29 Card Punch

S124-0085-5

BV
- [llustrated Parts Catalog



PREFACE

This Illustrated Parts Catalog (IPC) contains
listings and illustrations of all replaceable
assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts
released to Production Control on or before
December 13, 1968 for the 29 Card Punch.

This 29 Card Punch Parts Catalog revision, Form 124-0085-5,
obsoletes the previous level edition, Form 124-0085-4, and
Supplement, Form S$23-9048.

Requests for copies of IBM publications should be made to your
IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality,

This manual has been prepared by the IBM Systems Development Division, Product Publications,
Dept. B97-Parts Catalog Center, P.O. Box 390, Poughkeepsie, New York 12602

A form is provided at the back of this publication for reader's comments.
If the form has been removed, comments may be sent to the above address,

© Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1966, 1968



29

CONTENTS
HOW TO USE A PARTS CATALOG. ... ... ii Figure Page
VISUAL INDEXES 29 Interpreter Sensing Assembly . . . . . 112
I. COVERS AND FINAL ASSEMBLY 30 Program Drum Shaft Assembly . . . . 114
(2sheets) . . ..........0. ... iv 31  VLCD Program Drum Shaft Assem-
) 115
Figure Page 32 Unit Eject Assemblies . . . . . .. .. 117
33 Magnet and Punch Drive Assem-
1 Standard and Feature Cover Assem- blies (3 sheets). . . . . . . .. .. .. 119
blies (2sheets) . . . ... ... .. ... 1 34 Punch Magnet Assembly . . . . .. .. 125
2 29 Card Punch Final Assembly 35 Punch Clutch Magnet Assembly . . . . 126
(Bsheets) . . . . v v v v v vt e e e 7 36 High Speed Skip Clutch Assembly with
3 Cabinet Assembly . ... ........ 13 and without Aux Dup . . . . ... ... 127
37 Auxiliary Unit Sensing Assembly . . . 130
II. NUMERIC AND COMBINATION KEYBOARDS 38  Sensing Program Assembly and
@2sheets) . . ¢ v v v vt vt i i e vi Star Wheel Group . .. ... .. ... 132
4 Numeric Keyboards and Cover Assem- 39 Stacker Mounting Bracket and
blies (4 sheets) . . . ... ... ..... 15 Terminal Block Assembly . . . .. .. 134
5 Combination Keyboards and Cover 40 Escapement Magnet Assembly. . . . . 137
Assemblies (5 sheets). . . . .. ... .. 23 41 Latch Magnet Assembly . . . ... .. 139
6 Mounting Bar Assembly . ... ... .. 34 42 Latch Magnet Contact Assembly. . . . 140
7 Num Contact Assembly . . . . ... ... 35 43 Card Lever Assemblies . . ... ... 141
8  Duplication and Alpha Contact 44 Clutch Magnet Assembly. . . .. ... 142
Assembly . . . ... ... ... ..... 36 45  Program Cam Contact Assembly . . . 143
9  Multi-Punch Contact Assembly. . . . . . 37 46 Pin Sensing Unit Assemblies . . . .. 145
10 N/O RT Electrical Contact Assembly . . 38 48 Print Suppression and Master Card
11 Transfer, Program 1 and Erase Insertion Magnet Assembly . ... .. 147
Contact Assembly. . . ... ... .... 39
12 Alpha, Program 2, Feed and Dup IV. POWER SUPPLIES AND GATE ASSEM-
Keys Contact Assembly. . .. ... ... 40 BLIES 2 sheets) . . . . ¢« v v v v oo o Xix
49 Models A and B, 50 and 60 Cycle
III. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES Power Supply Assemblies . . .. ... 148
(1lsheets). « « v & v v 4 v v v v v v v v . viii 50 Model C, 50 and 60 Cycle Power
13 Card Transport Assemblies for STD, Supply Assemblies . . . . . ... ... 151
STD/HSS, STD/IGP and SC Features 51  Reed Relay Card Groups and Slide
(Tsheets) « . v . ¢ v v v v v v v .. « . . 41 Assembly (2 sheets) . . . . ... ... 154
14 Card Transport Assemblies for 52 Self Check Models 10 and 11 Gate
VLCD, VLCD/HSS, and Self Check Assemblies. . . . . . . ... ... .. 158
Features (7 sheets) . . . . ... .. e .. 59 53 Wire Contact Relay Gates with
14A Auxiliary Duplication and HSS Back Features . . . . . . . .. .0 161
Frame Mounting . .. ... ....... 78 53A Character Inhibit Contact Relay
15  Standard Length Card Feed Assem- Wired Gate Assembly . .. ... .. . 165
blies 2 sheets) . . .. ... ... 79 54 Cable and Jumper Component Parts
16  Variable Length Card Feed Assem- (2sheets). . .. ... ... .. c o e 167
blies (2 sheets) . . ... .. e e e s s .. B85
17 Standard and Feature Stacker NUMERICAL INDEX . . ... .. e e e e e s X-1
Assemblies . . . ... ....... e .. 90
18 Stacker Bed Plate Assembly . . ... .. 93
19 VLCD Stacker Bed Plate Assembly ... 94
20 Ribbon Print Interposer Assembly . ... 95
21 Interpreter Interposer Assembly. . ... 97
22 Ribbon Feed Unit Assemblies . ... . . 99
23 Print Unit Assemblies . . ... ... .. 101

24 Print Wire Unit Assembly . ... ... . 103
25 Punch Die and Interposer Assembly . .. 104

26 Die and Punch Guide Assemblies. . . . . 106
27 Interpreter Interposer and Punch
Assembly . . . . . . v vt i ot i e .. 108

28 Interpreter Punch Assembly . . . .. .. 110



29

HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART 1

To find paxts quickly, a general understanding of the structure
of this catalog is necessary. The catalog is divided into three
major sections:

e The Visual Index, containing overall views of the machine,
with call-outs pointing to detailed figures.

e The Catalog Section, containing a pictorial breakdown of
assemblies and subassemblies.

e The Numerical Index, which is a numerical list of all
parts used in the machine, with cross-references to the
figure on which the part is found.

VISUAL INDEX

The Visual Index, located before the Catalog Section, contains
a reduced illustration of every figure in the Catalog Section.
The reduced illustrations are tied together with flow arrows
to form a natural progression from large assemblies to small
assemblies and possibly subassemblies. In effect, a visual
table of contents is formed by the Visual Index illustrations.

CATALOG SECTION

The Catalog Section contains the full-sized illustrations
previously noted in the Visual Index. Index numbers on
figures refer to corresponding entries in the Group Assembly
Parts List accompanying each figure. Refer to part II for
explanation of terms used in the Group Assembly Parts List.

NUMERICAL INDEX

The Numerical Index is located after the Catalog Section and
contains a complete list, in numerical order, of all part
numbers used on the machine. Listed with the part number
is the index and figure number on which the part is illustrat-
ed. The numerical index makes it possible to locate a part
when only the part number is known.

STACKED INDEX NUMBERS
Stacked Index numbers are used

when showing a part and its e e Plate
attaching hardware. The .

sequence of a typical stack is |5 9 Plate
shown at the right. The circled A T g 3::::; ]
index rll)timpelg inl(zicages the s 4 | | 2 4 L'Washer
assembly is broken down within ¢ ;! 5 Nut
the figure. QA ;
ILLUSTRATION NOTES

Cross-reference notes are directly on the illustration. The

illustration's next higher assembly reference, normally
located in the upper left corner of the page will read: '"For
Parts Not Shown See Figure X'"'. If an assembly is referenced
to a lower level figure, the note located next to the index
number will read: "See Figure X'

DOUBLE LINED DETAIL BOX

The double lined box differentiates between parts shown on
the basic model and parts related to a level and/or feature
difference, An explanation of the level or feature difference
is given in the double lined box,

ii

FINDING A PART .

The Visual Index is the starting point for locating a part.

The illustrations in the Visual Index are reduced versions of
all illustrations in the Catalog Section: therefore, the illustra-
tions can be used to find the assembly containing the desired
part. Use references to the detailed figure in the Catalog
Section, or to another Visual Index illustration, to determine
location of part number.

Once the detailed figure in the catalog section is deter-
mined, finding the part on the figure and referring to the
listing for the part number and description is all that is
required in most cases. If the first catalog section figure
referenced shows the assembly containing the required part,
the index number for the assembly will reference a lower-
level figure where the assembly is broken down to its
component parts. If the figure referenced by the Visual
Index contains neither the part nor an assembly containing
the part, it is then necessary to go to the next higher
assembly figure. This figure should then contain the part
or an assembly containing the part; if not, an even higher
level figure must be used. Refer back to the Visual Index
for some other figure that could show the desired part.

Note: Many detailed parts are unavailable, because they are
part of an inseparable assembly (two or more parts welded
or bonded together), or because they are part of an assembly
purchased as a unit. If parts are found on a welded or
bonded assembly, the following note follows the description
of the assembly: "Assembly components are not replaceable!
If the part is found on a purchased assembly, and the detail
parts of this assembly do not have IBM part numbers, the
note following the assembly description will read: ""Assembly
components are not available.' In either case, you need

to obtain the part number of the assembly, rather than the
detailed part.

EXAMPLE FOR ORDERING PARTS

5726422 FAN ASM-P/S ENCLOSURE REF
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY SEE FIGURE 1-184
FOR TLLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE &4

. TERMINAL,RING- 18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE, INS

. SHIELD, TERMINAL BLOCK- 2 POS

334921
187854

210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT
5357050 . FAN ASM-NO CONNECTOR
32042 . SCREW,MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X .375 LG ATT PT

5357066
5357067
130434
56079
5726436

. BLADE
. . MOTOR 208V/230V 60CY 220V 50CY
. . SCREW,MACH-SLOTTED HEX HD 10-32 X
. . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195ID .410 OD
. HEADER-POWER SUPPLY FAN

.375 LG ATT PT
ATT PT

O WONOOWUV £ W -
bt N N s et DD et b e N

LI N R 2 e A R |

—

If the entire fan is required, part number 5726422 should be
ordered (all one dot items will be received). If only the
subassembly is required, part number 5357050 should be
ordered (all two dot items will be received). Each part may
be ordered individually.



29

HOW TO USE THIS ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG (IPC)

PART II

AR
As Required (AR) in the units per assembly column
denotes that the quantity is used as required.

(@) ArTPT

Attaching Parts: These parts are used to attach a
subassembly to an assembly. The attaching parts are
listed immediately following the part to be attached.

COMM

Commercial hardware: When this indication appears in
the part number column, it denotes hardware procurable
from normal commercial sources and not identified by
an IBM part number.,

INDENTURE
The relationship of a part to its next higher assembly is
indicated by indentures. For example:

1 2 3 4

Unit

. Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit

. Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts
Subassemblies
Attaching Parts for Subassemblies
Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc.

H LOZENGE

The lozenge in the part number column denotes the part
is procurable but not recommended for field replacement,
and that the next higher assembly should be ordered,

NP
The entry NP in the part number column denotes the
assembly is non-procurable and the detail parts should

be ordered separately.

EXAMPLE OF PARTS LIST

NO NO. g

When this indication appears in the part number column,
it denotes a group of parts for which no assembly part
number has been assigned, and the detail parts should
be ordered separately.

REF
This entry in the units per assembly column denotes an
assembly which is completely assembled on a preced-

-ing illustration, Quantities for such items are found in

its next higher assembly.

SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES

If two assemblies contain a majority of identical parts,

they are broken down on the same list. Common parts

are shown by one index number. Parts peculiar to one

or the other of the assemblies are listed separately and
identified by Usable On Code.

USABLE ON CODE

Part application and interchangeability is indicated by
the usable on code. If this column is blank, the parts
pertain to all equipment(s) covered. Two types of
codes are used. The alphabetic code denotes similar
assemblies and/or features: the numeric code denotes
level. Refer to the beginning of each list for the
explanation of the code(s).

SUFFIX CODE

The suffix code indicates the month (alphabetic) and the
year (numeric) of the engineering change which affected
interchangeability of the part.

LIST AND UNITS| USABLE
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION PER ON
NG. NO. L2 34 AsM.| coDE
DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY
2- cooe A USED ON 60 CYCLE ONLY . @
CODE B USED ON 50 CYCLE ONLY
CODE 1 USED ON ASM PRIOR TO B6 SUFFIX
- 2199376 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-115/220 VOLTS 60 CYCLE REF 1A
- 2199386 NP MOTOR ASM,DRIVE-220 VOLTS 50 CYCLE REF 1B
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 1-92
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 2
1 |2204176 (:)\ . PULLEY,60 CYCLE 1 A
1 2199255 ™. PULLEY,50 CYCLE 1 B
-2 79842 . SETSCREW,SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR
3 |2204116 . MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 60 CYCLE 1 A
4 |NO NoO. . MOTOR ASM, 220V AC 50 CYCLE 1 B
-5 5526 SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4
6 |220u4082 FERRULE, OUTER 1
7 2204033 FERRULE, INNER 1
- 8 |[coMM . MOTOR,1/12 HP-220V 60CPS 1
8 [2199258 . MOTOR,DRIVE - 220V 50CPS 1
9 2199401 u PLATE,MOTOR MT-115/220 VOLTS 60 CYCLE 1 A
- 9 [2199402 x PLATE,MOTOR MT-220 VOLTS 50 CYLE 1 B

iii



VISUAL INDEX

29

STANDARD AND FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 1 SHEET 1 OF 2
PAGE 1

DETAIL A

STANDARD AND FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 1 SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 2

PAGE 13

' CABINET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 3 '

L~

.\

VISUAL INDEX I (SHEET 1 OF 2)




VISUAL INDEX

29

DETAIL A~ WIRE CONTACT RELAY

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 SHEET 3 OF 3

PAGE 9

DETAIL A

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 SHEET 2 OF 3

PAGE 8

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2 SHEET 1 OF 3

PAGE 7

VISUAL INDEX I (SHEET 2 OF 2)



VISUAL INDEX

29

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 4 SHEET 2 OF 4
PAGE 16

EhlnERIE

Heenes]

E53|00o)E]Es]

——

DETAILD

VIEW A

EWA

&=

DETAIL A

FIGURE 4 SHEET 3 OF 4
PAGE 17

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES

mrs_mzr) CHK oN ONE ON ON ON UL [INSERT ON
S A [EERS LA
PUNCH PCH AUTO TWO AUTO PRINT (Z UR | STAGK CLEAR
SELF,CHK SKIP PROG FEED PRINT 1GP | NG
oup SEL INSERT
1 1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10
JHART | INDFX 126
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL CABLE
1EED RELAY RELAY DESCRIPTION REF NO. SWITCH AND BULB POSITION ASM
SOVER ASM COVER ASM COVER ASM T 2 |3]4]5 | s | 7Te]s]iofiq) REF NO.
5422301 5406031 NON, PRINT 20, 24, 28 37]34]34) | | 36[36
5422302 5406032 PRINT 20, 25, 28 37134]34[34[34] | 36|36 |43,
35422304 5406034 NON PRINT MCI 20, 24, 29 131!434 [ | 36{36) 43
3422305 5406035 PRINT MC! 20, 25, 29 L37343‘3434_34!636 a3
4 o NON PRINT SC NG h 4132,33|37/34)34) | | [36/36] 424344
4 9 4 PRINT SC NG 4]32,33/37/34/34(34[34) 36(36] 424344
[ NP_SC NG IGP 5 4132,33/37|34/34] 32, [35[36(41, |4344
1 PRT _SC NG IGP A 432,33/37/34/34/34/34| 38 3641 4344
[N NP _SC NG IGP_MCI 34[32,33[37[34]34 38134(35/3641, 44
406042 | PRT SG NG 1GP MCI 3432 33[37/34]34[34[34[38]34[35 364142043 44
NP _SC NG MC! 29 [34{3233/37/34(34 34(36[36] 424344
PRT _SC NG MCI 29 [34]3233/37/34(34]34(34] [34/36/36] 42/4344
4 NON_PRINT SC MOD I 28 3233(37134/34) 36[36] 42/4344
PRINT SC MOD 1! . 28 )_ 32,33[37]34/34[34/34) 363 42/4344
NP SC MODII IGP 28_| 32,33(37|34/34 138 35/36/41,42/4344
PRT_SC MODII_IGP 22 28 32,33/37/3434[34/34]38) 35(36/4142/4344
NP SC MOD 11 1GP MCi 26, 29 32,33/37/34/34 38)34/35/36/41,42/4344
422 06 PRT _SC MOD Il IGP MCI 27, 29 32,33|37/34]34 |34 |34/38]34[35[36/4142/4344
422 5 1 NON PRINT SC MOD!I MCI 24, 29 32.33[37]34/34) 3436[36] 42/4344
422 PRINT SC MOD 11 MCI . 25,29 | [32,3337|34[34[34[34] [34/36[36] 42[4:
422 NON PRINT IGP MCI , 26, 29 373434 38 35/36[41 (4344
422 PRINT IGP MCI ), 27, 29 37]34/3434[34(38)34[35[36/41 |4344
5422326 | 5406056 | NON PRINT 1GP 20, 26,28 37]34]34] 38] [35[36[41 |a344
5422327 5406057 PRINT IGP 20, 27, 28 37[34/34(3434 38 35/36/41 [4344
*%

* * XN ¥
NOTE: % USED ON REED RELAY UNITS FOR REFERENCE NUMBERS SEE CHART 2

%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

SHART 2
REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS -
ESCRIPTION Y /N] REF NO. | INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N] REF NO. | INDEX NO.|
PLATE LFT STO 131 SWITCH SP/DT
P LFT INTRP ] SWITCH 0P/
P LFT S T SWITCH SP/
PLATE LFT SG/NG SWITCH DP/DT 5
P TR NP SWITCH CTR OFF
ATE CTR PRT
ATE CTR NP/IGP
LATE CTR PRT/IGP 40091 ] ABLE ASM 407 a1 )
LATE RT STD 37226 1 ABLE ASM 409 a2 ]
LATE RT_MCI 37222 ] ABLE ASM €06 43 ]
ABLE ASM 606 [Y) )
BULB ASM 5393294 | 32 134
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 33

NOTE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET |

KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 OF 4
PAGE 18

§ N

o
DETAIL C -USED ON SELF CHECK FEATURE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 4 SHEET 1 OF 4

PAGE 15

MOUNTING BAR ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 6
PAGE 34

VISUAL INDEX IT (SHEET 1 OF 2)



29 VISUAL INDEX

INTERPRET Clﬁ ON ONE ON ON ON UL |INSERT ON
8] o 0 0 o 0 o|D .
e i 4 B A
3 | I
u oup SEL INSERT ALPHA GROUPS (1) ALPHA-NUMERIC GROUPS (2
slalolalalalalo[ala] |a alalalalala] |
glolululdiofolalelal o alglaglaladlalaial @
T T z 3 ) s & 7 8 9 10 xeveurton ParT no.| 21| %2 [212(2(2(2(S] |2 keveutTon PART No. |21 DS 21 S1SI22(S|3] |3
SINZIRIRIR|R|R (RN |= B Py e I B e B B A B
C HHBHEHHEHERE SEHEREEEEERE
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL | iTcH AND BULB PosiTionN | S®'E ajsfclole|Fla[n]a]x] JL als|cloe[Flsln]a[x] [L
REED RELAY | RELAY DESCRIPTION REF NO. Asu A 5353876 VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V 5353571 VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
COVER ASM | COVER ASM COVER ASM REF NO. Tz IVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI |V
1 [ 2 [3]a]s][s[7][efo]iofio] B VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
422 66031 NON, PRINT 7[34[34] S I VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIY V.
422 6032 | PRINT 28 37]34]34]34]3a] | [36]3¢] 3 7 v 5422213 [vVIVIVIVIVIVIVIY
422 6033 | MOD C 28 (37 37[3a[3a[3a3a] | Dé] & [ VIVIV VIVIVIV v L (5422214 (vIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [v
22 6034 NON PRINT MCY 29 37/34[38] | | |34[36[36] 43 < ! M ; L j A Y ; i 1y
54223¢ €035 | PRINT MCI 25,29 37[34]38]38]34] f34l36[3 3 7 b 5353571 VIV VIVIVIY VIV YIVIVIVIVIYIVI TV
5422306 603 MOD C MCI .25, 29 37 7}34) 34| [3al3e[3 3 F—) v VIVIVIVIV
22307 037 | NON PRINT SC NG 28 [34[32,33[37[34[34] | { [36]36] a2jaas 195 € 15353567 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIY = = 2 VIVIVIVE IVIVIVIVIV
422308 PRINT SC N 28 [34[32,33[37]34[34[34] 36[36] a2la3ec
5422309 NP_SC NG IGP 28 T3al32.3337[3413a | (3] [3536la LRI N T TS 22 7 N
10 PRT SC NG IGP. . 28_|34]32,33[37[34[34[34]34[38] [35[36]a: 167—{"8 N 15353763
1 NP SC_NG IGP MCI s, 29 |34132,33137/34[34 38[34/35[3¢la, . - 7 I
] PRT_SC NG_IGP MCI 29 |34]3233]37[34[34]34[34[38]34[35(36[41,42/4344 187 6 15353580 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
] NP_SC NG NCI 29 [34]32.33[37(34[34] [36]36] 42/e304 —¢
) PRT_SC NG MCI 29 [34[3233[37[34[34[34]34] [36[36] s2la3a4 ] £ VIVIVIVIVIY
1 NON PRINT SC MOD il 28 3233(37|34{34) 363 424384 T T
1 PRINT SC MOD i1 N 28 32,33/37/34/34/34/34] 36/36/ 42] L
i NP _SC MODII_IGP 26 | [3233[37]34[34 36] [35[36]ara2]eass 1285 N VIVIVIVVIVIVIVIVIY FUNCTIONAL KEYBUTTONS
i PRT SC MODII_IGP 28 | |3233[37[34[34[34[3a]38] |35[36[4142[4344 TN I3 "2 __GROUP 5367155 (2)
5422 06 NP_SC MOD |1 1GP_MGI 22, 26, 29 | [32.33[37]3a[34 38]34[35[36041.8 2 A [V 1V KEYBUTTON | PART NO | KEYBUTTON | PART NO
5422 0605 PRT_SC MOD 11 1GP MCI 22,27, 29 | 132.33[37(34[34]34[34[38]34]35[3 6l4 1424344 + 1 YIVIVIVIY [MULT PUNCH [ SPACE BAR | 5353619 |
05 NON PRINT SC MOD 11 MCI 22, 24, 29 32.33[3734[34) 34[36[36] 424344 ya 744 ALY G _i%?-?;z-%-
052 | PRINT SC MOD {1 MCI 22,25, 29 | [32,33(37]34]34]34]34 36[36] _42fa: 766 VIVIVIVIV v 727
053 | NON PRINT 1GP MCi 26, 29 3734[34 36]3al35(36[a1 a3, 1¢8
542232 054 PRINT IGP MCI 2%, 29 37/34/34[34(34/3834]35[36]4 1 + _Q 71 v s 7
542232 055 MOD C_1GP MC! 27,29 |37 37]34[34[34[34/38]3435[36/41 4 ‘g'l 2 R e i 1
32 06056 | NON PRINT IGP 26,28 3734134 38 [35[6/a1 [a3ea
542232 06057 | PRINT IGP 27,28 | | |37]34[34[34'3a]38] [35[36[a1 086 s [s3s3s77 1y
2232 06058 | MOD C 16P 1,27, 28 |37 3T3a[34[343438] [35[3e[a1 |4
ore Xuer ** whr ¥ 5 Avivi ¥
NOTE: % USED ON REED RELAY UNITS [FOR REFERENCE NUMBERS SEE CHART
%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
[ v ViV
= v I v
Jcnarr 2 OB% W |5353566 [VIVIVIV v v
REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS - = W 3353716 Y.
—__DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N] REF NO. | INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N] REF NO_ | INDEX NO_ T XI5 A ATICar] CArCALS
TE LFT STD 72267 131 SWITCH SP/DT
P FT INTRP 57 1310 SWITCH DP/M 7 X |53%53724 v
P FT SC 29 SWITCH P/M
P FT SC/NG i SWITCH DP/DT 5. . Zo IV VYV
P NP 3 SWITCH GTR OFF 7 VA A 1A (A A 2 I
PLA AT o > — 2 15353587
PLA NP/IGP 0091 K3 Vv v v A
PLA PRT/IGP 0091 130 ABLE ASM ) ) 1 i T T Y
LATE RT STD 72268 132 ABLE ASM 3 2 ] VIV v v
PLATE RT MGI T2227 132 ABLE ASM 2 3 1 T 2 2 N
ABLE ASM ] ) ) 1 - A
BULE_ASM 5393294 |32 i34 & U
SOCKET ASM 5302505 | 33 133 =
NATE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET | > [538373 | 71
. 33337 2
KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS - H v 2
N 7!
KEYBUTTON CHARTS

VIEW A DETAIL A

COMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 5 SHEET 3 OF 5
PAGE 25

DETAIL A-SPANISH N IN
L_______LIEUOF COMMA]
=

DETAIL B-48 VOLT (VIEW A

NS
NEINES

3 B
I

N

o1

s [ < le

CONTACT ASSEMBLIES
FIGURES 7 THRU 12
PAGES 35 THRU 40

DETAIL E DETAIL C

COMBINATION KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIESH

FIGURE 5 SHEET 2 OF 5
COMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES |paGE 24

FIGURE 5 SHEET 1OF 5
‘PAGE 23

VISUAL INDEX II (SHEET 2 OF 2)



29

VISUAL INDEX

DETAIL A

PAGE 43

”
g 2
a o=
e a
@ =
a “
2 g
o] /)]
o =
4 , &
2] ﬁ@.m%.@k =
=F7) L I
LE /,/vnvm,.f ms
=E - A efé
& P m &
%EO mE
Ao B
SIEE < B
A= B
Quim & O
Sms Owu
zZ, PD
2o 2z
Hom g<
A8 & ]
~D &}
RDGG —
Quw kA Am
O 0

DETAIL B

DETAIL A NON-PRINT

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSSJFIGURE 13 SHEET 3 OF 7

FIGURE 13 SHEET 2 OF 7

PAGE 42

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 1 OF 11)

JSTD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES

DETAIL C-PRIOR TO H8

DETAIL A-WCR ~

DETAIL B-HSS

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS,
STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES

FIGURE 13 SHEET 1 OF 7

PAGE 41

viii



VISUAL INDEX

29

=PRINT 8 MOD C

DETAIL A

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS,

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES
) FIGURE 13 SHEET 7 OF 7

PAGE 47

FIGURE 13 SHEET 6 OF 7

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS
PAGE 46

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR STD, STD/HSS,

STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES
FIGURE 13 SHEET 5 OF 7

PAGE 45 .

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 2 OF 11)



29

VISUAL INDEX

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 4 OF 7

PAGE 62

DETAIL B

.

DETAILA

DETAIL A NON-PRINT

DETAIL B

DETAIL B- HSS

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 3 OF 7

PAGE 61

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 3 OF 11)

VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 2 OF 7

PAGE 60

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 1OF 7

PAGE 59




VISUAL INDEX

29

DETAIL A

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 7 OF 7

PAGE 65

DETAIL A PRIOR TO J6

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 6 OF 7

PAGE 64

CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,
VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 14 SHEET 5 OF 7

PAGE 63

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 4 OF 11)

xi



VISUAL INDEX

xii

29

VARIABLE LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 16 SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 86

DETAIL A DETAIL B

VARIABLE LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 16 SHEET 1 OF 2

STANDARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 15 SHEET 1 OF 2
PAGE 79

STANDARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 15 SHEET 2 OF 2
PAGE 80

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 5 OF 11)




VISUAL INDEX

29

VLCD STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 19
PAGE 9%4

LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 41
PAGE 139

LATCH MAGNET CONTACT ASSEMBLY

VIEw B(PRIOR TO SUFFIXABY
FIGURE 42

STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY
PAGE 140

FIGURE 18
PAGE 93

DETAIL A

VIEW A

CARD LEVER ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 43
PAGE 141

DETAIL A-VLCI

LCD

STANDARD AND FEATURE STACKER ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 17
PAGE 90

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 6 OF 11)

xiii



Q) O-m-D=——

29

VISUAL INDEX

PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 23
PAGE 101

INTERPRETER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 21
PAGE 97

DETAIL A

RIBBON PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY

PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 24
PAGE 103

FIGURE 20

PAGE 95

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 7 OF 11)

RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 22

PAGE 99

xiv




VISUAL INDEX

o o &

@/ﬂ/

/ \\
/
\ /
N %ﬁ\
00 & [e]2) Jll.ié

D2
N %/

INTERPRETER PUNCH ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 28
PAGE 110
INTERPRETER INTERPOSER AND

PUNCH ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 27

PAGE 108

29

A

\.,,/////
@, le \\ Z

DIE AND PUNCH GUIDE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 26
PAGE 106

A
© Qoeooo0002000, %/
\

00,

DETAIL A

PUNCH DIE AND INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 25
PAGE 104

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 8 OF 11)

INTERPRETER SENSING ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 29
PAGE 112

IS SSNINTAN

\

PIN SENSING UNIT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 46
PAGE 145




29

AUXILIARY DUPLIFICATION AND HIGH SPEED SKIP

&}

=z

i

]

=z

=)

(@)

=

: =S .,

S < / N ® /

= / \ &/
a © —_—— Y ——— — = 7
3 K] <
: v o /«K|u
F =) S3 .
: OBy
s < =<
= M

ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 40
PAGE 137

A\

i \ X
\, N o7
\\IHN//.H/// SIN kun/\//uy.\./a. R .Jw.q\‘l -t

VIEW A

AN NP
o) ikes
N AR

!

g.,hv w%@ G-

PROGRAM DRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
VISUAL INDEX II (SHEET 9 OF 11)

FIGURE 30
PAGE 114

HIGH SPEED SKIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY WITH AND
WITHOUT AUX DUP SENSING

FIGURE 36
PAGE 127

\ \
)= / -
N 7 2 r» “//1.“ .‘:| - Lm‘lw

A B — =)

\
A,
7 A ,

\

AUXILIARY UNIT SENSING ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 37
PAGE 130

VISUAL INDEX

VLCD PROGRAM DRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 31
PAGE 115

xvi




CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 44
PAGE 142

29

VISUAL INDEX

PUNCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 34
PAGE 125

\@
NJ w
! S
N | ne
K@! :
‘ °</@
‘ )
=2 o B
7,
S /g/ “\7 ;r/‘ ;
Y & :
821 }91/ 8
A5
® P
|-

PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 35
PAGE 126

0/,
e T =@

() OXO
e -EAEe

0,

!}Q

DETAIL A

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 33 SHEET 1 OF 3
PAGE 119

DETAIL A

9,
(14

2

0
[ L

Py

DETAIL B

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 33 SHEET 2 OF 3
PAGE 120

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 33 SHEET 3 OF 3
PAGE 121

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 10 OF 11)

xvii



—e //M»yﬁ%//ﬂéﬁx

/
/
/
/
/

Eu%@%%@@

PROGRAM CAM CONTACT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 45
PAGE 143

29

PRINT SUPPRESSION AND MASTER CARD INSERTION

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 48
PAGE 147

7 m
X

;  tiay
— = )]
R % r\\

a g A\

e ; ,l;ﬂ@u /;

VISUAL INDEX

TERMINAL BLOCK

STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET AND
ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 39

PAGE 134

7/ [

%

Wye—
—

W

SENSING PROGRAM ASSEMBLY AND
STAR WHEEL GROUP

FIGURE 38
PAGE 132

VISUAL INDEX III (SHEET 11 OF 11)

UNIT EJECT ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 32
PAGE 117

xviii




VISUAL INDEX

29

CHARACTER INHIBIT CONTACT RELAY WIRED GATE

ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 53A

PAGE 165

ETAIL B

~SELF CHECK FEATURES

ETAIL A

D

WIRE CONTACT RELAY GATES WITH FEATURES

FIGURE 53

REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY| PAGE 161

FIGURE 51 SHEET 2 OF 2

PAGE 155

REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 51 SHEET 1 OF 2

PAGE 154

SELF CHECK MODELS 10 AND 11 GATE ASSEMBLIES

FIGURE 52
PAGE 158

VISUAL INDEX IV (SHEET 1 OF 2)

Xix



29

Y.

AN\
4 ewntund I;.,// \
7 2/ N\ N\
/ ..\\ \,\ AN ,
L N 9% dse =
=2y )
S~ — /
\
\

MODELS A AND B 50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY

ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 49
PAGE 148

VISUAL INDEX IV (SHEET 2 OF 2)

PAGE 167

CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 54

COMPONENT PARTS

DETAIL A-208/230V

MODEL C 50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY

ASSEMBLIES
FIGURE 50
PAGE 151

VISUAL INDEX



29

\

FIGURE 1. STANDARC AND FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 2. SEE LIST 1.

12/13/68



29

28A

284

| _28E

DETAIL A-MODC DETAIL B — PRIOR TO F7

FIGURE 1. STANDARD ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 2.SEE LIST 1.

2 12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARD ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES
1 —
CCDE A-USEC CN LCCMESTIC MODELS
CCDE B-USELC CN WORLD TRADE MOCELS
CCDE 1-USED PRICR TO F7
- 5363301 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-STD 1 A
- 5403684 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-STD 1 B
- 5403956 CCVER ASSENMBLY, TCP-MCC C 1 A
- 43588 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-MCD C WTC 1 B
- 5403960 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP 1 A
- 5403986 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP WTC 1 B
- 5403957 CCVER ASSENMBLY, TCP-MCC C AUX CuUP 1 A
- 54C366C COVER ASSEMBLY, TGP-MOD C AUX DUP WTC 1 B
- 5403998 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-VLCD 1 A
- 54C3999 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-VLCD WTC 1 B
- 5404442 CCVER ASSENMBLY, TCP-MCC C VLCLC 1 A
- 5404443 COVER ASSEMBLY, TOP-MOD C VLCD WTC 1 B
- 5404440 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP VLCD 1 A
- 54C4441 COVER ASSEMBLY, TCP-AUX DUP VLCD WTC 1 B
- 54C4444 CCVER ASSEMNBLY, TCP-MCLC C AUX Cup VLCC 1 A
- 54C4445 CCVER ASSEMBLY, TGP-MCD C AUX D, VLCLC WT 1 B
SEE FIGURE 1 FOR ILLUSTRATION
-1 381722 . COVER SHEET 1 A
USED CN TOP CCVER ASSEMBLY-STC
- 1 | 5403683 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASSEMBLY-STD WTC
- 1 |5403958 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED ON TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-MOC C
- 1 | 54c3587 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASSEMBLY-MOD C WTC
- 1 | 5403961 . CCVER-MAIN AUX CUP CRUM SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-AUX CUP
- 1 |5403685 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED CN TGP COVER ASSEMBLY-AUX CUP WTC
- 115463959 . COVER, TOP SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASM-MCC C AUX CuP
- 1 }54C3589 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP COVER ASM-MOD C AUX DUP WTC
- 1 [54c0653 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-VLCC
- 1 | 54cCC954 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP CCOVER ASSEMBLY-VLCD WTC
- 1 | 5400857 . CCOVER, TCP SHEET 1 A
USED CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLY-MOC C VLCD
- 1 | 540CS58 . COVER, TCP SHEET 1 B
USED ON TOP CGVER ASM-MOD C VLCD WTC
12/13/68 3




k %k o sk ok K ok ok ok Xk ok ok ok ok ok sk % ok ok ok 3k ok sk ak ok ok ok Kk ok sk ok ok ok & ok ok ok k sk & & K X

LI B I B

* ok W ok

29

LIST AND

UNITS|USABLE

INDEX NESEER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 23 4 ASM.| CODE
STANCARDC ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES ~CONT
1 - 1 |s4ccsss . COVER, TOP SHEET 2 1| A
USEC ON TGP COVER ASM—AUX CUP VLCD
~ 1 |s4cC956 . COVER, TOP SHEET 2 1| 8
USED CN TCP CCVER ASM-AUX DUP VLCD WTC
~ 1 |54cCS59 . CCVER, TOP SHEET 2 1 A
USEC CN TCP COVER ASM-MOD C AUX D VLCD
- 1 |54€C960 . COVER, TCP SHEET 2 1| s
USED GN TCP COVER ASSEMBLY-MOC C
AUX DUP VLCC WTC
- 21 381741 . SCREW,THREAD FORM=PAN HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2| B
— 3 [ 5400945 NP . HARDWARE GROUP, TOPCOVER COMMON
- 4 224178 . . WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 0D SHEET 2 2
- 5 37513 . . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 IC SHEET 2 4
~ 8 62C31 . . WASHER,LOCK—INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEET 2 A
- 5 | 5422266 . o SCREWy<0l4 X +25-SIZE 4,TYPE A SHEET 2 4| 1
- 1c | 1502¢c9 . . WASHER,LOCK—INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 0D SHEET 2 4
~ 11 | 313453 . . LATCH-CARD FEEC CCVER SHEET 2 2
- 12| 6C1C93 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2
- 13 | 381977 . . STRIP-MACHINE NUMBERING SHEET 2 1
=14 | 412729 . . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 4-40 X 378 LG SHEET 2 A
- 16 | 734483 . . SCREWsPAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 2 4 1
- 17 | 5372211 . . SEAL,RUBBER STRIP SHEET 2 2| 1
~ 18 | 5372212 . . SEAL,RUBBER STRIP SHEET 2 211
- 19 | 5393453 . . SUPPCRT,SEAL,CCVER SHEET 2 2| 1
— 2¢ | 5393454 . . SUPPCRT,SEAL,CCVER SHEET 2 2l 1
21 | 5393455 . . CLIP SHEET 2 6] 1
- 22 | 5440739 . . SEAL, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 2
- 26 | 5408849 . . BRACKET, GUIDE SHEET 2 2
— 27 | 5404365 . . CCVER ASSEMBLY, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 1
CRDER BM 5416919 CEM 21 FOR MACHINES
PRICR_TC SUFFIX M6
— 278] 56C79 . . . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D SHEET 2 2
- 27¢| 731626 . « . SCREWs PAN HEAC, 6-32 X .25 LONG SHEET 2 AR
- 27| 731629 . . . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 10-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2
— 27E| 5404363 . . . CCVER, PROGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 1
— 27F| 5404364 . . . HINGE, DRUM COVER SHEET 2 1
- 276| 5404366 . . . WINCCW, PRCGRAM CRUM SHEET 2 1
26 | 54C4367 . . . RETAINER, DRUM COVER FINGE SHEET 2 1
— 28a| 5462485 . . . PAD, ACCUSTIC PROGRAM DRUM COVER SHEET 2 1
- 288l 54cC542 . . SEAL, ACOUSTIC SICE SHEET 2 2
— 28C| 54c0589 . . SEAL, TCP CCVER MCLLEC SHEET 2 2
- 28D| 5462481 . . PAD, ACOUSTIC TOP COVER-LEFT SHEET 2 2
- 28E| 5462482 . . PAD, ACOUSTIC TOP COVER-RIGHT SHEET 2 2
Z 28F| 5462483 . . PAD, ACOUSTIC TGP COVER-CENTER REAR SHEET 2 2
- 286| 5462484 . . PAD, ACCCUSTIC-AUX CUP REAR PANEL SHEET 2 2
_ 28H| 5462513 . . TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY,VLCD SHEET 2 2
—284] 5462514 . . PAD, ACOUSTIC CARC HOPPER-RIGHT SIDE SHEET 2 2
_ 28k| 5462515 . . PAD, ACOUSTIC CARC HOPPER-REAR SHEET 2 2
- 28L] 5462539 . . SEAL, ACCUSTIC SHEET 2 2
T 28N| £462564 . . SEAL,ACOUSTIC SHEET 2 1
- 29 | e1080C2 . LATCH-TCP COVER SHEET 2 1| B
- 3c | 5400552 . COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR ACCESS SHEET 2 1
USEC CN TCP CCVER ASSEMBLIES-AUX CUP 2
- 31 62C31 . . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEET 2 4
- 32| 2579386 .+ WASHERSFLAT NG, 6 SHEET 2 4
33 | 5213365 . . NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B SHEET 2 4
- 34 | 5393458 . . COVER-ACCESS,AUXILIARY CUP-CRUM SHEET 2 1
- 35 | 5353459 . . RETAINER,COVER SHEET 2 2
T 36 | 5404161 COVER ASSEMBLY, INTERPRETER SHEET 2 AR
USED ON MODEL C ONLY
- 37| 232249 @ . RIVET SHEET 2 2
~ 38 | 5404151 . CCVER, INTERPRETER UNIT SHEET 2 1
- 35 | 5404153 . SPRING,LATCH SHEET 2 1
- 4C | 54C4157 . SEAL SHEET 2 1
SEAL USELC CNLY WHEN ACCUSTIC
CCVER IS INSTALLEC
- 41 | 5422210 COVER ASSEMBLY, REAR SHEET 1 il A
USED GN REED RELAY UNITS ONLY
- 41 | s4css0c CCVER ASSENBLY, REAR SHEET 1 i A

USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY

12/13/68




® % %k %

I X B EEEEEEE N E E N N EEE RN *

IR TR »

29

12/13/68

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARC ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
1 - 43 731631 « SCREW,PAN HD- 4-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2 A
- 44 | 5405901 . COVER,y REAR SHEET 1 1 A
- 45 | 5367303 e CLIP,SPRING TENSION SHEET 1 1 A
- 46 | 5405908 . SEAL, REAR CQVER SHEET 1 1 A
' USED ON REAR COVER ASSEMBLY-WCR
- 46 | 5405908 . SEALs REAR CCVER SHEET 1 2 A
USED ON REAR COVER ASM-— REED RELAY UNITS
- 48 22478 « WASHER,FLAT- .170 1D, .375 0D SHEET 2 4 B
- 49 52552 « NUT, PLAIN,HEX,8/32X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 2 B
- 50 58852 e SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION— 42 TURNS SHEET 2 1 B
- 51 60646 e« WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 2 4 B
- 52 381741 « SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 2 B
- 53 | 5404274 « BRACKET ASSEMBLY, LATCH MTG SHEET 2 1 B
- 54 | 8108001 « INTERLCCKy REAR FRAME SHEET 2 1 B
- 55 | 8108003 « STUD, SPRING SHEET 2 1 B
- 56 18108004 « PLATE, LATCH SHEET 2 1 B
- 57 | 8108030 . STUD SHEET 2 1 B
- 58 | 8108460 . CCVER ASSEMBLY, REAR-WTC SHEET 1 1 B8
- 59 23931 e o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 1 2
- 60 60646 e o WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 1 2
- 61 | 8108034 « o« INTERLOCK ASM, REAR COVER SHEET 1 1
- 62 91034 e o o SPRINGyHELICALyCCMPR- 8.1 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 63 192049 e o o« RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.185 ID X 0.020 THK SHEET 1 1
- 64 | 4062756 e o o LEVER SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 4062758 e o o« SHAFT SHEET 1 1
- 66 | 4106830 e o « PIN SHEET 1 1
- 66A| 8108033 e o« o« BRACKET, REAR COVER INTERLOCK SHEET 1 1
- 66B| 5406541 e o COVER, REAR SHEET 1 1
- 68 | 5373585 « COVER ASSEMBLY, ACOUSTIC PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACCUSTIC COVER GR MOCS A AND B8
- 68 | 537359¢C . COVER ASSEMBLY-ACCUSTIC NON-PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED ON ACOUSTIC COVER GR STD AND VLCD
- 68 | 5404155 . COVER ASM, ACOUSTIC-INTERPRETER SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACOUSTIC COVER GR MOC C
- 69 251170 e « RIVET SHEET 2 4
USED ON INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASM
| - 76 | 531713586 e o« TRIM,LCWER SHEET 2 1
- 71 | 5373587 e « CLIP MCUNTING, LK HINGEC ACOUSTIC COVER SHEET 2 1
- 72 | 5373588 e « TRIM,TCP SHEET 2 1
- 73 | 5373596 e o CLIP MOUNTING,RH HINGED ACOUSTIC COVER SHEET 2 1
- 174 | 5393311 . « WIPER-MOULDED PRINT COVER SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACCUSTIC PRINT COVER ASM
- 74 | 5393312 e o« WIPER-MOULDED NCN-PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED ON ACQUSTIC N/PRINT COVER ASM
- 75 | 5404154 « o« COVER, ACOUSTIC INTERPRETER SHEET 2 1
USED CN INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASM
- 15 | 5373581 .« o COVER, ACCOUSTIC PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED CN ACOUSTIC PRINT COVER ASM
- 75 | 5373582 e o COVER,ACOUSTIC NON-PRINT SHEET 2 1
USED CON ACCUSTIC N/PRINT COVER ASM
- 76 | 5404156 « « BRACE,ACCUSTIC COVER SHEET 2 1
USED ON INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASM
5



29

LIST AND bART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| coODE

STANCARC ANC FEATURE COVER ASSEMBLIES =-CCNT
| 1 - 77 | 5404159 . . WIPER, MCULDEC-RIGHT SHEET 2 1
USEC CN RIGHT SICE
* - 77 | 54c4160 . . WIPER, MOULDED-LEFT SHEET 2 1
USED ON LEFT SICE
USED CN INTERPRETER ACOUSTIC COVER ASM
* - 78 | 54c0951 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP SHEET 2
USED CN STANCARD ACCUSTIC COVER GROUP
* ~ 78 | 5422144 NP - HARDWARE GRCUP SHEET 2
USEC ON VLCC ACOUSTIC COVER GROUP
* - 19 56722 . . LCCKWASHER-EXT. TCCTH CC. .150XIC. .320 SHEET 2 4
* —8C | 112C55 . . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 2
* - 81 | 381727 . . STCP, ACOUSTIC COVER-STD SHEET 2 1
USED ON STD ACOUSTIC COVER HARCWARE GR
* — 83 | 731626 . . SCREW, PAN HEAC, 6-32 X .25 LCNG SHEET 2 2
* - 84 | 1124336 . . BRACKET, TOP CCVER SHEET 2 2
* — 85 | 1138464 . . CLIP-RETAINER SHEET 2 2
* ~ 86 | 5213365 . . NUT, ACORN-6-32 NC 2B SHEET 2 4
* - 87 | 5372270 . . SEAL-ACCUSTIC CCVER,RF SHEET 2 1
* - 88 | 5372271 . . SEAL-ACOUSTIC COVER BOTTOM SHEET 2 1
* — 89 | 5372374 . . HINGE,COVER-ACCUSTIC SHEET 2 1
* - oc | 5404391 . . STCP, ACOUSTIC COVER-VLCC SHEET 2 1
USEC CN VLCC ACCUSTIC COVER FARCWARE GR
* — g1 | 381725 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-PRINT STD SHEET 1 AR
* - 91 | 54C3551 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-MOD C STD SHEET 1 AR
* - 91 | 5403953 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-MOD C VLCD SHEET 1 AR
* T g1 | 5403554 CCVER ASSEMBLY, FEEC-NCN PRINT VLCC SHEET 1 AR
* - 91 | 54C3955 COVER ASSEMBLY, FEED-PRINT VLCD SHEET 1 AR
* - 92 | 381726 . COVER, FEED=-PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED ON STD PRINT FEED COVER ASM
* - g2 | 381738 . CCVER, FEEC-NCN PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED ON STD N/PRINT FEED COVER ASM
* 92 | 5403964 . COVER, FEED SHEET 1 1
USED ON MGD C STC FEEC COVER ASM
* - 92 | 5403965 . CCVER, FEEC SHEET 1 1
USED ON MOD C VLCD FEED COVER ASM
. - 92 | 5403962 . COVER, FEED SHEET 1 1
USED CN VLCD N/PRINT FEED COVER ASM
* ~ 92 [54C3563 . CCVER, FEEC SHEET 1 1
USED ON VLCC PRINT FEEC COVER ASM
* - 924| 5462516 . PAD,ACCUSTIC FEEDC COVER SHEET 1 1
USED ON PRINT FEED COVER ASSEMBLIES
* - 924a] 5462561 . PAD,ACCCUSTIC SHEET 1 1
USED CN NON-PRINT FEED COVER ASM
* Z 928| 5462517 . PAD, ACOUSTIC FEEC COVER-PRINT SHEET 1 2
USED ON PRINT FEED COVER ASSEMBLIES
* - ¢28| 5462517 . PAD, ACCUSTIC FEEC COVER-PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED ON NON-PRINT FEED COVER ASM
. - 93 | 5400548 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP,FEED ASM SHEET 1
* - g4 | 257189 . . NUT HEX- 8-32 SHEET 1 2
* ~ 65 | 312615 . . STUC-CARC FEEC COVER BALL SHEET 1 2
* - 96 | 362852 . . PLATE,MOUNTING-BALL JOINT SHEET 1 2
* - 57 | 731626 . . SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG SHEET 1 4
x — 99 | 184379 . PLUG SNAP-IN SHEET 2 2
* ~1cc | 5367101 PLATE,IDENTIFICATICN SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 2-52 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM
* -101 | 5404C54 DECAL-PRCGRAM CODE,LEFT 7 ERO SHEET 2 REF
SEE FIGURE 2-65 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM
12/13/68



29

SEEFIG. 4,5

SEEFIG.I3,14

2

FIGURE 2. 29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 3. SEE LIST 2.

12/713/68



A 88

DETAIL B

FIGURE 2. 29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 3. SEE LIST 2.

8 12/13/68



SEEFIG. 3

) 3 88538 ~— 338 8 —
[ ™ \ NN /. CT 1 T \ e e e
Y VA AN\ N hy4
\00 2 / \.\\ /
77NN S
7 ' 4 s\Alll _— - = - - - - -
=2 £ D YN\9Y - 77 , ‘ 7

4 — SEEFIG.53
N
N

SEE FIG. 53A

107

29

SEE Fi6.49,50—

DETAIL A- WIRE CONTACT RELAY

SEEFIG.SI

FIGURE 2. 29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY. SHEET 3 OF 3. SEE LIST 2.

12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| copE

29 CARDC PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY
2_
CCCE A-USEC ON REEC RELAY UNITS
CCDE B-USED CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
CCDE _C-USED CN REAR COVER AND LATCHES
GRCUP WCRLD TRACE MODEL
- NO_NO. FINAL ASSEMBLY, 29 CARD PUNCH NP
SEE FIGURE 2 FOR ILLUSTRATION
» - 1 38497 . SCREW, WCOD-NC. 8 X 1 INCH LG SHEET 2 2| ¢
- 2 |No NC. . KEYBCARC ASMS, NUMERIC ANC COMBINATION NP
SEE FIGURES 4 AND 5 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 3 |NO NO. . TRANSPCRT ASMS, STANDARD AND VLCD NP
SEE_FIGURES 13 AND 14
FCR CETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 4 |No NO. . WIRE CCNTACT RELAY GATE ne| B
SEE_FIGURE 53 FGR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
* — 5 | 5404C80 . POWER SUPPLY—50 CYCLE,48V AT 1.65 AMP SHEET 3 1
* - 5 | 54c4css . POWER SUPPLY-50 CYCLE,48V AT 1.65 AMP SHEET 3 1
USED ON MODELS A ANC B
SEE FIGURE 49 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
» - 5 |5367160 . POWER SUPPLY ASSENBLY, 60CPS 248V 2.5A SHEET 3 1
* - 5 |536717C . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, 50CPS 248V 2.5A SHEET 3 1
USED ON MODEL C
SEE FIGURE 50 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
* - 6| 256341 . PLUG, GROUNDED CCMMERCIAL-15A 125V SHEET 3 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-14 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
* - 6| 256342 . PLUG, GROUNDED COMMERCIAL-15A 250V SHEET 3 AR
SEE_FIGURE 54-15 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
» 2 6| 624C34 . PLUG, TWIST LCCK-15A 125V SHEET 3 AR
* - 6| 624C35 . PLUG, TWIST LGCCK SHEET 3 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-16 ANC 16A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
* - 7 |81c8037 . LATCH ASM, KEYBCARC SHEET 2 AR| ¢
* - 8| 150676 . . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION= 13 TURNS SHEET 2 1
* — 5 [8168CC7 . . STUD, SPRING SHEET 2 2
» - 1c | 81c8031 . . PLATE, KEYBOARD INTERLOCK SHEET 2 1
* - 11 | 81c8032 . . BRACKET, KEYBCARD INTERLOCK SHEET 2 1
. 12 | 536720C FINAL ASSEMBLY-29 CARC PUNCH UNIT SHEET 1 1 A
* - 12 | s4cecce FINAL ASSEMBLY, 29 CARC PUNCH SHEET 1 1| 8
* - 14 5528 . SCREW,MACH BIND HC 8-32 X .625 LG SHEET 2 ARl A
# - 15 8506 . NUT,FLAIN,HEX- 3-48 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 3 2 A
10 12/13/68



® ok ok % Bk ok % X k ok ok ok ok & Kk ok ok K ok ok k % ok

W ok sk ok %k & ok ok &k ok % % & X

LR

*

29

% ok % ok % %k %k k ¥

12/13/68

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY —CONT
2 - 11 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 2

- 18 22478 . WASHER,FLAT- .170 IC, .375 OD SHEET 2 AR| A
- 19 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. SHEET 3 4
- 2C 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HC 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 2 2
- 21 38255 . SCREWyMACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2 A
- 22 45690 . WASHER, FL - NO.10 X 7/16 0D X 1/32 THK SHEET 2 6
- 24 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D SHEET 3 4
- 25 556C1 . WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D SHEET 3 2
- 25A 56722 « LOCKWASHER-EXT. TOOTH 0OD. .150XID. .320 SHEET 2 1
- 26 62031 .« WASHER,LGCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEET 2 1
- 27 91610 . SCREW,THD CTG-BINC HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG “SHEET 3 1 B
- 27A] 106419 « SCREW,MACH-RINC HD 10-32 X 1-3/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 28 | 109105 . SPACER, AUXILIARY-KEYBOARD COVER SHEET 3 1 B
- 29 | 150209 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 0D SHEET 3 2 A
- 30 | 151762 . SPLICE,CGNDUCTOR SHEET 2 REF

SEE FIGURE 13-48A

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
- 31 159373 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D SHEET 2 1 B
- 32 | 176325 . NAME PLATE, TOGGLE SWITCH SHEET 2 1 B
- 33 | 180528 . PLATE,IDENTIFICATION-SERIAL NUMBER SHEET 3 1
- 34 | 183848 .« PLATE,INSTRUCTICN-CURRENT REQUIREMENT SHEET 3 1
- 35 1861758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 0.438 SHEET 3 1 A
- 36 | 257187 « NUT,PLAINyHEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 1
- 37| 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 SHEET 2 AR A
- 38 | 301214 .« SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPST 250V AC/DC 3 AMP SHEET 2 REF B

SEE FIGURE 13-T74A

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
- 39 | 327922 « CLAMP, CABLE-.625 DIAMETER SHEET 3 1 A
- 40 | 340626 . STUD-BASE MTG SHEET 1 2
- 41 369207 . LABEL,VCLTAGE SHEET 3 1
- 42 | 357433 . CLAMP,LCCP- 0.187 ID 0.203 CIA MTG FOLE SHEET 3 1 A
- 44 | 534768 . CLAMP,CABLE SHEET 3 1 A
- 45 | 731629 « SCREW,SELF TAPPING- 10-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 3 4 B
- 45A| 760221 « TIE,CABLE SHEET 3 1
- 47 11090873 .« WASHER,LCCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IC, .296 0D SHEET 2 2
- 48 | 2102368 « CLAMP,LCOP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE SHEET 3 2 B
- 49 | 2114680 . CLIP-CABLE SHEET 2 1 B
- 50 | 2114681 . CRADLE-CABLE SHEET 2 1 B
- 52 | 5367101 .« PLATE,IDENTIFICATICN REF

SEE FIGURE 1-100 FOR LOCATION
- 53 | 5367125 . CABINET ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1

SEE FIGURE 3 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 54 15367302 . BRACKET,LATCH MCUNTING SHEET 2 1 A
- 55 | 53673C9 . LEAD ELECTRICAL SHEET 2 1

SEE FIGURE 54-25D AND 26 FOR COMPONENT

PARTS
- 56 | 5372258 . SLIDE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1 A

SEE FIGURE 51 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 57 | 5372307 « GUIDE ASSEMBLY-COVER GROUND SHEET 2 2
- 58 38235 e « SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG SHEET 2 1
- 59 55726 « « SCREWyMACH-BINC HC 6-32 X .188 LC SHEET 2 1
- 60 | 364728 .« « AUTC GATE ARMATURE,PIVOT SHEET 2 1
- 61 | 5393282 . « GUIDE SHEET 2 1
- 62 | 5393309 e « SPRING-GROUND,TOP COVER SHEET 2 1
- 63 | 5372321 « INSULATICN SHEET 3 1 A
- 64 | 5404C31 . PLATE,IDENTIFICATICN SHEET 2 1
- 65 | 5404054 « DECAL-PROGRAM CODE,LEFT ZERO 1

SEE FIGURE 1-101 FOR LOCATION

11



T EEEEERERER

% sk ok %k sk ok sk k ok ok ok k ok & Kk & Xk

% K o ok %k sk sk %k %k ok % *

x

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

29 CARD PUNCH FINAL ASSEMBLY -CONT
2 — €6 |5406C84 . COVER-GRAY SHEET 3 1
- 67 | 5404376 . PLUGy, GROMMET-1 3/4 SHEET 3 1
- 68 | 5422228 . FASTENER, CCNNECTCR SHEET 2 3l 8
- 69 | 5405902 . BRACKET SHEET 2 1 B
- 7C | 54C5503 « BRACKET SHEET 3 2| B
- 71 | 54059C9 . COVER, DUST SHEET 2 1 B
- 71A[ 5372252 . SEAL,RUBBER STRIP SHEET 3 1
- 72 | 5462555 . SEAL SHEET 3 1
- 73 38616 « SCREW, RD HD WOOD-NO. 6 X 750 LG SHEET 2 4
- 74 | 234345 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL HD 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 SHEET 1 2
- 15 | 381677 « STRIP-MACHINE NUMBERING 1
SEE FIGURE 1-13 FCR LCCATION
- 76 | 5071796 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1 LG SHEET 2 6
- 77 [ 5367158 . PIVOT,GUIDE SHEET 2 2
- 78 | 5372193 . PANEL,KEYBCARD SHEET 1 1
- 179 | 5372858 . SCREW,HEX HC 10-32 X .50 LG SHEET 2 4
- 8C | 5353301 .« SCREW,THREAD FGRMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 2
- 81 | 5403997 . SCREW, RD HD WOOD-NO. 8 X 1.0 INCH LG SHEET 1 4
- 82 | 5414059 « READING BOARD ASM SHEET 2 1
- 83 | 38497 « « SCREW, WCCD-NC. 8 X 1 INCH LG SHEET 2 12
- 84 | 548833 . o BRACKET, TABLE AND ISOLATOR MTG-RIGHT SHEET 2 2
- 85 | 5422287 . LEG ASSEMBLY, LEFT SHEET 2 1
- 85 | 5422288 . LEG ASSEMBLY, RIGHT SHEET 2 1
- 86 | 5367147 . o« LEG ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL SHEET 2 1
- 87 | 33262C e o o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 1
- 88 | 362818 . « . PAD-LEG BASE SHEET 2 1
- 89 | 362819 e« « « CLAMP-LEG MCUNTING SHEET 2 1
- SC |5367203 e o o LEGJVERTICAL SHEET 2 1
- 91 | 54C0882 « « LEG ASSEMBLY-HORIZONTAL,COMPLETE SHEET 2 1
USED ON LEFT LEG ASSEMBLY
- 91 | 5400883 e« o LEG ASSEMBLY-HORIZONTAL, COMPLETE SHEET 2 1
USED CN RIGKT LEG ASSEMBLY
- 62 32617 e « o SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG SHEET 2 1
- 63 | 362818 « o« o PAD-LEG BASE SHEET 2 1
- g4 | 362819 e « « CLAMP-LEG MCUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 95 | 540088C e « « LEG ASSEMBRLY-FCRIZONTAL,LEFT SHEET 2 1
- S5 | 54C0881 e o« o LEG ASSEMBLY-HCRIZONTAL,RIGHT SHEET 2 1
- 96 | 5401C4C « EXTENSION,READING BOARD SHEET 1 AR
- 67| 169733 « « SCREW, SOC HED CAP-1/4-20 UNC X .750 SHEET 1 7
- 68 | 5408834 . o BRACKET, READING BOARD EXTENSION SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 54c8835 « « BOARD, READ EXTENSION SHEET 1 1
-1CC 83606 « SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 3 2
-101 | 5404301 o SHIELD,HIGH SPEED SKIP SHEET 3 1
USED ON RR HSS BACKFRAME GROUP
~-1¢2 10292 « SCREW, RD HD 8-32 X .875 LG SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-1C3 22478 . WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 0D SHEET 3 4
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
—-1C4 | 2571S3 . NUT,SHEET SPRING-FOR 8-32 SCREW SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-1C5 | 1650873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 0D SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE QONLY
-1C¢ | 5256748 « NUT, WING SHEET 3 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
—107 {546249C . WIRED GATE ASM, CONT RELAY-CHAR INHIBIT SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 53A FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
12 12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

12713768

N

FIGURE 3. CABINET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 3.

13



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| cODE

CABINET ASSEMBLY
3 - 5367125 CABINET ASSEMBLY REF

SEE FIGURE 2-53

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 3 FCR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 6935 .« WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D 8
- 2 34512 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG 2
- 3 36112 e SCREW,MACH-HEX KC 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 LG 8
- 4| 151139 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 7 TURNS 1
- 5] 221993 . PIN ASSEMBLY-DETENT 1
- 6 4327 e « PIN,TAPER NO. 5-0 X .562 LG 1
- 7| 227991 =& « « PINySTR,HEADED- 1/4 DIA 1
- 8| 227992 m . o« KNOB-DETENT PIN BASE PIVOT 1
- 9| 1731626 . SCREW, PAN HEALC, 6-32 X .25 LONG 16
- 10 | 5353467 . CHIP BCX 1
- 11 | 5367113 . SEAL,RUBBER STRIP 2
- 12 | 5367117 . GROMMET-KEYBOARC CABLE 1
- 13 | 5367124 . CABINET 1
- 14 | 5367196 . END CASTING-RH 1
- 15 | 5367197 . END CASTING-LH 1
- 16 | 5372244 « MOUNT,RESILIENT 4
- 18 | 5372259 . BRACKET ASSENMBLY 1
- 19 34512 « - SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG 1
- 20 | 2114680 e o« CLIP-CABLE 1
- 21 | 2114681 e o CRADLE-CABLE 1
- 22 | 5372213 . « BRACKET 1
- 23 | 5404343 « SPACER, .50 OD X .266 ID X .12 THK 2
- 24 | 5404344 .« SPACER,; .50 0D X .266 ID X .25 THK 2
- 25 | 5404345 . SPACER, .50 0D X .266 ID X .75 THK 2
- 26 | 5404346 « SPACER, .50 CD X .266 ILC X .84 THK 2

14

12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.2

DETAILB-48VOLT

131
140

142
151

DETAIL D

17

20 18 21 24 6 9

12/13/68

DETAIL C ~USED ON SELF CHECK FEATURE

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBOARC ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

15



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

16

29

105

39

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBLARC ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS 10 a5
NOT SHOWN & %\ 125

SEE FIG. 2 35

SEEFIG. 6

VIEW B DETAIL A

FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBOARD ANC COVER ASSEMBL IES. SHEET 3 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

12/13/68

17




29

A S Y
INTERPRET CHK ON ONE ON O 0 UL |INSERT ON
™ A F= ' (M oy (Y
3 sl o or )
PUNCH PCH AUTO TWO AUTO PRINT LZ UR |STACK CLEAR
SELF, CHK SKIP PROG FEED PRINT IGP | MC
DUP SEL INSERT
A A
| | 2 3 6 7 8 9 10
GHART | INDEX 126 |
WIRE CONTACT SWITCH PL SWITCH AND BULE PosiTIon | GABLE
REED RELAY RELAY DESZRIPTION REF NO. ASM
COVER ASM | COVER ASM COVERASM T 2 I3lalslsl7l8slslioliol REF NO.
542230 | 5406031 NON, PRINT 20, 24, 28 37[34[35 36[36 43,
5422302 5406032 PRINT 20, 25, 28 37|34/35(34(34 36|36 43,
5422304 5406034 NON PRINT MCI 20, 24, 29 37/34/35 35|36/36 43
5422305 5406035 PRINT MCI 20, 25, 29 37|34/35/34|34] | 35/36/36 43
5422307 5406037 NON PRINT SC NG 23,24, 28 [34(32,33|37/34/|35 36/36] 42/4344
5422308 5406038 PRINT SC NG 23, 25, 28 [34/32,33|37|34/35/34/34 36/36| 42/4344
5422309 5406039 NP _SC NG IGP 23, 26, 28 |34/32,33|37/34/35 38| [35|36[4), (4344
5422310 5406040 PRT SC NG IGP 23, 27, 28 [34[32,33|37|34(35(34|34(38| |35|36/41,42/4344
542231 | 540604 | NP _SC NG IGP MCI 23,26, 29 [34(32,33|37/34|35 38)35/35|36/41,42/4344
5422312 5406042 PRT SC NG IGP MCI 23, 27, 29 |34]32,33|37/34/|35|34|34|38|35/35|36/41,42|43,44
5422313 5406043 NP _SC NG MCI 23, 24, 29 |34|3233|37(34(35 35(36(36| 42|4344
5422314 5406044 PRT SGC NG MGl 23, 25, 29 [34(3233(37(34|35|34(34] [35/36/36] 42/4344
5422315 5406045 NON PRINT SC MOD Il 22, 24, 28 3233|37[34|35 36/36] 42|4344
5422316 5406046 PRINT SC MOD I 22, 25, 28 32,33|37|34|35/34(34 36/36| 42|4344
5422317 5406047 NP SC MODII IGP 22, 26, 28 32,33|37|34|35 38| [35|36(41,42]4344
5422318 5406048 PRT SC MODII_IGP 22, 27, 28 32,33(37(34|35|34[34|38]| |35|36|4142|4344
5422319 5406049 NP SC MOD 1l IGP MCI 22, 26, 29 32,33|37|34|35 38|35/35/36/41,42/4344
5422320 5406050 PRT_SC MODII IGP MCI 22, 27, 29 32,33|37(34|35|34/34/38(35|35|3 641424344
5422321 540605 NON PRINT SC MODII MCI 22, 24, 29 32,33|37(34|35 35(36(36| 42/4344
5422322 5406052 PRINT SC MOD il MCI 22, 25, 29 32,33|37(34[35(34|34] [35|36/36] 42/4344
5422322 5406053 NON PRINT IGP MCI 20, 26, 29 37|34|35 38]35/35/36/41 [4344
5422324 5406054 PRINT IGP MCI 20, 27, 29 37/34/35|34(34|38(35|35(36/41 (4344
5422326 5406056 NON PRINT IGP 20, 26, 28 37(34|35 38| [35[36{41 [4344
5422327 5406057 PRINT IGP 20, 27, 28 37|34|35/34134/38] [35|36[41 (4344
% * % X XK K XK
%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
CHART 2
’ REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. | INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. | INDEX NO.
PLATE LFT STD 5372267 20 131 SWITCH SP/DT 5447682 34 129
PLATE LFT INTRP 5372357 21 131 SWITCH SP/ST 5447685 35 129
PLATE LFT SC 5401029 22 131 SWITCH SP/M 5447686 36 129
PLATE LFT SC/NG 5400915 23 131 SWITCH DP/ST 5404423 37 129
PLATE CTR NP 5372266 24 130 SWITCH GCTR OFF 737616 38 129
PLATE CTR PRT 5372269 25 130
PLATE CTR NP/IGP 5400913 26 130
PLATE CTR PRT/IGP 5400914 27 130 CABLE ASM 5404077 4| 138
PLATE RT STD 5372268 28 132 CABLE ASM 5404097 42 138
PLATE RT MCI 5372227 29 132 CABLE ASM 5406066 43 138
CABLE ASM 5406067 44 138
BULB ASM 5393294 32 134
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 133
NOTE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET |
KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS
FIGURE 4. NUMERIC KEYBOARC ANC COVER ASSEMBL IES. SHEET 4 OF 4. SEE LIST 4.

18

12713768



29

% % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok dk ok ok ok %k ak %k ok Kk K %k & & %k %k

%*

% ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok &k Kk &k Kk ok Ak ok ok ok ok ¥ ok %k kK

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES
4 - 5367255 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY 1

USED CON REEC RELAY UNITS
- 5406217 KEYBOARC ASSEMBLY, NUMERIC 1

USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS

SEE FIGURE 2-2 FOR LOCATION

AND FIGURE 4 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 | 5353364 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY-ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 3

USEC CN 48V KEYRCARLC ASM

SEE FIGURE 10 FCR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 2 [5353559 . KEYBUTTCN, CUP SHEET 1 1
- 3 |s353561 . KEYBUTTCN, PROG, CNE SHEET 1 1
- 4 | 5353562 . KEYBUTTCN, PRCG, TWC SHEET 1 1
- 5 | 5353563 . KEYBUTTCN, REL SHEET 1 1
- ¢ | 5353585 . KEYBUTTCN, SKIP SHEET 1 1
- 7 153536C0C . KEYBUTTCN,MULT PCH SHEET 1 1
— 8 | 5353602 . KEYBUTTCN, LEFT ZERC SHEET 1 1
- 6 |535362C . KEYBUTTCN, SPACE BAR SHEET 1 1
- 1C | 5353624 . KEYBUTTCN, 11 SHEET 1 1
- 11 | 5353625 . KEYBUTTCN, O SHEET 1 1
- 12 | 5353626 . KEYBUTTCN, 1 SHEET 1 1
- 13 | 5353627 . KEYBUTTCN, 2 SHEET 1 1
- 14 | 5353628 . KEYBUTTCN, 3 SHEET 1 1
- 15 | 5353629 . KEYBUTTCN, 12 SHEET 1 1
- 16 15353630 . KEYBUTTCN, 4 SHEET 1 1
- 17 | 5353631 . KEYBUTTCN, 5 SHEET 1 1
— 18 | 5353632 . KEYBUTTCN, 6 SHEET 1 1
- 16 | 5353633 . KEYBUTTCN, 7 SHEET 1 1
- 2C | 5353634 . KEYBUTTCN, 8 SHEET 1 1
- 21 | 5353635 . KEYBUTTCN, 9 SHEET 1 1
- 22 | 5353726 . KEYBUTTCN, REG SHEET 1 1
- 23 | 8353727 . KEYBUTTCN, FEEC SHEET 1 1
- 24 | 5353728 . KEYBUTTCN, AUX CUP SHEET 1 1
- 25 | 5353734 . KEYBUTTCN-MASTER CARD SHEET 1 1
- 26 |5353735 . KEYBUTTCN, ERROR RESET SHEET 1 1
- 27 | 5367167 . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USEC ON 48V KEYBOARD ASM

SEE FIGURE 11 FQR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 28 | 5367173 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 2

USEC CN 48V KEYBCARC ASM ‘

SEE FIGURE 12 FCOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 29 [ 5367180 NP . MECHANICAL GROUP, NUMERIC

USED CON REEC RELAY KEYBOARD ASM
- 29 | 5406178 NP . NECHANICAL GRCUP, NUMERIC

USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY KEYBOARD ASM
- 30 254 « o SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 4
- 31 613 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 3
- 33 23C0 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL F 8-32 X 1/4 LC SHEET 3 4
- 34 4236 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 6
- 35 1017¢C e o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 4
- 36 11558 « « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 3 2
- 37 22418 .« o WASHER,FLAT- .170 IC, .375 OC SHEET 1 6| -
- 38 281762 . o SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 1-1/4 IN. LG SHEET 2 1
- 35 38271 . « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 4C 38368 e o SCREW,FILISTER HEALC .156 X .4375 SHEET 2 2
- 41 56722 e o« LCCKWASHER—-EXT. TCCTH CC. .150XIC. 320 SHEET 2 1
- 42 582C7 . « SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BINC HC 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 42A 60646 e « WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 SHEET 1 2
- 43 103372 e o NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 2 1
- 44 1C5C47 e « WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETH NC. 5 X 1/4 OD SHEET 2 3
- 45 120044 e « SCREWyMACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 3
- 46 133798 e o SET SCREW, FLUTED HEADLESS=5-40 X .125 SHEET 3 4
- 47 140738 « « SCREWyMACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 48 1501C9 e « WASHER,FL-NC. 5 X 11/32 GC X 0.04C THK SHEET 2 2
- 5¢C 185052 e o SCREW SHEET 1 2
- 51 196299 . « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 24
- 52 | 2192¢2 . o« BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 3
- 53 | 219203 « o SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR~ 20.4 TURNS SHEET 2 26
- 54 | 2192C4 . « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 28
- 55 | 2192C9 . o« SHAFT-BELL CRANK SHEET 2 4
- 56 | 219224 e o SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR- 11 TURNS SHEET 3 19

12/713/68

19




W ok %k %k ok ok ok ok ok ak ok sk ok ok k ak sk Kk ok o k Kk K ok ok k% & & % %

%k % % % *®

®

% % ok ok %k ok & k %k Kk &k ok k X ok k %k %k K ¥ &

® %k %k Kk %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
4 - 57 219229 e o BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 5
- 58 219232 e o BAR-HCOK SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
- 59 219235 e o KEY-INTLK SHEET 3 22
- 60 219237 o o« PLATE-COMBINATICN BAIL STOP SHEET 3 1
- 61 219262 e « SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR~- 21.5 TURNS SHEET 3 19
- 62 219268 e o PIVCT-ARMATURE SHEET 3 2
- 63 219325 e « STUC,ARMATURE STOP SHEET 3 2
- 64 219333 e o SPRINGJHELICAL,CCMPR- 10.8 TURNS SHEET 3 19
- €5 219346 e o BAR ASSENMBLY-PULL LATCE SHEET 2 5
- 66 219347 e o« BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 5
- 67 219357 e o LATCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 17
- 68 219369 e o CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELEC-COMBINATIQON BAIL SHEET 3 1
- 69 160229 e o o INSULATCR-SCREW NO. 5 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
- 10 118418 e o« « SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- 11 173205 e o o SCREW,ASMD WASHER—-RH 5-40 X 21/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- 12 204839 e o o TERMINAL-LOWER CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 13 204843 e o « INSULATOR-BLOCK PUNCKE UNIT CONTACT SHEET 3 3
= 14 204848 e o o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 15 205608 e o o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 16 219368 e « o« BRACKET-CCMBINATION BAIL CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 17 216412 e o SCREW,EXT RELIEVEC BOBY- 10-32 X 29/64LG SHEET 2 1
- 78 219485 « o« BAIL ASSEMBLY-RESTORING SHEET 3 1
- 19 227519 e o LATCH ASSEMBLY-RELEASE SHEET 3. 2
- 8Q 22175217 e o BAIL-SPACE EAR SHEET 2 1
- 81 221529 « o« BAR-SPACE LATCH PULL SHEET 2 1
- 82 2217582 e« o STEM-KEY SHEET 2 26
- 83 251586 « o WASHER,FLAT NC. 6 SHEET 1 3
- 84 312492 e o PLATE-GUICE SHEET 2 1
- 85 313274 e o BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 3
~ 86 313353 e o BAR-SWITCH PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 87 313355 « « GUIDE-UPPER BAIL FRONT SHEET 1 1
- 88 315309 e « YCKE ASSEWNBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON RIGHT SIDE
- 88 315310 « « YOKE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON LEFT SICE
- 89 9C92 e o o WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, .194 IC .3370C SHEET 3 1
- 9C 38383 e o o« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/16 LG SHEET 3 1
- 91 48554 e o« o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG SHEET 3 2
- 92 219244 e o o YCKE-MAGNET RIGHT SHEET 3 1
USEC CN RIGHKT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 92 219213 e o o YCKE-MAGNET SHEET 3 1
USED ON LEFT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 93 316C46 e« o« o MAGNET-KEYBGARD RESTORER SHEET 3 1
- 94 316047 o e o o« CCRESELECTRCMAGNET SHEET 3 1
- G5 327921 « o CLAMP,CABLE SHEET 3 1
- 96 362829 e o PLATE-LATCH SHEET 2 1
- 97 382349 e o« BAR-COMBINATICN SUPPORT PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
= SG7A] 442516 e o STULC, FEEC RCLL MCUNTINC SHEET 1 2
- 98 533289 « « CLAMP, CABLE SHEET 1 2
- G98A| 734483 e« « SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 1 2
- 99 | 1C90199 e o WASHER,FL-NO, 6 X 9/32 GO X 0.031 THK SHEET 2 1
-1C0 | 1119715 « o BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 2
-101 | 5367119 e o SCREW,MACHINE-BINDING,5-40UNC X 0.25C SHEET 2 2
—-102 | 5367142 e o BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD, RIGHT SHEET 1 2
-1GC3 | 5367148 e o BRACKET-KEYBOARC COVER AND RELAY CARD SHEET 1 1
=104 | 5367166 e« o« PLATE ASSEMBLY~SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
-105 4236 e o o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 6
-106 219278 e o « CHANNEL-HCOK SHEET 2 2
-1C7 227501 e o o SPRING-HGOK SHEET 2 2
-1C8 2217502 e o o PLATE-SPRING MTC SHEETY 2 2
-1C9 | 5422231 e« o o PLATE SHEET 2 1
-110 | 5367186 « « BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,LEFT SHEET 3 1
=111 | 5367210 o o BAR ASSEMBLY-MOUNTING SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 6 FOR CETAIL BREAKDOWN
-112 | 5367228 e o« PLATE-NUMERIC KEYBOARD SHEET 1 1
—113 | 5372368 e o RESISTOR-CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON REED RELAY ONLY
-114 186962 e o o« TERMINAL-RINGy24-20 AWG #6 HOLE,NON INS SHEET 3 2
=115 323918 n e o o RESISTORyFXD,CCMP—- 180 OHMS SHEET 3 1
~-116 326367 o e o o CAPACITCR,FXD,PAPER SHEET 3 1
20 12/13/68




¥ ok ok ok k ok sk ok %k k& ok ok kK &k ok %

]

x Kk ok X

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARLC AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
4--117 | 5363274 e « SCREWyMACHINE-BINCING HC 5-40ONC X 0.250 SHEET 2 2
~117A] 54625C5 « o SWITCH ANC RRACKET ASSEMBLY, ONE CIRCUIT SHEET 1 6
; USED CN 12V KEYBOARC ASM
-1178 47987 e o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
-117¢| 43854C .« o SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 2-56 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 1
-117D] 546250C1 . « BRACKET, KEYSTEM SWITCK MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
-117E| 5462502 e o SWITCH, BASIC SPCT SHEET 1 1
-117F| 5462711 . « CCVER, BOTTCM SHEET 1 1
-118 | 5367163 e o« LATCH ASSEMBLY-NUMERIC KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
-116 38255 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL F 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 4
-120C 219281 e o CONTACT-ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 4
-121 | 54476170 « o« SPACER SHEET 3 2
-122 | 5367152 e o BRACKET-LATCH MCUNTING SHEET 3 1
-123 | 5367162 e o BRACKET-CLAMP SHEET 3 1
~-124 | 5367268 « « CGMNMCN ASSEMBLY~-NUMERIC KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
-125 | 5372385 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,POWER,ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY KEYBCARLC ASM
SEE FIGURE 54-1B, 2, 4A, 13, 17, 18B,
19, 19A, 20, 22, 24, 25A, 26 AND 288 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-125 | 54C6C60 . CABLE ASSENBLY SHEET 3 1
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY MECHK GROUP
AND 28B FOR CCMPONENT PARTS
-126 | NO NC. CCVER ASSEMBLY, KEYBCARC NP
SEE CHARTS-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 TO
SELECT COVER ASSEMBLIES PERTINENT TO.
EACH MODEL AND FEATURES
-1217 159373 . WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D SHEET 1 AR
-128 179743 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX~- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W SHEET 1 AR
-129 | NO NO. . SWITCH ASSEMBLY NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUMBERS AND PCSITION
-13C | NO NO. . PLATE ASSEMBLY, CENTER NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUNBER ANC FCSITICN
-131 | NO. NO. . PLATE ASSEMBLY, LEFT NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUMBER AND PCSITION
-122 | NC NC. . PLATE ASSENBLY, RICHT NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 4 SHEET 4 FOR PART
NUMBER AND POSITION
-133 | 5302505 . SOCKET ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 AR
USEC CN SELF CHECK FEATURE CONLY
-134 | 5393294 .« LAMPHCLDER SHEET 1 AR
USED CN SELF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
-135 770386 . o« HOLDER,BULB SHEET 1 1
-13¢6 | 2122160 « « LANF SHEET 1 1
-137 | 5235096 e o« LENS,INDICATOR-REC SHEET 1 1
-138 | 5404077 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, INTERSPERSED GANG PUNCH SHEET 1 AR
' USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-3, 13, 22, 24y 28, 28B AND
29 FCR _COMPCONENT PARTS
-138 | 54C4057 . CABLE ASM,SELF CHECKING KEYBOARC FEATURE SHEET 1 AR
USED CON REED RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-12A, 13, 17, 22, 28, 3C,
31A AND 32 FOR COMPONENT
-138 | 5406C66 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, KEYBOARD SWITCH PANEL SHEET 1 AR
USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 22, 25A, 24 AND 35 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
—138 | 5406C67 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SWITCH SHEET 1 AR
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-14, 22 ANC 32 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-139 | 5422236 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP,SWITCH PANEL COM
USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
-135 | 5406C29 NP . HARCWARE GRCUP,SWITCE PANEL COM
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
21

12/13/68



29

%*

% ok ok Kk %k Kk ok &

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

NUMERIC KEYBOARD AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
4 -140 1017¢C « o SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 6
-141] 22418 e o WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 QC SHEET 1 1
USEC CN WCR SWITCKH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-142 4C949 e o WASHER,FL-NC.8 X 1/2 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 1 6
-143 185052 . s SCREW SHEET 1 1
USED CN WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-144 532363 e « CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-145 [ 5372214 « o STRAP-SWITCH LOCATOR SHEET 1 1
-14¢ [ 5372318 .« « NUT,SHEET SPRING SHEET 1 2
-147 [ 54C4C84 « o NUT, MOUNTING SHEET 1 2
—148 5404382 « o COVER ASSEMBLY ANC PROGRAM CARC HOLDER SHEET 1 1
-149 | 5372316 e « « CCVER-MAIN KEYBCARD SHEET 1 1
-15C [ 5372372 e o o HCLCER,CARC,PRCGRAM SHEET 1 1
-151 [ 5422339 .« o WASHER, RUBBER SHEET 1 6
-152 313274 BUMPER-KEY , SHEET 2 REF
USED UNDER LEFT ZERO KEY ON ALL MODEL
A ANC MCCEL C UNITS
SEE FIGURE 51 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
22 12/13/68



29

67

DETAIL B-48 VOLT

106

137K

,--\,‘-\ad\\

| For parTs | 133
NOT SHOWN 155
SEE FIG. 2 164

143
153
155
164

145
153

155

DETAILD USED ON SELF CHECK FEATURE |

N
I /\\\,J
d
. d
150 “\s

|4§ﬂ//

146

DETAIL C

FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.

12/13/68

23



DETAIL A-SPANISH N IN

LIEU OF COMMA

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

39

24

29

1048

90

[

FIGURE 5. CCMBINATICN KEYBOARCS ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.

12/713/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

SEEFIG. 6

VIEW B

DETAIL A

12713768 .

FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 3 OF 5. SEE LIST 5.

25




2

9

26

ALPHA GROUPS (1) ALPHA—NUMERIC GROUPS (2)
slulalGlalaldlalalal o alalglalaldlalalalal |
KEYBUTTOM PART NO.{ (31221222121 | KEYBUTTON PART No. || J |1 SSISIS| |3
=N —=|p[N|p NN = P 3 ] ) e (g ~
HEEEEHBEEERE NME MR RINBIRIEE
alslclole[Flae|n][u|Kk] [L alsl{clolelF|{e|{n]u]Kk| |[L
A_[5353576 [V[V|V|VIV[VIVIVIVIV] |V | U [5353571 |v|VIV[VIVIVIVIVIVIV] |V
2 | [5353572 | VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
82 B (5353591 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV[V[V 30 5353573 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI [V
4 ) [5422212 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
B 5353725 \ Y 5 K 5422213 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] v
8.7 C (5353589 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV[V[V 6 L [5422214 |[VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] |V
T__C [5353615 Y 7 M [5353593 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI [V
8 v [5353594 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV] [V
82 D [5353578 |V |VIVIVIV[VI[V|VIV[V 9 - 5353595 |V|V[V[VIVIVIVIVIVIV] |v
T D [5353610 v Q 7 5353560 |V VI VIVIVIVIV] v
1185 E [5353567 [ VIV VIVIVIVIVIVI[V]V - — 15353597 [VIVIVIV] [VIVIVIVIV] [V
/7 |5353742 v
) € [5353717 Y O @ |5353743 | |v v
1186 F [5353579 [V[VIVIVIVIVIVIVIV]V 0 0 |5353745 v
' 167—{ 8 N [5353763
i F |5353723 Y
[11-8-7 G [5353580 [V V| V| V[ V[V|V[V[V[V
— G (0353712 Y
B-5 H [5353581 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
T 71 v
[12-8-5 N [5353592 [V|V|V|VI|VIVIVIVIV|V FUNCTIONAL KEYBUTTONS
(N [5353714 v GROUP 5367155 (2)
-_?_t g 5323373 Vi |V A Evaeyary v KEYBUTTON | PART NO. | KEYBUTTON | PART NO. |
- T5h ¥ MULT PUNCH | 5353554 | SPACE BAR 53536 19
P (5353744 VAR,
PROG ONE 5353561 | REG 5353726
[P 153953746 v
286 0 15353565 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV]IV PROG TWO 5353562 | FEED 5353727
- Bhh,—— a0 i
+ Q [5353715 Y M
5 TR NUMERIC 5353598 | ERROR RESET| 5353735
A 1000 B A IO ALPHA 5353599 | DUP 5353559
[LEFT ZERO | 5353602
086 S [5353577 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
> 535371 v
oaz T [Ssssses VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI TV
8:6 V [5353530 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV
=V 15353616 |V
085 W 5353566 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVI[V
— W |5353716 Y
‘87 X [5353588 [VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIV]V
? X |5353724 _ v
1287 Y _[5353570 [V|V|[V[V[V v "
| Y [5353608 v
_Z 5353587 [VIVI[VIV VIV Y
& @ (5353555 [V[V[V]V Y Y
—» % [5353556 [VIVIVIVIV] V] [V Y
§ 7 IvIvIvivl [VIVIVIv v
. & [5353558 [V[VIV]V v v
- ) [5353719 v |V
» _ ( |5353721 v v
= v [5353722 v
= © [5353736 v
+ - 737 v
= - 5353738 v
B > 5353739 v
o % |5353740 v
< 74 Y Y
- 2323784 167
@ [5353765
KEYBUTTON CHARTS
FIGURE 5. COMBINATICN KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 4 UF 5. SEE LIST 5.

12/13/68




29

Y .
INTERPRET CHK ON ONE ON N 0 UL W|N$ERT ON
3 O () 0 o) |
() ! t——J ) ) ) )
PUNCH PCH AUTO TWO AUTO PRINT Z UR | STACK CLEAR
SELF,CHK SKIP PROG. FEED PRINT IGP | MC
DUP SEL INSERT
A 1
| | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
GHART | INDEX 139
WIRE CGONTACT SWITCH PL H AND BULB P TION CABLE
REED RELAY RELAY DESCRIPTION REF NO. SWiTC v 0s! ASM
COVER ASM COVER ASM COVER ASM . 2 [3]4als5]el7]8]9iolio REF NO.
5422301 540603 NON, PRINT 20, 24, 28 37134/35 36(36 43,
5422302 5406032 PRINT 20, 25, 28 37/34135|34|34 36|36 43,
5422303 5406033 MOD C 21,25, 28 (37 37|34/35(34(|34 36|36 4344
5422304 5406034 NON PRINT MCI 20, 24, 29 37|34(35 35/36|36 43
5422305 5406035 PRINT MCI 20, 25, 29 37134(35(34|34 35/36|36 43
5422306 5406036 MOD C MCI 21, 25, 29 |37 37134|35|34|34 35/36(36 4344
5422307 5406037 NON PRINT SC NG 23,24, 28 |34|32,33(37|34|35 36/36| 42/4344
5422308 5406038 PRINT SC NG 23, 25, 28 1[34132,33|37|34/35(34|34 36(36/ 42/4344
5422309 5406039 NP SC NG IGP 23, 26, 28 [3432,33/37]/34/35 32 35/36(41, (4344
5422310 5406040 PRT SC NG IGP 23, 27, 28 (34]32,33|37(34/35]|34|34(38 35(36/41,42/4344
542231 | 5406041 NP SC NG IGP MCI 23, 26, 29 [34]32,33|37]{34|35 38(35(35/36/41,42/4344
5422312 5406042 PRT SC NG IGP MCI 23, 27, 29 [34|32,33|37|34/35|34/34|38(35|35/36|41,42(43,44
5422313 5406043 NP SC NG MCI 23, 24, 29 134|32,33|37[34{35 35|36(36] 42/4344
5422314 5406044 PRT SGC NG MCI 23, 25, 29 (34/3233|37|34[35|34/34 35|36/36] 42]|4344
5422315 5406045 NON PRINT SC MOD II 22, 24, 28 3233|37{34/35 36|36 42{4344
5422316 5406046 PRINT SC MOD I 22, 25, 28 32,33(37(34|35(34|34 36/36] 42(4344
5422317 5406047 NP SC MODII IGP 22, 26, 28 32,33137/34|35 38 35)36/41.42(4344
5422318 5406048 PRT SC MODII IGP 22, 27, 28 32,33137(34|135/34/|34]38 35|36/4142|43.44
5422319 5406049 NP SC MODII IGP MCI 22, 26, 29 32,33|37|34|35 38(35/35(36/41,42|43,44
5422320 5406050 PRT SC MODII IGP MCI 22, 27, 29 32.33|37134|35|34/34|38]|35|35/36/41.42|43 .44
5422321 5406051 NON PRINT SC MODI|I MCI 22,24, 29 32,33|37(34(35 35|36|36| 42(43,
5422322 5406052 PRINT SC MOD Il MCI . 22, 25, 29 32,33(37|34/35|34(34 35(36(36 4243,41']
5422322 5406053 NON PRINT IGP MCi 20, 26, 29 37|34|35 38135|35(36|4| 43,43'
5422324 5406054 PRINT IGP MCi 20, 27, 29 37134|35(34(34|38(|35{35|36(4 | 43,4Z|
5422325 5406055 MOD C IGP MCI 21, 27,29 |37 37134/35/34/34/38(35/35|36/41| 43,42]
5422326 5406056 NON PRINT IGP 20, 26, 28 37(34{35 38 35/36{41 (434
5422327 5406057 PRINT IGP 20,27, 28 37(34(35(34|34(38 35(36[/41 |4344
5422328 5406058 MOD C IGP 21,27, 28 |37 37(34|{35|34/34{38 35|36|41 (4344
%* * % L
NOTE: ¥ USED ON REED RELAY UNITS FOR REFERENCE NUMBERS SEE CHART 2
%% USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
CHART 2
REFERENCE AND INDEX NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. | INDEX NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL P/N| REF NO. | INDEX NO.
PLATE LFT STD 5372267 20 144 SWITCH SP/DT 5447682 34 142
PLATE LFT INTRP 5372357 21 144 SWITCH SP/ST 5447685 35 142
PLATE LFT SC 5401029 22 | 44 SWITCH SP/M 54476 86 36 142
PLATE LFT SC/NG 5400915 23 144 SWITCH DP/ST 5404423 37 142
PLATE CTR NP 5372266 24 143 SWITCH CTR OFF 737616 38 142
PLATE CTR PRT 5372269 25 143
PLATE CTR NP/IGP 5400913 26 143
PLATE CTR PRT/IGP 5400914 27 143 CABLE ASM 5404077 4 | 151
PLATE RT STD 5372268 28 |45 CABLE ASM 5404097 42 151
PLATE RT MCI 5372227 29 145 CABLE ASM 5406066 43 151
CABLE ASM 5406067 44 151
BULB ASM 5393294 32 147
SOCKET ASM 5302505 33 1 46
NOTE: FOR LOCATION OF INDEX NUMBERS SEE SHEET |
KEYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY CHARTS
FIGURE 5. COCMBINATICN KEYBCARCS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 5 GOF 5. SEE LIST 5.
12/713/68 27



29

% %k % a ok k ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok &k ok K k %k % %k Kk K

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATIGN KEYBGARCS ANDC COVER ASSEMBLIES
5_.
- 536726C KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-64CHAR COMB W/GROUP A REF
- 53722C2 KEYBCARLC ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR CGMB W/CROUP B REF
- 53722C3 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR CUMB W/GROUP C REF
- 53722C4 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP D REF
- 53722C5 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP E REF
- 53722Cé6 KEYBCARDC ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/CROUP F REF
- 5372207 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP G REF
- 53722C8 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP H REF
- 53722CS KEYBOARC ASSEMBLY-48 CHAR COMB W/GROUP J REF
- 5372210C KEYBCARC ASSENMBLY-48 CHAR CGMB W/CGROUP K REF
- 5367277 KEYBOUARD ASSEMBLY CCMB W/BUTTON GROUP EL REF
THE PRECEDING KEYBOARC ASSEMBLIES
ARE USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS
- 5406218 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT A 48 CEAR REF
- 54C6219 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT B 48 CHAR REF
- 5406220 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT C 48 CHAR REF
- 5406221 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT © 48 CHAR REF
- 5406222 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT E 48 CKAR REF
- 546223 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT F 48 CHAR REF
- 5406224 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT G 48 CHAR REF
- 5406225 KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT H 48 CHAR REF
- 5406226 KEYBCARC ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT J 48 CEAR REF
- 54062217 KEYBUARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT K 48 CHAR REF
- 5406228 KEYBCARD ASSEMBLY, ARRANGEMENT EL 64CHAR REF
THE PRECEDING KEYBOARC ASSEMBL IES
ARE USEC CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS B
SEE FIGURE 2-2
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
, AND FIGURE 5 FOR ILLUSTRATION ,
- 1 |5367143 . BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CUDE A AND C SHEET 1
USEDC CN ASSEMBLIES 5367260, 5406218,
5372203 AND 5406220
- 1 |53617287 BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR COCE B SHEET 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372202 ANC 5406219
- 1 |536725¢C BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CODE D SHEET 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372204 AND 5406221
- 1 |5367291 BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR COCE E SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372205 AND 5406222
- 115367293 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CODE F SHEET 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372206 ANC 5406223
- 1 ]5367294 BUTTCN GRGUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR COCE C SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372207 AND 5406224
- 1 |5367295 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR COCE H SHEET 1
' USEC CN ASSENMBLIES 5372208 ANL 54C6225
- 1 |5367296 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 ‘CHAR CGDE J SHEET 1
USED CN ASSEMBLIES 5372209 AND 5406226
- 1 [5367297 BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA-48 CHAR CODE K SHEET 1
USEC CN ASSENBLIES 5372210 ANC £4C6227 :
28 12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
* 5- 1 ]5367178 . BUTTGN GROUP, ALPHA-64 CHAR CODE EL SHEET 1 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5367277 AND 5406228
SEE KEYBUTTON CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4
FCR CETAIL BREAKDCWN
* - 2 |5367155 .« BUTTCN GROUP, FUNCTIONAL SHEET 1 1
SEE KEYBUTTCN CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4
FCR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
» - 35367177 « BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC SHEET 1 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5367260, 5406218,
5372204, 5406221, 5372206, 5406223,
5372207, 5406224, 5372208, 5406225,
5372209, 54062264 5372210, 5406227,
5367277 AND 5406228
» - 3 |5367288 . BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC-CODE C SHEET 1 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372202 AND 5406219
» - 315367289 o« BUTTCN GRCUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC-COCE C SHEET 1 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372203 AND 5406220
* ~ 315367292 .« BUTTCN GROUP, ALPHA/NUMERIC-CODE E SHEET 1 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372205 AND 5406222
SEE KEYBUTTCN CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4
FCR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
» - 4 |5367181 NP « MECHANICAL COMBINATION GROUP
* USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
» - 4 | 5406178 NP « MECHANICAL CCMBINATICN GRCUP
USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
» - 5 294 e o SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 2 4
» - 6 673 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 3
» - 1 1866 e o WASHER,FL-NCe. 4 X 1/4 OC X 0.025 THK SHEET 1 4
USED ON RIGHT SIDE
» - 8 2300 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 3 4
» - 9 4236 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 6
* - 10 10170 e « SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 4
* - 11 11598 e o NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 3 2
* - 12 22418 e o WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 0D SHEET 1 6
» - 13 28762 e o SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 1-1/4 IN. LG SHEET 2 1
* - 14 38271 e o« SCREW,NMACH-FIL F 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
» - 15 38368 e o SCREW,FILISTER HEAD .156 X .4375 SHEET 2 2
#| - 16 56722 e o LOCKWASHER-EXT. TOOTH OD. .150XIC. .320 SHEET 2 2
* - 17 58207 e o SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
» - 17A| 60646 e o WASHER,LCCK-INT T NCO. 8 SHEET 1 2
* - 18 103372 e o« NUT,SELF LKGyHEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 2 1
* - 19 | 105047 e o WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 OD SHEET 2 3
* - 20 | 120044 e o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 3
» - 21 133798 e o« SET SCREW, FLUTEC HEACLESS-5-40 X .125 SHEET 3 4
» - 22 140738 « « SCREWyMACH-BINC HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
» - 23 150109 e o WASHER,FL-NO. 5 X 11/32 0D X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 2
» - 25 | 185052 e o SCREW SHEET 1 2
» - 26 | 196208 « « RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL SHEET 1 1
USED ON REED RELAY COMB MECH GR
» - 27 | 104976 e « o SCREWyMACH-HEX WASHER HD 5-40 X 11/32 LG SHEET 1 3
» - 28 | 149878 e o « WIRE-CONTACT _ SHEET 1 8
* - 29 | 155043 e o o SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR— 8.5 TURNS LH SHEET 1 2
* - 30 159928 e o » HCLDER-CONTACT WIRE SHEET 1 1
* - 31 196212 e o o« ARMATURE- 4 PT MLDG SHEET 1 1
12/13/68 29



ok ok ok ok ok ok k ak ak sk ok dk sk sk ok ok sk sk ok Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ak ok ok K Kk K

* %* ok k ok X % *®

* k % %k

*®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 ¢4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATICN KEYBOARDS ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
5 - 32 196215 .« o o CCRE ANC YCKE ASSEMBLY- 4 PT SHEET 1 1

- 33 | 344502 o e o« o CCIL ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1
- 34 344503 « « « MCLDING ASSEMBLY- 4 POS RELAY SHEET 1 1
- 35 196299 e« o« SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 24
- 36 | 219202 « o« BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 8
- 37| 2192cC3 e « SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR- 20.4 TURNS SHEET 2 50
- 38 | 219204 . « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 52
- 39 | 2192C9 « « SHAFT-BELL CRANK SHEET 2 4
- 40 | 219224 e o« SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR- 11 TURNS SHEET 3 41
- 41 | 219229 « o BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 11
- 42 | 219232 .« « BAR-HCCK SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
- 43 | 219235 e o KEY-INTLK SHEET 3 44
- 44 | 219237 « o PLATE-CCMBINATICN BAIL STOP SHEET 3 1
- 45 | 219268 e « PIVCT-ARMATURE SHEET 3 2
- 4¢ | 219319 e o PLATE ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT RIGHT SHEET 1 1
- 47 | 219325 e« o STUD,ARMATURE STOP SHEET 3 2
- 48 | 219333 e o« SPRING,HELICALyCCMPR- 10.8 TURNS SHEET 3 41
- 49 | 219346 « « BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 11
- 5C | 219347 .« o BAR ASSEMBLY-PULL LATCH SHEET 2 10
- 51 216357 e« o LATCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 39
- 52 | 219369 e« o« CCNTACT ASSEMBLY,ELEC-CUMBINATION BAIL SHEET 3 1
- 53 100229 e o o INSULATCR-SCREW NO. 5 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
- 54 118418 e « « SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- §5 1732C5 e o« o SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 21/32 LG SHEET 3 2
- 56 | 264839 e o o TERMINAL-LCWER CCNTACT SHEET 3 1
- 57 | 204843 « « » INSULATOR-BLOCK PUNCH UNIT CONTACT SHEET 3 3
- 58 | 204848 « o « TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 59 | 20568 e o o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- 60 | 219368 e « o« BRACKET-CCMBINATICN BAIL CONTACT SHEET 3 1
- €1 219472 e« o« SCREW,EXT RELIEVED BODY- 10-32 X 29/64LG SHEET 2 1
- 62 | 219485 e« o BAJL ASSEMBLY-RESTORING SHEET 3 1
- 63 | 227519 e o« LATCH ASSEMBLY-RELEASE SHEET 3 2
- €4 2275217 e o« BAIL-SPACE BAR SHEET 2 1
- 65 | 227529 . o BAR-SPACE LATCH PULL SHEET 2 1
- ¢6 | 227582 . . STEM-KEY SHEET 2 47
- €1 | 227589 « o CCONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USEC CN 48V _KEYROARLC ASM

SEE FIGURE 7 FCR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 68 | 227591 « o« CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USED ON 48V _KEYBOARC ASM

SEE FIGURE 8 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 69 | 257986 « o WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 SHEET 1 3
- 7C | 312492 .« o PLATE-GUIDE SHEET 2 1
- 71 313274 . « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 2 5
- 712 313353 « « BAR-SWITCH PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 13 313355 .« o GUIDE-UPPER BAIL FRONT SHEET 1 1
- 74 313659 . « CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1

USED CON 48V KEYBOARC ASM

SEE FIGURE 9 FGOR CETAIL BREAKCGWN
- 715 | 3153C9 . o YCKE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1

USED ON RIGHT SIDE
- 75 ] 31531¢ .« o YOKE ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1

USEC CN LEFT SIDE
- 76 9092 e o « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy, .194 ID .3370D SHEET 3 1
- 11 38383 e o o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/16 LG SHEET 3 1
- 178 48594 e « o SCREWyMACH-BINC HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG SHEET 3 2
- 15 | 219244 e o« o YCKE-MAGNET RICFT SHEET 3 1

USEC CN RIGHT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 719 | 219213 e e « YCKE-MAGNET SHEET 3 1

USED ON LEFT SICE YOKE ASSEMBLY
- 8GC | 316C46 e o o MAGNET-KEYBCARC RESTORER SHEET 3 1
- 81 316047 o e « o« CCRE,ELECTROMAGNET SHEET 3 1

30 12/13/68



% X

® ok ok %k ok &k ok Xk %

w* %k ok Kk ok ok *

L

* %

*® Wk ok ok ok ko Xk *

% % %k Kk &k % Xk Xk Xk

W %k ok %k ok kX%

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobpE

CCMBINATICN KEYBOARCS ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES —-CCNT
5 - 82 | 327921 . o« CLAMP,CABLE SHEET 2 1
- 83 | 335321 . o« SPRINGSHELICAL,CCMPR- 15 TURNS SHEET 3 4
USED CN PCSITICNS 14, 16, 18 AND 24
- 84 | 362829 . o PLATE-LATCH SHEET 2 1
- 85 | 382303 « » SPRING, HELICAL, COMPRESSION-19 TURNS SHEET 1 37
USEC CN ALL REMAINING POSITIONS
- 86 | 382349 . o« BAR-CCMBINATICN SUPPORT PLATE MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
- 86A| 442576 . « STUDy FEED ROLL MCUNTING SHEET 1 2
- 87 | 533289 . « CLAMP, CABLE SHEET 2 2
- 87A| 1734483 « o« SCREW,PAN HC- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 2 2
- 88 190199 « o« WASHER,FL-NG. 6 X 9/32 0D X 0.03]1 THK SHEET 2 1
- 89 | 1119715 . « BUMPER-KEY SHEET 1 2
- 9C | 53671169 e « SCREWyMACHINE-BINCING,5-40UNC X 0.250 SHEET 1 2
- 91 | 5367142 . « BRACKET,PIVCT-KEYBCARC, RIGKT SHEET 1 1
- 92 | 5367148 . « BRACKET-KEYBGARD COVER AND RELAY CARD SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR CCMB MECH GROUP
- 93 [ 5367153 . o BRACKET ASSEMBLY,RELAY AND COVER MTG SHEET 1 1
USEC CN RR CCMB MECK GROUP
- 94 | 159941 .« o o MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 4 POS SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 159944 . « » CLIP,SPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING SHEET 1 1
- S6 | 198363 e « o SCREW,THD FCRMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 4
- 71 | 308704 e o o CLIP-MCLLCING SHEET 1 1
- 98 | 315962 . « » CAPACITCR ASSEMBLY, 0.2 UFD SHEET 1 1
- 69 | 315965 e « « CAPACITCR SHEET 1 1
USED ON 0.2UFC CAPACITOR ASM
-1CC | 320167 e o« « TERMINAL,QUICK CISC-NONINS 16AWC TAP-PIN SHEET 1 2
USED ON 0.2UFC CAPACITOR ASM
-1C1 1127186 e o o RESISTGR ASSEMBLY, 470 OHMS 1/2 W SHEET 1 1
-1¢c2 | 187243 e « » TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER SHEET 1 2
USEC CN 470 CHMS RESISTOR ASM
-1¢3 | 300716 e o« o« RESISTOR SHEET 1 1
USED ON 470 CHMS RESISTOR ASM
-1C4 | 5404187 « « . BRACKET,KEYBGARC COVER AND RELAY MTG. SHEET 1 1
-1C4A| 5367166 .« o« PLATE ASSEMBLY-SUPPORT SHEET 2 1
-1C48B 4236 e « o« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 6
-1C4C| 219278 .« « o CHANNEL-HCOK SHEET 2 2
-1C4D| 227501 .« « o SPRING-HGOK SHEET 2 2
-104E| 2275C2 e o« « FLATE-SPRING MTG SHEET 2 2
~1C4F| 5422231 e« « o PLATE SHEET 2 1
-105 | 5367167 . o CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1
USED ON 48V KEYBOARD ASM
SEE FIGURE 11 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
-1C¢ | 53671173 . « CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 4
USED ON 48V KEYBOARD ASM
SEE FIGURE 12 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
-1C7 | 5367186 . « BRACKET,PIVOT-KEYBOARD,LEFT SHEET 3 1
~-1C8 [ 5367209 « . CONTACT ASM,LATCH- 64 CHAR SHEET 3 1
-1CS 38255 e o o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 4
-11C¢ | 219281 .« « o CCNTACT-ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 6
-111 | 544767C . o« « SPACER SHEET 3 2
-112 | 5367152 e « « BRACKET-LATCH MOUNT ING SHEET 3 1
-113 | 5367162 e o o BRACKET-CLAMP SHEET 3 1
~-114 | 5367208 . « « CCMMON ASSEMBLY-64 CHARACTER KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
-115 | 536721¢C .« « BAR ASSEMBLY-MCUNTING SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE & FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
-116 | 5367211 . « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR, IR SHEET 2 1
-117 | 5367212 « « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR2L SHEET 2 1
-118 [ 5367213 .« o« ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,3R SHEET 2 1
-119 [ 5367214 . . ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT, 64 CHAR, 4L SHEET 2 1
-12C | 5367215 . o« ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,SR SHEET 2 1
-121 | 5367216 . o ARM ASSEMBLY-BRAIL CONTACT,64 CEAR,6L SHEET 2 1
-122 | 5367217 . . ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR, 7R SHEET 2 1
12/13/68 31




% o ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok sk %k ok ok Kk %k ok ok % % ak ko ak %k ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok sk ok o ok &k &k & X

*®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CCMBINATICN KEYBCARLCS ANC COVER ASSEMBLIES -CCNT
5 —-123 | 5367218 e o ARM ASM-BAIL CONTACT 8L 64 CHAR SHEET 2 1
-124 | 5367219 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,9R SHEET 2 1
-125 | 5367220 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CCNTACT,64 CEAR,1CL SHEET 2 1
=126 | 5367221 « o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,11IR SHEET 2 1
-127 | 5367222 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,12L SHEET 2 1
—-128 | 5367223 e « ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,13R SHEET 2 1
—129 | 53617224 e o ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CCNTACT,64 CFAR,14L SHEET 2 1
=130 | 5367225 e« o« ARM ASSEMBLY-BAIL CONTACT,64 CHAR,y 15R SHEET 2 1
-131 | 5367229 e o« PLATE-COMBINATICN KEYBOARD, INTERIM SHEET 1 1
—132 | 5367274 e o PLATE ASSEMBLY-CONTACT L SHEET 1 1
-133 | 5372368 e o« RESISTCR-CAPACITCR ASSEMBLY SHEET 3 1
-134 186962 e o o« TERMINAL-RING,24-20 AWG #6 KOLE,NON INS SHEET 3 2
=135 323918 o e o o RESISTOR,FXD,CCMP- 180 OHMS SHEET 3 1
-136 326367 o e o« o« CAPACITCR,FXCyPAPER- 0.1 UF SHEET 3 1
=137 | 5393274 e o SCREW,MACHINE-BINCING KL 5-40ONC X C.250 SHEET 2 2
~137A| 5462505 e o SWITCH AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY, ONE CIRCUIT SHEET 1 7
USED ON 12V KEYBOARD ASM
-1378 47987 e o o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
-137C}] 438540 e o o SCREWyMACH-BINC HC 2-56 X 3/8 LC SHEET 1 1
-137D| 5462501 e o o« BRACKET, KEYSTEM SWITCH MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
-137E| 5462502 e o o« SWITCH, BASIC SPDT SHEET 1 1
—137F| 5462506 « o SWITCH AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY, TWO CIRCUIT SHEET 1 1
USEC CN 12V KEYBCARC ASM
-1376 47987 e o o NUT,PLAINyHEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
—137H| 438543 e o o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 5/8 LG SHEET 1 1
-137J] 5462501 e o o BRACKETy KEYSTEM SWITCH MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
-137K| 5462502 e« o o« SWITCH, BASIC SPCT SHEET 1 1
-137L] 5462504 e o o SWITCH ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1
-137M| 5462711 . o COVER, BCTTOM SHEET 1 1
-138 | 5372384 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,POWER,ELECTRICAL SHEET 3 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54- 1By 2y 4y 5y 12A, 13, 17,
18A, 19, 20, 22, 25A, 26, 28B, 30 AND
31A FOR COMPCNENT PARTS
-138 | 5406Cé5 « CABLE ASSEMBLY, CCMBINATIGCN KEYBOARD SHEET 3 1
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54— 1A, 34, 35
25A, 26 AND 28B FOR COMPONENT PARTS
=139 | NO NC. CCVER ASSEMBLY,KEYBCARC NP
SEE CHARTS-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 TO
SELECT COVER ASSEMBLIES PERTINENT TO
EACH MODEL AND FEATURES
-140 159373 e WASHER,LCCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 ID X 3/4 0D SHEET 1 AR
-141 179743 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W SHEET 1 AR
—142 | NO NO. o SWITCH ASSEMBLY NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
NUMBER AND POSITION
-143 | NO NO. « PLATE ASSEMBLY, CENTER NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
NUMBER ANC POSITION
—144 | NO NO. « PLATE ASSEMBLY, LEFT NP
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
NUMBER AND POSITION
=145 | NO NC. « PLATE ASSEMBLY, RICKT NF
SEE CHART-FIGURE 5 SHEET 5 FOR PART
. NUMBER AND PGCSITION
=146 | 5302505 « SOCKET ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 AR
USED WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
-147 | 5393294 « LAMPHCLDER SHEET 1 AR
USED WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
-148 770386 « o« HOLDER,BULB SHEET 1 1
-149 | 212216C « o LAMP SHEET 1 1
—15C | 5235096 e o LENS,INDICATOR=RED SHEET 1 1
32 12713768



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

COMBINATION KEYBOARDS AND COVER ASSEMBLIES -CONT
5 -151 | 5404077 « CABLE ASSEMBLY, INTERSPERSED GANG PUNCH -RR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-3, 13, 22, 24, 28, 28B AND
29 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
-151 | 5404097 . CABLE ASM,SELF CHECKING KEYBOARD FEATURE — RR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-12A, 13, 17, 22, 28, 30,
_ 31A AND 32 FOR COMPONENT PARTS A
-151 | 5406066 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, KEYBOARD SWITCH PANEL —WCR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 22, 25, 34 AND 35 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS o
-151 | 5406067 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SWITCH - WCR SHEET 1 AR
SEE FIGURE S54-1A, 22 AND 32 FOR
COMPONENT PARTS
-152 | 5422239 NP . HARDWARE GRDOUP, SWITCH PANEL COMMON - RR
-152 | 5406029 NP . HARDWARE GROUP, SWITCH PANEL COMMON —WCR
-153 10170 e « SCREW-MACH,BIND HD NO. 6-32 X .250 LG SHEET 1 6
-154 22478 e « WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.032 THK SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-155 40949 e « WASHERyFL-NDO.8 X 1/2 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 1 6
-156 185052 e o SCREW SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-157 532393 e « CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE SHEET 1 1
USED DN WCR SWITCH PANEL COMMON HDWR GR
-158 [ 5372214 e « STRAP-SWITCH LOCATOR SHEET 1 1
-159 |5372318 e « NUT,SHEET SPRING SHEET 1 2
-160 | 5404084 « « NUT, MDUNTING . SHEET 1 2
-161 | 5404382 . - COVER ASSEMBLY AND PROGRAM CARD HOLDER SHEET 1 1
-162 | 5372319 e « « COVER-MAIN KEYBOARD SHEET 1 1
-163 [ 5372372 e o« « HOLDER,CARD,PROGRAM SKEET 1 1
~164 [5422339 . - WASHER, RUBBER SHEET 1 6
-165 313274 SPACER-KEY REF
USED UNDER LEFT ZERDO KEY ON ALL MODEL
A AND MODEL C UNITS
SEE FIGURE 51 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
-166 |5416901 NP SPANISH-N-IN LIEU OF A COMMA
~166 | 5416902 NP SPANISH-N-IN LIEU OF AN AMPERSAND
SEE FIGURE 5 FOR ILLUSTRATION
-167 [5353763 . BUTTON, SPANISH N SHEET 4 1
USED ON SPANISH-N-IN LIEU OF A COMMA
SEE CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4
-167 | 5353764 . BUTTONy SPANISH N SHEET 4 1
USED ON SPANISH-N-IN LIEU OF A AMPERSAND
SEE CHART FIGURE 5 SHEET 4
-168 | 5404164 . CODE PLATE 1
SEE FIGURE 20-24 AND 21-20
FOR LOCATION
-169 | 5404165 . ARM ASSEMBLY, BAIL CONTACT-1R 64 CHAR SHEET 2 1
-170 | 5404166 . ARM ASSEMBLY, BAIL CONTACT-15R 64 CHAR SHEET 2 1
-171 | 5404167 . ARM ASSEMBLY, BAIL CONTACT-5R 64 CHAR SHEET 2 1
-172 | 5404168 . ARM ASSEMBLY, BAIL CDNTACT-9R 64 CHAR SKEET 2 1
12/13/68 33



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE F1G.4,5

FIGURE 6. MOUNTING BAR ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 6.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE

INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE |

MOUNTING BAR ASSEMBLY

€ — 536121C BAR ASSEMBLY-MOUNTING REF

SEE FIGURE 4-111 ANC 5-115
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 6 FCR ILLUSTRATJON

- 1 35CC « SCREWy FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG 4
- 2 7371 « PINySTRyHDLS- 3732 CIA X 3/16 LG 8
- 3 134658 e PINySTR,HDLS- 1/4 CIA X 5/16 LG 5
- 4 196256 « SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 1/2 LG 4
- 5 2168216 . BAR-BAIL GUIDE MCUNTING 1
- 6 218226 « PLATE-LATCH 1
- 7 219236 o GUIDE-BAIL LOWER 1
- 8 216272 « GUIDE-INTERLOCK 1
- 9 311483 o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 2-56 X 5/16 LG 6
~ 1C 316C59 « BAR-LATCH 1
- 11 | 5367204 « PLATE-RIGHT SIDE 1
- 12 153617205 o PLATE-LEFT SIDE 1

34 12/13/68




29

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 5

4
11
N
N
IR
/E%i Ny
N
2
FIGURE 7. NUM CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 7.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

NUM CONTACT ASSEMBLY

» 7 - 227589 " CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL REF

SEE FIGURE 5-67

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 7 FOR ILLUSTRAT ION
* - 1 2819 . INSULATION-CONTACT SPRING 3/32 THK 2
» - 2 25984 . SUPPCRT-CCNTACT SPRING 1
» - 3] 1C0464 . INSULATCR-SCR 0.128 ID 0.186 0D 11/32 LG 2
* - 4| 116374 . SPRING ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
» - 5| 138709 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 1
» - 61 118418 e o SCREWSMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
» - 1 1732C4 . SCREW,MACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 19/32 LG 2
* - 8| 221522 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
» - g 118418 e o SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
* - 10 | 300342 . SPRING ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
» - 11 311823 . INSULATCR-PLATE CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1
» - 12 | 5404379 . SPRING 1
12/13/68 35




AR RN EEEEEREEREENEE.

29

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 5 9

15
6
7
O) N £
0o
5 S M
Q§ﬁ Qb /ﬂ3
3 N Q /‘b% h 10
NININES Nlix
~ Qb //Q§ 4
S ol | |% HJ
Q§ﬁ A\ D L\w
;g /1 |
D) Ku @
)} l /\ 8
® )
\a
2
13 14
"FIGURE 8. DUPLICATICN ANLC ALPHA CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 8.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM, CODE

DUPLICATION AND ALPHA CONTACT ASSEMBLY
8 - 227591 CCNTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL REF

SEE FIGURE 5-68

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 8 FCR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 41C8 « INSULATCR-PLATE 1
- 2 4792 « SUPPCRT-CCNTACT SPRINGC 1
- 3 25984 « SUPPCRT-CCNTACT SPRING 2
- 4 10C354 « INSULATCR 1
- 5 106688 « CONTACT ASSEMBLY-CARD LEVER LOWER 1
- 6 107C10 « SPRING ASSENBLY-LCWER CONTACT 1
- 1 122238 e« INSULATCR-CGNTACT SPRING 1
- 8 1387C9 « CCNTACT ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 1
- G 118418 e o SCREWSJMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 10 173215 e« SCREW,ASNMD WASHER-RF 5-40 X 0.688 LG 2
- 11 311823 e« INSULATCR-PLATE CCNTACT ASSEMBLY 1
- 12 342121 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 13 118418 e o SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 14 34212C e o TERMINAL-CCNTACT 1
- 15 15404379 o« SPRING 1

36 12/13/68




% ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok & Xk K

SEEFIG. 5

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

29

(3 L~
Q R 14
L~
Lol [N
18 )% - '\J
L ]
10
6
3
l |
N
FIGURE 9. NMULTI-PUNCE CCNTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 9.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER [ ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

MULTI-PUNCH CONTACT ASSEMBLY
G - 313659 CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL REF
’ SEE FIGURE 5-74
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
ANC FIGURE 9 FCR ILILUSTRATION
- 1 1882 « TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 2 118418 e o« SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 3 2816 « INSULATICN-CONTACT SPRING 3/32 THK 3
- 4 41C8 « INSULATCR-PLATE 1
- 5 21866 « TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 6 118418 e o SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 7 25684 « SUPPCRT-CONTACT SPRING 1
- 8 10C212 e« INSULATCR~-SCR 0.128 IC 0.186 OC 0.75C LG 2
- G 106688 « CCNTACT ASSEMBLY-CARD LEVER LOWER 1
- 10 1C7C7C « SPRING ASSEMBLY-LCWER CONTACT 1
- 11 116374 « SPRING ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 12 1387CS o« CCNTACT ASSENMBLY-TERMINAL 1
- 13 118418 e o« SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 14 17321C e SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 0.969 LG 2
- 15 3C0342 « SPRING ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 1lé 3C9743 o« TERNMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 17 118418 e o« SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 18 311823 « INSULATCR-PLATE CCNTACT ASSEMBLY 1
= 1S | £4C437% « SPRING 1

12/13/68

37



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 4 3
(;) 14 6
s 5| Kb
A
13 ® \) 2
© ) )
Q : ‘
P 10
LY Y
2 N
N 4
8
12
9
FIGURE 10. N/C RT ELECTRICAL CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 10.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobpE

N/O RT ELECTRICAL CONTACT ASSEMBLY
10 - 5353364 CCNTACT ASSEMBLY-ELECTRICAL REF

SEE _FIGURE 4-1

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 10 FOR ILLUSTRATION
» - 1 1882 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
» - 2| 118418 . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
» - 3 2819 . INSULATICN-CONTACT SPRING 3/32 THK 1
N - 4 4108 . INSULATCR-PLATE 1
» - 5 25984 . SUPPCRT-CCNTACT SPRING 1
» - 6| 100227 . INSULATCR-SCREMW 2
» - 7] 106988 ., CONTACT ASSEMBLY-CARD LEVER LOWER 1
» — 8| 107070 . SPRING ASSEMBLY-LOWER CONTACT 1
» - 9| 122238 « INSULATCR-CCNTACT SPRING 1
» - 10| 173215 . SCREWyASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 0.688 LG 2
» — 11 | 309743 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
* - 12| 118418 . . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
» - 13 | 311823 . INSULATOR-PLATE CCNTACT ASSEMBLY 1
» — 14 | 5404379 . SPRING 1

38 12/13/68




® ok ok %k ok ok ok % ok ok ok %k Xk ok K

29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN 10
SEE FIG. 4

N P
| N - Q
A
(2 10 Iy
13 @ Q - 1 )
6
Q P
A (D \ 7
. ~J o | | &
Q Qg AN 3
\r \\ /Q '\
> O ®
N ) % H 0
N Q - '\V 5
x| |
P
I~
RN
N ®
X
FIGURE 11. TRANSFER,PRCGRAM 1 ANC ERASE CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 11.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| copE

TRANSFER,PROGRAM 1 AND ERASE CONTACT ASSEMBLY
11 - 5367167 CONTACT ASSEMBLY, ELECTRICAL REF

SEE FIGURE 4-27 ANC 5-105

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

ANC FIGURE 11 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 2816 . INSULATICN-CCNTACT SPRING 3/32 THK 3
- 2 41C8 .« INSULATCR-FLATE 1
- 3 4792 . SUPPCRT-CONTACT SPRING 1
- 4 | 1006Cé . INSULATCR 2
- 5| 107C7C . SPRING ASSEMBLY-LCWER CCNTACT 1
- 6| 116374 . SPRING ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 7| 17321C . SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 0.969 LG 2
- 8| 311823 . INSULATCR-PLATE CCNTACT ASSEMBLY 1
- 9| 342121 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 2
- 1C | 118418 . . SCREW,VNACHK-RE 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 11 | 34212C « « TERVINAL-CCNTACT 1
- 12 | 5367128 . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL 1
- 13| 118418 . . SCREWyNACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 14 | 536716C . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL 1
- 15 | 5404379 . SPRING 1

12/13/68 39




% %k ok ok 3k ok ok &k %k ok %k %k %k ok k X

29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 485

5

-

4f””’/’///’/’//
/

Q

)
Toy| [

©)
\
X

A
X

FIGURE 12. ALPHA,PRCGRAM 2,FEEC ANC DUP KEYS CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 12.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE

INDEX DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER NUMBER 1234 AsM.| cope

ALPHA,PROGRAM 2,FEED AND DUP KEYS CCNTACT ASSEMBLY

12 - 23617113 CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL REF

SEE FIGURE 4-28 ANC 5-106
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
ANC FIGURE 12 FGR ITLLUSTRATION

- 1 4108 . INSULATCR-PLATE 1
- 2 4762 . SUPPCRT-CCATACT SPRINGC 1
- 3 25684 . SUPPCRT-CCNTACT SPRING 2
- 4 | 10C354 . INSULATCR 2
- 5| 106588 . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY-CARC LEVER LOWER 1
- & | 16707C . SPRING ASSENMBLY-LCWER CCNTACT 1
- 7| 122238 . INSULATCR-CCNTACT SPRING 1
- g | 173215 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 0.688 LG 2
- 6| 311823 . INSULATCR-PLATE CCNTACT ASSEMBLY 1
— 1C | 342121 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 11 | 118418 . « SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 12 | 34212¢C « o TERMINAL-CONTACT 1
- 13 | 369C60 . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY,ELECTRICAL 1
- 14 | 118418 . . SCREWsNACH-RK 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 15 | 365C5S . - CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 1
- 16 | 54C4379 . SPRING 1

40 12/13/68



DETAIL B-HSS

29

SEEFIG. 39

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

2
|

SEEFIG. |7

SEEFIG. 18

118

104

FIGURE 13. CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FCOR STD,

12/13/68

STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES.

SEEFIG. 39

.
DETAIL A-WCR

~ e

SHEET 1 OF 7. SEE LIST 13.

41



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

354— SEEFIG. 26

N\I\
352— N %g\\ 367

SEE FIG. 38 INDEX 29

3?8

SEEFIG. 14A

SEEFIG. 32

I
94

DETAIL C-CHARACTER
INHIBIT FEATURE

SEE FIG.20,21

FIGURE 13. CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FCR STD, STD/HSS, STC/IGP ANC S.C. FEATURES. SHEET 2 OF 7. SEE LIST 13.

42 12/13/68



29

N FOR PARTS
23, 7 353 NOT SHOWN |
SEE FIG. 2
SEEFIG. 48 369 390

SEEFIG.45

SEEFIG.46

I
100B
11

SEEFIG. 43

DETAIL A

FIGURE 13. CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FCR STC, STD/HSS, STC/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES. SHEET 3 OF 7. SEE LIST 13.

12713768 43



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

FIGURE 13.

44

29

SEEFIG. 30 |—67—

CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FOR STD, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES.

SHEET 4 OF 7.

SEE LIST 13.

12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN o7|— (@}
SEE FIG. 2

323

3i8

FIGURE 13. CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FCR STD, STD/HSS, STC/IGP AND S.C. FEATURES. SHEET 5 OF 7. SEE LIST 13.

12/13/68



FIGURE 13.

46

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

430

100C 89

22

SEEFIG. 43

SEEFIG.48

|
406

CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FCR STCy STLC/HSS,

29

414

SEEFIG. 15 107

SEEFIG.4)

STC/IGP ANC S.C. FEATURES. SHEET 6 COF 7. SEE LIST 13.

12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

199

29

136

227

= 1732 782~ |

l72/@:,D <

177 = |

179
178
183

216
209
212

FIGURE 13. CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FCR STC, STC/HSS, STC/IGP ANC S.C. FEATURES. SHEET 7 OF 7. SEE LIST 13.

12/713/68

47




% %k %k % ok ak ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk k X

%ok ko ok %k ok ok ok k ok ok sk ok ok ok Xk %k %k &k %

B %k ak ok ok ok sk &k ok ok Kk %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR STC, STC/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C.

13 -

- 5367135 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY,MCC A STC N/P REF
- £36711C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY,MOL A STC PRINT REF
- 536725C TRANSPCRT ASSENBLY,NCLC B STC N/P REF
- £3673CC TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY,MCC B STOD PRINT REF
- €367217C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MOC C STC REF
- 54CC632 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A N/P HSS REF
- 54CCS33 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A PRINT HSS REF
- £4C0634 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B N/P HSS REF
- 5400635 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MOC B PRINT HSS REF
- 54CCS36 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCOD C HSS REF
- £40C623 TRANSPCRT ASSENBLY, MCC A N/P ICP REF
- 54CCS24 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A PRINT IGP REF
- 54C0521 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCOC B N/P IGP REF
- 5400922 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD B PRINT IGP REF
- 54CCS26 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD C IGP REF
- 540421C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, S/C MOC 10/11 N/P REF
- 54C4211 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, S/C MOD 10/11 PRINT REF
- 5404214 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10/11 N/P HSS REF
- 5404215 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10/11 PRINT ESS REF
- 54C4218 TRANSPCRT AS¥, SC NMCC 10/11 N/P ICGP REF
- 54C4219 TRANSPCRT ASM SC MCC 10/11 PRINT IGP REF

THE PRECEDING 21 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES

ARE USEC CN REAC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 2-3 FOR LGCATION

SEE FIGURE 13 FCOR ILLUSTRATION
- 5406141 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A NCN PRINT REF
- 5406142 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD A PRINT REF
- 54C6161 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD B NON-PRINT REF
- 5406162 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B PRINT REF
- 406171 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC C STD REF
- 5406147 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MGCC A N/P HSS REF
- £4C6148 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD A PRINT HSS REF
- 54G€E167 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B N/P HSS REF
- 54C6168 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B PRINT HSS REF
- 5406174 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC C #SS REF
- 5406143 TRANSPCRT ASSENBLY, NCC A N/P ICP REF
- 54C6144 TRANSPCRT ASSENBLY, NCC A PRINT ICP REF
- 54C6163 TRANSPCRT ASSENMBLY, MCC B N/P IGP REF
- S4C6164 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B PRINT ICP REF
- £4C6172 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC C IGP REF
- 54C6151 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, SC MOC 10/11 N/P REF
- £4C6152 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, SC MOC 10/11 PRINT REF
- 5406157 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10711 N/P VLCC REF
- 5406158 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10/11 PRINT HSS REF
- 54C6153 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, SC MOC 1C/11 N/P 1IGP REF
- 5406154 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, SC MOC 10/11 PR IGP REF

THE PRECEDING 21 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES

ARE USED CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

SEE FIGURE 2-3 FCR LGCATION

SEE FIGURE 13 FCR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 [ 5367145 . CARD FEEC ASSEMBLY,STD SHEET 1

USED CN MGDS A AND B
- 1 |.5367321 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY,STC SHEET 1

USED CN MGC C
- 1 |54C4C41 . CARD FEED ASSEMNBLY, HICK SPEEC SKIP SHEET 1

USED CN MCDS A ANC B
— 1 | 54C1C44 . CARD FEEC ASSEMEBLY, MOD C HSS SHEET 1
- 1 | 5404C47 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, IGP SHEET 1

USED CN MCCS A ANC B
- 1 | 54C4C44 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY,IGP MOC C SHEET 1

THE PRECECING CARD FEEC ASSEMBLIES

ARE USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

“8 12/13/68



***#********ﬁ********‘****##*#***********#*****************&**#

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FOR STD, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. —-CONT
13 - 1 SEE FIGURE 15 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

— 1 | 5406270 CARD FECD ASSEMBLY, STANCARD SHEET 6 1
USED CN MCDS A AND B

- 1 |s4c6271 CARD FEEC ASSEMBLY,STC MOC C SHEET 6 1

- 1 | 54C6272 CARD FEEC ASSEMBLY, HIGH SPEED SKIP SHEET 6 1
USED CN MGDS A AND B

- 1 15406273 CARC FEED ASSEMBLY,HSS MOC C SHEET 6 1

- 1 | 5406274 CARD FEEC ASSEMBLY, IGP SHEET 6 1
USED ON MOCS A AND B

- 1 | 5406275 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY,IGP MOC C SHEET 6 1
THE PRECEOING CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES ARE
USEC CNLY CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 15 FGR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

— 2 | 5372245 STACKER ASSEMBLY-STC SHEET 1 1
USED ON ALL STC MODS AND MODS WITH IGP

- 2 |s4c1c25 STACKER ASM, HIGF SPEED SKIP SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 17 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 3 | 5422241 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED CN MCD A,N/P

- 3 |5372375 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MACNET ANC PUNCF SHEET 3 1
USED ON MCD A, PRINT

- 3 | 5422242 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED ON MCD B,N/P

- 3 |537352¢C DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCE SHEET 3 1
USED GN MCD B, PRINT

- 3 |5367318 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED GN MCD C

- 3 | 5422243 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MNACNET ANC PUNCF SHEET 3 1
USED ON MCD A,N/P,SELF CHECK

- 3 | 5404190 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC ON MGDC AsPRINT,SELF CHECK
THE PRECECING PUNCH CRIVE ASSEMBLIES ARE
USED ON REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 33 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN

- 3 | 5406260 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN MCLC A,N/P

- 3 | 54C6263 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED CON MCD A,PRINT

- 3 | 5406261 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3
USEC CN MCC ByN/P

- 3 | 54C6264 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3
USED ON MCD B, PRINT

- 3 | 54C6266 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN MCC C

- 3 | 5406262 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED ON MCC A,N/P,SELF CHECK

- 3 | 5406265 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN MCLC A,PRINT,SELF CHECK
THE PRECEDING PUNCH CRIVE ASSEMBLIES ARE
USED CNLY ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 33 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 4 |5401C27 BLCCK ASSEMELY-NCN-PRINT SHEET 1 I
USED ON MCC A

- 4 |sa4c01028 BLCCK ASSEMBLY-PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED GN MCC A ANC C

- 4 | 5404223 BLCCK ASSENBLY, SUPPCRT SHEET 1 1
USED ON MOD B,N/P

- 4 | 5404224 BLOCK ASSEMBLY, SUPPORT SHEET 1 1
USED CN MCD B,PRINT
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 39 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 7 221 NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 1 4

- 8 478 NUTSPLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS SHEET 2 A

12/13/68 49



¥ ok ok M ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok sk ok Xk ok ok ok dk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok M K k ok sk Kk ok %k k & ok %

Wk K ok Kk %k

3

® %k ok ok %k Kk %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER - 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR STD, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. -CONT
13 - 6 598 o SCREWyMACH-RH 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 7 1
- 1¢ 641 e« SCREW,MACH-FIL HC 8-32 X 0.750 LC SHEET 2 2
- 11 845 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
=12 15GCC « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 4
- 13 3500 « SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 2 AR
- 14 3550 o WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OC X 0.050 THK SHEET 1 AR
- 15 3660 « NUT,PLAINyHEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W SHEET 1 AR
- 16 5528 « SCREW,MACH BIND HC 8-32 X .625 LG SHEET 6 1
- 17 6503 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 3 3
- 18 6G35 o WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OC SHEET 1 AR
- 16 9092 o WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D SHEET 2 2
- 21 10574 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5/16-24 X 1/2 FL W SHEET 2 2
- 21A 2638C « SETSCREW-HEX DR FP 1/4-20 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 1
- 22 18491 o SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 23 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 3 5
~ 24 36109 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W SHEET 1 4
- 25 36844 « SCREW,CAP-HEX HD SLOTTED 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG SHEET 6 1
- 26 38C52 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 3/8-24 X 5/8 FL W SHEET 3 1
- 21 38389 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/8 LG SHEET 1 4
- 28 38392 e SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG SHEET 3 4
- 26 38686 e SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG SHEET 6 1
- 3C 38688 « SCREW-SUPPCRT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONGC SHEET 1 6
- 31 47242 o WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 1/2 0D X 0.062 THK SHEET 2 2
- 32 560179 o WASHER,LCCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 0D SHEET 1 4
= 34 60488 « CLIP-SPRING SHEET 6 1
- 35 60489 e« CLIP-SPRING SHEET 6 2
- 37 16574 o LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X 00 .510 SHEET 1 1
- 38 81142 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/2 LG SHEET 3 1
- 36 12CC44 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 3 4
- 4C 120211 o SCREW,NACH-HEX HC 10-32 X 1/2 LEC SHEET 2 2
= 41 127735 « PIN,TAPERED,THREADED- 1 LG X NO. 2-0 SHEET 3 2
- 42 128172 « SETSCREW-SPLINE CR OVAL PT 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
- 43 129147 o SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 7/8 LG SHEET 2 3
- 44 125365 « SETSCREW-HEX CR FP 1/4-20 X 7/1€ LG SHEET 7 2
- 45 141015 e SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 14 TURNS SHEET 2 1
- 46 141337 « SUPPCRT-CLUTCH DCG SPRING SHEET 2 1
- 41 150668 « SPACER- 0.192 IC X 7/16 OC X 1/32 THK SHEET 6 1
- 48 151762 « SPLICE,CCNCUCTGR SHEET 3 1
- 48A] 151762 « SPLICE,CCNDUCTCR 4
SEE FIGURE 2-30 FOR LOCATION
- 49 165556 « SET SCREW 5-40 1/8 LG SHEET 4 4
- 50 18C383 « KEYsWCCCRUFF SHEET 2 1
- 51 186036 o SCREWyMACH-FH 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 3
- 52 1861759 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 3 2
- 53 166299 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 5
- 54 1133C5 e SCREWyMACH-HEX KL 8-32 X 9/16 LG SHEET 3 2
- 56 216837 « PIN,TAPERED,THREACED- 1/2 LG X NO. 2-0 SHEET 6 2
USED CN RR CCMMON BASE GROUP
- 57 2276C8 o STUD-CARC FEELC LCCATING SHEET 7 2
- 58 227646 « ARM ASSEMBLY-CAM FCLLOWER SHEET 6 1
- 59 227657 « SPRING,JHELICAL,EXTENSION- 54 TURNS SHEET 6 1
- 60 227837 . BAR-PUNCH ADJUSTING ANCHOR SHEET 3 1
- 61 227839 o« SCREWyMACH-HEX HL 3/8-24 X 1 LG SHEET 3 1
- 62 22794C « PIN-FEED RCLL OPERATING SHEET 7 2
- 63 228041 « RCLL ASSEMBLY-EJECT SHEET 4 2
50 12/13/68



*

ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok %k k%K

% ok & &k k %k X X * % Kk % %k ok ok sk Xk

*

29

LIST AND BART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobpE

CARC TRANSPCRT ASMS FCR STC, STC/KSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. —-CONT
13 - 64 | 228134 . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEELC CLUTCH SHEET 2 1

Y 22861 . . FIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 2 SHEET 2 2

- 66 | 227634 o . . GEAR,SPUR 38 TEETH 24 OP SHEET 2 1

- 67 | 228135 = . . SHAFT-CARD FEEC CLUTCH SHEET 2 1

— 68 | 309833 . . ARN ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC CLUTCH SHEET 2 I

- 65 | 228141 . GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETF 24 DP 1.662 OD SHEET 2 1

- 70 | 228157 . DCG-CARC FEED CLUTCH SHEET 2 1

— 71 | 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 SHEET 1 2

- 71A| 228559 . GUIDE-CARD RIGHT HAND SHEET 6 1

- 72 | 261554 . GUIDE-REAC STATICN CARD SHEET 2 1

- 73 | 3Cl152 . LINK ASSEMBLY-CARC FEED SHEET 6 1

- 74 | 301153 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 23-1/2 TURNS SHEET 6 1

- 74A| 3C1214 . SWITCH,TCGGLE-CPST 250V AC/DC 3 AMP 1
SEE FIGURE 2-38 FOR LOCATION

- 75 | 310372 . GEAR,BEVEL-CLUTCH SHEET 1 1

- 7¢ | 3Cl474 . CLAMP SHEET 6 1

- 77 | 31G596 . PLATEsMCTOR MCUNTING SHEET 1 1

- 78 | 3c8292 . PUSH CN NUT-FCR 0.081 STUB SHEET 6 1

- 79 | 313520 . ARM—TRANSFER CCNTACT OPERATING SHEET 3 1

- 80 | 313651 . CLAMP,LCCP- 3/4 IC 0.204 CIA MTG HOLE SHEET 7 1

- 81 | 5462534 . CCVER, MOTCR START RELAY SHEET 1 1

- 82 | 314110 . RAIL ASSEMBLY, PRESS-RIGHT HAND SHEET 3 1
USEDC ON RIGHT SICE

- 82 | 314111 . RAIL ASSEMBLY, PRESS-LEFT HANC SHEET 3 1
USED CN LEFT SIDE

- 83 37066 . . WASFER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 3 X 0.212 GC SHEET 3 A

- 84 | 123543 « « SCREW,MACH-RH 3-48 X 1/8 LG SHEET 3 4

- 85 | 2286C4 . . RAIL-PRESS LH SHEET 3 1
USEC PRICR TC SUFFIX C7

- 85 | 328c8¢0 « « RAIL-READ CARC SHEET 3 1
USEC FROM SUFFIX C7 TGO CURRENT
USED ON LH PRESS RAIL ASM

- 85 | 228606 « « RAIL-PRESS RH SHEET 3 1
USED PRICOR TC SUFFIX C7

— 85 | 328C15 . . RAIL-PRESSURE,RH SHEET 3 I
USED FRCM SUFFIX C7 TO CURRENT
USED CN RH PRESS RAIL ASM

— 87 | 2286C5 . . SPRING-PRESS RAIL SHEET 3 1

- 88 | 228607 . . BRACKET-PRESS RAIL MOUNTING SHEET 3 1
USED CN RIGHT HAND PRESS RAIL ASM

- 88 | 314224 - . BRACKET,ANGLE-PRESS RAIL MOUNTINC SHEET 3 1
USED ON LEFT HANC PRESS RAIL ASM

- 89 | 328125 . GUIDE-CARD ALIGNING SHEET 6 1

- G0 | 314226 . SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 3 2

- g1 | 315822 . MAGNET ASSEMBLY-ESCAPEMENT SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 40 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 63 [ 328196 . MAGNET ASSEMBLY,CARC FEEC LATCH- 48V SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 41 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 54 | 328257 . EJECT ASSEMBLY, UNIT SHEET 2 1
SEE FIGURE 32 FOR CETAIL BREAKDOWN

- 95 | 5447700 . CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY, DETAIL STATION SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 43 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- G6 | 5447695 . CARD LEVER ASSEMELY, MASTER STATICN SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 43 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 67 | 328859 . PLATE-BED LEFT SHEET 3 1

- 68 | 32886C . RAIL-REG LH SHEET 3 1

12/13/68 51




* ok ok ok ok N %

% %k % Kk ok ok K K

% ok ok ok Kk k ok XK

%*

% % k ok % ok ok k ok ok ok ok % ok &k &k % %k sk x%

29

LIST AND o ART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 asM.| cope

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR STD, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. -CONT
13 - 99 | 338586 . NAGNETIC ASSEMBLY-CLUTCF SHEET 2 1
SEE FIGURE 44 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-1GCC 340374 e« SHIELC-PRESS RAIL LH SHEET 2 1
~1c0A] 340615 . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY-PROGRAM CAM SHEET 3 1
USED CN REELC RELAY UNITS ONLY
~10CA| 5406267 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM CAM SHEET 3 1
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIG 45 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
-1CCB| 34CS45 . SENSING ASSEMBLY, PIN SHEET 3 1
USED CN WCR COMMON BASE GROUP-HSS
~1008| 227730 . SENSING ASSEMBLY-PIN SHEET 3 1
USEDC CN WCR CCMNMON BASE GROUP-STLC
SEE FIGURE 46 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
—1CCC| 340373 .. SHIELD-PRESS RAIL RHA SHEET 6 1
-1C1 345644 « GUIDE-THROAT SHEET 3 1
-101A| 345887 . CAP,ELECTRICAL SHEET 6 4
102 | 362684 . BUTTCN-BACK SPACE SHEET 3 1
-103 | 368969 . COVER-FEED KNIFE ASSEMBLY SHEET 6 1
-1C4 | 381736 . WEIGHT, CARD SHEET 1 1
Z1C5 | 328423 NP . PROGRAN ASSEMBLY-SENSING SHEET 2
SEE FIGURE 38 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-106 | 438623 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG SHEET 1 1
107 | 2102368 . CLAMP,LCCP- 0.880 IC 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE SHEET 6 T
~1c8 | 2160917 . DIODE ASM, SILICCN, TYPE AM SHEET 6 1
USEC CN REED RELAY UNITS ONLY
1CS | 1€92019 . . CLIP SHEET 6 3
-110 | 2111232 . . SEMICCNDUCTCR CEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM SHEET 6 1
-111 | 5319854 . SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HC 8-32 X 0.375 LG SHEET 6 2
112 | 5367316 . BRACKET,STACKER SHEET 1 1
USED ON WCR COMMON BASE GROUP
-113 £372236 « SUPPCRT ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
114 | 228114 . . BEARING,SLEEVE-FLG 0.377 IC 3.627 0D BRZ SHEET 2 1
-115 | 5372235 . . SUPPCRT-CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
-1154] 5372237 . BUMPER-CBM CARD GUICE SHEET 1 2
116 [ 5372239 . BUMPER,CBM SCREW FRONT SHEET 1 2
-117 | 537224cC . NCUNTRESILIENT SHEET 1 4
USED PRICOR TC SUFFIX HS8
117 65629 . SPACER,SLEEVE-ID .196 X OC .250 SHEET 1 8
USED FRCM SUFFIX H8 TO CURRENT
-118 | 5372289 . BED FLATE ASSEMBLY, STACKER SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 18 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-115 | 5393273 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 54-25 ANLC 25A FOR COMPONENT
FARTS
-12¢ | 5372326 NP . BRACKET ASSEMBLY,STACKER SHEET 1
USEDC ON RR COMMCN BASE GROUP
SEE FIGURE 39 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-121 | 3c1156 . SHAFT ASSENBLY-ESCAPEMENT SHEET 4 1
-122 | 151231 . . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-0 SHEET 4 3
123 | 228C44 o < . SHAFT,SHOULDEREC SHEET 4 1
-124 | 301155 o . . RATCHET=SPACING SHEET 4 1
-125 | 310347 o . . WHEEL ASSEMRLY-CARC FEEC SHEET 4 1
~-12¢ 3427C2 o e o GEAR ASSEMBLY-FRICTION SHEET 4 1
127 | 5406137 . RIVET, PLASTIC PUSH SHEET 3 2
-127A] 54C6138 . GUIDE, PLASTIC CHIP SHEET 3 1
—127B] 5404053 . CHUTE, CHIP SHEET 3 1
~128 | 340871 . CCVER, ESCAPEMENT GEARING SHEET 4 1
-125 | 5422220 . BASE ASSEMBLY, TRANSPORT SHEET 7 1
~13C | 1C4699 « . PIN, DCWEL SHEET 7 A
-131 | 205115 . . BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.377 IC X 0.62S GC BRZ SHEET 7 1
-133 | 228114 . .« BEARING,SLEEVE-FLG 0.377 ID 3.627 0D BRZ SHEET 7 1
134 | 228565 . . BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.251 IC X 0.501 OD BRZ SHEET 7 A
-135 | 369421 . . BEARING,SLEEVE SHEET 7 6
-136 | 5422221 . . BASE, TRANSPCRT SHEET 7 1
137 | 54C4252 NP . PROGRAM UNIT GRCUP SHEE T
-138 673 . . SCREW,NACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 4
-136 2554 . . SCREW-MACH,FIL H,NG. 10-32 X .625 LG SHEET 2 2
52 12/13/68



% % ok ok ok M sk sk sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok 3k ok %k ok %k k ok Kk %k ok N ok % % B %k %k ok sk ok N N ok ok %k ok ok ok W Kk %

*

% %k %k ok k& ok Kk %k Kk K %k ¥

29

12/13/68

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR STD, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. —-CONT

13 -140 3500 e « SCREWy FIL HC MACKE-5-40 X .31Z LG SHEET 2 1

-141 4236 . « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 2
-142 20321 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 31.5 TURNS LH SHEET 3 2
-143 25282 . o RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 3 2
-145 57537 . « WASHER,FL- 0.158 IC 0.312 0D C.C21 THK SHEET 3 1
-146 186712 « o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
-147 | 196698 . « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 2
-148 | 227847 . -« INDICATOR-CGLUMN SHEET 2 1
-149 | 227879 « o« PLATE ASSEMBLY-SUPPORT SHEET 3 1
-150 | 227883 . « ARM—MAKE CONTACT OPERATING SHEET 3 1
-160 | 227885 . « STUD- 81 ST COLUMN CONTACT ARM SPRING SHEET 3 1
-161 | 5422336 . « DRUM ASSEMBLY, PRCGRAM SHEET 2 1
-162 | 3C82C6 « . COVER-PRCGRAM CUTOUT SWITCH SHEET 2 1
-163 | 3139C9 . . COVER-PROGRAM CAM CCONTACT SHEET 2 1
-165 | 382346 e o COVER-INSULATING SHEET 2 1
-166 | 5422197 . o WASHER, THRUST-.87 OD X .58 IC X ,028 SHEET 4 2
-167 | 5422222 . « SHAFT ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM CRUM SHEET & 1

SEE FIGURE 30 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
-168 | 5404254 NP . STAR WHEEL GRCUP ~

SEE FIGURE 38-29 FOR LCETAIL BREAKCOWN
-169 | 5404255 NP . CARD PUSHER GROUP,MOCS AsB AND

USED ON STD AND IGP UNITS
-169 | 5404265 NP . CARD PUSHER GROUP,MOCS A,B AND

USED CN MCDS WITH HSS ANC SELF

CHECK FEATURE
-17C 673 e« o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 6 2
-171 845 . . SCREWs,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 6 3
-172 2899 « o« NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 7 2
-173 6318 . o WASKER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.280 0D SHEET 7 2
-174 12954 . « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 7 1
-175 22478 e« o« WASHER,FLAT- .170 1D, .375 0D SHEET 6 2
-176 221797 . o« SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 7 2
-177 24857 « « SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 37 TURNS SHEET 7 1
-178 25282 e o RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 7 1
-179 58554 . « SPACER- 0.158 IC X 5/16 0D X 0.032 THK SHEET 7 1
-18C 79430 e « COLLARySHAFT-HANMER TRIP SHEET 7 2
-181 120C44 e o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 6 2
-182 130534 e o« SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 35 TURNS SHEET 7 2
-183 | 159229 .« . ROLLER-MAGNET CAM SHEET 7 1
-184 | 227686 « o« ARNM ASSEMBLY-PUSHER CAM SHEET 7 1
-185 | 227691 . « ROLLy CARD RELEASE ECCENTRIC SHEET 7 1
-186 | 227693 . « ARM ASSEMBLY-STOP LEVER CAM SHEET 7 1
-187 | 2271¢2 . « ROD-SPRING ANCHCR SHEET 7 1
-188 | 227703 . .« SHAFT-CAM ARWN SHEET 7 1
-18S | 227941 . « LINK-EJECT CPERATING SHEET 7 1
-167 | 309870 « o« ARM ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-198 309874 .« « ARM—PRESS ROLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-199 23096 e « « PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 1/2 LC X NO. € SHEET 7 2
-20C | 15019C o e o « SPACER SHEET 7 1
-2C1 309867 o . o« « ARM—PRESS ROLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-2C2 309868 o . « « SHAFT-PRESS ROLL REL SENSING SHEET 7 1
-263 | 312594 e « STUC-PUSHER ARM ECCENTRIC SHEET 7 1
-2C4 313445 e o LINKyRIGID-STCP LEVER SHEET 7 1
-2C5 | 313974 « « STCP-CARD PUSHER ARM SHEET 6 1
-206 | 313577 . « HCCD-CARD PUSHER SHEET 6 1

USEC CN CARC PUSHER GRCUP-STC
-2C6 | 345031 . . HOCD, CARD PUSHER SHEET 6 1

USED ON CARD PUSHER GROUP-STD HSS
-2C7 | 313578 . « PLATE-BED RIGHT SHEET 6 1
-2C8 | 5406421 . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PUSFER ARM SHEET 7 1
-2C9 3500 e « o SCREWy, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 7 2
-210 6503 o e o« o NUT,PLAIN,HEX-8-32 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 7 1
-211 8427 e o o PINy,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-C SHEET 7 3
-212 105047 e o « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 0D SHEET 7 2
-213 | 5462566 o e o o SPRING,COMPRESSION SHEET 7 1
-214 | 22769C u e o o HUB-PUSHER ARM SHEET 7 2
=215 | 227703 n e o o SHAFT—-CAM ARV SHEET 7 1
-216 | 313571 e « - ARM-FOLLOWER CARC PUSHER SHEET 7 1
-217 | 313973 o e o o ARM-PUSHER SHEET 7 1
-218 | 313675 n e « o« SHAFT-GRIPPER FINGER SHEET 7 1

53



% %k %k Kk &

*

*®

ook ok kK ok ko ok sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ak ok ok sk ok 0k sk sk ok ok dk ok sk ook ok ok K ok ok %k Kk ok ok ok K Kk ok ok %

29

LIST AND DART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 AsM.| copE

CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FOR STDy, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. —-CONT
13 =216 | 340739 =& . . . FINGER-GRIPPER SHEET 7 1
220 | 341264 ®© . . . SCREW-PUSHER ARM SHEET 7 1
-221 | 1073418 =& . « « RING-RETAINING SHEET 7 1
-224 139472 1 « o PINyTAPERED,PLAIN SHEET 7 2
=225 227697 0 e o« CAM,CARD PUSHER SHEET 7 1
USED ON PUSHER CAM SHAFT ASM-STD
-225 | 345034 = . « CAM,CARD PUSHER SHEET 7 1
USED CN PUSHER CAM SHAFT ASM-STD HSS
-226 227700 0 e« o GEARBEVEL- 36 TEETH SHEET 7 1
-227 2277C5 n « o SHAFT-CARD PUSHER CAM SHEET 7 1
228 | 309618 m . . CAM,CARD STOP SHEET 7 1
USED ON PUSHER CAM SHAFT ASM-STD
-228 | 345236 n . . CAN,CARD STCP SHEET 7 1
USED ON PUSHER CAM SHAFT ASM=STD HSS
-229 [ 5404257 . GEAR TRAIN GROUP SHEET 5
-230 127 e o« SCREWyMACH-~-FH 5-40 X 3/4 LG SHEET 5 2
~231 598 . . SCREWsNACH-RH 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET & 2
~233 23815 « o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 4 4
-234 24759 e o« SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 11732 LG SHEET 5 3
- 234A 31765 e o« SPACERSSLEEVE SHEET 4
-~-235 38235 e o SCREW MACH 6/32 X 310 LGC SHEET 4 2
-236 79269 . . WASHER,FLAT- 7/16 OD X 0.128 ID X 0.050 SHEET 5 3
=237 | 104699 « . PIN, DOWEL SHEET 4 2
-238 105047 e o WASHERLLOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 0D SHEET 5 3
-239 | 110129 . . BEARING,BALLy, ANNULAR- 0.250 1C 0.£25 OD SHEET 4 7
Z24C | 156364 « . BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR=- 0.375 IC 0.875 0D SHEET 4 9
-241 | 165556 . « SET SCREW 5-40 1/8 LG SHEET 4 12
-242 | 169733 . . SCREW, SOC -HED CAP-1/4-20 UNC X .750 SHEET 4 3
~-243 180383 « o KEYysWCCDRUFF SHEET 5 1
-244 | 183895 « « WASHER,FL- 3/8 X 5/8 OD X 0.020 THK SHEET & 1
-245 196143 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION SHEET 5 1
~-246 196299 e o SCREWyMACH-BINLC HC 5-40 X 172 LG SHEET 4 3
-248 221779 e o PLATE-CANMSHAFT BEARING RETAINER SHEET 5 1
- 249 228C4C e o« COLLAR- 04250 ID X 0.500 0D X 0.406 THK SHEET 4 2
=250 | 228C50 . . GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 65 TOOTH SHEET 4 1
~-251 154 « « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 4 1
-252 8427 e o« « PINJTAPEREC,yPLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 4 1
=253 | 228036 o . . . CCLLAR SHEET & 1
-254 228038 n e o« o SHAFT,SHOULDERED SHEET 4 1
-255 309649 0O e o« o« GEARySPUR—-65 TEETH 24 CP SHEET 4 1
~-256 228054 « o« GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 56 TOOTE SHEET 4 1
-257 8427 e o » PINJ,TAPEREDyPLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 4 1
-258 | 228031 =m . « . SHAFT,SHOULDERED SHEET 4 1
=259 | 309647 o . . . GEAR,SPUR-56 TEETH 24 DP SHEET & 1
-260 | 228055 « « RETAINER-BEARING SHEET 4 1
-261 | 228060 . . SPACER- 0.377 IC X 1/2 GD 0.418 LG SHEET 4 2
-262 228061 e o CCLLAR- 0,376 ILC X 0.625 0D X 0.375 THK SHEET 4 2
~-263 228C69 e o SHAFT ASSEMBLY, EJECT ROLL SHEET 4 2
-264 139686 e o« o« PIN-TAPER,7/16 IN LG SHEET 4 1
-265 228C67 o e o o SHAFT—-ROLL EJECT SHEET 4 1
-266 | 228068 . « « « GEAR,SPUR-12 TEETH 24 DP SHEET 4 1
-267 228155 e o SHAFT ASSEMBLY-TRANSVERSE DRIVE SHEET 5 1
-268 26680 e o o PINSTAPERED,PLAIN 11716 LG X NG 3-0‘ SHEET 5 2
-269 | 228059 n e « . GEAR,SPUR-22 TEETH 24 DP SHEET 5 1
-270 | 228156 . . . . SHAFT-TRANSVERSE DRIVE SHEET 5 1
=271 228451 n e o« o GEAR,BEVEL-32 TEETH 32 DP SHEET 5 1
-272 | 2283c9 . . BEARING ASSEMBLY SHEET 5 1
-273 | 156364 =© . o« . BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR SHEET 5 1
=274 228577 n e o« o« ADAPTER-BEARING SHEET 5 1
-275 | 301157 . . SPACER- 0.376 IC X 5/8 OC X 0.047 THK SHEET 4 1
=276 306314 e o SCREWySHCULDER-CARRIACE RETURN SPRING SHEET 4 1
=277 | 308416 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 0.556 LG SHEET & 2
-2178 310189 e o IDLER ASSEMBLY—-ARM,BELT TENSION SHEET 4 1
54 12/13/68



% ok ok ok ok

% o ok ok ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok Kk ok X L

%*

*

]

% ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk k Kk kK

29

12713768

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FUR STDy, STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. -CONT
13 -278A 45658 e o o« WASHER,FL-1/4 X 13/32 00 X 0.006 THK SHEET 5 1
-219 162C49 e o o« RINGJRETAININGC-EXT 0.185 IC X 0.02C THK SHEET 5 1
-28C 310178 « o o ARM ASSEMBLY-BELT TENSION SHEET 5 1
-281 341883 . o« o PULLEY ASM, GRGGVED-BELT TENSION SHEET 5 1
-282 310774 . « . BEARINGySLEEVE-ICLER PULLEY SHEET 5 1
USEC CN BELT TENSICN GRCOVEC PULLEY ASM
-282 341882 . o o« PULLEY,GRCCVEC-BELT TENSION SHEET 5 1
USED ON BELT TENSION GROOVEC PULLEY ASM
-284 310241 « o GUARD-BELT SHEET 4 1
-285 310252 « o STUC,EXTENSICN-ICLER ARM PIVOT SHEET 5 1
-286 31C254 « o GEAR,SPUR-54 TEETH SHEET 5 1
-2€7 | 310333 « o RETAINER-BEARING SHEET 5 1
-288 310362 .« « HUB-SPUR GEAR SHEET 5 1
-289 310366 . o GEAR,HELICAL~- 145 TEETE SHEET 5 1
-2S0C 310374 e « SHAFT ASM, 16 TCCTH GEAR SHEET 5 1
-291 23056 e o o PINyTAPEREC,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 6 SHEET 5 1
-2G2 110126 e « . BEARINGsBALL,ANNULAR- 0.250 10 0.625 0D SHEET 5 1
-293 139686 e « o« PIN-TAPER,7/16 IN LC SHEET 5 1
-2G4 3103C7 e o o SPACER,SLEEVE-MACHINE, PULLEY SHEET 5 1
-295 310368 @ e « « SHAFT,STRAIGHT-GEAR SHEET 5 1
-256 310370 o e « « GEAR HELICAL-16 TEETH SHEET 5 1
-267 310371 o e o o PULLEY,GRCCVE-CEAR CRIVE SHEET 5 1
-2G8 31C375 . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 28 TOCTH GEAR SHEET 5 1
-299 8427 e o« o« PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 5 1
-3CC 31C€361 o . « o« GEAR4SPUR SHEET 5 1
-301 31C369 o e o« » SHAFT,STRAICKT-CEAR SHEET 5 1
-3C1A|11C0523 e « o« SFTSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16 LG SHEET 5 1
-3(2 310391 e o« CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-FRICTICN SHEET 5 1
-3C3 35C0 . « . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 5 2
-3C4 105047 e « o WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETKE NC. 5 X 1/4 OD SHEET 5 2
-3C5 31C3%4 e o o« RINGyNYLCN FRICTICN SHEET 5 1
-306 310397 . . . HUB ASSEMBLY SHEET 5 1
-3C7 310368 e o o PINySTRAIGHT,HEACLESS-0.125 DIA X 0.265 SHEET 5 1
/ USEC CN HUB ASSEMBLY
-3C8 340172 . .« . HUB SHEET 5 1
USEC ON HUB ASSEMBLY
-3C9 31C4C0 . o o HCUSING ASSEMBLY-GEAR ANLC BEARING SHEET 5 1
-31¢ 310392 o e o« o« HCUSING-CLUTCF,FRICTICN SHEET 5 1
USED CN GEAR ANLC REARING HOUSING ASM
-311 3103$3 e o o BEARING,SLEEVE-FRICTICN CLUTCH SHEET 5 1
USEDC ON GEAR ANLC BEARING HOUSING ASM
-312 31036 no e o o GEARySPUR-CLUTCHF,FRICTION SHEET 5 1
USEC ON GEAR ANC BEARING HOUSING ASM
-313 313333 o e o« o RIVET,SCLID SHEET 5 4
USED CN GEAR ANLC BEARING HOUSING ASM
-313A] 31cC4Cl « « o« SPRING-FRICT CLUTCH SHEET 5 1
-313B| 3107665 e « o SCREW,CAP,SCC FL- 5-4C X 172 LG SHEET 5 1
-314 310469 e o PINySPRING- 0.099 X 11/16 LG SHEET 5 1
-315 310773 « o WASHER,SPRING TENS— 0.260 ID X 1/2 0D SHEET 5 1
-316 310781 .« « WASHER,FLAT .255 IC X 3/8 COD SHEET 5 1
-317 32875C « o« SPACER,SLEEVE-54 TOOTH GEAR SHEET 5 1
-318 340034 . « BRACKET-ESCAPEMENT GEARING SHEET 4 1
-319 341CC3 . « SPACER,SLEEVE-28 TOOTH GEAR SHEET 5 1
-32¢ 3427C3 « o SHAFT ASM-FEEC WHEEL REACING STATION SHEET 5 1
-221 151231 e o o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-C SHEET 5 2
-322 228044 1m e « « SHAFT,SHOULCEREC SHEET 5 1
-323 310347 o e « o WHEEL ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED SHEET 5 1
-324 3427C2 o e « o GEAR ASSEMBLY-FRICTICN SHEET 5 1
-325 345574 . . SCREW,ASMD WASFER-PAN HL 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET & 2
-326 369421 « o BEARING,SLEEVE SHEET 4 1
-327 1100523 « « SETSCREW-SPLINE CR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16 LG SHEET 5 2
-328 | 5407758 . « GEAR, 65TCCTH CRIVE AND EBACKSPACE SHEET 4 1
-33C | 5404258 NP . BACKSFACE GROUP
55




% ok ok ok & ak ok ok %k ak ok ok &k k ok ok ok ok ok k Kk k k X% 3k

% ok ok ok ok ok ok ok &k ok & & ok Kk ok &k ok ok % ok ok ok K Kk ¥

*

% ok &k ok %k % k %k %

29

LIST AND bART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE

CARC TRANSPCRT ASMS FGR STC, STC/KSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. —CONT

13 -331 38255 . . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 4 2

337 3500 . . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET & 3
~333 25282 . « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 IC X 0.015 THK SHEET 4 1
-235 26513 . . SPRING, EXTENSICN SHEET 4 1
=337 42003 . . SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 4 3
-33g 44946 . . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION 61 TURNS SHEET 4 1
~339 60489 . . CLIP-SPRING SHEET 4 1
Z34C | 141176 - . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 21.5 TURNS SHEET 4 i
-341 | 228cs80 . . BRACKET-REVERSE SWITCH SHEET 4 1
—342 | 228081 . . PAWL ASSEMBLY-BACK SPACE SHEET 4 1
—343 | 228084 . . ARN ASSENBLY-REVERSINC MECE CAM ENGAGING SHEET 4 1
~344 | 228C88 . . PIVOT-BACK SPACE ARM SHEET 4 1
-345 | 228090 . . SCREWsSHLD-FIL H 5-40 X 11/32 LG SHEET 3 2
346 | 228092 . . GEAR»SPUR-BACK SPACE SHEET 4 1
-347 | 228063 . . SWITCH-SPCT 125/250V AC 10 AMP SHEET 4 1
-348 | 312C19 . . INSULATOR-BACK SPACE SHEET 4 1
349 | 341050 . . LEVER-SPRING ACTION SHEET 3 1
~35C | 5404260 NP . PUNCH ANC DIE GRCUP

USEC CN MCCS A ANC B, NCN-PRINT
=351 358 . SCREW,FACA-FIL H 10-32 X 374 LG SHEET 2 ,
~351A 673 . . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 3
~357 38392 . . SCREWsMACH=FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG SHEET 2 1
3528 227169 . . PLUG ASSENMBLY-PUNCH CRIVE MOUNTINC FRONT SHEET 3 1
-353 | 227772 . . PLUG ASSEMBLY-REAR PUNCH DRIVE MOUNTING SHEET 3 1
-354 | 228013 . . GUIDE ASSEMBLY-CIE ANC PUNCE SHEET 2 1

SEE FIGURE 26 FOR BREAKDOWN
-357 | 310107 . . BUSHING-CIE ANC GUICE MTC SHEET 2 1
-358 | 310111 . . SCREWsSHLD=-RH 10-32 X 0.818 LG SHEET 2 1
=359 [ 5406420 . . SHAET ASM, PRESS ROLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
~3564] 28564 . « . PINJTAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 6-0 SHEET 7 3
-3508] 227725 @ . . . SHAFT-CARC REL SHEET 7 1
T355C| 227$39 ® ~ . . ARVM-PRESSURE RCLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-356p| 227646 o . . . LEVER-MANUAL CARC RELEASE SHEET 7 1
—359c| 3c9872 o . . . SPACER SHEET 7 1
~359F| 3C9€73 = .. . LEVER ASSEVELY-PRESS RCLL REL SHEET 7 1
~36C | 5373607 . . TUBE ASSENBLY-CHIP SHEET 2 1
~361 10476 . . . SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 0.190 LG SHEET 2 1
Z362 | 325624 . . . SCREW,PUSH ROC GUIDE PLATE SHEET 2 1
~363 | 22828C @ .. . BEARING,SLEEVE SHEET 2 1
~364 | 312321 . « . FLATE-PRESS WKL SHEET 2 1
~365 | 313586 . .« o SPRING, HELICAL-COMP SHEET 2 1
Z366 | 369255 . . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL SHEET 2 1
-367 | 369257 . . . BEARING AND LEVER ASM—RH PRESSURE ROLL SHEET 2 1
~368 | 53736C5 . . . TUBE,CHIP SHEET 2 1
T368A] 5404261 NP . INTERPCSER GROUP

USEC CN MODS A ANC B, PRINT
T368A| 54C4262 NP . INTERFRETER GROUP -

USED ON MGD C
-3688 2650 . . SCREWsJMACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 4
369 12132 . . SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HE 8-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 3 .
-371 | 228374 . . MAGNET ASSEMBLY-PRINT SUPPRESSION SHEET 3 1

SEE FIGURE 48 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
Z373 | 5372350 .. INTERPCSER ASSEMEBLY, RIBBON PRINT SHEET 2 1

SEE FIGURE 20 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
~373 | 5401¢03 . . INTERPCSER ASSEMBLY, RIBBON PRINT SHEET 2 1

SEE FIGURE 21 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-374 | 5404263 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP,PRINT~COMMON
-375 7341 -« NUTsPLAINSHEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 3 1
Z376 26326 .. CLANP SHEET 7 1
~377 38271 . . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 7 1
-378 60488 . . CLIP-SPRING SHEET 3 1
=379 60485 . . CLIP-SPRING SHEET 3 1
-38¢ | 110C29 . . WASHER,FL-NC 8 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 3 1
-381 | 110129 . . BEARING,BALLs ANNULAR- 0.250 1D 0.625 0D SHEET 3 1
=382 | 120571 . . WASHER+FL- 1/4 X 5/8 00 X 1/16 THK SHEET 3 1
-383 | 14140C4 . . SPRINGsHELICAL,EXTENSICN- 16.5 TURNS 1

SEE FIGURE 20-4 AND 21-3 FOR LOCATION

56 12/13/68




% ok ok ok R ok ok sk % ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok %k K M ok sk ok K

% sk ok sk ok ok ok ok k kR Kk ok 3k ok ak ok ok ok sk ok 3k ok sk ok 3k ok sk ok %k %k ak ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok & &

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR STD, STC/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. -CONT
13 -384 156364 « « BEARINGyBALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 IC 0.875 0D SHEET 3 1
-385 | 228242 . . SPRING-RIEBCN SPCOL RESTRAINING SHEET 2 1
-38¢ | 228287 « « ARM ASSEMBLY-SUPPRESSION SHEET 3 1
-387 | 228252 e o SPCCL-RIRRBCN SHEET 2 1
-388 | 228356 . . ARM ASSEMBLY-ICLER SHEET 3 1
-385 | 228361 .« o ARM ASSEMBLY-PRINT SHEET 3 1
-39¢ | 228372 « o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 1
-3G61 | 228616 . « SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSICON- 18 TURNS SHEET 3 1
-392 | 3c82cs e « FITTING,LUB- 45 CEG ANGLE 1/4-28 THD FIT SHEET 3 1
-393 | 31C169 . « LINK-ECCENTRIC CRIVE SHEET 3 1
-364 | 310171 . - SCREW,SHLC-FH 5-40 X 0.137 LG SHEET 3 1
-365 | 313132 « o« BEARING,SLV-ECC 0.1661I0 C.376 CBORE IRON SHEET 3 1
-396 | 314G37 « » PLUG-PRINT ANC PUNCH CRIVE REAR SHEET 3 1
—3S7 | 42481C . . RIBRCN ANC SPCOL ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
-368 | 5404259 NP . BACKFRAME GROUP,HIGH SPEEC SKIP SHEET 2
SEE FIGURE 14A FOR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
-399 [ 5404245 NP . CCMMCN CCMPCNENTS GROUP,MCD C
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS,MOC C ONLY
-366 | 5406281 NP . CCMMCN CCMPCNENT GRCUP
USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS,MOD C
-4C1 | 5319854 . SCREWyTHC CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG SHEET 6 2
-4C2 6318 . WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT NC. 8 X 0.280 OC SHEET 6 2
-4C3 24695 . PINyTAPEREC,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NC. 4-0 SHEET 6 1
-4C4 75533 « SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG SHEET 6 1
-4C5 | 263406 . LEVER SHEET 6 1
-406 | 3154C3 . MAGNET ASSEMBLY-PRINT SUPPRESSION SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 48 FCR DETAIL BREAKLCCWN
-414 | 536714C . CABLE ASSEMBLY,PCWER, ELECTRICAL SHEET 6 1
USEC CN MGCD A STLC AND MOD A WITH
SELF-CHECK FEATURE
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS CNLY
SEE FIGURE 54-9,12A,17y23924+25,
250,25B428,28A,29,30 AND 31A
FCR COMPCNENT PARTS
—414 | 54C6C175 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, TRANSPCRT SHEET 6 1
USED CN MCCS A ANC B
! USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-1A923+25A+264927y
28,2949314,34,35 ANC 36 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-414 | 5367353 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,MCD B STC SHEET 6 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-3,6,21923,24925A,25B
26,28A,29 ANC 31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS
-414 [5367323 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,MCC C SHEET 6 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-3,6123y24925925A,
25B9264,284,28A,29 ANC 321A FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
-414 | 5406C8C . CABLE ASSEMBLY, MCCEL C SHEET 6 1
USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-18,12,23,25,25A,
25B¢426928,28A,29,34 ANC 35
FCR COMPCNENT PARTS
-414 | 5404C76 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,HIGH SPEED SKIP SHEET 6 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-3,13,24,28,28A
AND 31A FOR CCMPONENT PARTS
-414 | 54C4077 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, INTERSPERSEC GANG PUNCH SHEET 6 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-3,13,22,24,28,28A
28B AND 29 FCR COMPONENT PARTS
~414 | 54C6C63 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, IGP FEATURE SHEET 6 1
. USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-1A,28,34 AND 35
FCR COMPCNENT PARTS
-414 | 54C4169 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK SHEET 6 1
USEC CN REED RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-3,13,13A, 24, 25A, 25D
28,28A,29 ANC 31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS
-42¢C 92 . SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
-421 55726 . SCREWyMACH-BINC FC 6-32 X .188 LG SHEET 1 3
57

12/13/68



% o ok ok ok gk ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok % ok k ok X X

*

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCORT ASMS FOR STDy STD/HSS, STD/IGP AND S.C. —CONT
13 =422 | 305267 . RELAY,MCT DRIVEN-PICKUP 115V AC 5.1 AMP SHEET 1 1
USEC CN ASSEMBLIES 5372361, 5372363,
5372295, 5372293, 5404193 AND 5404191
-422 | 312477 . RELAY, 2.68 PICKUP AT 230V 50/6C CY SHEET 1 1
USEC ON ASSEMBLIES 5372362, 5372364,
5372296, 5372294, 5404194 AND 5404192
-423 | 305268 . NCTCR,AC- 1/12 FP 115V 50/60 CY 1 PF SHEET 1 1
USEC CN ASSEMBLIES 5372363, 5372293
ANC 5404191
-423 | 31245cC . MCTOR,AC-1/12 HP,230V,50/60 CY SHEET 1 1
USEC CN ASSENMBLIES 5372362, 5372264,
5372296, 5372294, 5404194 AND 5404192
-423 15422230 . MCTOR, 60CPS 115V SHEET 1 1
USED ON ASSEMBLIES 5372361, 5372295
ANC 5404193
-424 | 31C363 . BELT,V-MACHINE CRIVE,60 CYCLE SHEET 1 1
-424 | 310228 . BELT,V-MACHINE CRIVE,50 CYCLE SHEET 1 1
-425 | 5372346 . BELT,V-PUNCH DRIVE,NON-PRINT SHEET 1 1
-425 | 310364 . BELTyV-PUNCH CRIVE,PRINT SHEET 1 1
—40€¢ | 537236C . PULLEY,CCNE-60 CYCLE NON-PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1
-426 | 5372359 . PULLEY,CONE-50 CYCLE NON-PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1
-426 | 310779 . PULLEY,CCNE-60 CYCLE PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1
—42¢ | 5372358 . PULLEY,CCNE-50 CYCLE PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1
-42¢ | 54C4291 . PULLEY ASSENMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USEC WITH 60 CYCLE NON-PRINT
—426 | 5404287 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USEC WITH 50 CYCLE NCN-PRINT
-42¢ | 54c4285 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USEC WITH 50 CYCLE PRINT
—426 | 5404293 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USEC WITH 60 CYCLE PRINT
—427 | 173937 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/8 LG SHEET 1 1
USED CN 60 CYCLE UNITS
-427 | 151720 . SETSCREW-SPLINE CR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/16 LG SHEET 1 1
USEC CN 50 CYCLE UNITS
~428 | 345276 . BELT, DRIVING-67 TEETH, 15.6382 P LENGTH SHEET 1 1
USEC CN HIGH SPEED SKIP UNITS
-429 | 275691 AGITATCR ASSEMBLY, CHIP-NON PRINT SHEET 2 AR
-429 | 275662 AGITATCR ASSENBLY, CFIP-PRINT SHEET 2 AR
-43C 337 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 6 1
USED CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASM
-43¢C 337 . SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 6 2
USEC CN N/PRINT CHIP ACITATCR ASM
-413] 2384 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. SHEET 6 1
, USED CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASM
-432 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 6 1
—433 | 38443 . SCREWsMACH-FL CSK FC 6-32 X 5/1€ LC SHEET 1 2
-434 | 147257 « RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.094 IC X 0.020 THK SHEET 2 1
USEC CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASM
—435 | 2282173 . CLAMP-FLEX SHAFT SHEET 6 1
-436 | 228276 . GEAR,SPUR- 16 TEETF 32 CP 0.5575 OC SHEET 2 1
USED ON PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASM
—437 | 22846¢C . BRACKET-UPPER FLEXIBLE SHAFT SHEET 6 1
-438 | 310378 . GEAR, 16 TEETH 32 PITCH 10-32 THC CENTER SHEET 2 2
USEC CN PRINT ChIP ACITATGOR ASWM
-439 | 340C24 . SUPPCRT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT SHEET 1 1
-44C | 341007 . SHAFT ASM, CHIP AGITATOR SHEET 2 1
-441 | 3451¢C1 . SHAFT, FLEXIBLE SHEET 2 1
USEC CN N/PRINT CFIP AGITATOR ASM
-441 | 345102 . SHAFT, FLEXIBLE 1
USEC CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASM
—442 45685 WASHER, PLAIN .313 CIA SHEET 2 1
USEC UNCER EJECT ASSEMBLY FOR POST CARD
, STCCK FEATURE
-443 | 196258 SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 1[
USEC ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
—444 [ 5462472 CCVER, PRCGRAN CUTCUT SWITCFH SHEET 2 1
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-445 | 5462491 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, PRCGRAM CUTOUT SHEET 2 1
—445 USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
-44¢ | 3cs52¢C . BRACKET, SWITCK MTC SHEET 2 1
-447 | 309716 . SHIELD, SAFETY SHEET 2 1
-448 | 5420116 . SWITCH, TOGGLE SPCT SHEET 2 1
58 12/13/68



508
W 506
N

507 \
//\,
v

DETAIL B- HSS

SEEFIG. |7

SEEFIG. 19 IT73

159

//18711/]

FIGURE 14. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD,

12/13/68

/#

39

29

FOR PARTS
4 SEEFIG. 39 NOT SHOWN
] ' SEE FIG. 2

SEE FIG. 39

DETAIL A-WCR

VLCO/HSS ANC SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 1 OF 7. SEE LIST 1l4.

59




29

427 —| SEEFIG. 26

DETAIL A-NON-PRINT

DETAIL B-CHIP AGITATOR

DETAIL C—CHARACTER

INHIBIT FEATURE |

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 2

218— SEEFIG.38

\

SEEFIG. 14A

0

/

Y7

il
\

/
O oo\l

LA

la
_ )
%

106 - SEEFIG.44

7
)

>~

—154

12

SEEFIG. 32

194

SEE FIG.20,21

447
442

CARD TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLIES FCR VLCD, VLCC/HSS ANC SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 2 OF 7. SEE LIST l4.

FIGURE 14.

12/13/68

60



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 2

SEEFIG. 48

SEEFIG. 33

DETAIL A

183A

426

196

SEEFIG. 45
SEEFIG. 46

I

13

[
SEEFIG.43

VLCC/HSS AND SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 3 OF 7. SEE LIST l4.

CARD TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLIES FCR VLCC,

FIGURE 14.

61

12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
SEEFIG.31 |78

NOT SHOWN 21 6
/

SEE FIG. 2

FIGURE 14. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCD, VLCD/HSS ANC SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 4 OF 7. SEE LIST 1l4.
12/13/68

62



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

29

391

FIGURE 14. CARD TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCC, VLCC/FSS ANC SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 5 OF 7. SEE LIST 1l4.

12/13/68

63



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
'SEE FIG. 2

SEEFIG.43

SEEFIG. 40

SEEFIG.48

29

487

SEEFIG. 16

FIGURE 14. CARD TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLIES FCR VLCC, VLCD/HSS ANC SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 6 OF 7. SEE LIST l4.

64

12713768



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

264

265

268

289
DETAIL B

c\\
259——-—/"%

4.
FIGURE 14. CARD TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR VLCDy VLCD/HSS ANC SELF CHECK FEATURE. SHEET 7 OF 7. SEE LIST 1

12/13/68

65



Wk ok ok ok % ok ok % ak ok & &k K

% %k %k %k ok Kk %k k& ak ak M ok %k Kk

% sk ok ok ok ok ok k ok ok ok %k ok ok ok & Kk Kk % X

29

LIST AND PART UNITS]USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FGR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK

14 -

- 5400527 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCLC A N/P VLCC REF
- 54CC928 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A PRINT VLCC REF
- 54CCS29 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MGCD B N/P VLCC REF
- 54CC93C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B PRINT VLCC REF
- 54CC931 TRANSPCRT ASSENBLY, MCC C VLCLC REF
- 54C0937 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A N/P VLCLC/HSS REF
- 54CCG38 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MGDC A PRINT VLCC/HSS REF
- 5400636 TRANSPCRT ASSENBLY, MCC B N/P VLCL/ESS REF
- 54CCS94C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD B PRINT VLCC/HKSS REF
- 5400925 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCLC C VLCC/HSS REF
- 5404212 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MQGD 10/11 N/P VLCC REF
- 54C4213 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10/11 PR VLCC REF
- £4(04216 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10/11 N/P VLCC/HSS REF
- 5404217 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCD 10/11 PR VLCD/HKSS REF

THE PRECECING 14 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES

ARE USEC CN REELC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 2-3 FOR LOCATION

AND FIGURE 14 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 5406145 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD A N/P VLCC REF
- 5406146 TRANSPCRT ASSENELY, MCC A PRINT VLCLC REF
- 5406165 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B N/P VLCC REF
- £4C6166 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B PRINT VLCDC REF
- 5406173 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD C VLCD REF
- 5406146 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCLC A N/P VLCC/ESS REF
- 54C615C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC A PRINT VLCD/HSS REF
- 406169 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCD B N/P VLCC/HSS REF
- 540617C TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC B PRINT VLCC/HSS REF
- 5406175 TRANSPCRT ASSEMBLY, MCC C VLCC/ESS REF
- 5406155 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MOD 10/11 N/P VLCOD REF
- 5406156 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MGC 10/11 PRINT VLCD REF
- 54C615S TRANSPCRT ASM, SC MCC 10/11 N/P VLCC/HSS REF
- 5406160 TRANSPCRT ASM, SC NMCC 10/11 PR VLCC/ESS REF

THE PRECECING 14 TRANSPORT ASSEMBLIES

ARE USEC CN WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

CNLY

SEE FIGURE 2-3 FOR LOCATION

AND FIGURE 14 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 | 5400876 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, VLCC SHEET 1

USED ON STD VLCC ANC VLCD WITH SC

MCCS A ANC B
- 1 | 5401015 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MOD C VLCD SHEET 1
- 1 | 5404C42 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, VLCO/HSS SHEET 1

USED ON VLCO/HSS WITH SC MOCS A AND B
- 1 | 54C4C43 . CARD FEEC ASSEMBLY, MGC C VLCD/FSS SHEET 1

THE PRECEDING CARC FEED ASSEMBLIES

ARE USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 16 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 1 |54C6276 . CARC FEEC ASSEMBLY, VLCC SHEET 1

USED ON STD VLCC ANC VLCD WITH SC

MCCS A AND B SHEET
- 1 | 54062177 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MOD C VLCD SHEET 1
- 1 (5406278 . CARD FEEC ASSEMBLY, VLCC- FSS 1

USED CN VLCC/HSS WITH SC MOCS A AND B
- 1 | 5406279 . CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MOD C VLCD- HSS SHEET 1

THE PRECEDING CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES ARE

USEC ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 16 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

12/13/68

66



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK -CONT

14 = 2 54010622 « STACKER ASM, VARIABLE LENGTH CARC DEVICE SHEET 1 1

USED ON STC VLCC AND VLCD WITH SC

MCDS A ANC B
SEE FIGURE 17 FGR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 2 | 5401023 - STACKER ASM, VLCEC/HSS SHEET 1 1
USED ON VLCD/HSS WITH SC MOCS A AND B
SEE FIGURE 17 FCR CETAIL BREAKCGWN

- 3 | 5422241 . DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED CN VLCC ANC VLCD/HSS N/P MOD A

- 3 |83723175 o« DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN VLCC ANC VLCC/HSS PRINT MOC A

- 3 5422242 « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED CN VLCD ANC VLCL/HSS N/P MOD B

- 3 ]5837352¢0 . DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN VLCC ANC VLCC/HSS PRINT MOD B

- 315367318 « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED ON MCD C

- 3 | 5422243 « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN N/P MCC A

= 3 | £4C419C . DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1

USED CN VLCC ANC VLCD/HSS PRINT MOD A
WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE

THE PRECECING PUNCH ANC CIE ASSEMBLIES
ARE USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 33 FGCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN

- 3 ]1540626C « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED CN VLCC ANC VLCC/KESS N/P MOC A

— 3 |54C6263 « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH ' SHEET 3 1

' USED CN VLCC ANC VLCD/HSS PRINT MOD A

- 3 | 5406261 . DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN VLCC ANC VLCC/ESS N/P MGC B

- 3 15406264 . DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USED CN VLCC AND VLCD/HSS PRINT MOD B

- 3 | 54C¢€266 . DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN MCC C

- 3 ]|5406262 « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH SHEET 3 1
USEC CN N/P MCC A

- 3 |54C6265 « DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH SHEET 3 1

USEC CN VLCC ANC VLCC/HSS PRINT MOD A
WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE

THE PRECEDING PUNCH AND DIE ASSEMBLIES
ARE USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
CNLY

SEE FIGURE 33 FCOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 4 |5401C27 - BLOCK ASSEMBLY-NCN-PRINT SHEET 1 1

USEC CN N/P MCD A
- 4 |54C1Ce8 e BLCCK ASSEMBLY-PRINT SHEET 1 1
USED CN PRINT MCDS A AND C

= 4 | 5404223 « BLCCK ASSEMBLY, SUPPORT SHEET 1 1
USEC ON N/P MCC B
- 4 | 5404224 « BLCCK ASSENMEBLY, SUPPCRT SHEET 1 1

USED CN PRINT MCD B
USED ON REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 39 FCR DETAIL BREAKLCOWN

% ok ok ok ok & ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok dk ok & ok ok k ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok 2 ok ok ok ok ak ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok & k ok ok k ok k K Xk X

- 1 221 « NUT,FLAINyHEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 1 4
- & 344 « DCWEL .0625 0D X 3125 LG SHEET 2 2
- S 371 o SCREWyMACH-RH 10-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 4 2
- 1C 418 o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS SHEET 2 4
- 11 568 o SCREW,VMACH-RH 10-32 X 1/2 LC SHEET 7 1
- 12 €4l « SCREW,MACH-FIL HC 8-32 X 0.750 LG , SHEET 2 2
- 13 845 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG ) SHEET 3 2
- 14 15GC o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 4
- 15 35C0 o SCREWs, FIL HC VMACE-5-40 X 312 LG SHEET 2 1
- 1¢ 355C « WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0OC X 0.050 THK SHEET 1- AR

12/13/68 67



* % W ok ok ¥ k Kk X

% Nk ok ok M sk ok %k %k ak ok ok K &k ok o &k sk % sk Xk ok % ok Xk

*® ok & & % * ® &k %k %k & % %

L

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPORT ASMS FOR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK -CONT
14 — 18 356C e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W SHEET 1 2
- 19 5528 . SCREW,MACH BIND KD 8-32 X .625 LG SHEET 6 1
- 20 6503 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 3 2
- 21 6935 . WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OC SHEET 1 AR
- 23 9092 .« WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, .194 IC .3370C SHEET 2 2
- 25 10574 e NUT,LPLAIN,HEX- 5/16-24 X 1/2 FL W SHEET 2 2
- 26 12554 . SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 2
- 30 25282 « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 1 2
- 3CA 2638C . SETSCREW-HEX DR FP 1/4-20 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 1
USEC CN WCR CCMMON BASE GROUP
- 31 27073 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 3/16 FL W SHEET & 2
- 32 34512 « SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 3 3
- 33 361CS e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W SHEET 1 4
- 34 36844 . SCREW,CAP-HEX HD SLOTTED 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG SHEET & AR
- 35 38092 e« NUT,PLAIN,HEX~ 3/8-24 X 5/8 FL W SHEET 3 1
- 36 3835C o« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 4 6
- 36A 38389 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 7/8 LG SHEET 1 4
- 37 38362 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG SHEET 3 4
- 38 38686 « SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG SHEET 6 1
- 39 38688 . SCREW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG SHEET 1 AR
- 40 47242 « WASHER,FL-NC. 12 X 1/2 0CC X 0.062 THK SHEET 2 2
- 41 56C79 . WASHER,LCCK-EXT T .195 IC .410 GD SHEET 1 4
- 42 60488 . CLIP-SPRING SHEET 6 1
- 43 60489 « CLIP-SPRING SHEET 6 2
- 45 81142 . SCREWyNACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/2 LG SHEET 3 1
- 46 1C1C17 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 5-40 X 1/4 LC SHEET & 2
- 47 120044 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 3 4
- 48 120211 « SCREWyMACH-HEX HC 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 2
- 49 127735 . PIN,TAPEREC,THREACELC- 1 LG X NO. 2-0 SHEET 3 2
- 50 128172 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR OVAL PT 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 2
- 51 129147 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HC 1/4-20 X 7/8 LG SHEET 2 3
- 52 129365 . SETSCREW-HEX DR FP 1/4-20 X 7/16 LG SHEET 7 2
- 53 141015 e« SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR- 14 TURNS SHEET 2 1
- 54 141337 « SUPPCRT-CLUTCH CCG SPRING SHEET 2 1
- 55 150658 . SPACER- 0.192 IC X 7/16 OC X 1/32 THK SHEET 6 1
- 56 151762 « SPLICE,CCNDUCTCR SHEET 3 1
USEC CN RR CCMMCN BASE GROUP
- 56 151762 . SPLICE,CCNDUCTCR SHEET 3 5
USED CN WCR COMMON BASE GROUP
- 57 154476 . SHAFT, AUX EJECT ARM SHEET 1 1
- 58 165556 . SET SCREW 5-40 1/8 LG SHEET 1 6
- 59 18C383 « KEY,WCCDRUFF ’ SHEET 2 1
- &0 186036 « SCREWyMACH-FH 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 3
- 61 1861759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 8-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 3 2
- 62 192C49 . RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.185 IC X 0.02C THK SHEET 1 2
USED CN RR COMMCN BASE GROUP
- €2 60488 . CLIP-SPRING SHEET 1 2
USED CN WCR COMMON BASE GROUP
- 63 196298 « SCREWyMACH-BINC KC 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- €4 196259 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 5
- 65 196698 .« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 5
- 66 113305 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 9/16 LG SHEET 3 2
- 671 | 216837 . PIN,TAPEREC,THREACEC- 1/2 LC X NO. 2-0 SHEET 6 2
USED CN RR CCMMON BASE GROUP
- 68 | 225574 . BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.125 ID 0.375 OD SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 2276cCe . STUD-CARD FEED LOCATING , SHEET 7 2
- 7C | 227646 . ARM ASSENBLY-CAM FCLLCWER SHEET 6 1
68 12/13/68



* %k %k % k %k ok %k Ak ok %k kK

*

L I

% k% & ok ok %k

* ok % Xk %k % *

%*

L I

o ok ok ok k%

*

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARC TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK —CONT
14 - 71 227657 e SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION—= 54 TURNS SHEET 6 1
- 12 227837 « BAR-PUNCH ACJUSTING ANCHOR SHEET 3 1
- 13 221839 « SCREWsMACH-HEX FC 3/8-24 X 1 LC SHEET 3 1
- 14 22764C « PIN-FEED RCLL CPERATING SHEET 7 2
- 75 228041 « 'RCLL ASSEMBLY-EJECT SHEET 4 1
- 76 228134 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
- 117 22867 e« o PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 7/8 LC X NC. 2 SHEET 2 2
- 18 221€34 o « o« GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETH 24 CP SHEET 2 1
- 15 228135 o « « SHAFT,CARLC FEEC CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
- 8C 3€9833 o « o ARNM ASSEMBLY-CARLC FEEC CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
- 81 228141 « GEAR,SFUR- 38 TEETF 24 CP 1.6€2 OC SHEET 2 1
- 82 228157 . DCG-CARD FEED CLUTCHK SHEET 2 1|
- 83 228599 « GUIDE-CARD RIGHT SHEET 6 1
- 84 257189 « NUT,HEX- 8-32 SHEET 1 2
' USED CON WCR CCMMON BASE GROUP
- 85 261554 « GUIDE-REAC STATICN C2RC SHEET 2 1
- 86 3C1152 « LINK ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC SHEET 6 1
- 87 3C1l153 e SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 23-1/2 TURNS SHEET 6 1
- B8TA| 308292 « PUSH ON NUT-FOR 0.091 STUD SHEET 6 1
- 88 31C372 » GEAR,BEVEL-CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
- 86 31C474 . RCLLER-CARLC FEELC CAWV SHEET 6 1
- G6C 31C596 « PLATE,LNMCTGR MCUNTING SHEET 1 1
- Gl 31352C « ARM—TRANSFER CCNTACT OPERATING SHEET 3 1
- G2 313651 « CLAMP,LCCP- 3/4 IC 0.204 CIA MTC HOLE SHEET 7 1
- G3 [ 5462534 « CCVER,y, NMCTCR START RELAY SHEET 1 1
- G4 314226 « SCREWyMACH-BINLC HC 8-32 X 3/8 LC SHEET 3 2
- G5 3143173 « STRIP-COMMCN CCNTACT 1
SEE FIGURE 38-6 FOR LOUCATION
- G6 315822 « MAGNET ASSENMBLY-ESCAPEMENT SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 40 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
- G7 328196 « MAGNET ASSEMBLY,CARC FEED LATCH- 48V SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 41 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
— G7A] 328423 NP » PRCGRANM ASSEMBLY-SENSINC SHEET 2
SEE FIGURE 38 FCOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 68 | £447699 « CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY, MASTER STATION SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 43 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
-1CGC 3281762 « ECCENTRIC,PRESSURE RCLL SHEET 2 1
-1C1 328763 « SCREW, MACH-FIL HLC 8-32 X .80C LG SHEET 2 2
-1C2 328765 « BRACKET,PRESSURE RCLL SHEET 2 1
-1C2 3287172 « PLATE ASVM,RCLLER SHEET 2 1
-1C4 32886C « RAIL-REC LH SHEET 3 1
-1C5 2128861 . PLATE, BED-LEFT SHEET 2 1
-105A| 340373 « SHIELD-PRESS RAIL RH SHEET 6 1
-1Cé 338586 . MAGNETIC ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
USED CN ASSEMBLY 5404251
SEE FIGURE 44 FCR CETAIL BREAKLCOWN
-1C€A| 34C€1S . CCNTACT ASSEMBLY-PROGRAM CAM SHEET 3 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNIT ONLY
—1C6A| 54(L62617 « CCNTACT ASSEMBLY, PRCGRAM CAM SHEET 3 1
USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNIT ONLY
SEE FIGURE 45 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-1C7 340762 . BRACKET, MAGNET REAR SHEET 4 1
-1C8 340763 « ARMATURE, MAGNET SHEET 4 1
-1CS 340772 . « CETENT, EJECT STCP 1
-11¢C 340777 « BRACKET, MAGNET-FRCNT SHEET 4 1
-111 340178C « ARM ASM, AUXILIARY EJECT SHEET 1 1
-112 340826 « SHIELD, PRESSURE RAIL-LEFT SHEET 2 1
-113 340847 « BRACKET, EJECT ARM SHEET 1 1
-114 340848 . SPACER SHEET 2 1
-115 340897 . RAIL ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE-RHh SHEET 3 1
USED ON RIGHT SICE
-115 34CSS7 « RAIL ASV,PRESSURE SHEET 3 1
USED ON LEFT SICE
=116 37066 e o WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT NO. 3 X 0.212 QOC SHEET 3 4
-117 123543 e « SCREWyMACH-RH 3-48 X 1/8 LG SHEET 3 4
-118 2286CH5 « « SPRING-PRESS RAIL SHEET 3 1
12/13/68 69



%

% W % ok sk %k ok ok Xk &

* % %k M ok ok ok ok % ok %k %k ok %k k kK ok

* %

%*

* Kk Kk ok %k

*®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FCR VLCLC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK ~—CONT
14 —-1169 2286C7 « o« BRACKET-PRESS RAIL MOUNTING SHEET 3 1
USED CN RH PRESSURE RAIL ASM
-116 340861 « « BRACKET, FRESSURE RAIL SHEET 3 1
USED CN LH PRESSURE RAIL ASM
-12¢C 340851 . « RAIL, PRESSURE SHEET 3 1
USED CN LH PRESSURE RAIL ASM
-12C 261544 . o RAIL, PRESSURE SHEET 3 1
USED CN RH PRESSURE RAIL ASM
-123 34C93C . MAGNET ASM, AUXILIARY TRANSPORT SHEET 4 1
-124 244 . « SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 5-48 X 3/8 LG SHEET 4 1
-125 478 e « NUT,FLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS SHEET 4 4
-126 9667 « « BLCCK-MAGNET TERMINAL SHEET 4 1
-127 17514 e « WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 OC X 1/32 THK SHEET 4 2
-128 118418 . . SCREWsyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET & 4
-129 228152 e« o YCKE-NMAGNET SHEET 4 1
-13C 315189 .« o COIL SHEET 4 1
-121 34C996 . « BRACKET, MAGNET ARMATURE SHEET 4 2
-132 340945 . SENSING ASSEMBLY, PIN SHEET 3 1
SEE FIGURE 46 FCR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
-133 341216 . SCREW,VNACH-BINC HC 4-40 X 0.187 LG SHEET 2 2
-134 | 54477C8 . CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY, DETAIL STATION-VLCD SHEET 6 1
SEE FIGURE 43 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-136 345158 . STCP ASVM, EJECT STATICN CARC 1
SEE FIGURE 19-8 FOR LOCATION
-14C 345288 . GEAR, IDLER-12 ANC 24 TOOTH 24 PITCH SHEET 1 1
-141 345286 . PINICN, 12 TCOTH EJECT ROLL SHEET 1 1
-142 345295 « PLATE ASNM, AUXILIARY EJECT SHEET 1 1
-143 228565 . o« BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.251 IC X 0.501 0D BRZ SHEET 1 2
-144 345291 o e o PLATE,LEJECT RCLL MTG SHEET 1 1
-145 345262 o e « SUPPCRT,EJECT RCLL SHAFT SHEET 1 1
-14¢ 345293 O - » STUC SHEET 1 1
-147 345294 O . . STUD SHEET 1 1
-148 345258 . GEAR ASM, ICLER SHEET 1 1
-149 345296 . « GEAR, IDLER SHEET 1 1
-15C 345267 . « BUSKFING SHEET 1 1
-151 345299 . RCLL ASM, AUXILIARY EJECT SHEET 1 1
-152 228041 . o« ROLL ASSEMBLY-EJECT SHEET 1 1
-153 3406581 . « SHAFT, EJECT RCLL SHEET 1 1
-154 3453CC . EJECT ASSENPLY, UNIT-VLCC SHEET 2 1
SEE FIGURE 32 FGR DETAIL BREAK DOWN
-155 345644 . GUIDE-THRGOAT SHEET 3 1
-156 345887 . CAP,ELECTRICAL SHEET 4 7
USEC CN WCR CCMMON BASE CROUP
-156 345687 . CAP,ELECTRICAL SHEET & 4
USEC ON RR CCMMCN BASE GROUP
-157 352478 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION= 59 TURNS SHEET 1 1
-158 3562684 . BUTTCN-BACK SPACE SHEET 3 1
-156 381736 . WEIGHT, CARD SHEET 1 1
-16C [ 1073418 . RING-RETAINING SHEET 1 1
-161 [21Cc2368 . CLAMP,LCCP- 0.880 IC 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE SHEET 6 1
-1€2 [ 2160517 . DICCE ASM, SILICCN, TYPE AM SHEET 2 1
-163 {1€92C16S . o CLIP SHEET 2 2
-164 | 2111232 . « SEMICONDUCTCR CEVICE-CIODE SHEET 2 1
-165 | 5315854 . SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HLC 8-32 X 0.375 LG SHEET 6 2
-166 | 5361316 . BRACKET,STACKER SHEET 1 1
USED GN WCR CCMMON BASE GROUP
-167 | 5372236 . SUPPCRT ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
—168 228114 . « BEARING,SLEEVE-FLG 0.377 ID 3.627 0D BRZ SHEET 2 1
70 12/13/68




L R ]

* * Kk %k ok

R T EEEEREEEEE

* %

]

% ok Kk ok ok ok %k ak ak k& ok ok %k k ok W N

29

W % ok ok ok %k k Kk Xk

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK -CONT
14 -169 | 5372235 .« « SUPPCRT-CLUTCH SHEET 2 1
-170 [ 5372237 . BUMPER-CBM CARD GUIDE SHEET 1 2
USED ON WCR CCOMMON BASE GROUP
-171 | 5372239 . BUMPER,CBM SCREW FRCNT SHEET 1 2
-172 | 537224C « ‘MOUNT ,RESILIENT SHEET 1 4
USED PRIOR TC SUFFIX H8
-172 65629 . SPACER,SLEEVE-IC .196 X 0OC .250 SHEET 1 8
USEC FRCM SUFFIX K8 TC CURRENT
-172A| 5372320 @ONpP . BRACKET ASSEMBLY, STACKER SHEET 1
USED CN RR CCMMCN BASE GROUP
SEE FIGURE 39 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-173 | 5373544 . BED PLATE ASM, VLCC STACKER SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 19 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
—174 | 340871 . COVER, ESCAPEMENT GEARING SHEET 4 1
-175 | 5400892 . SAFETY CCVER, CARC FEED SHEET 6 1
-176 | 301156 o« SHAFT ASSEMBLY-ESCAPEMENT SHEET 4 1
-177 | 151231 e « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-0 SHEET 4 3
-178 | 228C44 o « « SHAFT,SHOULDEREC SHEET 4 1
-179 | 301155 @& « « RATCHET-SPACING SHEET 4 1
-180 | 310347 o e « WHEEL ASSENMBLY-CARC FEECL SHEET & 1
-181 342702 o e « GEAR ASSEMBLY-FRICTION SHEET 4 1
-183 | 5406137 . RIVET, PLASTIC PUSH SHEET 3 2
—-183A| 54C6138 . GUIDE, PLASTIC CHIP SHEET 3 1
-183B| 5404C53 . CHUTE, CHIP SHEET 3 1
-185 | 5406059 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY SHEET 4 1
SEE FIGURE 54-25B FOR COMPONENT PARTS
-186 | 5422226 . BASE ASSEMBLY, VLCC TRANSPORT SHEET 7 1
-187 | 5422220 « o BASE ASSENBLY, TRANSPORT SHEET 7 1
-188 104699 . « PIN, DOWEL SHEET 7 4
USED ON TRANSPCRT BASE ASSEMBLY
-189 | 205115 . « BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.377 IC X 0.629 0D BRZ SHEET 7 1
USEC CN TRANSPORT BASE ASSEMBLY
-191 228114 « « BEARING,SLEEVE-FLG 0.377 ID 3.627 OD BRZ SHEET 7 1
USED ON TRANSPCRT BASE ASSEMBLY
-162 | 228565 . « BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.251 ID X 0.501 GD BRZ SHEET 7 A
USEC CN TRANSPCRT BASE ASSEMBLY
-193 | 369421 . « BEARING,SLEEVE SHEET 7 6
USED CN TRANSPCRT BASE ASSEMBLY
-194 | 5422221 « o« BASE, TRANSPGRT SHEET 1 1
USEC CN TRANSPCRT BASE ASSEMBLY
-195 | 5404253 NP . PROGRAM UNIT GRCUP
-196 673 e o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 4
-167 2994 e« o« SCREW-MACH,FIL Hy,NO. 10-32 X .625 LG SHEET 2 2
-168 35CC . « SCREW, FIL HC MACE-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 2 1
-199 4236 « o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 2
-200 20321 .« o« SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 31.5 TURNS LH SHEET 3 2
-201 25282 . . RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 3 2
-2C3 57537 . « WASHER,FL- 0.158 ID 0.312 0D 0.031 THK SHEET 3 1
-204 | 186712 . -« SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 3-48 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 2
-206 | 227847 . « INDICATOR—COLUMN SHEET 2 1
-2C07 | 227879 . « PLATE ASSEMBLY-SUPPORT SHEET 3 1
-2C8 | 227883 . . ARM-MAKE CONTACT OPERATING SHEET 3 1
-2C9 | 227885 . o« STUDC- 81 ST CCLUMN CCNTACT ARM SPRING SHEET 3 1
-21¢c | 368206 « « COVER-PROGRAM CUTQOUT SWITCH SHEET 2 1
-211 3139C9 . o« COVER-PRGCGRAM CAM CONTACT SHEET 2 1
-214 | 382346 . « COVER-INSULATING . SHEET 2 1
-215 | 5422197 e « WASHER, THRUST-.87 OC X .58 IC X .028 SHEET 4 2
-216 | 5422224 . « SHAFT ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM DRUM SHEET 4 1
SEE FIGURE 31 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-217 | 5422336 « « DRUM ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM SHEET 2 1
-218 | 5404254 . STAR WHEEL GRCUP ] SHEET 2 AR
-219 | 5404256 NP . CARD PUSHER GROUP,VLCD
-220 578 e « SCREW, RD HD MACH-3-48 X .500 LG SHEET 7 1
=221 845 . <« SCREW,VACH-FIL F 8-32 X 1/2 LC SHEET 7 A
-222 2031 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG SHEET 7 8
-223 2032 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/8 LG SHEET 7 4
-224 2650 « o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG SHEET 7 2
-225 2899 « o« NUT,FLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 7 2
12/13/68 71



* ok % ok ok &k ok %k ok ok % %k ok ok k &k ok k ok k Kk ok ok ok %k k ok %k ok ak sk k Kk k %k %k %k sk ok K 3k ok s ok sk sk ok K ok ok ok ok sk ok k % ok ok ¥ ok % sk %k % ok % ¥ ok Kk Kk Kk K

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARC TRANSPCRT ASMS FUR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK —CONT

14 -226¢ 35CC e o SCREW, FIL HC MACH-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 7 2
-221 6271 . « SPRING, EXTENSICN-.245 OC X 1.208 LG SHEET 7 1
-228 6318 e o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.280 GOC SHEET 7 1
-226 8446 e « SHIN= 0.191 IC X 5/16 OC X 0.02C THK SHEET 7 2
-23C 85C6 e « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 3-48 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 7 1
-23CA 12654 e o SCREWyMACH-HEX HC 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 7 1
-231 22157 . « SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 7 2
-232 23550 e « PINySTRAIGHT,HEALLESS SHEET 7 1
-233 130534 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 35 TURNS SHEET 7 1
-234 25282 . o RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 7 5
-235 53C42 . « SCREW,MACH-RH 4-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 7 4
-23¢ 58554 e o SPACER- $G.158 IL X 5/16 00 X C.02Z2 THK SHEET 7 1
-231 75533 e o SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG SHEET 7 2
-238 7943C . o« COLLAR,SHAFT—-HAMMER TRIP SHEET 7 2
-236 1C18cC8 e « GUICE-KNIFE CARC FEED SHEET 7 4
-24C 1C5C47 e o WASHFER,LCCK-INT TEETKF NO. 5 X 1/4 0D SHEET 7 2
-241 135341 e o SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 8-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 7 1
-242 141285 e o SPRING,EXTENSICN-.219 OC X.933 LG SHEET 7 1
- 243 1502CS e « WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETH NC. 4 X 17/64 OC SHEET 7 4
-244 156226 . « RCLLER-MAGNET CAM SHEET 7 1
-245 203869 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,CCMPR- 31.2 TURNS SHEET 7 1
-246 227691 e « ROLLy, CARLC RELEASE ECCENTRIC SHEET 7 1
-247 227693 « « ARM ASSEMBLY-STCP LEVER CAM SHEET 7 1
-248 227762 « o« RCC-SPRING ANCHCR SHEET 7 1
-249 22717C3 e o« SHAFT-CAM ARM SHEET 7 1
-25¢C 227941 e « LINK-EJECT OPERATING SHEET 7 1
~-258 23655C e o SCREW,MACH-BRINC +C 4-40 X 0.3275 LG SHEET 7 4
-259 257956 e o« SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 4-40 X 1/8 LG SHEET 7 1
-260 30987¢C . « ARM ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-261 3C9874 « « ARMN-PRESS RCLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-262 23C96 e o o« PINJTAPERELC,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. & SHEET 7 2
-263 15019C o e « « SPACER- 0.313 IC X 9/16 0D SHEET 7 1
-2€4 3C9867 o e o o ARM-PRESS RCLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-2¢€5 309868 1w e o o« SHAFT-PRESS RCLL REL SENSINC SHEET 7 1
-266 313445 « « LINK,RIGIC-STCP LEVER SHEET 7 1
-267 340783 « o« PAD, PUSHER ARM SHEET 7 1
-268 340786 e o« STCP, PUSHER GRIPPER PLUNGER SHEET 7 1
-266 340787 « « PLUNGER, GRIPFER CPERATING SHEET 7 1
-217¢C 340762 « « ARN, REGISTRATICN PUSHER SHEET 7 1
-271 34C8C6 . » BRACKET, REGIS PUSHER ARM SHEET 7 1
-272 340807 . « SLIDE, REGIS PUSHER FRONT SHEET 7 1
~-273 34C8C8 . « BAR, REGISTRATICN PUSHER SHEET 7 1
-274 34C828 « « SCREWy HEX HD-MACH 10-32 X 1.C LG SHEET 7 1
-2175 340831 . « BLCCK, PUSHER STGP SHEET 7 1
-217¢ 34C855 « « SHAFT ASSEMBLY SHEET 7 1
-211 8427 e o « PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 5/8 LC X NO. 4-0 SHEET 7 2
-278 2276SC o e « « HUB-PUSHER ARM SHEET 7 2
-276 227703 o e o o« SHAFT-CAN ARM SHEET 7 1
-28¢C 34C865 « o ARM ASM, PUSHER CAM SHEET 7 1
~-281 34C886 . « ROLLER, FUSHER SHEET 7 2
-282 340686 e o« ECCENTRIC, PUSHER CAM ARM SHEET 7 1
- 283 341068 e o BLCCK, REGISTRATICN PUSEER SHEET 7 1
-284 341C71 . « GUICE, REGISTRATICN PUSEER SHEET 7 1
-285 341C72 e « PLATE, DETAIL STATICN REC-VLCC SHEET 7 1
-2E6 341C74 « o PUSHER ANC SPRING ASM SHEET 7 1
-287 341C79 e « SLIDE ASM, DETAIL STATION SHEET 7 1
-288 341125 . « SPRING, GRIPPER SHEET 7 1
-289 341246 « « LEVER, REGISTRATICN SHEET 7 1
-26¢C 345235 . -« SHAFT ASM, CAM PUSHER SHEET 7 1
-2SCA 26930 e o o« PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 SHEET 7 1
-291 139472 e o o« PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 7 3
-26G2 22717CC o e « « GEAR.BEVEL- 36 TEETF 32 CP SHEET 7 1
-263 2277C5 o e « o SHAFT-CARD PUSHER CAM SHEET 7 1
-2G4 345034 « o « CAN, CARD PUSHER SHEET 7 1
-295 345236 . « « CAVM, CARD STCP SHEET 7 1
-296 | 1C00389 e o« WASHER, FLAT-.108 IC X .281 OC X.Clé THK SHEET 7~ 1
-2S67 | 107777 . o« BEARING-SHOE THRUST 0.115 GOC BRS SHEET 7 1
-268 [1C91111 . - WASHER,LCCK—INT TEETH NO. 3 X 0.225 0D SHEET 7 2
-266 | 1C95160 e o RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.145 ID X 0.025 THK SHEET 7 2
-3CC | 54C4257 NP . GEAR TRAIN GRCUP
-3C1 127 e « SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 3/4 LG SHEET 5 2
-302 568 « o SCREW,MACH-RH 10-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 4 2

72 12/13/68




Mok ok A ok ok ok sk ok ok Kk Kk sk ok ok &k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok %k ok ok k &k ak ok ok ok xk k & k ok ok % % ok %k %k *k Xk *k X

*

% %k k & %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 ¢4 ASM.| CODE

CARC TRANSPCRT ASMS FCR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK -CONT
14 —3C4 23815 e« o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 4 4
-3C5 24759 .« . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 11/32 LG SHEET 5 3
-3C5A| 31765 .« « SPACER,SLEEVE SHEET 4 1
-3Cé6 38235 « o« SCREW MACH 6/32 X .310 LG SHEET 4 2
-307 79269 « « WASHER,FLAT- 7/16 OD X 0.128 ID X 0.050 SHEET 5 3
-3C8 | 1C469S « « PIN, DOWEL SHEET 4 2
-3C9 | 105047 e o WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETE NO. 5 X 1/4 0D SHEET 5 3
-31C | 110129 . « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.250 1C 0.625 0D SHEET 4 7
-311 | 156364 « « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 IC 0.875 0D SHEET & 9
-312 | 165556 « o« SET SCREW 5-40 1/8 LG SHEET 4 12
-313 | 169733 e « SCREW, SCC HELC CAP-1/4-20 UNC X .75C SHEET 4 3
-314 | 180383 « « KEY,WCCDRUFF SHEET 5 1
-315 | 183895 . . WASHER,FL- 3/8 X 5/8 0D X 0.020 THK SHEET 5 1
-316 | 196143 . « SPRINGJHELICAL,EXTENSION SHEET 5 T
-317 | 196299 e« « SCREW,NACH-BINC FC 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 4 3
-319 | 2271779 .« o PLATE-CAMSHAFT BEARING RETAINER SHEET 5 1
-320 | 228040 . « COLLAR- 0.250 IC X 0.500 OD X 0.406 THK SHEET 4 2
-321 | 228C5¢C « o« GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 65 TOOTH SHEET 4 1
=322 154 e o o PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 4-C SHEET 4 1
-323 8427 e « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET & 1
-324 | 228036 n « o« o CCLLAR- 0.251 IC X 0.375 0D SHEET 4 1
-325 | 228038 o e« o o« SHAFT,SHOULDEREC SHEET 4 1
-326 | 3C9649 o . « « GEAR,SPUR- 65 TEETK 24 DP SHEET 4 1
-327 | 5462657 « « GEAR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY SHEET 4 1
-328 8427 e o o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 4 1
-326 | 228C31 um e« « o SHAFT,SHOULCEREC SHEET 4 1
-33C | 54€2¢58 © « « « GEAR,SPUR- 56 TEETH 24 DP SHEET 4 1
-331 | 228055 « « RETAINER-BEARING SHEET 4 1
-332 | 228C60 « « SPACER- 0.377 IC X 1/2 OD 0.418 LG SHEET 5 2
-332A| 228Ce6l e« « CCLLAR- 0.376 ID X 0.625 OC X 0.375 THK SHEET 4 2
-333 | 228Cé69 .« o SHAFT ASSEMBLY, EJECT ROLL SHEET 4 2
-3234 | 139686 e « « PIN-TAPER,7/16 IN LG SHEET 4 1
-335 | 228C67 u e« « « SHAFT-RCLL EJECT SHEET 4 1
-336 | 228C68 u e« « o GEARySPUR- 12 TEETH 24 DP SHEET 4 1
-337 | 228155 .« « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-TRANSVERSE CRIVE SHEET 5 1
-338 26980 « « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN 11/16 LG X NO. 3-0 SHEET 5 2
-339 | 228C59 n « « « GEAR,SPUR- 22 TEETH 24 OP SHEET 5 1
-34C | 228156 o . « . SHAFT-TRAVERSE CRIVE SHEET 5 1
-341 | 228451 n « « o GEAMR,BEVEL- 32 TEETH 32 DP SHEET 5 1
-342 | 2283C9 « o BEARING ASSEMBLY SHEET 5 1
-343 | 156364 n « « « BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID SHEET 5 1
-344 | 228577 u « « « ADAPTER-BEARING SHEET 5 1
-345 | 3C1157 e« o SPACER- 0.376 ID X 5/8 0D X 0.047 THK SHEET 4 1
-346 | 306314 .« « SCREW,SHOULDER-CARRTAGE RETURN SPRING SHEET & 1
-347 | 308416 « o« SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 0.556 LG SHEET 4 2
-348 | 31C189 « « IDLER ASSENMBLY-ARM,BELT TENSICN SHEET 5 1
-348A] 45658 e« « . WASHER,FL-1/4 X 13/32 0D X C.CC6 THK SHEET 5 I
-349 | 192G49 e « « RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.185 ID X 0.020 THK SHEET 5 1
-350 | 310178 e« o o ARM ASSEMBLY-BELT TENSION SHEET 5 1
-351 | 341883 « « o PULLEY ASM, GRCCVED-BELT TENSION SHEET 5 1
-352 | 310774 « « o« BEARING,SLEEVE-IDLER PULLEY SHEET 5 1
USED ON BELT TENSION GROOVEC PULLEY ASM
-353 | 341882 e « o« PULLEY,GRCOVEC-BELT TENSION SHEET 5 1
USED CN BELT TENSICON GROOVEC PULLEY ASM
-354 | 310241 . o GUARD-BELT SHEET 4 1
-355 | 310252 « « STUD,EXTENSION-ICLER ARM PIVOT SHEET 5 1
-356 | 310254 e« o GEAR,SPUR-54 TEETH SHEET 5 1
~-357 | 310333 « o« RETAINER-BEARING SHEET 5 1
-358 | 31C362 . « HUB-SPUR GEAR SHEET 5 1
12/13/68 73



% %k k ok sk ok ok k ak ok dk % ok ok %k %k &k Xk Kk %

L]

*

L]

% ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ok ok ko dk sk ok ok ok Kk sk ok ok ok ok % K X

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK =—CONT
14 —359 31C366 « o« GEAR,HELICAL- 145 TEETH SHEET 5 1
-360 310374 « « SHAFT ASM, 16 TOOTH GEAR SHEET 5 1
-361 23C96 e o o PINJTAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 6 SHEET 5 1
-362 110129 e o o BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR~- 0.250 1L C.£€25 OC SHEET 5 1
-363 139686 e « « PIN-TAPER,7/16 IN LG SHEET 5 1
-364 310307 e o o SPACER,SLEEVE-MACHINE,PULLEY SHEET 5 1
-365 310368 o e o o SHAFT,STRAIGHT-GEAR SHEET 5 1
-366 310370 =& e o o GEARyHELICAL- 16 TEETFH SHEET 5 1
-367 310371 o e o o PULLEY,GRCCOVE-GEAR CRIVE SHEET 5 1
-368 310375 . « SHAFT ASSEMBLY, 28 TOOTH GEAR SHEET 5 1
-369 84217 e « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 5 1
-370 310361 o e « o GEAR,SPUR SHEET 5 1
-371 31C369 o e « « SHAFT,STRAIGHT-GEAR SHEET 5 1
-372 1100523 . . » SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16 LG SHEET 5 1
-373 310361 e « CLUTCH ASSEMBLY-FRICTION SHEET 5 1
-3174 3500 e « o« SCREWy FIL HC MACKE-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 5 2
-375 105C47 e o « WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 5 X 1/4 0D SHEET 5 2
-376 310394 e o o RINGyNYLON FRICTION SHEET 5 1
-377 310397 . o« o HUB ASSEMBLY SHEET 5 1
-378 310398 e « « PIN,STRAIGHT,HEACLESS-0.125 CIA X C.2¢€5 SHEET 5 1
USED CN HUB ASSEMBLY
-379 340712 B e o o HUB-CLUTCH,SPRING FRICTION SHEET 5 1
USED ON HUB ASSEMBRLY
-380 31040C e « o HCUSING ASSEMBLY-GEAR ANC BEARING SHEET 5 1
-381 310392 o e o o HCUSING-CLUTCH, FRICTION SHEET 5 1
USED ON GEAR ANC BEARING HOUSING ASM
-382 310393 e o o BEARING,SLEEVE-FRICTICN CLUTCH SHEET 5 1
USEC CN GEAR ANLC REARINC FOUSING ASM
-383 310396 o e « « GEAR,SPUR-CLUTCH, FRICTION SHEET 5 1
USED CON GEAR AND BREARING HOUSING ASM
-384 313333 e o o RIVET,SCLID-0.062 DIA X 0.383 IN. LG SHEET 5 1
USEC CN GEAR ANC BEARING FOUSINC ASM
~-385 310401 e « SPRING-FRICT CLUTCH SHEET 5 1
-386 310799 e « SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 5 1
-387 310469 . « PINySPRING- 0.099 X 11/16 LG SHEET 5 I
-388 3107173 e o WASHER,SPRING TENS- 0.260 IC X 1/2 OD SHEET 5 1
-389 310781 e « WASHER,FLAT .255 ID X 3/8 0D SHEET 5 1
-390 328750 . « SPACER,SLEEVE-54 TOOTH GEAR SHEET 5 I
-361 34C034 « « BRACKET-ESCAPEMENT GEARING SHEET 5 1
-392 341C03 . « SPACER,SLEEVE-28 TOOTE GEAR SHEET 5 1
-393 | 342703 . « SHAFT ASM-FEED WHEEL READING STATION SHEET S 1
-393A 19167 e « o« PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 3 SHEET 5 1
-394 151231 e o o PINJ,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-0 SHEET 5 2
-395 228C44 n e o« o« SHAFT,SHOULCEREC SHEET 5 1
-366 310347 o e o « WHEEL ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED SHEET 5 1
-367 | 342702 o . o« o« GEAR ASSEMBLY-FRICTION SHEET 5 1
-368 345G74 . « SCREW,ASMD WASHER-PAN HC 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET & 2
-366 366421 . o BEARING,SLEEVE SHEET 4 1
-4C0 1100523 e o SETSCREW-SPLINE CR CUP PT 6-32 X 3/16 LG SHEET 5 2
-4C1 | 5407798 . . GEAR, 65TCOTH DORIVE AND BACKSPACE SHEET 4 1
-403 | 5404258 NP . BACKSPACE GROUP
-4C4 38255 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL F 3-48 X 1/2 LG SHEET 4 2
-405 3500 e o SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 4 2
-406 25282 e o RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 4 1
—4C8 26513 . o SPRING, EXTENSICN SHEET 4 1
-410 42CC3 . « SCREW,MACH-TRUSS FL 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 4 3
-411 44946 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSICN 61 TURNS SHEET 4 1
74 12/13/68



W ak ok ok ok ok ok ak ok Kk M Kk %k ok %k ok Kk % %

o ok ok ok %k ok %k ok ok sk ok ak ok ok sk ok ok %k sk k Kk Xk %k X

%x

*

* %k %k ok ok k %k K Kk Kk ok

% %k ok %k ok dk ok sk & ok Xk

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 ¢4 ASM.| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FOR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK ~-CONT

14 —412 60489 « « CLIF-SPRING SHEET 4 1

-413 141176 . « SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 21.5 TURNS SHEET 4 1
-414 228C8¢C « o BRACKET-REVERSE SWITCH SHEET 4 1
-415 228C81 . . PAWL ASSEMBLY-BACK SPACE SHEET 4 1
-416 228084 . « ARM ASSEMBLY-REVERSING MECH CAM ENGAGING SHEET 4 1
-417 228C88 . « PIVOT-BACK SPACE ARM SHEET 4 1
-418 228CSC . « SCREW,SHLC-FIL F 5-40 X 11/32 LG SHEET 3 2
-416 228C92 . - GEAR,SPUR-BACK SPACE SHEET 4 1
-42¢C 228093 « o« SWITCH-SPLCT 125/250V AC 10 AMP SHEET 4 1
-421 312C16 . o« INSULATOR-BACK SPACE SHEET 4 1
-422 341C5C . . LEVER-SPRING ACTICN SHEET 3 1
-423 | 54C426C NP . PUNCH ANC DIE GRCUP

USEC CN N/P MOCS A ANC B
-424 358 . . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 3/4 LG SHEET 2 2
-424A 673 e « SCREW,MACH-FIL F 5-40 X 1/2 LC SHEET 3 3
-425 38392 e . SCREWyMACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG SHEET 2 1
—-425A 227769 . « PLUG ASSEMBLY-PUNCH DRIVE MOUNTING FRONT SHEET 3 1
-426 2271172 « o PLUG ASSEMBLY-REAR PUNCH DRIVE MOUNTING SHEET 3 1
-427 228Cl13 . . GUICE ASSENBLY-CIE ANC PUNCF SHEET 2 1

SEE FIGURE 26 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-43( 310107 « « BUSHING-DIE ANC GUICE MTG SHEET 2 1
-431 310111 . o SCREW,SHLD-RH 10-32 X 0.818 LG SHEET 2 1
-432 | 540642¢C « « SHAFT ASM, PRESS RCLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
~432A 28564 e « o PINy,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO..6-0 SHEET 7 3
-432B| 227725 & . o « SHAFT-CARD REL SHEET 7 1
-422C| 227$3S o e « « ARM-PRESSURE ROLL RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-432D| 227946 u e o« o« LEVER-MANUAL CARLC RELEASE SHEET 7 1
-432E| 3CS872 o e o o« SPACER- 5/16 IC X 1/2 0D SHEET 7 1
-432F| 3Cs873 o e « « LEVER ASM-PRESS ROLL REL RH SHEET 7 1
~-433 [ 5373607 « o TUBE ASSEMBLY-CHIP SHEET 2 1
-434 10476 . . SCREW,MACH-FF 5-40 X G.190 LG SHEET 2 1
-435 325624 . « o SCREW,PUSH RCD GUICE PLATE SHEET 2 1
-436 22828C n e o o« BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 IC X 0.34 SHEET 2 1
- 437 312321 e o« o PLATE-PRESS WHL SHEET 2 1
-438 313686 e « « SFRINGy, HELICAL-CCMP SHEET 2 1
-438A| 369255 e« « o SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL SHEET 2 1
- 439 369257 . « « BEARING ANDC LEVER ASM-RH PRESSURE ROLL SHEET 2 1
-44C | 5373€C5 e « » TUBE,CHIP SHEET 2 1
-44]1 | 5404261 NP . INTERFQSER GRCUF

USED ON PRINT MGCS A AND B
-441 | 5404262 NP . INTERFRETER GRCUP

USED CN MCC C
-442 12132 « « SCREW,NACH-TRUSS FC 8-32 X 5/16 LC SHEET 2 2
-445 228374 . « MAGNET ASSEMBLY-PRINT SUPPRESSION SHEET 3 1

SEE FIGURE 48 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-447 | §37235¢C NP . o« INTERPOSER ASM,RIBBRON PRINT SHEET 2

SEE FIGURE 20 FCR CETAIL BREAKCCWN
-447 | 54C1CC3 NP . . INTERPOSER ASM,RIBBCN PRINT SHEET 2

SEE FIGURE 21 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
-448 | 54C4263 NP . PRINT HAROUWARE GRCUP,COMMGN

USED ON PRINT MCCELS
-446 7341 e o NUTJPLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 3 1
-45C 26320 . . CLANP SHEET 7 1
~-451 38271 « « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 7 1
-452 60488 . « CLIP-SFRING SHEET 3 1
-453 6C486 . « CLIF-SPRING SHEET 3 1
-454 11C0C29 . « WASHER,FL-NC 8 X 5/8 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 3 1
-455 110126 « « BEARINGyBALLyANNULAR- 0.250 1C 0.625 0D SHEET 3 1
-456 120571 . . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 5/8 COC X 1/1€ TFK SHEET 3 1
-457 1414C4 e « SPRINGSHELICAL,EXTENSION- 16.5 TURNS 1

SEE FIGURE 20-4 AND 21-3 FOR LOCATION
-458 156364 . o BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 IC 0.875 OD SHEET 3 1
-459 228242 e « SPRING-RIRBON SFOOL RESTRAINING SHEET 2 1
-460 228287 . . ARV ASSEMBLY-SUFPRESSIGN SHEET 3 1
-461 228262 . o« SPOOL-RIBBCN SHEET 2 1
-462 228356 . « ARM ASSEMBLY-ICLER SHEET 3 1
-463 228361 « o« ARM ASSENBLY-PRINT SHEET 3 1
-4€4 228372 . « SCREW,NACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 3 1
—464A 228616 e « SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSICN- 18 TURNS SHEET 3 1
- 4¢5 3C€82C8 e « FITTING,LUB- 45 CEG ANGLE 1/4-28 THD FIT SHEET 3 1
-4¢6 31C169 . « LINK-ECCENTRIC CRIVE SHEET 3 1
-4¢7 310171 e « SCREW,SHLD-FH 5-40 X 0.137 LG SHEET 3 1

12/13/68 >




*

* &k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok M ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok o k ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ok %k k &k Kk & ok ¥ ok

* dk %k ok ok k % K ok

29

LIST AND
INDEX
NUMBER

PART

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

2 3 4

UNITS
PER
ASM.

USABLE
ON
CODE

CARC TRANSPCRT ASMS FCGR VLCC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK

-CONT

14 —468

313132

.« BEARING,SLV-ECC 0.166ID 0.376 CBORE IRON

SHEET

[

-469
-470
~471

314C37
42481C
54C4259

NP

« PLUG-PRINT ANLC PUNCH CRIVE REAR
« RIBBCN ANC SPCCL ASSEMBLY
BACKFRAME GRCUP,HIGH SPEEC SKIP

SHEET
SHEET
SHEET

NN W

[

* % & o %k x %

=472

54042489

NP

USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 14A FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
CCMMCN CCMPCNENT CRCuP, MCC C

-472

5406281

NP

USEDC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
CCMMCN CCMPCNENT GRCUP, MGOC C
USED GCN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY

-4871

~4€7

53€714C

CABLE ASSENBLY,PCWER,ELECTRICAL
USED CN MCC A
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-9, 12A, 17, 23, 24y 25,

SHEET

-487

£406C75

258, 25By 28, 284, 29, 30 ANC 21A FOR
CCVPCNENT PARTS
CABLE ASSEMBLY, TRANSPORT

SHEET

USED CN MCES A AND B
USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 2, 12, 18, 19, 20, 23,

—487

£367353

25A, 264 27y 28y 29 ANC 31A FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
CABLE ASSEMBLY,MCC B STC

SHEET

USEDC CN MCC B
USED ON REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 54-3, 6, 21y 23, 244 25, 25A,

~-48&17

£3671323

26y 28Ay 29 ANC 31A FCR COMPONENT PARTS

CABLE ASSEMBLY,MCD C
USEC CN MCC C

SHEET

USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-3, 6y 23, 24, 25, 2Z5A,
25B, 264 28, 28A, 29 ANLC 31A FOR

~-487

54C6C8C

CCMPCNENT PARTS
CABLE ASSEMBLY, MCCEL C
USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS ONLY

SHEET

SEE FIGURE 54-1A, 2, 12, 18, 19, 20, 23,

25, 25A, 25B, 26, 28, 28A, 29 AND 31
FCR COMPONENT PARTS

-481

54C428C

CABLE ASSENMBLY, VLCLC
USED CN MODS A AND B
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SHEET

-487

54C4C76

SEE FIGURE 54-24, 28, 28A, 29 AND 31A
FCR CCMFCNENT PARTS
CABLE ASSEMBLY,HIGH SPEED SKIP

SHEET

USEC ON MOCS WITH HSS ANC SC
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SEE FIGURE 54-3, 13, 24, 28, 28A ANC Z21A

-487

£4C4165

FCR COMPONENT PARTS
CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

SHEET

-453

845

SEE FIGURE 54-3, 13, 13A, 24y, 2Z5A, 25D

28, 28A, 29 ANC 31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS

SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG

SHEET

4G4
-455
-4G¢

6318
24655
75533

WASHERLCCK-SPLIT NGC. 8 X 0.280 0OC
FPINyTAPEREC,PLAIN- 7/8 LC X NO. 4-C
SET SCREW 540 THK X 1/8 LG

SHEET
SHEET
SHEET

-497
-4G8

-5CC

263406
3154C3

82

LEVER
MAGNET ASSENMBLY-PRINT SUPPRESSION

SEE FIGURE 48 FCR CETAIL BREAKCGWN
SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 1/4 LG

SHEET
SHEET

SHEET

o Ml O MO

= = NN

-5C1
-5C2

55726
305267

SCREWyMACH-BIND HC 6-32 X .188 LG
RELAY,MCT CRIVEN-PICKUP 115V,60 CYCLE

USEC ON 112.5/123.5V,S0CY AND 118V, €CCY

SHEET
SHEET

st | ot

et

- WM

-502

312477

RELAY, 2.6A PICKUP AT 230V 50/60 CY
USED ON 195/220/235V, 50 CYCLE
ANC 2087230V, 60 CYCLE

SHEET

[

-5C3

305268

MCTCR,AC- 1/12 FP 115V 50/60 CY 1 PH
USEC ON 112.5/123.5Vy 50 CYCLE

SHEET

76

12/13/68



Wk ok 2k ok ok ok ok ak ak ok ok ak ok ok %k sk ok ok ok sk ok ak ok ok ok %k %

%

*®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM,| CODE

CARD TRANSPCRT ASMS FCR VLCLC, VLCD/HSS AND SELF CHECK ~CONT
*14 -503 | 31245¢C . MOTOR,AC-1/12 HP,230V,50/60 CY SHEET 1 1

USED CON 195/220/235V, 50 CYCLE
ANC 208/230V, 60 CYCLE

-5C3 | 5422230 . MOTOR, 60CPS 115V SHEET 1 1

, USEC CN 115V, 60 CYCLE

-504 | 310363 « BELT,V-MACHINE CRIVE,60 CYCLE SHEET 1 1

-5C4 | 310228 .« BELT,V-MACHINE CRIVE, 50 CYCLE SHEET 1 1

-5C5 | 5372346 . BELT,V-PUNCH DRIVE,NON-PRINT SHEET 1 1

-5C5 | 31C364 « BELT,V-PUNCH DRIVE,NON-PRINT SHEET 1 1

-5C6 | 5372360 . PULLEY,CCNE-60 CYCLE NGN-PRINT MOTCR SHEET 1 1

-5C€ | 5372359 . PULLEY,CCNE-50 CYCLE NON-PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1

-506 | 310779 « PULLEY,CCNE-60 CYCLE PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1

-506 | 5372358 . PULLEY,CCNE-50 CYCLE PRINT MOTOR SHEET 1 1

-5C6 | 5404291 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USEC ON 60 CYCLE, NON-PRINT

-506 | 5404287 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1

- USED CON 50 CYCLE, NON-PRINT

-5C¢& | 5404289 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USED ON 50 CYCLE, PRINT

-506 | 5404293 . PULLEY ASSEMBLY, HSS SHEET 1 1
USED ON 60 CYCLE, PRINT

-5¢7 | 173937 . SETSCREW-SFLINE CR CUP PT 8-32 X 1/8 LC SHEET 1 1
USED CN 60 CYCLE

-507 | 151720 . SETSCREW-SPLINE CR CUP PT 8-32 X 3/16 LG SHEET 1 2
USEC ON 50 CYCLE

-5C8 | 345276 . BELT, DRIVING-67 TEETHy 15.6382 P LENCGTF SHEET 1 1
USED GON HSS

-5C9 | 275691 AGITATOR ASSEMBLY, CHIP-NON PRINT SHEET 2 AR
USEC ON NON-PRINT MODELS

-509 | 275692 AGITATOR ASSEMBLY, CFIP-PRINT SHEET 2 AR
USED ON PRINT MCLCELS AND INTERPRETER

-510 337 .« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 6 1
USEC CN PRINT CFIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

-51C 337 .« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 6 2
USED CN N/PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

-511 2384 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. SHEET 6 1
USEC OGN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

-512 34512 .« SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 6 1

-513 38443 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HLC 6-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 2

-514 | 147297 . RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.094 IC X 0.020 TEHK SHEET 2 1
USEC CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

-515 [ 228273 . CLAMP-FLEX SHAFT SHEET 6 1

-516 | 228276 . GEAR,SPUR- 16 TEETH 32 DP 0.5575 OO SHEET 2 1
USEC ON PRINT CHIP AGITATUR ASSEMBLY

-517 | 22849¢C . BRACKET-UPPER FLEXIBLE SHAFT SHEET 6 1

-518 | 310378 . GEAR, 16 TEETH 32 PITCH 10-32 TED CENTER SHEET 2 2
USED CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

-51G | 3400624 . SUPPORT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT SHEET 1 1

-52C | 341CC7 . SHAFT ASM, CHIP AGITATOR SHEET 2 1

-521 | 3451C1 . SHAFT, FLEXIBLE SHEET 2 1
USED GN N/PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

-521 | 345102 . SHAFT, FLEXIBLE SHEET 1 1
USED CN PRINT CHIP AGITATOR ASSEMBLY

—522 45685 . WASHER, PLAIN .313 DIA SHEET 3 1
USED UNDER EJECT ASSEMBLY FOR POST
CARD STOCK FEATURE

-523 | 156298 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 1
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY

-524 | 5462472 . COVER, PROGRAM CUTOUT SWITCH SHEET 2 1
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY

-525 | 5462491 o SWITCH ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM CUTOUT SHEET 2 1
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY

-526 | 309520 . BRACKET, SWITCH MTG SHEET 2 1

-527 | 3C9716 . SHIELD, SAFETY SHEET 2 1

-528 | 5420116 . SWITCH, TOGGLE SPDT SHEET 2 1

12/13/68 l




29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN O
SEE FIG.13,14 10
N
5 .q-‘_———~;-‘_--
F,\%Elr -é‘ '/
N } . "(“
SN s S SR
L) &7'.43.5?:51?\.
i : -,|'l o Naze:
\l\/ ’ry/a// T4 ’\l&\\ ’E/T?
' X—'\d ! \ §\~\ \p
N hRS \\\\ K\\
| N
SEEFIG. 37 | ¥ sk
9 8 ) !l !lkl'l.
|| Il o SEE FIG. 36
' ,j\. \\"t
- PR CET & !
' e //’?/“\ |\ 6‘[\\\‘ 8
P N NN 2
LEOE Ty :
v - \ ’/ P ,‘>
~ .- P
LIS - 2 -~ s/
NQ:" SO ¢/(:':\/—’ ),\
~) ‘J\\\,ff ///.
~ f\r’.:\\b ’/
AN \‘\-;('.’)
RN 5‘ N
“\~§‘ b
DETAIL A-AUX DUP FEATURE
FIGURE 14A. AUXILIARY DUPLIFICATICN ANC HIGH SPEED SKIP BACK FRAME MOUNTING. SEE LIST 14A.
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE
AUXILIARY CUPLICATION ANC HSS BACK FRAME MOUNTING
14A-
- NO NC. BACK FRAME MTG. AUX CUP ANC KSS NP
SEE FIGURE 13-398 ANC 14-471
FCR NEXT HIGCHER ASSEMBLY
ANC FIGURE 14A FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 2 9CS2 « WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, .194 IC .3270C AR
- 3 24107 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 3/8 X 9/16 FL W AR
- 4 38363 « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-3/4 LG AR
- 5 104706 . PINy, DCCWEL, 1/4 CC X 1/2 LG AR
- €& |5422336 . CRUM ASSEMEBLY, FRCCRAWM 1
- 8 |5416675 « CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, HSS WITH AUX DUP 1
SEE FIGURE 36 FCR CETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 8 345285 . CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, HIGH SPEEC SKIP 1
SEE FIGURE 36-1 FOR CETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 8 |5372291 . SENSING UNIT ASSEMBLY, AUX CUP 1
SEE FIGURE 37 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 9 |5393272 . CABLE ASSEMBLY,PCWER,ELECTRICAL 1
USEC CN AUX CUP REEC RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 54-3, 24, 28B ANC 29 FOR
CCMPCNENT PARTS
- S | 54C6C64 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, BACK FRAME AUX CuP 1
USEC CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 1, 284, 34, 35 AND
29 FCR CCMPCNENT PARTS
- G 15404186 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, BACK FRAME SELF CHECK 1
SEE FIGURE 54-24 ANC 28A FUR COMPO PARTS
- 1C |5404cC78 . CCVER, HIGH SPEED SKIP SAFETY 1
78 12/13/68




29

154

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 13

DETAIL A

SEE LIST 15.

STANDARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 2.

FIGURE 15.

79

12/13/68



29

36

DETAIL A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 13

SEE LIST 15.

STANDARC LENGTH CARC FEEC ASSEMBLIES. SFEET Z OF 2.

FIGURE 15.

12/13/68

80



® ok %k %k Xk

W ok ok ok % ok ok ok Kk ok ok ok kK K ok %k Xk & K

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARLC LENCGTF CARC FEED ASSEMBLIES
15 - 5367145 CARD FEELC ASSEMBLY, PUNCH REF
USED CN STC MCCS A ANC B ANC WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN REEC RELAY UNITS
- 54C6217C CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, STANDARL REF
USED CN STLC MCDS A ANC B ANC WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
- 5367321 CARLC FEEC ASSENBLY, INTERPRETER REF
USED CN STC MCC C ON REEC RELAY UNITS
- 5406271 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, INTERPRETER REF
USEC ON STANCARLC MOCEL C WIRE CONTACT
RELAY UNITS
- 5404C41 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, HIGH SPEED SKIP REF
USED CN HSS MCCS A ANC B ANC WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN REELC RELAY
- 5406272 CARD FEED ASSENMBLY, HICGH SPEEC SKIP REF
USEC ON HSS MOCS A ANC B ANC WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
- 54C1C44 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MCC C HSS REF
USEC CN HSS MCC C ON REEC RELAY UNITS
- 54C62173 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, HSS INTERPRETER REF
USED CN HSS MCC C ON WIRE CONTACT
RELAY UNITS
- 54C4C47 CARLC FEEC ASSENBLY, ICP REF
USELC CN IGP MCCS A ANC B ANC WITH SELF
- CHECK FEATURE CN REED RELAY UNIT
- $4C6274 CARE FEEC ASSENBLY, ICGP
USED CN IGP MCCS A ANC B ANC WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
- 54C4C44 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, IGP REF
USEC CN IGP MCC C CN REEC RELAY UNITS
- 54C€275 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, IGP REF
USEC CN IGP MCC C ON WIRE CONTACT
RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 13-1 FCR NEXT FICFHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 15 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 75533 e SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG SHEET 1 AR
- 2 12CS44 « JUMPER-TERMINAL BRASS SHEET 2 AR
- 3 22762C « SHAFT ASM, CARC ALICNER SHEET 1 1
USED CN MODS A ANC By MOD C WCR UNITS
- 3 327128 « SHAFT ASVM, CARC ALIGNER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN MOLCS 4 ANC B, MOD C RR UNITS,
MCC C HSS
- 4 24596 o « o« CCLLAR- 0.313 IC X 0,562 OC SHEET 1 1
- 5 26549 e o« PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 SHEET 1 4
- 6 227617 o e o ARN-CARD ALIGNER FOLLOWER SHEET 1 1
- 1 227€51 o o o SHAFT-CARC ALICNER SHEET 1 1
- 8 327117 o e « LINK ASM,CARDC LIFTER : SHEET 1 1
USEC CN MOCS A ANC By MOC C RRy MOD C
HSS CARDC ALIGNER SHAFT ASSEMBLY ONLY
- G 381411 o e« o CARC ALIGNER SHEET 1 2
- 1C 3C9711 . FRAME ASSEMBLY-CARLC FEED SHEET 2 1
- 11 156C e« o SCREWSMACH=FIL H 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 2
- 12 2C31 e o« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 7
- 13 1133C5 e o SCREWyMACH-HEX FC 8-32 X 9/1¢ LG SHEET 2 1
- 14 227601 e « FRANE-CARLC FEEC LEFT SICE SHEET 2 1
- 15 2276C2 « o« FRANE-CARC FEEC RIGHT SICE SHEET 2 1
- 16 227613 e o« « PIVCT,CAM FCLLCWER ARM SHEET 2 1
- 11 227615 e« o o STUC,CARC ALICENER SPRING SHEET 1 1
- 18 227637 e o o STUC,CAM FOLLCWER ARM SPRING SHEET 2 1
- 16 227€G3 o« « FRANE-CARLC FEEC FRONT SHEET 2 1
- 2C 31C854 e o o« PINy,GRCCVELCyHEACLESS-CPERATING ARM PIVOT SHEET 2 1
- 21 227614 e o STUC-ICLER GEAR PIVCT SHEET 2 1
- 22 311462 e o« PINySPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 LG SHEET 2 4
- 23 311463 e« o« PINJSPRING- 0.133 X 0.500 LG SHEET 2 2
- 24 312C82 e o SHAFT-LATCHING PAWL SHEET 2 1
- 25 314382 e« o BEARING,SLEEVE-0.356 ID X 0.5¢5 0D BRZ SHEET 1 2
- 26 314383 « o« BEARING,SLEEVE- 04357 ILC X 0.627 0D BRZ SHEET 2 1
- 21 314384 e o BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.294 ILC X U.565 0D BRZ SHEET 2 6
12/13/68 81




29

*x

* %k ok ok

% % ok ok ke %

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES —CONT
15 - 28 39851 « KNIFE-THROAT SHEET 1 1

USEC CN MCDS A ANC B, MOC C WCR

- 28 32878C . KNIFE, THROAT SHEET 1 1
USED CN MOCS A AND By MOD C RR,
MCDS C HSS

- 29 311384 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED ON IGP WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

- 29 | 310255 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN IGP REEL RELAY UNITS
USED IN PCSITICN 1

- 3C 3C9630C . CAM—CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS

- 3C 344181 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
USEC IN PGSITICN 2

- 31 3C9631 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN REEC RELAY UNITS

- 31 315042 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED ON WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
USED IN POSITICN 3

- 22 309631 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN REEC RELAY UNITS

- 32 313807 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN WIRE CCNTACT RELAY UNITS
USED IN POSITICN 4

- 33 311384 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN MCDEL C UNITS
USED IN PGSITICN 5

- 34 313807 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN HIGKF SPEEC SKIP

- 34 315381 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED ON INTERSPERSED GANG PUNCH WCR

- 34 | 227654 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN INTERSPERSEL GANG PUNCE RR
USEC IN POSITICN 6

- 35 |5404C37 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USEC ON MCDELS A ANC B STANCARC

- 35 | 540423C . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED ON MGCEL C STANCARD

- 3% | 5404C48 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED ON MODELS A ANC B HSS

- 35 |5404C51 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED CN MODEL C HIGH SPEED SKIP

- 35 | 5404C36 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED CN NMQODELS A ANLC B IGP

- 35 [54C4C35 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED ON MODEL C INTERSPERSEC GANG PUNCH

- 36 | 313548 . o BAR-CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING SHEET 2 1

- 37 [s4c4c3c . « CIRCUIT BREAKER GRCUP SHEET 2 3
USED CN MODELS A ANC B STANDARD CB ASM

- 37 | 5404C30 . .« CIRCUIT BREAKER GROUP SHEET 2 4
USEC CN MOD C STD, MOCS A ANC B HSS CB A

- 37 |54C4C3C « « CIRCUIT BREAKER GROUP SHEET 2 5
USED GCN MOD C HSS, MOCS A ANC B IGP CB A

- 37 |54C4C3¢C « « CIRCUIT BREAKER GROUP SHEET 2 6
USED CN NCC C ICP CB ASSEMBLY

- 38 7341 e o o« NUT,PLAIN,HEX~- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 2 2

- 39 20C38 e o« « WASHER,FLAT-NO. 10 X 0.760 OD SHEET 2 2

- 4C 24932 e o o« HCLDER ASSEMBLY-POINT SHEET 2 1

- 41 118418 e « o« SCREWsMACH-RE 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 2 1
USED CN PCINT HCLDER ASSEMBLY

- 42 24933 e o o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-40 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 2 1

- 43 24538 e « « SETSCREW-ADJ SLOT DR SPL 1/4-20 X 0.602 SHEET 2 1

- 44 24961 e o« « ARM ASSENMBLY-BREAKER SHEET 2 1

- 45 24566 e o« « BRACKET ASSEMBLY-BREAKER ARM PIVOT SHEET 2 1

- 46 25282 e « « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 2 1

- 47 | 1c08C4 e « o INSULATCR WASH- 0.195 ID 3/8 OC 1/16 THK SHEET 2 4

82 12/13/68




W ok %k %k k Kk & Kk ok K

*

* ok %k ok ok &k ok

t*#**#***##*#*t***###**'**_#t#***#************#*

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARD LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES —CONT
15 — 48 118418 e« o o« SCREWyNACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LC SHEET 2 2

- 49 | 1732CS e o « SCREWyMACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 29/32 LG SHEET 2 2
- 50 |5404297 NP . HARDWARE GRCOUP, GANG PUNCH
- 51 22478 . o WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 OD SHEET 2 1
- 52 25627 « « SCREW-BC. HC 8-32 X .500 LC SHEET 2 1
- 53 60646 e » WASHER,LOCK-INT T NCO. 8 SHEET 2 1
- 54 | 257189 e o NUT,HEX- 8-32 SHEET 2 1
- 55 204839 . « TERMINAL-LOWER CONTACT SHEET 2 2
- 56 556785 e « CLANP,LCCP-NYLCN SHEET 1 2
- 57 | 5404296 e o« SWITCH ASSEMBLY, LEFT SHEET 1 1

USED ON LEFT SIDE
- 57 | 5404396 e o SWITCH ASSEMBLY, RIGHT SHEET 1 1

USEC CN RIGHT SICE
- 58 438541 e o o SCREW,MACH-BINC HLC 2-56 X 7/16 LG SHEET 1 2
- 59 528324 e o o SWITCH-SENSITIVE SHEET 1 1
- 60 535169 e o o PLATE-SWITCH ACJUSTING SHEET 1 1
- 61 |5404294 e o o BRACKET, MCUNTING SHEET 1 1
- &2 |5404295 e o o ACTUATCR, SWITCH SHEET 1 1
- 62A| 5447671 e o SHIELD, SWITCH TERMINAL SHEET 1 2
- 63 | 5404268 NP . HARDWARE GRCUP, CARD LIFTER

USED CN ALL HSS MOCELS, MOC C REED RELAY
- 64 22066 « o WASHER,FL—- 0.140 ID 0.281 0D 0.025 THK SHEET 1 1
- 65 123639 e « SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 8-32 X 1/8 LG SHEET 1 4
- 66 300380 e o COLLAR SHEET 1 2
- 67 327120 e o FINGER ASM, CARC LIFTER SHEET 1 1
- 68 327123 e « PINy ADJUSTING-CARC LIFTER SHEET 1 1
- 66 327124 « o LOCKNUT, DIAMCND KNURL-2-64 NF 2B X.266 SHEET 1 1
- 70 327125 . o LINK ASM, CLEVIS ACJUSTING SHEET 1 1
- 71 309683 e o o LINKy ACJUSTING SHEET 1 1
- 72 |1C€91610 e « o« STUD SHEET 1 1
- 13 327126 « o« SPRINGy, COMPRESSION-.185 0D X.716 LG SHEET 1 1
- 74 [54C430C NP . HARDWARE GROUP,CARC FEED
- 15 221 e o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
- 16 2031 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 4
- 77 2629 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 4
- 78 2650 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 1
- 79 6318 e « WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.280 QD SHEET 1 5
- 80 6503 e o NUT,PLAINJHEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 1 1
- 81 9092 e « WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700D SHEET 1 1
- 82 12954 « o« SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 2
- 83 19658 e o« SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 84 23814 e o SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 7/32 LG SHEET 2 1
- 85 24511 e o WASHER,FL-NC. 8 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK SHEET 1 2
- 86 25282 e « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.G15 THK SHEET 1 2
- 87 29579 e « SCREW,NMACH-BINC HC 10-32 X 1/4 LC SHEET 1 3
- 88 38381 « « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 89 60488 « o CLIP-SPRING SHEET 2 1
- 9C 79593 e o SPRINGSHELICAL,EXTENSION- 48 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 91 120044 e o SCREWsNMACH-BINC FC 5-40 X 3/8 LC SHEET 1 2
- G2 123639 e o SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 8-32 X 1/8 LG SHEET 1 8
- 93 126853 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 119 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- G4 139766 e o« RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK SHEET 1 2
- G5 147257 e o« RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.094 IC X 0.C20 T1HK SHEET 2 6
- Gé6 176246 e o« SETSCREW-SPLINE CR CuUP PT 10-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 97 186636 e o SCREW,MACH-BINC HO 5-40 X 1/8 LG SHEET 2 2
- 98 186758 « « SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 8-32 X 0.438 SHEET 2 4
- 99 196698 . « SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 5/1€ LC SHEET 2 6
-1C0 227610 e o« GEAR,BEVEL- 36 TEETH 32 CP 1.169 0D SHEET 1 1
-101 227623 « o« GEAR,SPUR~ 33 TEETH 24 DP 1.453 0D SHEET 1 1
-102 227625 . « PLATE-PRESS SHEET 2 2
-103 227633 « o GUICE-CARC FEEC KNIFE SHEET 2 2
-104 227636 . o« SPRING-CARD FEED MAGAZINE SHEET 2 2
-1C¢5 227656 « o« CARRIER ASSEMBLY-CARD KNIFE SHEET 2 1
-1C6 227659 e o BLCCK-PIVOT SHEET 2 1
-107 |54C0899 . o BAR, CARC ALIGNINGC SHEET 1 1
-1C8 227665 . o ROLL ASSEMBLY-RUBBER SHEET 1 4
-109 227681 e o SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEED PUSHER SHEET 1 1

12/13/68 83




* % %k ok ok ok &k Kk & ak ok %k ok ok %k ok ok ok ok k k k Kk Kk ok k X

¥ ok dk ok %k K ok ok sk %k sk k ok ok ak ok o kK ok ok ok sk ok ok %k %k %k %k

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 23 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARC LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES -CONT
15 -11¢C 154 e o o PINJTAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 1 2
-111 2276179 e « o« GEAR,SPUR- 18 TEETK 24 CP 0.812 OC SHEET 1 2
-112 | 22768C « o« « PUSHER-SHAFT CARC FEELC SHEET 1 1
-113 | 22782¢C .« o« SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC ROLL SHEET 1 2
-114 29549 e « o PIN,JAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 SHEET 1 1
-115 | 227624 o e o« « GEARySPUR- 19 TEETK SHEET 1 1
-11¢ | 227673 o « o« o SHAFT-FEED ROLL SHEET 1 1
—117 | 227545 . . SCREW,SHLC-FH 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 1
-118 | 2281¢C8 « « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC CAM SHEET 1 1
-119 228617 e o o PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 7/8 LC X NO. 3 SHEET 1 2
-12C 2993C e « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 2 SHEET 1 1
-121 | 227611 w© « « « SHAFT-CARC FEEC CAM SHEET 1 1
-122 | 227634 © e « o GEARySPUR- 38 TEETH SHEET 1 1
-123 | 227652 o . « - CAN-CARC ALIGNER SHEET 1 1
-124 | 228460 wo e « o« CAM AND INDEX ASM SHEET 1 1
-125 | 228457 « o« ROLLER-CARD FEELC PUSHER SHEET 1 2
~126 | 3CC575 . . BEARING-SHOE THRUST 0.140 OC NYLON SHEET 1 2
-127 | 301286 « o« ARM ASSENBLY-CARLC FEEC CPERATING SHEET 2 1
-128 | 301288 . « PLATE-CARD FEEC OPERATING ARM SHEET 2 1
~12G | 3C8168 . . PLATE ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC PUSHER SHEET 1 1
-13C | 3€9572 . . STCP SHEET 2 2
-131 305788 « « SPRING-PRESSURE RCLL SHEET 1 2
-132 | 309789 « . RCLLER-PRESS SHEET 2 4
-133 | 3CS7S3 . « TIE BAR-PRESS RCLL SHEET 2 1
-134 | 309752 « « o INSERT-PRESS RCLL TIE BAR SHEET 2 2
-135 | 3C697S4 « o« SUFFCRT-RCLLER LEFT SICE SHEET 2 1
USED ON LEFT SICE
-135 | 3C97S5 . . SUPPCRT-RCLLER RIGHT SICE SHEET 2 1
USED ON RIGHT SICE
-137 | 3¢97sc .« « - STUC SHEET 2 2
~-138 | 3CS791 e .« « BUSHING SHEET 2 1
-139 | 309852 e« o BLCCK-THRCAT SHEET 2 1
-14C | 312C54 .« o PCINTER-INDEX SHEET 1 1
-141 312C77 e « SPRINGJHELICAL,yTCRSICN-APPROX 1-7/8TURNS SHEET 1 1
-142 312C83 .« « ARM ASSEMBLY-LATCHING PAWL ACTUATOR SHEET 1 1
-143 23C96 . o o« PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 6 SHEET 1 2
-144 | 312C8C o e « o ARM-ACTUATING CARC PUSHER SHEET 1 1
-145 | 312C81 ®u e o o PAWL ASSENMBLY-LATCHING SHEET 1 1
-14¢ | 312C€82 =m e o o SEAFT-LATCHING PAWL SHEET 1 1
-147 | 312089 . « STUC-PUSHER LATCH SHEET 1 1
-148 | 3123¢4 « o« BRACKET ASSEMBLY-SAFETY LATCH SHEET 2 1
-14G5 | 312366 « -« LATCH-SAFETY SHEET 2 1
—15C | 313448 . o SPRINGsHELICAL,TORSION- 4-1/2 TURNS SHEET 2 1
-151 31367C « « RCLLER-CARD PUSHER SHEET 1 1
-152 | 314238 . o FCLLCWER-CARC ALIGNER ECCENTRIC SHEET 1 1
-153 34C501 « o« STUD-PUSHER RCLL SHEET 1 1
-154 34C535 . o« CASTING-CARD FEEC PUSHER SHEET 1 1
-155 | 340576 . « KNIFE AND STUR ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC SHEET 2 2
-156 7C4C « - - SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 5-40 X 9/32 LG SHEET 2 1
-157 133580 e « « STUD-SPECIAL SHEET 2 |
-158 133594 e o o WASHER,FL-NC. 5 X 15/64 00 X 1/16 THK SHEET 2 1
-159 163899 . . - WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D SHEET 2 1
-16C | 340559 e « « KNIFE ASSEMBLY-CARC FEED SHEET 2 1
-161.| 362685 . « PLATE,BACK-HCPFER . SHEET 1 1
-162 734483 . . SCREW,PAN HDO- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 1 2
-163 |5372233 . « GUIDE, FEED HCPPER CARD SHEET 2 1
-164 | 5372324 « o BRACKET-CCVER,SAFETY SHEET 2 2
84 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. |4

29

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

12/13/68

FIGURE 16. VARIABLE LENGTH CARC FEED ASSEMBLIES.

SHEET 1 OF 2.

SEE LIST 1le6.

85



86

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. |4

29

57 100

FIGURE 16.

VARIABLE LENGTH CARD FEED ASSEMBLIES.

SHEET 2 OF 2.

SEE LIST 16.

12/13/68




*

% dk sk ok XK K ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok W X

*®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

VARIABLE LENGTH CARLC FEED ASSEMBLY
1¢ - 54C0876 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, VLCC REF
USEC CN VLCC MCCS A ANC B AND WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN REEC RELAY UNITS
- 406276 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, VLCC REF
USEDC CN VLCC MCCS A ANC B ANC WITF SELF
CHECK FEATURE CN WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
- 54C1C15 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MCC C VvLCD REF
USEC CN VLCC MCC C REED RELAY UNITS
- 54C6277 CARD FEEC ASSENMBLY, MCC C VLCC REF
USEC CN VLCD MCC C WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
- 54C4C42 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, VLCC/HSS REF
USED CN VLCC/HSS MOCS A AND B AND WITH
SELF CHECK FEATURE CN REEC RELAY UNITS
- 54062178 CARC FEED ASSEMBLY, VLCLC—- HSS REF
USEC ON VLCC/HSS MOCS A AND B AND WITH
SELF CHECK FEATURE ON WIRE CONT RELAY UN
- 54C4043 CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MCC C VLCLC/FKSS REF
USED CN VLCC/HSS MOC C ON REED RELAY UN
- 54C627S CARD FEED ASSEMBLY, MOC C VLCD- HSS REF
USED CN VLCC/HSS MOC C ON WIRE CONTACT
RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 14-1 FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
ANC FIGURE 16 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 75533 . SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LC SHEET 1 AR
- 2 12CS44 . JUMPER-TERMINAL BRASS SHEET 1 AR
- 3 3C0963C . CAM=CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN VLCC RR ALL MOCS, HSS ALL MODS
- 3 344181 . CAN-CIRCUIT BRREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED ON VLCC WCR ALL MOCS, HSS ALL MODS
USEC IN PGSITICN 2
- 4 3C9631 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN VLCC RR ALL MCCS, FSS ALL MODS
- 4 315042 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED GCN VLCC WCR ALL MODS, HSS ALL MODS
USED IN PCSITICN 3
- 5 309631 . CAM=CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN VLCC RR ALL MOCS, HSS ALL MODS
- 5 3138GC7 . CAVN-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED CN VLCD WCR ALL MCDS, KSS ALL MQOCS
USED IN POSITICN 4
- ¢ 311384 . CAN-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 1 1
USEC CN MOCEL C ONLY
USED IN PCSITICN 5
- 7 313807 . CAVN-CIRCUIT RREAKER SHEET 1 1
USED ON ALL HSS MCDELS ONLY
USEC IN POSITICN 6
- 7A| 32878¢C . KNIFE, THRCAT SHEET 1 1
- 8 34C895 . FRANE ASSEMBLY, KCPPER SHEET 2 1
- g 15CC « o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 2
- 1¢ 2C31 e « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 7
- 11 1133C5 e « SCREW,MACH-HEX HC 8-32 X 9/16 LG SHEET 2 1
- 12 2276C1 . . FRANE-CARC FEEC LEFT SICE SHEET 2 1
- 13 227602 . » FRAME-CARLC FEEC RIGHT SICE SHEET 2 1
- 14 227613 e « o PIVCT,CAM FCLLCWER ARM SHEET 2 1
T - 157 227615 e « o« STUD,CARD ALIGNER SPRING SHEET 1 1
- 16 227637 e o o STUD,CAM FCLLCWER ARM SPRINC SHEET 2 1
- 17 2217614 . « STUD-ICLER GEAR PIVOT SHEET 2 1
- 18 311462 e o PINySPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 LG SHEET 2 4
- 19 311463 e o PINySPRING- 0.133 X (6.5060 LG SHEET 2 2
- 2C 314382 . « BEARING,SLEEVE-G.356 ID X 0.565 UD BRZ SHEET 1 2
- 21 314383 e o BEARING,SLEEVE- C.357 IC X 0.627 0D BRZ SHEET 2 1
- 22 314384 e o« BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.294 IC X 0.565 CD BRZ SHEET 2 6
- 23 34089C . « FRANE ASM, HCPPER FRONT SHEET 2 1
- 24 340894 . . PLATE SHEET 2 1
- 25 |5404C37 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USEC MCCELS A ANC B VLCC
- 25 |540423cC . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED ON MCCEL C vLCC
- 25 | 5404C48 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USED CN MCCELS 2 ANC B VLCC/ESS
- 25 |54c4C51 . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
USEC ON MOCEL C vLCD/KSS
12/13/68 87



*

» ok Kk %k

% ok ok ok %k ok ok A A ok ok ok ok ok ok dk ok ok ak %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k dk dk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ac dk ak ok X ok sk sk ok sk ok ok ok Kk ak ok ok ok sk ok

29

LIST AND D ART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 asM.| cope

VARTABLE LENGTH CARC FEED ASSEMBLY —CONT
16 - 26 | 313548 . . BAR-CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING SHEET 2 1

~ 27 |s404C3¢ . . CIRCUIT BREAKER GRCUP SHEET 2 3

USED ON MCCS A AND B CIRCUIT BREAKER ASM
- 27 |=4cac3c . . CIRCUIT BREAKER GROUP SHEET 2 4

USEC ON MCC C, MODS A ANC B HSS,

CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMELY
- 27 |sacacsc . . CIRCUIT BREAKER GROUP SHEET 2 5

USED ON MOC C HSS CIRCUIT BREAKER ASM
— 28 7341 ~ . - NUT,PLAIN,HEX= 5-40 X 1/4 FL W SHEET 2 7
- 25 20C38 e « « WASHER,FLAT-NC. 10 X 0.76C GC SHEET 2 2
- 3¢ 24532 . . . HCLDER ASSEMBLY-POINT SHEET 2 1
— 31 | 1lsals . . . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5732 LG SHEET 2 1

USED ON PCINT HCLDER ASSEMBLY |
Yy 24633 . . . NUT,FLAIN,HEX- 1/4-40 X 2/8 FL W SHEET 2 1
~ 33 24538 . . . SETSCREW-ADJ SLOT DR SPL 174-20 X 0.602 SHEET 2 1
- 34 24961 . . . ARM ASSEMBLY-BREAKER SHEET 2 1
- 35 24569 . . . BRACKET ASSEMBLY—BREAKER ARM P IVOT SHEET 2 1
~ 3¢ 25282 . . RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 IC X C.C15 TFK SHEET 2 1
- 37 | 1cceca . . . INSULATCR WASH- 0.195 ID 3/8 OC 1/16 THK SHEET 2 4
- 38 | 118418 . . . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 2 2
=35 [ 1732C9 .. . SCREW,MACH-RC WASHER HC 5-40 X 29/32 LG SHEET 2 2
- 4C |5404239 NP . HARDWARE GF, VLCLC CARC FEEC
- 41 221 . . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 10-32 X 5/16 FL W SHEET 1 1
— 845 . . SCREWsMACH-FIL h 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 1
- 43 2031 . . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG SHEET 2 4
~ 44 2300 . . SCREWsNACH-FIL F 8-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 2
Z 45 2625 . . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 2 A
- 46 265C . . SCREWsMACH-FIL K 3-48 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 1
- 47 6318 ~ « WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.280 0D SHEET 1 5
— 6503 v . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 174 FL W SHEET 1 1
— 4 9CG2 . . WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, -194 IC .3370D SHEET 1 2
_ 50 12954 . . SCREWsMACH-HEX HL 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 2
~ 51 15558 .. SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 2 2
- 52 22066 . . WASHER,FL- 0.140 IC 0.281 OC 0.02z5 THK SHEET 1 1
- 5 24511 . . WASHER,FL-NC. 8 X 5/16 OC X 1/32 THK SHEET 2 2
~ 54 252687 . . RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 1 2
~ 55 26579 . . SCREWsMACH-BINC HC 10-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 3
- 56 38354 . . SCREW,MACH-FIL F 6-32 X 1/2 LC SHEET 1 4
— 57 38361 . . SCREW,VACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1 LG SHEET 2 2
- 58 38368 . . SCREW,FILISTER HEAD .156 X .4375 SHEET 2 1
- 59 38370 . . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 9/16 LG SHEET 2 2
— 38381 . SCREW,VACH-FIL F 10-32 X 5716 LC SHEET 2 A
- 61 38432 . . SCREW,MACH—FH 4-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 2 4
— 62 38443 . . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 2
— 60468 . . CLIP-SPRING SHEET 2 1
- ¢4 75563 . . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSICN- 48 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 12CC44 . . SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 2
Z 66 | 123639 . . SETSCREW-SPLINE CR FP 8-32 X 1/8 LG SHEET 1 16
- 67 | 126853 . . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 119 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 68 | 139766 . . RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.281 IC X 0.02C THK SHEET 1 2
T6S | 147297 . . RING,RETAINING=EXT 0.094 ID X 0.020 THK SHEET 2 6
- 1c | 176246 . . SETSCREW-SPLINE CR CUP PT 10-32 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 2
- 71 | 186636 . . SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 1/8 LG SHEET 2 2
~ 72 | 156698 . . SCREW,NACH-BINC FC 5-40 X 5/16 LG SHEET 2 5
- 73 | 22761C . . GEAR,BEVEL- 36 TEETH 32 DP 1.169 0D SHEET 1 1
_ 74 | 227623 . . GEAR,SPUR- 33 TEETH 24 DP 1.453 OC SHEET 1 1
~ 75 | 227633 . . GUIDE-CARC FEEC KNIFE SHEET 2 2
- 76 | 227636 . . SPRING-CARC FEEC MAGAZINE SHEET 2 2
- 717 | 227659 . . BLOCK-PIVCT SHEET 2 1
T 78 | 227669 . . ROLL ASSEMBLY-RUEBER SHEET 1 4
- 75 | 227681 . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARD FEELC PUSHER SHEET 1 1
- 8¢ 154 . . . PINSTAPEREC,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 4-C SHEET 1 2
T81 | 227679 .. . GEAR,SPUR- 18 TEETH 24 DP 0.813 0D SHEET 1 2
- 82 | 22768¢ . . . PUSHER-SHAFT CARD FEED SHEET 1 1
- 83 | 22782¢C - . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEEC ROLL SHEET 1 2
= 84 26549 . . FIN'TAPEREC,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NG. & SHEET 1 )
- a5 | 227624 m . . . GEAR,SPUR- 19 TEETH 24 OP 1
- g6 | 227673 o . . . SHAFT-FEED RCLL 1
~ &7 | 2275945 .. SCREW,SHLD-FH 5-40 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 1
- g8 | 2281C8 . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-CARC FEED CAM SHEET 1 1
- 89 22867 . « . PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 3 SHEET 1 2
YT 26593C . . . PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 SHEET 1 1

88 12/13/68



[

® % K ok ok k& ok ok Kk ok ok ok Rk ko k & ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K ok &k ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok X %k ok ok % & % ok &

29

* &k ok %k % Kk ok Kk

LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cODE

VARIABLE LENGTH CARC FEED ASSEMBLY —-CONT
16 - 9] 227611 o e « o SHAFT-CARC FEEC CAM SHEET 1 1
- G2 227634 n e o « GEARySPUR- 38 TEETH SHEET 1 1
- 93 227652 o . « . CAM CARD ALIGNER SHEET 1 1
- 94 228460 o e o« o« CAM AND INDEX ASM SHEET 1 1
- 85 228457 « » ROLLER-CARD FEED PUSHER SHEET 1 2
- 96 300575 . « BEARING-SHCOE THRUST 0.140 0D NYLON SHEET 1 2
- 67 309789 . o ROLLER-PRESS SHEET 2 4
- 98 306794 « « SUPPORT-RCLLER LEFT SIDE SHEET 2 1
USED ON LEFT SIDE
- 68 309795 e o« SUPPCRT-ROLLER RIGHT SIDE SHEET 2 1
USED ON RIGHT SICE
- G9 309790 . « STUD SHEET 2 2
-16C 309791 . o BUSHING SHEET 2 1
-101 305852 . o BLOCK-THROAT SHEET 2 1
-102 312C54 . o« POINTER-INDEX SHEET 1 1
-1C3 312077 e « SPRINGyHELICAL,TORSION-APPROX 1-7/8TURNS SHEET 1 1
-104 312083 o « ARM ASSEMBLY-LATCHING PAWL ACTUATOR SHEET 1 1
-105 23096 e o s PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 1/2 LC X NO. 6 SHEET 1 2
-106 312C80 o e o« o ARM-ACTUATING CARD PUSHER SHEET 1 1
-107 312081 o e o o PAWL ASM-LATCHING SHEET 1 1
-108 312082 o e« o o SHAFT-LATCHING PAWL SHEET 1 1
-109 312089 « o« STUD-PUSHER LATCH SHEET 1 1
-110 312364 e o« BRACKET ASSEMBLY-SAFETY LATCH SHEET 2 1
-111 312366 e o LATCH-SAFETY SHEET 2 1
-112 313448 e « SPRINGJHELICAL,TORSION- 4-1/2 TURNS SHEET 2 1
-113 313670 . « RCLLER-CARD PUSHER SHEET 1 1
-114 313694 e o COLLAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 4
-115 314238 . o FOLLOWER-CARD ALIGNER ECCENTRIC SHEET 1 1
-116 327123 « o« PINy ADJUSTING-CARD LIFTER SHEET 1 1
-117 327124 « o LOCKNUT, CIANCNC KNURL-2-64 NF 2B X.266 SHEET 1 1
-118 327125 e o« LINK ASM, CLEVIS ADJUSTING SHEET 1 1
-116 327126 e « SPRING, COMPRESSION-.185 OD X.716 LG SHEET 1 1
-120 327134 .« o SPACER SHEET 2 2
-121 327135 « o BAR, TIE SHEET 2 1
-122 340501 . « STUD-PUSHER ROLL SHEET 1 1
-123 340576 . « KNIFE AND STUB ASSEMBLY-CARD FEEC SHEET 2 2
-124 7040 e « « SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 5-40 X 9/32 LG SHEET 2 1
-125 133580 e o o« STUD-SPECIAL SHEET 2 1
-126 133594 e o « WASHER,FL-NO. 5 X 15/64 0D X 1/16 THK SHEET 2 1
-127 163899 e o o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D SHEET 2 1
-128 340559 e o « KNIFE ASSEMBLY-CARD FEED SHEET 2 1
-129 | 340735 « o SEPARATCR, HCPPER BEC-WICE SHEET 1 1
-13¢C 340736 . « SEPARATORy, HOPPER BED-NARROW SHEET 1 1
-131 340785 . « ARM ASM, FEED KNIFE SIDE OPERATING SHEET 2 1
-132 340797 e o BAR, PRESSURE RGLL TIE. SHEET 2 1
-133 340801 e « SPRINGy, PRESSURE RCLL SHEET 2 1
~134 340802 « « SPACERy COVER LATCH PLATE SHEET 2 1
-135 340803 « « SPACER, COVER LATCH PLATE SHEET 2 1
-136 340811 . « GUIDE, HOPPER PRESSURE ROLL CARD SHEET 2 1
-137 |5422329 e o RAIL, CETAIL STATICN CARLC SHEET 2 1
-138 340830 « « SHAFT ASM, CARD ALIGNER SHEET 1 1
-139 24596 o e « « CCLLAR- 0.313 ID X 0.562 0D SHEET 1 1
-140 29949 e o « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 SHEET 1 6
-141 227617 o e o o ARNM-CARC ALIGNER FOLLOWER SHEET 1 1
-142 | 227651 n e « « SHAFT-CARD ALIGNER SHEET 1 1
-143 | 327117 o e o o« LINK ASM,CARC LIFTER SHEET 1 1
-144 381411 o e « o CARD ALIGNER SHEET 1 3
-145 340837 e « GUICE, ALIGNING RAIL CARLC SHEET 2 2
-146 340846 e « BLCOCK, PUSHER PLATE SHEET 1 1
-147 340872 « « SPACER SHEET 1 1
-148 340877 . « CLIP-HCPPER PRESSURE ROLL SPRING SHEET 2 2
-149 340878 . o« PLATE, CPERATING ARM SHEET 2 1
-150 340879 . « STCPy, KNIFE CARRIER SHEET 2 2
-151 340891 . . PUSHER, CARD FEEC SHEET 1 1
-152 340892 « « SPRING SHEET 1 3
-153 340975 . « PLATE ASM, HOPPER PUSKER SHEET 1 1
-154 340980 . . CARRIER ASM, CARC KNIFE SHEET 2 1
-155 340990 « o« GUIDE ASM, HCOPPER CARD SHEET 1 3
-156 341214 . « SHAFT, HCPPER GUIDE SHEET 1 2
-157 342538 e « FINGERy, CARC LIFTER SHEET 1 1
-158 362685 « « PLATE,BACK-HOPPER SHEET 1 1
_-159 734483 e o SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG SHEET 1 2
-160 [5372324 e o« BRACKET-CCVER,SAFETY SHEET 2 2
12/13/68 89



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

Co. @
\\\ :' y Al
i CI T

FIGURE 17. STANDARD ANC FEATURE STACKER ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 17.

90 12713768



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STANCARC ANC FEATURE STACKER ASSEMBLIES

17 -
CCDE A-USEC CN STANDARC AND INTERSPERSED

GANG PUNCH STACKER ASSEMBLIES
CCCE B-USEC CN FIGH SPEEC SKIP STACKER
ASSEMBLY

CCDE C-USED CN VARIABLE LENGTH CARD
DEVICE STACKER ASSEMBLY
CCCE C-USELC CN VARIABLE LENCTE CARC

DEVICE WITH HIGH SPEEC SKIP STACKER ASM

- 5372246 STACKER ASM, STD AND 1GP REF A
- 5401C25 STACKER ASM, FIGH SPEEC SKIP REF B
- 5401022 STACKER ASM, VARIABLE LENGTH CARD DEVICE REF C
- 54C1C23 STACKER ASM, VLCC/HSS REF D
SEE FIGURE 13-2 ANC 14-2
FCR NEXT HIGFER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 17 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 75533 . SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG AR
- 2 227S6C . CAM—-CARD PUSHER ' 1 A
- 2 22796C « CANM-CARC PUSHER 1 B
- 2 345(032 . CAM, CARC PUSHER 1 C
- 2 345032 . CAM, CARD PUSHER 1 D
- 3 227685 . SHAFT ASM, STACKER CRUM 1 A
- 3 227985 « SHAFT ASNM, STACKER CRUM 1 D
- 3 26368C . SHAFT ASVM, STACKER CRUM 1 B
- 3 26398C . SHAFT ASM, STACKER CRUM 1 C
- 4 2G6G8C e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN 11/16 LG X NO. 3-0 1
- 5 150542 o e « SHAFT-REEL LCCK 1
USED CN STD, IGP AND VLCC/HSS STACKER
CRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
- 5 263675 o « o, SHAFT-DRUM 1
USEC CN HSS ANC VLCC STACKER CRUM
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
- € 151231 e o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-0 2
- 7 227659 m « « GEAR,SPUR- 38 TEETH 1
- 8 227661 o . « DRUM ASM-STACKER 2
- 9 227586 . SHAFT ASM, CAM FCLLOWER LEVER 1
- 10 139472 e o PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 4-0 2
- 11 227566 o e « LEVER ASSEMBLY-CAM FOLLOWER 1
- 12 227671 o . « LEVER ASSEMBLY-CARC PUSFER 1
- 13 227584 n « « SHAFT-CARD PUSHER 1
- 14 309799 . SHAFT ASM, CARC PUSHER LEVER 1
- 15 139472 e o« PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 4-0 3
- 16 227676 o e o SHAFT-CARLC PUSFER 1
- 17 227679 o e « ARNM ASSEMBLY-CARC PUSHER 1
- 18 30978 o . « LEVER-CARD PUSHER 2
- 19 31164S . GUIDE AND BUSHING ASM-TRAVELING CARC 1 A
- 165 311€45S . GUIDE ANC RUSHING ASM-TRAVELING CARC 1 D
- 19 311648 . GUIDE AND BUSHING ASM, TRAVELING CARD 1 B8
- 19 311648 . GUIDE AND BUSHING ASM, TRAVELING CARD 1 o
- 2C 227651 . o BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.314 IC X 0.565 0D BRZ 2

12/13/68 91



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 34 ASM.| CODE

STANDARD ANC FEATURE STACKER ASSEMBLIES ~—CONT
17 - 21 227983 . « GUIDE-TRAVELING CARD 1

USEC CN STD, IGP AND VLCD/HSS TRAVELING

CARD GUIDE ANC BUSHING ASSEMBLY
- 21 340896 . « GUIDE, TRAVEL CARC 1

USED ON HSS AND VLCD TRAVELING CARC

GUIDE AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY
- 22 345284 . CAM, AUX EJECT 1 B
- 22 345284 . CAM, AUX EJECT 1 C
- 23 |539331¢C NP « STACKER ARM MECH GRCUP 1
- 24 337 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 8
- 25 9092 e« o WASHER-LCCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D 1
- 26 11598 e« « NUT PLAIN HEX 10/32 1
- 27 22066 e o WASHER,FL- 0.140 IC 0.281 OC 0.025 THK 3
- 26 25282 e « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 2
- 31 60489 e o« CLIP-SPRING 4
- 32 60646 e o« WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.340 0D 8
- 33 108375 e « SCREWsNACH-HEX HC 5-40 X 7/16 LG 3
- 34 110267 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 30.5 TURNS 2
- 35 139766 e « RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.281 ID X 0.020 THK 1
- 36 150521 e « SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 30.5 TURNS 1
- 37 163899 e o WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 OC 3
- 38 183864 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSICN- 68 TURNS 1
- 39 183866 e . SPRINGJHELICAL, EXTENSION- 16-1/2 TURNS 1
- 4G 196299 e o SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 1/2 LG 4
- 41 227526 . « STACKER-CARLC CGRIPPER 2
- 42 227952 . « BLCCK-CARD GRIPPER PIVOT 2
- 43 227953 s « CAM-CARD GRIPPER 4
- 44 | 227554 . o STUD-STACKER ICLER GEAR : 1
~ 45 227655 . « GEARySPFUR- 42 TEETE 24 CP 1.829 OC 1
- 46 227563 e o SHAFT-TRAVELING CARD GUICE LINK 1
- 47 2279617 e« o ROLLER-CAM 1
- 48 22759174 e o SPACER,SLV- 5/16 IC X 5/16 0D X 1.245 LG 1
- 49 310873 « « BLCCK-CCVER 1
- 49A] 5372238 « o« GUIDE-LINK TRAVELING CARD 1
- 5C [5372243 . « BUSHING-PIVOQT 1
- 51 [5372280 « o FRAME AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY-STACKER UNIT 1
- 52 167400 e o o BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.3765 IC X 0.5655 0D 2
- 54 | 5372234 e o« o« FRAME-STACKER,UNIT CARD REVERSE 1
- 55 |54C44C7 o« « BUMPER, STACKER 1

12/13/68

92



25

13

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEEFIG. 13

VIEW B VIEW B(PRIOR TO SUFFIX Ag)|
FIGURE 18. STACKER BELC PLATE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 18.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY
18 - £37228S BED PLATE ASSENMBLY, STACKER REF

SEE FIGURE 13-118

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

ANC FIGURE 18 FOR ILLUSTRATION
-1 257186 « NUTs, HEX 8-32 1
- 2 362842 o SCALE,INDICATING-STACKER 1
- 3 381732 . BED PLATE,STACKER 1
- 4 381733 « PLATE-SIDE STACKER,RIGHT 1
- 5 381734 . PLATE-SICE STACKER, LEFT 1
- € 3818¢1 « SPACER-STACKER SWITCH 1

USED PRIGCR TC SUFFIX A8
- 1 438544 « SCREWsBD HC MACH- 2-56 X 3/4 LG 2
- 8 535169 « PLATE-SWITCH ACJUSTINC 1
- S 731€31 « SCREW,PAN HO- 4-40 X 1/4 LG 3
- 1C 134483 « SCREW,PAN HC- 6-32 X G.380 LC 7
- 12 |53673C4 « GUIDE-CARD STACKER 1
- 13 | 5372237 . BUMPER-CBM CARD GUICE 1
- 14 [54C43177 « SWITCH,PRECISICGN 3

12/13/68 93




29

VIEWC (PRIOR TO SUFFIX A8)

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 14

13

23

12

VIEWC
FIGURE 19. VLCC STACKER BEC PLATE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 19.

LIST AND oART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 AsM.| CcoDE

VLCD STACKER BED PLATE ASSEMBLY
15 - 5373544 BED PLATE ASM, VLCC STACKER REF
SEE FIGURE 14-173
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
| AND FIGURE 19 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 16558 . SPRIAG 1
=2 56722 . WASHER-LCCK,EXT T, .150 IO 1
- 3 75533 . SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG 1
- 5 | 156299 - SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 1/2 LG 2
— 6 | 381861 . SPACER-STACKER SWITCH 1

USED PRICR TC SUFFIX A8
- 7| 340772 . DETENT, EJECT STOP 1
=8 | 345158 . STOP ASM, EJECT STATION CARD i
- s | 34ces2 . . STUD, PIVCT 1
- 1c | 340884 . . BLCCK, EJECT STATICN CARC 1
11 | 345155 . . STCP, EJECT STATICN 1
- 12 | 362842 . SCALE,INDICATING-STACKER 1
- 13 | 381733 . PLATE-SIDE STACKER,RIGHT ]
14 | 381734 . PLATE-SIDE STACKER, LEFT 1
- 15 | 438544 . SCREW,BDC HD MACH- 2-56 X 3/4 LG 2
- 16 | 535169 - PLATE-SWITCH ACJUSTING 1
— 17 | 731631 . SCREW,PAN HO- 4-40 X 174 LG 3
- 18 | 734483 . SCREW,PAN HO- 6-32 X 0.380 LG 7
- 19 [5372237 . BUMPER-CBM CARD GUIDE 1
—2C 5373574 . PLATE, BED 1
- 21 |5393273 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1

SEE FIGURE 54-25 ANC 25A FOR CCMPONENT

PARTS
- 22 |s4ccer7 . GUIDE, BCTTCM CARD 1
=23 5404377 . SWITCH,PRECISION I

94 12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14 10 5
I g

8A

13— SEEFIG. 23

N

\

'
i

=T
\
\

—e

\

(e

>
ocooooo
N
7/
h
/

3
i

%

”
/ J .
9— SEEFIG. 22 a

SEEFIG. 25

FIGURE 20. RIBBCN PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 2C.

12/13/68



29

LIST AND o ART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE

RIEECN PRINT INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY
2C - 5372350 INTERPCSER ASSEMBLY, RIBBON PRINT REF
SEE FIGURE 13-373 ANC 14-447
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 20 FGR ILLUSTRATION
] 2300 . SCREwW,VACH-FIL H 8-32 X 174 LG 5
- 2 265C . SCREW,NACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG 4
- 3 38392 . SCREW,NACH-FIL H 16-32 X 1-1/4 LG 1
=4 | 14l4C4 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION= 16.5 TURNS REF
USEC ON CGMMCN PRINT HARWARE GROUP
13-383 ANC 14-457
— 5 | 228296 L SHINM AR
- ¢ | 2283e8 . NUT-SPECIAL 3-48 X 3/16 FL W 12
- 7| 2284c2 . HCLDER-PRESS PLATE SHIM 1
=8 | 22841C . SPRINGsHELICAL,CCNPR— 21.4 TURNS 12
- 8A| 228413 . CCVER-FCS FRAME 1
- 9 | 22845¢C . FEED UNIT ASSEMBLY-RIBBON 1
SEE FIGURE 22 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 1¢c | 305243 . SHIW 5
- 11 | 310107 . BUSHING-DIE AND GUICE MTG 1
=12 | 310111 . SCREW,SHLD-RH 10-32 X 0.818 LG 1
- 13 [5372345 . PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY 1
SEE FIGURE 23 FCR CETAIL BREAKLCWN
14 |537234% . INTERPCSER ASSEMBLY-PUNCH CIE ANC 1
SEE FIGURE 25 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 15 5373606 . TUBE ASSEMBLY, CHIP 1
=16 10476 . . SCREW,MACF-FH 5-40 X 0.190 LG 1
- 17 | 325624 . . SCREW,PUSH RGCD GUILE PLATE 1
- 18 | 22828¢C . . BEARING,SLEEVE 1
=719 | 312321 . . PLATE-PRESS WHL T
- 20 | 313586 . . SPRING, HELICAL-CCMP 1
- 21 | 365255 . . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL 1
— 22 | 369257 . . BEARING AND LEVER ASM-RE PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 23 |5373604 . . TUBE, CHIP 1
- 24 |5372327 . PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E A AR
T 24 [5372328 . PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E B AR
- 24 |5372329 . PLATE-PRINTING COCE E C AR
- 24 |537233¢ . PLATC-PRINTING CCCE E C AR
=24 [5372331 . PLATE—FRINTING CCCE E E AR
- 24 |5372332 . PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E F AR
— 24 [5372333 . PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E G AR
~ 24 5372334 . PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E H AR
- 24 |5372335 . PLATE-FRINTING CCCE E J AR
- 24 |5372336 . PLATE-PRINTING CCOE E K AR
— 24 [£372337 . PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E L AR
SEE FIGURE 20 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 24 5404164 - CCOE PLATE AR
USED WITH SPANISH N FEATURE
SEE FIGURE 5-168
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
96 12/13/68



97

29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG.13,14

17— SEEFIG. 27

11— SEEFIG.23

SEEFIG.22

INTERPRETER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 21.

FIGURE 21.

12713768



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

INTERPRETER INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY
21 - 54C1003 INTERPCSER ASSEMBLY, RIBBON PRINT REF
SEE FIGURE 13-373 AND 14-447
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 21 FCR ILLUSTRAT ION
-1 23C0 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/4 LG 6
- 2 265C « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG 4
- 3| 141404 . SPRING yHELICAL,EXTENSION- 16.5 TURNS REF
USED CN CCMNCN PRINT FARCWARE GROUP
SEE FIGURE 13-383 AND 14-457
- 4 | 228296 . SHIM AR
— 5 | 228388 . NUT-SPECIAL 3-48 X 3/16 FL W 12
- 6 | 228402 . HCLDER-PRESS PLATE SHIM 1
- 7 | 228410 « SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR- 21.4 TURNS 12
= 8 | 228413 - COVER-PCS FRAME I
- 9 | 305243 « SHIM AR
- 10 | 338648 . FEED UNIT ASM, RIBBCN 1
SEE FIGURE 22 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 11 [5400895 « PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY 1
SEE FIGURE 23 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
= 12 | 5401005 . INTERFCSER ASSEVELY, INTERPRETER 1
- 13 38392 e . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 10-32 X 1-1/4 LG 2
- 14 58207 . . SCREW, BD HD MACH-8-32 NC-2A X .250 LG 2
~ 15 |1090C58 . . WASHER 2
- 16 |5401001 o « « SENSING ASSEMBLY, CARC 1
SEE FIGURE 29 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
— 17 |54C1004 . . PUNCH ASSEMBLY, INTERPOSER ANC
v SEE FIGURE 27 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 18 |5404152 . . COVER, SAFETY-SENSING UNIT 1
- 16 | 8105573 . . STUD, 8-32 X .250 THD X .500 LG KEX 2
- 20 |5372327 PLATE-PRINTING CODE E A AR
- 20 |5372328 PLATE-PRINTING CODE E B AR
= 20 5372329 PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E C AR
- 20 |5372330 PLATE-PRINTING CCDE E D AR
- 20 |s5372331 PLATE-PRINTING CODE E E AR
= 20 | 5372332 PLATE-PRINTING COCE E F AR
- 20 |5372333 PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E G AR
- 20 |5372334 PLATE-PRINTING CODE E H AR
= 20 [5372335 PLATE-PRINTING COCE E J AR
- 20 |5372336 PLATE-PRINTING CODE E K AR
- 20 |5372337 PLATE-PRINTING CCCE E L AR
SEE FIGURE 21 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 20 | 5404164 CODE PLATE AR
USED WITH SPANISH N FEATURE
SEE FIGURE 5-168
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
98 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FI1G.20,21

12/13/68

29

\

FIGURE 22. RIBBCN FEEC UNIT ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 22.

99



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

RIBBON FEED UNIT ASSEMBLIES
22 - 22845C FEED UNIT ASM,RIBBCN-PRINT INTERPOSER REF

SEE FIGURE 20-9

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

ANC FIGURE 22 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 338648 FEED UNIT ASM,RIBBCN-INTERPRETER REF

SEE FIGURE 21-10

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

ANC FIGURE 22 FCR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 288 . SCREW,NMACH-FL CSK HC 3-48 X 1/4 LG 1
- 2 265C « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1/4 LG 5
- 3 10775 . SCREW,SHLD-BIND HL 5-40 X 1/2 LG 2
- 4 25282 e RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 1
- 5 75533 « SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG 4
) 163372 . NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 1 11CS56 « SPRING,HELICALEXTENSION- 57.5 TURNS 1
- @8 1232C6 . CLIP-RET 3
- g 147257 e RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.094 IC X 0.020 THK 2
- 1C 228233 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RIBBCN SPOUL DRIVE 2
- 11 228245 . STUD-STCP PAWL PIVCT 1
- 12 228255 . BRACKET-RIBBCN FEEC BEARING 1
- 13 228256 . PLATE-BEARING 1
- 14 22826C . DETENT-RIBBCN FEEC 1
- 15 2283175 . WHEEL-RIBBCN GUICE 2
- 16 3C12s¢C . PAWL ASSEMBLY-RATCHET STOP 1
- 17 3C8165 . SPACER- 0,251 IC X 7/16 OC X 1/64 THK 1
- 18 313622 . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RATCHET CORIVE 1
- 16 313627 . FCRK ASSEMBLY-FEEC REVERSE 1
- 20 313635 . SHAFT ASSEMBLY-RIBBCN REVERSING 1

USEC CN PRINT INTERPOSER FEED ASM
- 20 338647 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY, RIBBON REVERSING 1

USED CN INTERFRETER FEEC ASM
- 21 4374C e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 5/16 LG X NO. 7-0 2
- 22 228261 u . o ARM ASSEMBLY-FEEC REVERSE I
- 23 228268 o . o SHAFT-RIBBCN REV 1
- 24 313632 o . « ARN ASSEMBLY-RIBBCN REVERSE 1

USED CN PRINT INTERPOSER RIBBON FEED ASM
- 24 338613 . « ARM ASSEMBLY 1

USEC CN INTERPRETER INTERPOSER RIBBON

FEEC ASSEMBRLY
- 25 313637 . SPRING-RIBBCN SPCCL FRICTION 1
- 26 313638 « PINICN-RATCHET SHIFT 1
- 27 313639 . GEAR,SPUR- 66 TEETH 48 DOP 1.4126 OO 2
- 28 313982 . FRAME ASSEMBLU-RIBRBRCN LEFT SICE 1
- 26 313683 . FRAME ASSEMBLY-RIBBCN RIGHT SIDE 1

100 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FI16.20,2|

12/13/68

29

FIGURE 23. PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 23. ‘

SEEFIG. 24

101



29

LIST AND bART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| cODE

PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLIES
23 - 5372345 PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY-MOCS A AND B REF
, SEE FIGURE 20-13
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
ANC FIGURE 23 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 5400895 PRINT UNIT ASSEMBLY-MOD C REF
SEE FIGURE 21-11
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMELY
ANC FIGURE 23 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 2650 . SCREWs,NACH-FIL F 3-48 X 1/4 LG 2
-2 2895 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 3/8 FL W 3
- 3| 140738 . SCREW,MACH-BINC HC 5-40 X 3/16 LG 2
- 4 l1c73418 . RING-RETAINING 4
— 5 | 228357 . SCREW,SHLD-FIL F 3-48 X 0.380 LG 2
- 6 |s46252¢ . SHAFT, PRESSURE PLATE DRIVE 2
- 1 | 228412 . PLATE-PRINT PRESS 1
8 | 228419 . PLATE ASSEVSLY-ACJUSTINC SCREW 1
- 5 | 228422 . NUT-SPECIAL 8-32 X 0.649 OC 3
- 1C | 228423 . SHAFT-PRESSURE PLATE CRIVE ARM 1
TT11 | 228424 . ARM ASSEMBLY-ORIVE 1
- 12 | 228430 . SHAFT-PRINT DRIVE CONNECT ING ROC 1
- 13 | 228431 . LINK ASSEMBLY-CCNNECTOR 2
— 14 | 228434 T PLATE=PIVOT ADJUSTING I
~ 15 | 264641 . RINGsRETAINING-EXT G.114 IC X 0.025 THK 9
USEC CN NCCS A ANC B
— 15 60489 . CLIP-SPRING 10
USED ON MCC C ;
~ 16 | 301213 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 28 TURNS 1
— 17 | 310826 . LINK,RIGID-PRINT CRIVE 1
- 18 | 310833 . ARM-DRIVE 1
- 19 | 310834 . ARM-DRIVE 1
—2¢ | 313524 . PAWL ASSEMBLY-RATCHET FEEC i
- 21 | 313936 . GUIDE-RIBBCN 2
USED ON MCCS A AND B
— 21 | 313936 . GUIDE-RIBBCN )
, USED GN MCC C
- 22 | 3386¢C9 . GUIDE 1
USED ON MGC C
- 23 |5372340 . UNIT ASSEMBLY-PRINT WIRE 1
SEE FIGURE 24 FOR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
102 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.23

29

2
LJ 7
|
9
4 |
I
DETAIL A
FIGURE 24. PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 24.
LIST AND UNITS|USABLE
PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE
PRINT WIRE UNIT ASSEMBLY
24 - 537234C UNIT ASSEMELY-PRINT WIRE REF
SEE FIGURE 23-23
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 24 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 265C « SCREW,MACH-FIL kK 3-48 X 1/4 LC 4
=2 | S1373 . SCREW,VACH-BIND HC 3-48 X 174 LG %
- 3 | 3C0546 . FRAME-PRINT RIGHT SIDE 1
- 4 | 3c0547 . FRAME-PRINT LEFT SICE 1
=5 | 312058 - SCREW,NACH-FH 3-48 X 0.150 LG %
- 6 | 313566 . WIRE ASSEMBLY-PRINT 35
- 7 | 313563 = . . HEAD-PRINT WIRE RESTORING 1
-8 | 313564 @ . . PRINT WIRE ANC BUSHING ASM I
- 9 | 313569 @ - - SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPRESSICN 1
- 1c | 313592 . PIN-KNURLED 0.091 CIA X 0.515 LG 4
— 11 | 313599 . WICK-LUBRICATING 6
- 12 | 313754 . PLUNGER ASSEMBLY-CCDE PLATE RETURN 2
- 13 | 313593 . PIN-KNURLEC 0.064 CIA X 0.250 LG 4
— 14 (5372338 . PLATE-WIRE RETURN 1
- 15 |5372339 . COVER ASSEMBLY-WIRE TUBE 1
- 16 [5372341 . PLATE-WIRE GUIDE,REAR 1
=17 5372342 . PLATE-WIRE GUICE,FRCNT I
12/13/68

1¢c3




am“m T /HV@llW/r )\..\0 ~.\ ..Mmq.\ \\ \ \ w\ > /M@/

\

(LT At

4

42

| 4-— SEEFIG.26

@

= O X
o X
A %%/é?/

./ /[ =/

= N

O\T {
\ &\ OO

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.20

&
Q QQBQQQQQQQQQQ% Q

PUNCH CIE AND INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 25.

FIGURE 25.

12713768

104



* %k %k %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

PUNCH DIE AND INTERPOSER ASSEMBLY
25 - 5372349 INTERPCSER ASSEMBLY-PUNCH DIE AND REF

SEE FIGURE 20-14

FCR NEXT HKIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 25 FCR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 641 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/4 LG 1
- 2 845 « SCREW,NACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG 2
- 3 2032 . SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/8 LC 1
- 4 4236 « SCREW,NMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG 2
- 5 6503 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W 2
- 6 24752 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG 3
- 7 420C3 e SCREW,NACH-TRUSS HLC 8-32 X 1/4 LC 1
- 8 60489 « CLIP-SPRING 1
- g 101626 « PINySTRyHDLS- 1/16 CIA X 9/32 LG 1
- 1C 104696 . PINySTR,HDLS- 1/8 CIA X 1/2 LG 2
- 11 130431 e SCREW,SPECIAL- 8-32 X 11/64 LG 1
- 12 140738 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 5-40 X 3/16 LG 2
- 13 228278 . BLCCK ASSEMBLY-CHIP DRIVE BEARING 1
- 13A| 228277 o « « 5TUD-CHIP DRIVE ICLER GEAR 1
- 13B| 228279 o . o« BLCCK-CHIP CRIVE BEARING 1
- 13C| 228280 o . « BEARING,SLEEVE 1
- 130| 2284063 o e o BEARING,SLV-FLG 1
- 14 228301 . GUIDE ASSENBLY-CIE AND PUNCH PRINTINC 1

SEE FIGURE 26 FCR DETAIL BREAKLCOWN
- 15 228378 . PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE RIGHT 1
- 16 228381 « PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE LEFT 1|~
- 17 228386 . BRACKET-INTERPCSER SPRING HORIZGNTAL 1
- 18 228389 . BAR-VERTICAL SPACER PRINT INTERPOSER 1
- 19 228403 « BEARING,SLV-FLG 0.095 IDC X 0.187 OC BRZ 1
- 2C 228411 e SPRINGJHELICAL,EXTENSION- 43.5 TURNS 1
- 21 228414 . BAR-HCRIZCNTAL SPACER PRINT INTERPGSER 1
- 22 228415 . SCREW,NACH-FH 3-48 X 3/8 LG 1
- 23 228416 . STCP-PRINT INTERPOSER ADJUST 2
- 24 2284117 . RCLLER-PRINT INTERPOSER [N
- 25 228418 . SPACER-PRINT INTERPCSER 4
- 26 228438 . BEARING-SHIFT LEV GUIDE 1
- 27 228439 . INTERPCSER-PRINT PLUS 1 1
- 28 22844C . INTERPCSER-PRINT PLUS 2 1
- 29 228441 . INTERPCSER-FRINT PLUS 3 1
- 3C 228442 . INTERPCSER-PRINT PLUS 4 3
- 31 228443 « INTERPCSER-PRINT MINUS 1 3
- 32 228444 . INTERPCSER-PRINT MINUS 2 2
- 33 228445 . INTERFCSER-PRINT NINUS 3 1
- 34 3C0481 . BRACKET-VERTICAL CRIVE ROD MOUNTING 1
- 35 300493 . PLATE-VERTICAL CRIVE ROLC GUIDE 1
- 36 300545 . RCD ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL DRIVE 1
- 37 30C494 e o« STUC-VERT CR 2
- 38 30C544 « o RCD-VERTICAL CRIVE 1
~ 369 300548 e SPRING,HELICAL,CCMPR- 24 TURNS 1
- 4C 3C9963 . FRAME-CCCE POSITICNING 1
- 41 309554 . BELL CRANK ASSENBLY-VERTICAL SKIFT 1
- 42 3C5996 . LEVER ASSEMBLY-HCRIZGONTAL SHIFT 1
- 43 369968 . BRACKET-STCP MOUNTING 1
- 44 305669 « STOP-ADJUSTING 1
- 45 325624 . SCREW,PUSH RCC CUICE PLATE 2
- 46 340726 . YOKE-INTERPCSER 12
- 47 382636 « LCCKy SPRING 1
- 48 [1C92C56 . PIN,STR,HDLS- 1/8 CIA X 5/16 LG 4
- 4G |5404248 e STCPy ACJUSTNMENT 1

12/13/68 105



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG.13,14,

825

/30

13

>

2
14

6\\

DETAIL A-NON PRINT

©

v
o/

QOO0 Q2 /

(Z/ )] o

o o/ \

17

<

oeO

%

DIE AND PUNCH GUIDE ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 26

FIGURE 26.

12/713/68

106



*® W % ok ok

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CIE AND PUNCH UNIT ASSEMBLIES
26 -
CCDE A-USEL CN NON-PRINT UNITS
CCDE B-USED CN PRINT UNITS
- 228013 GUIDE ASSEMBLY-DIE AND PUNCH REF A
SEE FIGURE 13-354 AND 14-427
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 26 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 228301 GUIDE ASSEMBLY-DIE AND PUNCH PRINTING REF B
SEE FIGURE 25-14
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 26 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 845 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG 3
- 2 2629 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/8 LG 4
- 3 38271 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG 2
. 45639 « WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 0D X 0,020 THK 2
- 5 104696 e« PINySTRyHDLS- 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG 2
- 6 180932 o « BEARING-PUNCH 36
- 1 196298 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG 2 A
- 71 717064 « SCREW,yMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/32 LG 2 8
- 8 198795 o « PUNCH-BEARING MATRIX 12
- 9 228014 u -« DIE 1
- 10 228015 o « GUIDE-PUNCH 1 A
- 10 314446 0 « GUIDE-PUNCH 1 B
- 11 228016 n . PIN DIE AND PUNCH GUIDE 2
- 12 228018 « SUPPCRT-PUNCH 12 A
- 12 348701 « SUPPCRT-PRINT PUNCH 12 B
- 13 228019 « PUNCH-CARD 12 A
- 13 313329 « PUNCH 12 B
- 14 228020 e« PINySTRyHEACED- 0.0618 DIA X 0.265 LG 12
- 15 2282170 . COMB—-PUNCH DRIVE ARM GUIDE 1
- 16 228303 u « GUIDE-SUPPORT PUNCH 1 A
- 16 314220 1w « GUIDE-SUPPORT PUNCH o1 B
- 17 313331 « PLATE-PUNCH SUPPCRT PIN RETAINING 1
- 18 313280 SHIM, UPPER PUNCH DIE 3
USED FOR POST CARD STOCK ADJUSTMENT
FEATURE ON PRINT MODELS ONLY
- 19 313509 SHIM, LCWER PUNCH CIE 3
USED FOR POST CARD STOCK ADJUSTMENT
FEATURE ON PRINT MODELS ONLY
12/13/68 107



DETAIL A-NOT REC FOR
FIELD REPLACEMENT

)
<
~
(2]
n 2
e -
g3
€
Psm
X -
OOE
wz2wn

INTERPRETER INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 27.

FIGURE 27.

12/13/68

108



x & ok %

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER - 1234 ASM.| CODE

INTERPRETER INTERPOSER AND PUNCH ASSEMBLY

27 - 5401004 PUNCH ASSEMBLY, INTERPOSER AND REF
SEE FIGURE 21-17

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 27 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 641 « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/4 LG

- 2 845 « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG

- 3 2032 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/8 LG

- 4 4236 o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG

- 5 65G3 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W

- 6 24752 « SCREWsNMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG

- 7 42C03 « SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG

- 8 604389 « CLIP-SPRING

- 9 78613 « PINySTRyHDLS- 1/8 DIA X 5/16 LG

- 10 101926 o« PINySTRyHDLS- 1/16 CIA X 9/32 LC

- 11 104696 « PINySTR,HDLS- 1/8 DIA X 1/2 LG

- 12 130431 « SCREW,SPECIAL- 8-32 X 11/64 LG

- 13 140738 o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-4C X 3/16 LG

- 14 228378 « PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE RIGHT
- 15 228381 « PLATE ASM-PRINT INTERPOSER GUIDE LEFT
- 16 228386 o BRACKET-INTERPOSER SPRING HORIZONTAL

- 17 228389 « BAR-VERTICAL SPACER PRINT INTEZRPOSER

- 18 228403 « BEARING,SLV-FLG 0.095 IC X 0.187 0D BRZ
- 19 228411 o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 43.5 TURNS

BAR-HORIZONTAL SPACER PRINT INTERPOSER
SCREWsMACH-FH 3-48 X 3/8 LG
STOP-PRINT INTERPGCSER ADJUST
ROLLER-PRINT INTERPOSER
SPACER-PRINT INTERPOSER
BEARING-SHIFT LEV GUIDE
INTERPGCSER-PRINT PLUS 1
INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 2
INTERPOSER-PRINT PLUS 3
INTERPCSER-PRINT PLUS 4
INTERPCSER-PRINT MINUS 1
INTERPCSER-PRINT MINUS 2
INTERPCSER-PRINT MINUS 3
BRACKET-VERTICAL CRIVE ROC MOUNTING
PLATE-VERTICAL DRIVE ROD GUIDE
ROD ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL DRIVE
« STUD-VERT DR
« RCD-VERTICAL CRIVE
SPRINGJHELICAL,COMPR- 24 TURNS
BELL CRANK ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL SHIFT
BELL CRANK ASSEMBLY-VERTICAL

USE BELLCRANK 309994 TG REPLACE 8105951
LEVER ASSEMBLY-HORIZONTAL SHIFT
BRACKET-STOP MOUNT ING

- 20 228414
- 21 228415
- 22 228416
- 23 228411
- 24 228418
- 25 228438
= 26 228439
- 27 22844C
- 28 228441
- 29 228442
- 30 228443
- 31 228444
- 32 228445
- 32A] 300481
- 33 300493
- 34 300545
- 35 300494
- 36 300544
= 37 3C0548
- 38 369694
- 38 |8105%951 o

¥
B e e IO I N0 N N0 e e BN N PO s e [t e i e N s B ] = 0 N N = N

L ] [ ] [ ] (']

- 36 309996
- 4C 309998

1

. 1

- 41 309999 . STOP-ADJUSTING 1
- 42 314494 e« SCREWyCAPyHEX HC- 5-40 X 1/4 LG 2
- 43 340726 « YOKE-INTERPOSER 12
~ 44 361729 « BLOCK ASSEMBLY-BEARING 1
- 45 228277 o e« o« STUD-CHIP DRIVE IDLER GEAR 1
- 46 22828C o e « BEARING,SLEEVE- 0.221 IC 1
- 47 2284G3 o « o« BEARING,SLV-FLG 0.095 1D 1
- 48 361728 o e o BLCCK,BEARING 1
- 49 382636 « LOCKy SPRING 1
- 50 594123 . FRAME, CCDE PCSITIOCN 1
- 51 15401002 « PUNCH ASSEMBLY, UNIT 1

SEE FIGURE 28 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 52 [5404248 « STUPy ADJUSTMENT 1

12/13/68 109



29

(2N o
Q90290200029

e e g

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 27

v

\

INTERPRETER PUNCH ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 28.

FIGURE 28.

12/13/68

110



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 34 ASM.| cobpE

INTERPRETER PUNCH ASSEMBLY

28 - 5401CGC2 PUNCH ASSEMBLY, UNIT REF
SEE FIGURE 27-51

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 28 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 337 o« SCREW)MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG

- 2 845 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG

- 3 5528 « SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X 625 LG

- 4 224178 ; « WASHER,FL- U170 ID 0.375 0D 0.032 THK
- 5 25282 « RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 IC X 0.015 THK
- 6 38271 « SCREWsMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG

- 1 3837¢ o SCREW,MACH-RH 8-32 X 11/16 LG

- 8 38452 « SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG

- 9 45639 WASHERsFL-NC. 4 X 5/16 0OC X 0.020 THK
- 1¢ 55901 LCCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH

- 11 60646 WASHER y LCCK-INT TEETH NU. 8 X 0.340 0D
- 12 17064 SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/32 LG

COLLAR
WASHER)LOCK-SPLIT NU. 6 X G.255 0D

- 13 130374
- 14 163899

- 15 173204 SCREWyMACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 19/32 LG
- 16 186923 SCREW-CAP,SCC HC 4-40 X 1/4 LG
- 17 228020 PINySTR,HEADED~- 0.0618 DIA X 0U.265 LG 1

CCMB-PUNCH DRIVE ARM GUIDE
WASHER 3 LCCK-SPRING MEDIUM

- 18 22821C
- 19 257584

[

- 20 361739 . PIN, CCWEL

- 21 594119 « GUIDE ASSEMBLY,PUNCH PRINTING

- 22 845 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG

- 23 2629 e o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/8 LG

- 24 104696 e o PINySTRyHCLS- 1/8 DCIA X 1/2 LG

- 25 180932 o e o BEARING-PUNCH 3
- 26 228016 o « o« PIN-DIE ANC PUNCH GUIDE

- 27 313329 « « PUNCH 1
- 28 314220 » o GUIDE-SUPPCRT PRINT PUNCH

- 29 594116 o « o DIE,PUNCH

- 30 594122 n e o GUIDE,PUNCH

- 31 718351 o o INSERT L
- 32 11090395 o e« o« PINySTRyHCLS- 1/8 CIA

- 33 4007163 e o WASHER 1
- 34 594124 « PLATE,PIN RETAINING

- 35 594125 . HOLDER ASSEMBLY,PUNCH 1

MCUNTING ASSEMBLY,PLATE
« PLATE,MOUNTING
« GUIDE,BUSHING

- 36 594131
- 37 594132
- 38 594133

- 39 594134 PLATE

- 40 594135 SPRING

- 41 594138 SPACER

- 42 594139 « PLATE

= 43 594148 o« SHAFT

- 44 594151 . CRANK ASSEMBLY,BELL

- 45 594155 « PLATE,CELLINGID MOUNTING

- 46 594156 « PLATE ASSEMBLY,PUNCH UNIT

- 47 594161 « PLATE

- 48 |54G1017 « CCIL ASSEMBLY, PUNCH SUPPLY

- 49 424 e o SCREWyMACH-RH 8-32 X 5/16 LG
- 50 6318 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 8 X 0.230 0D

- 51 6503 e o NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 1/4 FL W
- 52 53042 e o SCREW,NMACH-RH 4-40 X 3/16 LG

e A IR ol ISl ENVIE OB Lt o Rl ol Ll BN i A g S N o R R (ol SN I N O (WU N U Y I NS N P RO 1 [VCRNN ] [T I [PURE R P

- 53 149622 . CORE ASSEMBLY, SGLENOID

- 54 1496¢5 o o PLUNGER ASSEMBLY, SOLENUID

- 55 1] 1496217 e o 5TCP ASSEMBLY-SOLENOID

- 56 149631 « « YCKE

- 57 206109 e o SCREWy,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 3/4 LG
- 58 11091388 « o WASHER

- 56 15404057 COIL ASSEMBLY

12713768 111



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 21

112

29

)

<o%%%%@

@,

FIGURE 29.

INTERPRETER SENSING ASSEMBLY.

24

SEE LIST 269.

12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

INTERPRETER SENSING ASSEMBLY
29 - 5401001 SENSING ASSEMBLY, CARC REF

SEE FIGURE 21-16

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 29 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 1866 e« WASHER,FL-NC. 4 X 1/4 OD X 0.025 THK 5
- 2 3500 e SCREWy, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG 5
- 3 6318 e WASHERLCCK-SPLIT NU. 8 X 0.280 0OD 4
- 4 9667 « BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
- 5 22478 e WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID C.375 0D 0.032 THK 4
- 6 22550 e SCREWyMACH FILL H 5-40 X 7/8 LG 1
- 1 38271 e SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG 1
- 8 38565 e SCREWyMACH-RH 4-40 X 1/4 LC 2
- g 45639 e WASHER,,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 U0 X 0.020 THK 2
- 10 102092 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX,y, 5-40 X 7/32 FL W 4
- 11 113305 e SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 9/16 LG 4
- 12 149667 « BLCCK 4
- 13 163899 « WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 GD 4
- 14 257934 « WASHER,LCCK-SPRING MEDIUM 2
- 15 313986 e« SPRINGy HELICAL-COMP 1
- 16 369255 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY-PRESS ROLL 1
- 18 |5401018 . COIL ASSEMBLY, SENSE 1
- 19 |8105454 « AGITATOR AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
- 20 8129340 « ARMyPRESSURE ROLL ASSEMBLY 1
- 21 8105458 « PLATE, ADJUSTING 1
- 22 |8105462 « PLATE, ADJUSTING 1
- 23 8105463 « BUSHING, INSULATION 4
- 24 |8105464 « GEAR ASSEMBLYs16 TOOTH 10-32 THD CENTER 1
- 25 |8105535 « MCUNTING ASSEMBLY, CONTACT 1
- 26 |8105560 « SCREW, ADJUSTING 12
- 27 18105581 e« SPRING, COMPRESSION ,075 0OD X .405 i2
- 28 8105935 e« PIN ASSEMBLY, SENSING 12
~ 29 8105953 « ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
- 30 |81GC5960 « CHIP TUBE ASSEMSBLY 1
- 31 228280 o e o BEARINGsSLEEVE- 0.221 1D 1
- 32 18105958 « o TUBE, CHIP 1
- 33 |8105959 « « BUSHINGy SENSING UNIT 12
- 34 |8105961 « CORE CARRIER 1
- 35 (8106233 « SCREW, ADJUSTING 5-40 X .188 LG 1

12/13/68 113



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 13 /9

FIGURE 30. PRCGRAM CRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 3C.

*

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

PROGRAM DRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
30 - 5422222 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM DRUM REF

SEE FIGURE 13-167

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 30 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 22066 . WASHERyFL- 0.140 IC 0.231 0D U.025 THK 1
- 2 24695 . PIN+TAPERED,PLAIN- 778 LG X NO. 4-0 I
- 3 29949 . PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 9716 LG X NO. 4 2
- 4 44507 . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 4-0 1
- 5 | 120C44 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG 1
- 6 | 139354 @ . SPACER,SLV- 3/8 IC X 9/16 OD 2
- 8 | 163899 . WASHER,LCCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D 1
- G | 227903 o . SHAFT,PROGRAM DRUM 1
- 10 | 228066 o . ARM-DRUM ADJUSTING 1
- 11 | 300954 o . WHEEL ASM-CCLUMN INCICATOR 1
- 12 | 309652 . GEAR,SPUR- 44 TEETH 24 DP 1.9143 0D 1
- 13 | 313521 . CAM=PRGGRAM 1
— 14 | 338013 . SETSCREW-50C DR FLAT PT 8-32 X 174 LG Z

114 12/13/68




29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN _ @

SEE FIG. 14

FIGURE 31. VLCC PRCGRAM CRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 31.

12/13/68 115



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

VLCC PROGRAM DRUM SHAFT ASSEMBLY

31 - 5422224 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM DRUM REF
SEE FIGURE 14-216

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 31 FOR ILLUSTRATION

-1 292 . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN 3/4 LG X NO. 1
- 2 22066 « WASHER,FL- 0.140 ID 0.281 0D 0.025 THK
- 3 24695 . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 4-0
- 29949 . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4

- 5 44507 . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 4-0
- 6 | 110129 . BEARING-ANNULAR BALL -

- 7 | 120044 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG

- 8 | 139354 o . SPACER,SLV- 3/8 1D

- 9 | 139472 . PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 4-0

- 11 | 163899 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 QD

= 12 | 165556 . SET SCREW 5-40 1/8 LG

SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 3/16 LG
SHAFT-PRCGRAM DRUM

ARM-DRUM ADJUSTING

GEAR,SPUR- 44 TEETH 24 DP 1.9143 0D
SETSCREW-SOC DR FLAT PT 8-32 X 1/4 LG
INDICATCR ASM,PRCGRAM COLUMN
COLLAR,AUX TRANSPORT BEARING

BEARING, THRUST-13/16 0D X .547 ID X.062
CAM ASSEMBLY, CONTACT-52 COLUMN

CAM ASSEMBLY, CCNTACT-61 COLUMN

CAM ASSEMBLY, CONTACT-67 COLUMN

KNOB, PROGRAM CAM

SPACER, BEARING

GEAR, 12 TCCTH 21 CIA PITCH .579 OD
SHAFT, IDLER

GEAR, 21 TOOTH 24 CIA PITCH .954 0D
BEARING, NEEDLE

HCUSING, AUX TRANSPORT

CAM ASSEMBLY, 81ST COLUMN PROGRAM

- 13 186399
- 14 227903 n
- 15 228066 o
- 16 309652
- 17 338013
- 18 340760 @
- 19 340781 o
- 20 340782
- 21 340795
- 22 340805
- 23 34081C
- 24 340827
- 25 340853
- 26 340854
- 27 340856
- 28 340857
- 29 340858
- 30 340859 n
- 31 340870

- 32 340873 SPRING
- 33 340874 GEAR, 24 TOCTH 24 DIA PITCH 1.079 0D
- 34 341247 RCLL ASM

= O e N e e N e e DO s N = W NN N N[N N = N e

- 35 J]1103695 RINGy RETAINING

116 12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG.13,14

UNIT EJECT ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 32.

FIGURE 32.

117

12/13/68



* % %k Xk

29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON

NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

UNIT EJECT ASSEMBLIES

32 -
- 328257 EJECT ASSEMBLY, UNIT REF

SEE FIGURE 13-94

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

ANC FIGURE 32 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 345340 EJECT ASSEMBLY, UNIT-VLCD REF

SEE FIGURE 14-154

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 32 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 294 e« SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/16 LG 2
- 2 1856 . SCREW,NMACH-FIL H 2-56 X 3/16 LG 2
- 3 22797 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 5-40 X 3/16 LG 1
- 4 28610 « SCREWyMACH-FH 5-40 X 3/16 LG 3
- 5 50119 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 39 TURNS 1
- 6 133798 . SET SCREW, FLUTEC HEADLESS-5-4C X .125 1
- 7 227914 « SHAFT ASSEMBLY,CARD REGISTER 1
- 8 141431 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 LG X ND. 7-0 2
- 9 227915 u . o« BLOCK-CARD REGISTER 1
- 10 227916 u e « LEVER-CARD REGISTER 1
- 11 227917 o e o« SHAFT-CARD REGISTER 1
- 12 227927 . GUIDE, CARD EJECT 1
- 13 227928 . LEVER-CARD REGISTER AND EJECT 1
- 14 227929 . SHAFT-EJECT LEV 1
- 15 22793¢C . LEVER-CARD REGISTER IDLER 1
- 16 227931 . SHAFT-CARD REG IDLER 1
- 17 228572 « STOP-CARD REGISTER 1
- 18 309733 e SPRINGYHELICAL,TCRSION-EJECT ROLL 2 TURN 1
USED ON STANDARD MODELS ONLY
- 19 310784 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 23-1/2 TURNS 1
- 21 313239 « ARM ASSEMBLY-EJECT ROLL 1
USED CN STANCARC MODELS ONLY
- 22 313243 . SPRING,HELICAL,TORSION- 2 TURNS RH 1
- 23 314048 . PLATE-THROUAT 1
- 24 382175 e o PLATE-THROAT,SENSING 1
- 25 382176 e o SETSCREW-4-4UNC X 0.188 LG 1
- 26 314049 « PLATE-CARD REGISTER 1
- 27 314482 . STUD-ECCENTRIC 1
- 28 328258 « HOUSING-EJECT ASSEMBLY 1
- 28 344864 . HCGUSING, EJECT ASSEMBLY-VLCD 1
- 29 369261 . BEARING AND LEVER ASM-LH PRESSURE ROLL 1
- 3G 1072949 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 7 TURNS 1
- 31 [5420112 . ARM ASSEMBLY, REGISTER ROLL 1

118 12/13/68



DETAIL A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

95

FIGURE 33. MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 1 OF 3. SEE LIST 33.

12/713/68

SEEFIG. 35

92

29

SEEFIG. 34

49

119



|20\Q /‘;“‘ > 116

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

29

\

&
- C &

®
O T
(G}
0/ 0
s CIRTIN

0)

67

0
0,
%
G-

®
%

DETAI

* )}
(8]

-~
y-N

LB

|
N

N

FIGURE 33. MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 2 OF 3. SEE LIST 33.

120

s
N
0
32
28

102F

46
100 U/

I02H

102C

22
4|

12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14
101
"
10
38 N\
| ®
45 S
12
105

=
——
&)

FIGURE 33. MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES. SHEET 3 OF 3. SEE LIST 33,

12/13/68 121



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES

33 - 5422241 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED ON MODS A-11 AND A-12 ON RR UNITS
= 5406260 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED ON MODS A-11 AND A-12 ON WCR UNITS
- 5372375 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANC PUNCH REF
. USED ON MODS A-21 AND A-22 ON RR UNITS
- 5406263 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED ON MODS A-21 AND A-22 ON WCR UNITS
- 5422247 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED ON MCDS B-11 AND B-12 ON RR UNITS
- 5406261 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED ON MODS B-11 AND B-12 ON WCR UNITS
- 5373520 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,»MAGNET AND PUNCH REF
- USED ON MGODS B-21 AND B-22 ON RR UNITS
- 5406264 ) PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
M~ USED ON MODS B-21 AND B-22 ON WCR UNITS
- 5367318 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET ANOD PUNCH REF
USED ON MODEL C-22 ON REED RELAY UNITS
- 5406266 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED ON MODEL C-22 ON WIRE CONT RELAY UN
- 5422243 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF

USED ON MODS A-11 AND A-12 WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE ON REED RELAY UNITS

- 5406262 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND REF
USED CON MCGDS A-11 AND A-12 WITH SELF

: CHECK FEATURE ON WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
= 5404190 DRIVE ASSEMBLY,MAGNET AND PUNCH REF
USED ON MODS A-21 AND A-22 WITH SELF

CHECK FEATURE CN REED RELAY UNITS
- 5406265 PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLY, MAGNET AND : ~ REF

- USED ON MODS A-21 AND A-22 WITH SELF
CHECK FEATURE ON WIRE CONT RELAY UNITS
SEE FIGURE 13-3 AND 14-3

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 33 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 228609 . JUMPER-BRASS SHEZT 1 AR

- 2 227694 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER ’ SHEET 3 1
USEC CON REEC RELAY UNITS ONLY

- 2 350359 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER . SHEET 3 1

USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS
USED IN POSITION 2

- 3 309629 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 1
‘ USED IN POSITION 5

- 4 309630 . CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 2
USED IN POSITIONS 1 AND 4

-5 3081734 « CAM-CURCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 1
USED ON MODS B-11 12 21 22 RR UNITS

- 5 309630 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 1
USED ON MGODS B-11 12 21 22 WCR UNITS

- 5 309631 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 1
USED ON ALL MODS WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE

- 5 313414 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 ‘ 1

USED ON MGOD C-22 RR AND WCR UNITS
USED IN POSITION 7

- 6 309634 « CAM,CIRCUIT BREAKER ‘ SHEET 3 .1
USED IN POSITICN 2

- 1 326429 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER . . SHEET 3 1
USED ON MODS B8-11 12, B-21 22 RR ONLY -

- 1 309630 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 1
USEC ON MCDS B-21 22 WCR ONLY, MOD C-22

- 1 310255 « CAM-CIRCUIT BREAKER SHEET 3 1

USED ON ALL MODS WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE
USED IN POSITION 6

- 8 |5372380 o SHAFT ASSEMBLY, CAM-PRINT SHEET 3 1
USED ON MODS A-21 22, B-21 22, MOD C-22
AND MODS A-21 22 WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE
= 8 |5422244 . SHAFT ASSEMBLY, CAM-NON PRINT SHEET 3 , 1
USED CON MGDS A-11 12, B-11 12 AND MODS
A-11 12 WITH SELF CHECK FEATURE

-9 19167 e o« PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 5/8 LG X NO. 3 SHEET 3 1
- 10 29930 e« o« PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 1 LG X NO. 3 SHEET 3 1
- 10A 29949 « « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 SHEET 3 1

122 12/13/68



*

**#****#**********#******

% ok ok e ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ak ok M ok Xk

% % &k % X%

W ok ok % otk ok %k %k %k

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES -CONT
33 - 11 44507 « o« PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 4-0 SHEET 3 1
USED UGN PRINT CAM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
- 12 | 228289 o e o« CAM=PRINT SHEET 3 1
USED CN PRINT CAM SEAFT ASSEMBLY
- 13 | 3C1183 o . « SHAFT SHEET 3 1
USED ON NON PRINT CAM SHAFT ASSEMBLY
- 13 | 301184 o « o« SHAFT—PRINT CAM SHEET 3 1
USEC CN PRINT CAM SFAFT ASSEMBLY
- 14 314186 o . « INDEX-CAM SHAFT SHEET 3 1
- 15 |5372376 o .« o« CAM,ACTIVE AND COMPLEMENTARY SHEET 3 i
- 16 [5372382 n . « CAM SHEET 3 1
- 17 |5404148 NP . MECHANICAL GRCUP,PUNCH CRIVE
- 18 337 e« o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 3
- 19 478 . « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-4G X 5/16 FL W BRS SHECT 1 4
- 2y 632 « o« PINySTR,HDLS—- 1/38 DIA X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 4
- 21 3500 « o SCREW, FIL HD MACKE-5-40 X .312 LG SHEET 1 2
- 22 4236 . . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 6
- 22A 6935 . o WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 0D SHEET 1 i
- 23 9667 . o BLCCK-MAGNET TERMINAL SHEET 1 1
- 23A 11891 . . NUT-PLAIN,HEX,10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS SHEET 1 i
- 24 17514 « o WASHER,FL-NU. 4 X 5/16 UD X 1/32 THK SHEET 1 2
- 25 20017 e o WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 7/16 0D X 0.057 THK SHEET 3 1
- 26 25282 . « RING-RETAINING,EXT G.125 ID X 0.015 THK SHEET 3 2
- 27 25750 e o SCREW,MACH-OVAL CSK HC 8-32 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 4
- 27A 34512 e o SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG SHEET 1 2
- 28 60489 . « CLIP-SPRING SHEET 1 4
- 25 75533 e « SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG SHEET 1 8
- 3C 79233 « « WASHER,FL-NC. 5 X 3/8 OL X 0.050 THK SHEET 1 14
- 31 110034 e o« LPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 31.5 TURNS SHEET 1 14
- 32 110129 « . BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.250 10 0.625 0D SHEET 2 3
- 33 121976 « . BEARING,BALLyANNULAR- 0.187 IC G.5C0 GD SHEET 3 1
- 34 123780 e o« SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 10-32 X 3/16LG SHEET 1 2
- 35 132665 e« o JUMPER ASM-BLK 3 IN. 20AWG i LUG EA END SHEET 1 2
SEE FIGURE 54-28 FOR COMPUNENT PARTS
- 36 147297 e « RINGyRETAINING-EXT 0.094 IC X 0.020 THK SHEET 2 2
- 37 150676 e o SPRINGJHELICAL,EXTENSION- 13 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 38 151390 e o« SPRINGsJHELICAL,EXTENSION- 47 TURNS SHEET 3 1
- 39 155180 « - SCREW,MACH-TRUSS HD 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 1 4
- 40 156364 . o BEARING,BALL, ANNULAR- 0.375 IL 0.875 Q0D SHEET 1 3
- 41 163839 .« « WASHER,LGCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D SHEET 2 3
- 42 171059 e « FITTING,LUBRICATION- 0.194 PRESS FIT  SHEET 1 1
- 43 196298 e « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/16 LG SHEET 3 2
- 44 | 219765 e o« SPRINGSHELICAL,EXTENSICN- 19 TURNS SHEET 2 1
- 45 | 227749 « « LINK-BAIL DRIVE PIN SHEET 3 1
- 46 | 227174 . « BEARING,SLV-PUNCH BAIL SHAFT 0.438ID BRZ SHEET 1 Z
- 47 | 227775 . . HOUSING-CAMSHAFT BEARING SHEET 1 2
- 48 | 2277117 .« « ANCHCR-INTERFCSER SPRING SHEET 1 1
- 49 | 227718 . o« PLATE-MAGAZINE YOKE CLAMPING SHEET 1 Z
- 50 | 227779 . . PLATE-CAMSHAFT BEARING RETAINER SHEET 1 1
- 51 227786 « o CONTACT ASSEMBLY-ELEC FRONT PUNCH SHEET 1 1
- 52 1882 e o« - TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 1 1
- 53 [ 118418 . .« . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-4C X 5/32 LG SHEET 1 1
USED ON CONTACT TERMINAL ASSEMBGLY :
- 54 11899 e« o « INSULATION-CONTACT SPRING 1/16 THK SHEET 1 2
- 55 11900 . « « INSULATCR-CCNTACT SPRING SHEET 1 1
- 56 114045 « « « INSULATOR-SCR C.128 ID (G.186 0D 0.375 LG SHEET 1 Z
- 57 | 152711 . « - TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 1 1
- 58 | 118418 . - . SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 1 1
_ USED CN CCNTACT TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
- 59 173202 « o« o SCREW,ASMD WASHER—RH 5-40 X 0.469 LG SHEET 1 2
- 60 | 227789 e o« « SPRING ASSEMBLY-LOWER CONTACT SHEET 1 1
- 61 22779¢G « « o SPRING ASSEMBLY-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 1 1
- 62 227840 e o o BRACKET-PUNCH CONTACT FRONT MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
- 63 | 227787 . . CONTACT ASSEMBLY-ELEC REAR PUNCH SHEET 2 1
- 64 11899 e« o o INSULATION-CONTACT SPRING 1/16 THK SHEET 2 2
- 65 11900 e « « INSULATOR-CONTACT SPRING SHEET 2 1
- 66 21866 . « . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 2 1
- 67 1184i8 e o o« SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 2 1
: USED ON CONTACT TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
- 68 | 114045 e o o INSULATOR-SCR 0.128 ID G.186 0D 0.375 LG SHEET 2 2
- 69 | 1387CS e o« - CONTACT ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL SHEET 2 1
12/13/68 123




% ok ok ok ok ok ok Ak %k &k ok % %k Xk ok Xk *

% ok % m ak ok N ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok K Kk ok X *

%

*

* & K ok ok ok ok %k ok ok 3k ok sk ok ok ok ok k ok ok sk ok ¥ Kk X

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE |

MAGNET AND PUNCH DRIVE ASSEMBLIES -CONT
33 - 70 118418 e o« o SCREWyMACH—RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 2 1
USED ON CONTACT TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
- 71 173202 e o« o SCREW,ASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 0.469 LG SHEET 2 2
- 72 2271788 e « o« BRACKET-PUNCH CONTACT REAR MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 73 | 227789 . . . SPRING ASSEMBLY-LOWER CONTACT SHEET 2 1
- 74 | 227790 e « « SPRING ASSEMBLY-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 2 1
- 75 2277917 . « ARM-CCNTACT OPERATING SHEET 2 1
- 16 221827 . . BAR-SIDE PLATE SPACE SHEET 1 1
- 77 227838 « . BRACKET-CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING SHEET 2 1
- 78 | 227841 . . POINTER-CAMSHAFT INDEX SHEET 3 1
- 79 | 228348 . . SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 5-40 X 5/8 LG SHEET 1 1
- T79A| 26420C9 « o« STUD, 10-32 SHEET 1 1
- 8¢ 301132 . . COMB ASSEMBLY-GUIDE AND BUMPER SHEET 1 1
- 81 301174 . « SPACER- 0.345 ID X 11/16 0D X 1/4 THK SHEET 1 1
- 82 304667 . « SPACER- 31/64 ID X 3/4 OC X 1/8 THK SHEET 2 11
- 83 3C8421 « « ARM ASSEMBLY-PUNCH OPERATING SHEET 2 12
- 84 314494 . . SCREWsCAP,HEX HD- 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 A
- 85 315409 « o« MAGNET ASSEMBLY, PUNCH SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 34 FCR DETAIL BREAKCOWN
- 86 | 328901 « « MAGNET ASSEMBLY, PUNCH CLUTCH SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 35 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 87 | 328910 « « PLATE ASSEMBLY-PUNCH UNIT SHEET 1 1
- 88 328916 .« « DETENT-PUNCH SHEET 1 1
- 89 | 328917 e « SPRINGyHELICAL,COMPR- 20 TURNS SHEET 1 1
- 90 | 328918 e « SLEEVE-CLUTCH SHEET 1 1
- 91 328919 e o« SLEEVE-CLUTCH SHEET 1 1
- 92 328920 e o« CCLLARySHAFT-PUNCH CLUTCH SPLIT SHEET 1 1
- 63 328928 . . SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 8-32 X 13/32 LG SHEET 1 1
- 94 340022 « « PULLEY ASSEMBLY-BUSHING CLUTCH AND SHEET 1 1
- 65 | 227813 n e o« o BUSHING-CLUTCH PULLEY SHEET 1 1
- 96 | 310777 o - « . PULLEY,GRCCVED-PUNCH CLUTCH SHEET 1 1
- 97 3429300 e o WASHER,NM— 0.156 ID X 0.620 0D X 1/4 THK SHEET 1 1
- 98 344059 e« o« WASHER,FL-SPL 0.160 ID 5/8 0D 0.062 THK SHEET 1 1
- 69 344155 . . LATCH ASSEMBLY-PUNCH CLUTCH SHEET 1 1
-10G6 |1G0S0024 « o« SCREW-MACH HEX HEAC 8-32 X.38 LG SHEET 2 9
-101 [5372377 . « PLATE ASSEMBLY, REAR SIDE SHEET 3 1
-102 5372379 .« . BAIL ASSEMBLY,COMPLZ=TE SHEET 2 1
-1C2A 24836 o e « o STUD-SPRING SHEET 2 1
-1028| 227760 o e « « STUD-CAM FCLLOWER SHEET 2 3
—162C [ 3C9991 o . « < STUD-SPACE KEY INTERPOSER PIVOT SHEET 2 1
-1026| 309992 o e « « STUD-PIVOT SHEET 2 1
-102t |5372378 =@ . « o BAIL ASSEMBLY, SHAFT AND SHEET 2 1
-1C2F| 151231 e « » PIN,TAPEREC,PLAIN- 3/4 LG X NO. 3-C SHEET 2 2
USED ON ASSEMBLY 5372378
-102G| 227762 o . « » SHAFT-PUNCH BAIL SHEET 2 1
USED ON ASSEMBLY 5372378
~102H| 309575 =® e « o HUB-PUNCH BAIL SHEET 2 2
USED ON ASSEMBLY 5372378
-102J(5372381 o . « . BAIL SHEET 2 1
USED ON ASSEMBLY 5372378
-103 |5404149 NP . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASM GROUP
-104 845 . - SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 1
-105 75533 « o« SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG SHEET 3 2
~-106 133905 « « WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 17/64 0D X 1/32 THK SHEET 2 1
—-1C7 | 228110 . . CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 1
-168 100237 e o o INSULATOR-SCR G.128 ID 0.186 0D 21/32 LG SHEET 2 2
-109 101017 e « o SETSCREW-SPLINE DR FP 5-40 X 1/4 LG SHEET 2 1
-11i0 118418 . « o« SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG SHEET 2 2
-111 205742 e « - TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SHEET 2 1
-112 | 265743 e « « INSULATOR,PLATE-CAM CONTACT UNIT SHEET 2 1
-113 | 205747 . . SHIM=CCONTACT SHEET 2 AR
-114 | 265783 e o o SHIM=CONTACT SHEET 2 AR
-115 | 228107 e « o STRAP ASSEMBLY-CONTACT SPRING UPPER SHEET 2 1
-116 | 2281C2 - <« .« ARM ASSEMBLY, BEARING SHEET 2 1
-117 | 228147 e « o INSULATOR-BLOCK SHEET 2 1
-118 | 228164 e « o« SCREWyMACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 15/16 LG SHEET 2 2
-119 | 228412 . . . BLOCK-CONTACT MOUNTING SHEET 2 I
-120 | 228475 e « o« PIVCT-BREAKER ARM SHEET 2 1
-121 228476 e « o PLUNGER-CONTACT SHEET 2 1
-122 2284717 . « - STIFFENER-UPPER CONTACT SHEET 2 1
-123 228418 e « o« FELT-CONTACT UPPER DAMPER SHEET 2 4
-124 | 228480 . « « BLOCK—LOWER CONTACT TERMINAL SHEET 2 1
-125 228481 « « o BLOCK-UPPER CONTACT TERMINAL SHEET 2 1
-126 | 230736 . . . INSULATOR-CONTACT BLOCK SHEET 2 1
-127 | 369265 « « SCREW,SELF LKG-HEX HD 5-40 X 1/2 LG SHEET 2 1
124 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 33

10

29

FIGURE 34. PUNCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 34.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

PUNCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
34 -
* CCDE 1-USED PRIOR TO SUFFIX D7
* CODE 2-USED FROM SUFFIX D7 TO CURRENT
- 315409 MAGNET ASSEMBLY, PUNCH REF
SEE FIGURE 33-85
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 34 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 4085 . WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 3/8 0D X 1/32 THK 4
- 2 6899 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 7/32 FL W I
- 3 27084 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 18 TURNS 13
- 4 | 118418 . SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 4
- 5 ] 163899 . WASHER,LGCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 0.255 0D 1
- 6 | 173207 « SCREWsASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 25/32 LG 2
- 7. 1 221776 .« ARMATURE-PUNCH MAGNET 13 1
- 7 |5447674 . ARMATURE 13] 2
» - 8 | 227781 =& . YOKE AND CORE ASM-MAGNET 1
- 9 | 221185 . PIVOT-PUNCH MAGNET ARMATURE- 2
- 10 | 228100 . BLOCK-TERMINAL 1
- 11 | 312373 . BLOCK-TERMINAL 1
- 12 | 313260 . STUD-ARMATURE KNOCKOFF ECCENTRIC 1
- 13 | 313759 . BAIL ASSEMBLY-KNOCKOFF 1
* - 14 | 315384 « COIL ASSEMBLY-INTERPOSER MAGNET 13

12/13/68

125




FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 33

29

FIGURE 35. PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY.

SEE LIST 35.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 ¢4 ASM.! CODE

PUNCH CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
35 - 328901 MAGNET ASSEMELY, PUNCH CLUTCH REF

SEE FIGURE 33-36

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 35 FGR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 163 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK FC 5-40 X 5/16 LG 1
- 2 38271 « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG z
- 3 228152 . YOUKE-NAGNET 1
- 4 305248 . BRACKET-PUNCH CLUTCH COIL 1
- 5 305269 . RESIDUAL 1
- 6 3052170 . SCREWyMACH-FH 5-40 X G.130 LG 2
- 7 315189 . COIL 1
- 8 328902 . ARMATURE ASSEMBLY-PUNCH CLUTCH 1
- 9 328903 . PLATE ASSEMBLY-PIVCT 1
- 10 328904 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 9-1/2 TURNS 1
- 11 344117 . RETAINER-PUNCH CLUTCH ARM 1
- 12 344123 . PLATE-PIVOT LWR 1

12/13/68

126




29

I9A

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
(7
8
12

SEE FIG. 14A
3

FIGURE 36. HIGH SPEED SKIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY WITH AND WITHOUT AUX DUP SENSING. SEE LIST 36.

127

12/13/68



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM,| CODE

HIGH SPEED SKIP CLUTCH ASM WITH AND WITHOUT AUX DUP

* % ok %k

36 -

CODE A USED ON HIGH SPEED SKIP BACKFRAME
GRCUPS

CODE B USED WITH AUXIL IARY DUPL ICATION
SENSING ONLY

- 5416975 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, HSS WITH AUX DUP REF B
SEE FIGURE 14A-8

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 36 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 345285 « CLUTCH ASSEMBLY, HIGH SPEED SKIP REF
SEE FIGURE 14A-8 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM
WHEN USED WITHOUT AUX DUP AND WITH
SELF CHECK FEATURES

- 1A 453 WASHER,FL~- 3/8 X 13/16 0D X 1/16 THK

- 2 9092 WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D
- 3 24019 SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 9/16 LG

- 4 241G7 NUT,PLAINyHEX- 3/8 X 9/16 FL W

- 5 38351 SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X .312 LG

- 6 75533 SET SCREW .540 THK X 1/8 LG

- 1 128834 HUB

- 8 156364 BEARING, BALL, ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 0D
- 9 204616 SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 10-32 X 1 LG

- 10 2285178 SHAFT ASSEMBLY, AUX DUP CRUM

- 11 24695 « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 4-0

- 12 29949 « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4

- 13 44507 « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 4-0

SPACERsSLV- 3/8 IO

SHAFT-PROGRAM DRUM

ARM—-DRUM ADJUSTING

« WHEEL ASM-COLUMN INDICATOR
STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR
CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC~- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS
WASHER,FL- 0.385 ID X 0.687 0D X 1/64THK
SPACER, BEARING-9/16 0D X .376 ID X .16C
SETSCREW-SCOC DR FLAT PT 8-32 X 1/4 LG

- 14 139354
- 15 227903
- 16 228066
- 17 300954
- 18 302131
- 19 30209C
- 19A | 309608
- 20 336313
- 21 338013

oo o

e | o ¢ (o o s |jo @ e | & 0 [ I ] L e & o ¢ o o o je o

- 22 343728 SCREW

- 23 345250 BRACKET, AUX DUP AND HSS MTG
~ 24 345259 o ARMATURE

- 25 345265 PULLEY ASM

o SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 1/2 LG

o SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 7/16 LG

o BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 0D
« SPUR GEAR, 48 TOOTH-24 PITCH X 2.079 GD
« PULLEY ASM, CRIVEN WHEEL

GEAR ASM, 44 ANDC 56 TOOTH

STUD, PULLEY-3/8-24 UNF LHy 3/8-16 UNC
SCREW, HEX HC MACK-3/8-24 UNF LH

- 26 25627
- 21 38353
- 28 156364
- 29 345251
- 30 345258
- 31 345267
- 32 3452171
- 33 345278

]
s o o o e e |e [ e |0 o o |o o o [ N ] o |o e o |6 o | o o (e o

- 34 345282 SHAFT ASM, CLUTCH

- 35 4321 « PIN,TAPER NO. 5-0 X 562 LG
- 36 345147 « GEAR ASM, 60 TOCGTH SPUR

- 37 345262 - SHAFT, CLUTCH

- 38 345263 « GEAR ASM, CLUTCH

COIL ASM,40V CLUTCH
« CCIL-CLUTCH

- 39 345286 o
- 40 345266 0

e[ o oo o o jo o

« TERMINAL-PLUG,16-18 AWG
-« KEY

- 41 360433
- 43 |1G16329

DN 2 N0 PN P DO bt b e e ot bt | et et et [t B et DO RO N et [ e PO = NI e bt et b o= DO e = DN O = e

- 43A] 205329 JUMPER+BRASS,3/16 A
- 45 [5400887 DIODE 'ASSEMBLY A
- 46 187243 « o TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT
- 47 12111232 « o SEMICCNDUCTOR DEVICE-DIGDE
- 48 15400838 « RESISTOR ASSEMBLY A

- 49 187243 . TERMINAL, QUICK CISCONNECT

128 12/13/68




29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

HIGH SPEED SKIP CLUTCH ASM WITH AND WITHOUT AUX DUP -CONT

36 - 50 | 213693 . o RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 1K P/M 5% 1/2W 1
- 51 [5400889 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1| A
- 52 | 187243 « o TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 53 5213580 . . CAPACITOR, FXD, PAPER DIELECTRIC-1.0MFD 1
- 55 337 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 3] 8B
- 56 344 . DOWEL .0625 0D X .3125 LG 2 A
- 51 3500 . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG 2| 8
- 58 4236 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG 2| A
- 59 7341 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1| 8
- 60 24511 « WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK 3| B
- 61 26943 . SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 18 TURNS 1| B
- 62 38368 . SCREWsMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/16 LG 1| 8
- 63 | 120044 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG 2| 8
- 64 | 150810 . PIVOT-RIBBON FEED DETENT I| B
- 65 | 152025 . STUD-OPR LEV SPRING 1| B
- 66 | 186712 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG 1| B
- 67 | 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 1| B
- 68 | 227848 . PLATE-PROGRAM SENSING SUPPORT 1{ B
- 69 | 313499 o o INSERT,SCREW THREAD- 5-40 X 9/32 LG 20
- 70 | 227866 . SHAFT-LEV PIVOT - 1| 8
- 71 | 228574 . HANDLE ASSEMBLY-RELEASE BAIL 1| B
- 72 | 309607 . RETAINER-PROGRAM SENSING UNIT WIRE 1| 8
- 73 | 309855 . SHAFT ASM, AUX DUP BAIL 1| &
- 14 12473 « « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 LG X NO. € 1
- 75 | 227904 ® . o SHAFT-AUX DUP RELEASE BAIL 1
- 76 | 309854 o . . BATL ASM-AUX DUP RELEASE 1
- 77 | 313266 « STRIP, COMMON CONTACT 1| A
- 718 | 382346 . CCVER-INSULATING 1| A
- 79 [1090630 . WASHER,FL-NO. 3 X 5/16 0D X 1/64 THK 1| B
- 81 27073 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 3/16 FL W 2| 8
- 82 | 211985 - WHEEL-SENSING 1| 8
- 83 | 227858 . LEVER-SENSING ARM 1| 8
- 84 (5404304 . STRAP 1| 8
- 85 |5404398 . SCREW 1| 8

12/13/68 129



29

Eg/ iio )

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 14A

29

FIGURE 37. AUXILIARY UNIT SENSING ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 37.

12/13/68

130



® % & &

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

AUXILIARY UNIT SENSING ASSEMBLY
37 -

CODE A-USED ON AUXILTARY DUPLIFICATION

FEATURE AND SELF CHECK FEATURES WITHOUT

HIGH SPEED SKIP
- 5372291 SENSING UNIT ASSEMBLY, AUX DuP REF

SEE FIGURE 14A-8

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 37 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 337 « SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 2
- 2 344 . DCWEL .0625 CGD X .3125 LG 2 A
- 3 4236 e« SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 1/4 LG 2 A
- 4 3500 . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG 2
- 5 7341 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 6 20038 « WASH FT NO 10 X 760 0D 2
- 1 24511 o« WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK 3
- 8 26943 « SPRING,HELICAL,EXTENSION- 18 TURNS 1
- 9 27073 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 3/16 FL W 24
- 10 38368 e SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/16 LG 1
- 11 120044 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 3/8 LG 2
- 12 | 150810 . PIVOT-RIBBON FEED DETENT 1
- 13 | 152025 . STUD-OPR LEV SPRING 1
- 14 | 156364 . BEARING,BALL,ANNULAR- 0.375 ID 0.875 0D 2
- 15 | 186712 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG 1
- 16 | 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG 1
- 17 | 196698 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 2
- 18 | 211985 « WHEEL-SENSING 12
- 19 | 227848 . PLATE-PROGRAM SENSING SUPPORT 1
- 20 | 313499 e« « INSERT,SCREW THREAD- 5-40 X 9/32 LG 20
- 21 | 227858 « LEVER-SENSING ARM 12
- 22 | 227866 . SHAFT-LEV PIvOT 1
- 23 | 227880 . BRACKET-AUXILIARY SENSING UNIT MOUNTING 1
- 24 | 228574 .« HANDLE ASSEMBLY-RELEASE BAIL 1
- 25 | 228578 .« SHAFT ASSEMBLY, AUX DUP DRUM 1
- 26 24695 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 7/8 LG X NO. 4-0 1
- 26A 29949 e « PINyTAPEREDyPLAIN- 9/16 LG X NO. 4 2
- 27 44507 e « PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 11/16 LG X NO. 4-0 1
~ 28 | 139354 n . « SPACER,SLV- 378 1D 2
- 29 | 227903 ® e « SHAFT-PROGRAM DRUM 1
- 30 | 228066 u « o ARM-DRUM ADJUSTING 1
- 31 300954 o e o WHEEL ASM-COLUMN INDICATOR 1
- 32 | 382346 .« COVER-INSULATING 1
- 33 | 309607 . RETAINER-PROGRAM SENSING UNIT WIRE 1
- 34 | 309652 « GEAR,SPUR- 44 TEETH 24 DP 1.9143 0D 1
- 35 | 309855 .- SHAFT ASM, AUX DUP BAIL 1
- 36 12473 e o« PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 LG X NO. 6 1
- 37 | 227904 o . « SHAFT-AUX DUP RELEASE BAIL 1
- 38 | 309854 o « o BAIL ASM-AUX DUP RELEASE 1
- 39 |5404398 « SCREW 12 A
- 40 | 314373 « STRIP-CCMMCN CONTACT |
- 42 |5404304 « STRAP 121 A
- 43 | 338013 . SETSCREW-SOC DR FLAT PT 8-32 X 1/4 LG 2
- 44 1090630 . WASHER,FL-NO. 3 X 5/16 0D X 1/64 THK 1

12/13/68 131




29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG.1314

SEE LIST 38.

FIGURE 38. SENSING PROGRAM ASSEMBLY AND STAR WHEEL GROUP.

12/13/68

132



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

SENSING PROGRAM ASSEMBLY AND STAR WHEEL GROUP
38 - 328423 NP PRCGRAM ASSEMBLY-SENSING 1
SEE FIGURE 13-105 AND 14-97A
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 38 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 3500 . SCREWy FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG AR
- 2 325624 . SCREW,PUSH ROD GUIDE PLATE AR
- 3 228093 . SWITCH-SPDT 125/250V AC 10 AMP 2
USED ON PROGRAM UNIT GROUP
- 3A| 309607 . RETAINER-PROGRAM SENSING UNIT WIRE 1
USED ON PROGRAM UNIT GROUP
- 4 309983 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 3-48 X 1-1/4 LG 2
USED ON PROGRAM UNIT GROUP
- 5 306986 . SPACER- 7/64 ID X 3/16 0D X 1/8 THK 1
USED ON PROGRAM UNIT GROUP
- 6 313266 . STRIP, COMMON CONTACT 1
USED ON STD COMMCN BASE GROUP
- 6 314373 . STRIF-COMMON CONTACT 1
USED ON VLCD COMMON BASE GROUP
- 7 314273 « PLATE-CUTOUT SWITCH 1
USED ON PROGRAM UNIT GROUP
- 8 382117 . PROGRAM ASSEMBLY, SENSING UNIT 1
AND VLCD PROGRAM UNIT GROUP
- 9 337 . « SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG 1
- 9A 7341 e « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 10 11166 e « SCREWyMACH-HEX HD 5-40 X 5/8 LG 1
- 11 24511 e « WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK 4
- 12 26943 e o SPRINGyHELICAL,EXTENSION- 18 TURNS 1
- 13 38368 e o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 8-32 X 7/16 LG 3
- 14 186712 e o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG 1
- 15 221848 e « PLATE-PROGRAM SENSING SUPPORT 1
- 16 313499 e « o INSERT,SCREW THREAD- 5-40 X 9/32 LG 20
- 17 227850 . o« BRACKET ASSEMBLY-SENSING UNIT 1
- 18 227866 « « SHAFT-LEV PIVOT 1
- 19 227870 « o« INTERLOCK-DRUM 1
- 20 3C9859 . « SHAFT ASM, RELEASE BAIL 1
- 21 12473 e « o PINsTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 LG X NO. 6 1
- 22 227854 o « « « SHAFT-REL BAIL 1
- 23 309858 o . « - BAIL ASM—RELEASE 1
- 24 362692 « o« SHAFT ASM, BAIL 1
- 25 4320 e o « PINyTAPERED,PLAIN- 3/8 LG X NO. 5 1
- 26 227868 o . « « CAM ASM-RELEASE BAIL 1
- 27 362687 O e « « HANDLE ASM,RELEASE BAIL 1
- 28 ]109063C e o WASHER,FL-NO. 3 X 5/16 0D X 1/64 THK 1
- 30 27073 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 3/16 FL W 2
- 31 211685 . WHEEL-SENSING 1
- 32 227858 « LEVER-SENSING ARM 1
- 33 5404304 . STRAP 1
- 34 |5404368 . SCREW 1
12/13/68 133




———
e —

29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

VIEW A

134

FIGURE 39. STACKER MOUNTING

~, 5
S VIEW B
\\
59 ™~

7,

0
m

N\

BRACKET AND TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 39.

@Q& Qk\ﬁ

12/13/68



*

W Kk K % ok %k Kk Xk

*®

* ok %k Xk Xk &k Xk

29

LIST AND o ART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 asm.| cope

STACKER MOUNT ING BRACKET AND TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
39 -

CODE A=USED ON ALL STANDARD MODELS

COMMON BASE GROUP

CCOE B-USED ON ALL VARIABLE LENGHT

CARD DEVICE COMMON BASE GROUP

CODE C-USED ON MODEL C COMMON COMPONENT

GROUP ONLY

CCDE D-USED ON MOCEL A NON=PRINT ONLY

CODE E-USED ON MODEL A PRINT AND MODEL C

CCDE F-USED ON MODEL B NON-PRINT

CODE G-USED ON MODEL B PRINT
- 5372320 NP STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1

SEE FIGURE 13-120 AND 14-172A

FCOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 39 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 3550 e WASHER,,FL~ 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK AR
- 2 3960 . NUT»PLAIN,HEX— 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W AR
- 3 37913 « NUT, HEX 4-40 NC 2 C
— 4 | 16574 . LCCKWASHER—EXT TOOTH 1D .267 X OD .510 AR
- 5 150209 e WASHER,LCCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 0.270 0OD 2 C
- 6 | 159941 . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 4 POS 1| &
~ 6 | 159941 . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL & POS T8
- 7 159943 o« MUOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 12 POS 1 C
- 8 | 159944 ~ CLIP,SPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 9 159946 e CLIP,SPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 10 | 205329 . JUMPER-BRASS,3/16 1| e
- 11 | 242915 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY— 50 OHMS 1OW 1| ¢
12 | 317124 ~ . RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 50 OFMS P/M 10Z LCW I
- 13 | 320167 . . TERMINAL,QUICK DISC—NONINS 16AWG TAP—PIN 2
- 14 | 244055 - SCREWsTHD FORMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG AR
~ 15 | 251970 . SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4=40 X 174 LG 21T ¢
- 16 | 255735 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 12PDT 2 COIL 1| ¢
- 17 104976 0 e o SCREW,MACH-HEX WASHER HD 6
—18 | 149878 . WIRE-CCNTACT 75
- 15 | 155043 = . . SPRINGyHELICAL-COMPR 8.5 TURNS 2
- 20 | 159930 =u . . HOLDER—-CONTACT WIRE 1
21 | 19619z © T ARM 1
- 22 | 196194 =@ . . CORE AND YOKE ASM 1
- 23 | 344518 =® - . MOLDING ASM- 12 POS RELAY 1
T 24 | 344552 o . . COIL ASM 1
~ 25 | 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 AR
- 26 284424 « CLIP-RELAY MOULCING BOTTOM MOUNTING AR
27 | 302131 . STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 1 B
- 27 | 302131 . STRIP-TERMINAL BLOCK INSULATOR 2| ¢
_ 28 | 308704 . CLIP-MOLDING AR
29 | 326323 - CCVER-RC UNIT 1T A
- 29 | 326323 . COVER-RC UNIT 1| 8
- 30 | 104753 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL 1

USED ON StLF CHECK FEATURE ONLY
- 30 | 328273 . RELAY,SOLENOID-2 POINT,2 COIL 1
- 31 | 104976 =@ . SCREMW,MACH-HEX WASHER HD 2
32 | 149878 - . WIRE-CONTACT 4
- 33 | 155043 o . . SPRINGsSHELICAL-COMPR 8.5 TURNS 2
- 34 | 159928 =& . . HOLDER-CONTACT WIRE 1
35 | 196212 © .. ARMATURE- 4 PT MLDG )
- 36 | 196214 o . . MAGNETIC CORE AND YOKE ASM 1
- 37 | 344503 = . . MOLDING ASM- 4 POS RELAY 1
38 | 344535 ©O .. COIL ASSEMBLY 1
- 39 344536 0O e o COIL ASSEMBLY, 4 POINT HSPU 1
- 40 | 770013 . . SCREW,WASHER,WIRE CONTACT RELAY 1
“41 | 347820 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 21 A
- 41 | 347820 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 2| 8
- 41 | 347820 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 3| ¢
42 | 187243 . . TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 43 |2111232 - . SEMICCNDUCTGR DEVICE-CIGCE 1

12/13/68 135




29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

STACKER MOUNT ING BRACKET AND TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY —-CONT
39 - 44 369584 . TERMINAL BD ASM— 8 TAPER SOCKET 3 POS EA 1 B

- 44 | 369584 . TERMINAL BD ASM- 8 TAPER SOCKET 3 POS EA 2 C
- 45 | 438623 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG AR
- 46 520404 . RESISTCR ASSEMBLY- 180 QOHMS 1/2W 1 c
- 47 320167 . - TERMINAL,QUICK DISC-NONINS 16AWG TAP-PIN 2
- 48 323918 e o RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 180 OHMS P/M 5% 1/2W 1
- 48A 5347750 e« RESISTOR,FXDyWW-115 OHMS P/M 1% 20W 1 C
— 49 |53617311 . BRACKET-STACKER MCUNT ING 1 A
- 49 |5367311 . BRACKET-STACKER MOUNTING 1 B
- 50 [5372237 . BUMPER-CBM CARD GUIDE 2 A
- 50 |5372237 . BUMPER-CBM CARD GUIDE 2 B
- 50A 5393273 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1

SEE FIGURE 54-25 AND 25A FOR COUMPONENT

PARTS
- 51 |5393289 . BRACKET, ANGLE 2 o
- 52 15400887 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 2 B
- 53 187243 . « TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 54 |2111232 . . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE 1
- 55 |5400888 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 1 B
- 56 187243 . . TERMINAL, QUICK CISCONNECT 2
- 57 | 213693 e « RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 1K P/M 5% 1/2W 1
- 58 |5400890 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 B
- 58 [5400890 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 C
- 59 187243 « « TERMINAL, QUICK CISCONNECT 2
- 60 |5213580 . « CAPACITOR, FXC, PAPER CIELECTRIC-1.OMFD 1
- 61 |5400916 . COIL ASSEMBLY 1 B
- 62 187243 . « TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 63 7137617 . « INDUCTOR,RF FIXED 750 UH P/M 5% 300 MA 1
- 64 |5401007 . SHIELDC, RESISTCR 1 C
- 65 |5401027 o« BLOCK ASSEMBLY-NON-PRINT REF D
- 65 |5401028 .« BLOCK ASSEMBLY-PRINT REF E
- 65 [5404223 o« BLOCK ASSEMBLY, SUPPORT REF F_
- 65 |5404224 e« BLCCK ASSEMBLY, SUPPORT REF G

SEE FIGURE 13-4 AND l4-4

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 39 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 66 205331 . JUMPER- 0.125 BRASS AR
- 671 | 324999 . TERMINAL BOARD- 109 FEEDTHRU TERMINALS 1
- 67A| 337392 . JUMPER ASM- 2-1/4 IN. 1 LUG EA END 1 F
- 67A| 337392 . JUMPER ASM- 2-1/4 IN. 1 LUG EA END 1 G

SEE FIGURE 54-31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 68 |54008387 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 3 D
- 68 |5400887 . DIGCDE ASSEMBLY 4 E
- 68 [5400887 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 5 F
- 68 |5400887 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 5 G
- 69 187243 « o« TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 70 |[2111232 . . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE 1
- 71 |5400888 .« RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 3 D
- 71 |5400888 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 4 E
- 71 [5400888 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 3 F
- 71 |5400888 « RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 4 G
- 72 187243 o« o TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 73 213693 e « RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 1K P/M 5% 1/2W 1
- 74 |5400889 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 D
- 74 |5400889 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 2 E
- 74 |5400889 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 1 E
- 74 |5400889 . CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 2 G
- 75 187243 . « TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 76 [5213580 . . CAPACITOR, FXD, PAPER DIELECTRIC-1.0MFD 1
- 77 |5400890 . CAPACITCR ASSEMBLY 2
- 78 187243 . « TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 79 |521358C . - CAPACITOR, FXD, PAPER DIELECTIRIC-1.O0MFD 1
- 80 |s5400916 .« COIL ASSEMBLY 3 D
- 80 |5400916 . COIL ASSEMBLY 4| E
- 80 [5400916 . COIL ASSEMBLY 3 F
- 80 |5400916 . COIL ASSEMBLY 4] G
- 81 187243 . o« TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 82 737617 . . INDUCTCR.RF FIXED 750 UH P/M 5% 300 MA 1

136 12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN 2 2
SEE FIG.13,14 |

=

FIGURE 40. ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 40.

12/13/68
' 137



29

UNITS|USABLE

LIST AND PART :
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 34 ASM.| CODE
ESCAPEMENT MAGNET ASSEMBLY
40 - 315822 MAGNET ASSEMBLY-ESCAPEMENT < EF

SEE FIGURE 13-91 AND 14-96

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLIES

AND FIGURE 40 FCOR TLLUSTRATION
- 1 163 « SCREWyMACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 1
- 2 478 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS 4
- 3 35G0 . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG 4
- 4 9661 « BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
- 5 17514 o WASHER,FL-NGCes 4 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK 1
- 6 28413 « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 2
- 1 58207 « SCREW, BD HD MACH-8-32 NC-2A X .250 LG 2
- 8 228095 o PINySTR,yHDLS- 0.094 CIA X 0.219 LG 1
- 9 228152 « YOKE-MAGNET 1
- 10 304943 « BRACKET-MAGNET MOUNTING 1
- 11 304954 « BLOCK-ESCAPEMENT MAGNET MOUNTING BRACKET 1
- 12 305269 . RESIDUAL 1
- 13 305270 « SCREW,MACH-FH 5-40 X 0.130 LG 2
- 14 305271 « WASHER,FL-NO. 12 X 3/8 0D X 0.003 THK AR
- 15 313764 « ARMATURE-ESCAPEMENT 1
- 16 313829 « PLATE ASSEMBLY-CCNTACT 1
- 17 11899 e o INSULATION-CONTACT SPRING 1/16 THK 3
- 18 114045 « « INSULATOR-SCR 0.128 ID G.186 OD 0.375 LG 2
- 19 138709 o o CONTACT ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 1
- 20 118418 e« o o SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LC 1
- 21 173283 e o SCREW,MACH-RD WASHER HD 5-40 X 17/32 LG 2
- 22 180824 « o TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1
- 23 118418 « o o SCREW,MACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 24 313830 e « SPRING ASSEMBLY-UPPER ESCAPE CONTACT 1
- 25 313831 e o SPRING ASSEMBLY-LOWER ESCAPE CONTACT 1
- 26 313834 o o« BRACKET, ANGLE-MOUNTING 1
- 27 313835 . BRACKET-ESCAPE ARMATURE GUIDE 1
- 28 313836 « SPRING-ESCAPE PIVCT 1
- 29 313837 « ROD-CPERATING 1
- 30 315189 . COIL 1

138

12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN 9_____@
SEE FIG.13,14 Js
>
| 16 ~
12 7
SEEFIG. 42
|
I 14
FIGURE 41. LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 4l.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| cobpE

LATCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY
41 - 328196 MAGNET ASSEMBLY-LATCH REF

SEE FIGURE 13-93 AND 14-97

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 41 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 163 . SCREWsMACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 1
- 2 478 e NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS 2
-3 3500 . SCREW, FIL HD MACH-5-40 X .312 LG 2
- 4 7341 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 5 9667 . BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
- 6 17514 . WASHER,FL-NC. 4 X 5/16 0D X 1732 THK 2
- 7 24752 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/16 LG 2
- 8 52607 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 5-40 X 7/16 LG 1
- 9 60489 . CLIP-SPRING 1
- 10 | 102691 . WASHER,FL-NC. 8 X 7/16 0D X 0.049 THK 2
- 11 | 227604 . SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-LATCH 1
- 12 | 227628 . . PIVOT-LATCH 1
- 13 | 227627 . ARMATURE-LATCH 1
- 14 | 227650 . CCNTACT ASM, LATCH MAGNET 1

SEE FIGURE 42 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 15 | 228152 . YOKE-MAGNET 1
- 16 | 315189 . COIL 1

12/13/68 139



29

FOR PARTS I3
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 4 | |
3 N
A
12
14
|
° I5
0o X
|
/; <] |®
16 Q
Qlll U9 >
piA)
P2 ®
U
FIGURE 42. LATCH MAGNET CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 42.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 34 ASM.| CODE

LATCH MAGNET CONTACT ASSEMBLY
42 - 227650 CONTACT ASM, LATCH MAGNET REF

SEE FIGURE 41-14

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 42 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 1974 . INSULATOR-STOP KEY CONT SPRING SUPPORT 2
- 2 11899 « INSULATICN-CONTACT SPRING 1/16 THK 2
- 3 21866 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1
- 4 118418 e « SCREWyMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 5 100134 « INSULATOR-SCR 0.128 ID 0.186 0D 9/16 LG 2
- 6 113111 . STIFFENER-CONT ACT SPRING 2
- 7 117921 . SUPPORT-SPRING CONTACT 1
- 8 125875 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY,ELEC- 1
- 9 125877 . SPRING ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1
- 10 138709 . CONTACT ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 1
- 11 118418 e o SCREWsMACH-RH 5-40 X 5/32 LG 1
- 12 148915 . STIFFENER-SPRING 1
- 13 173207 . SCREWyASMD WASHER-RH 5-40 X 25/32 LG 2
- 14 227638 . SPRING ASSEMBLY- 2 POINT CONTACT 1
- 15 228561 . JUMPER ASM—-BLK TCR 2-1/2 IN. 24AWG 2 LUG 1

SEE FIGURE 54-27 AND 28 FOR COMPONENT

~ PARTS
- 16 311823 . INSULATOR-PLATE CONTACT ASSEMBLY 2
12/13/68

140




FOR PARTS

NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 13,14
4
FIGURE 43. CARD LEVER ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 43.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| cobpE

CARD LEVER ASSEMBLIES
43 - 5447699 CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY, MASTER STATION REF
- 5447700 CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY, CETAIL STATICN REF
SEE FIGURE 13-95, 96 AND 14-98
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 43 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 5447708 CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY, CETAIL STATION-VLCD REF
SEE FIGURE 14-134
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 43 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 | 300608 . SCREW,MACH-RH 3-48 2
- 2 15462531 o . SPACER,INSULATING 1
- 3 | 328080 . RAIL-READ CARD 1
USED ON MASTER STATION CARD LEVER ASM
- 3 | 328015 . RAIL-PRESSURE,RH 1
USED CN DETAIL STATIGN CARC LEVER ASM
- 3 | 340863 . RAILy, PRESSURE 1
USED ON VLCD DETAIL STA CARD LEVER ASM
- 4 | 438541 ® . SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 2-56 X 7/16 2
- 5 [5447701 o . SPRING,PRESSURE RAIL 1
- 6 |5447702 o . BRACKET ,MASTER CARD LEVER 1
USED CN MASTER STATION CARD LEVER ASM
- 6 |5447703 u . BRACKET ,DETAIL STATION 1
USED ON DETAIL STATION AND VLCD DETAIL
STATION CARD LEVER ASSEMBLY
- 7 |5447704 o . BLOCK,NUT I
- 8 |5447705 o « SWITCH ASM,MICRQO 1
12/13/68 141




29

FOR PARTS 3
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

FIGURE 44. CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 44.

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 123 4 asM.| cope

CLUTCH MAGNET ASSEMBLY

44 - 338586 MAGNETIC ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH ‘ REF
' SEE FIGURE 13-99 AND 14-106
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 44 FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 163 « SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 1
- 2 478 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS 2
- 3 2629 o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/8 LG 2
- 4 9667 . BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
-5 17514 « WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 UD X 1/32 THK 2
- 6 38381 o SCREWyMACH-FIL H 10-32 X 5/16 LC 2
- 7 139450 o WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 7/16 0D X 3/64 THK 2
- 8 186636 o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 1/8 LG 2
- 9 228152 o YOKE-MAGNET 1
- 10 228153 « CLAMP-ARMATURE KEEPER AND SPRING 1
- 11 228162 « CLUTCH-ARM 1
- 12 314269 « BRACKET ASSEMBLY-CLUTCH MAGNET 1
- 13 315189 « COIL 1
- 14 328008 « ARMATURE 1

142 12/13/68




29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

FIGURE 45. PROGRAM CAM CONTACT ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 45.

12/13/68 | 143



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| CODE

PROGRAM CAM CONTACT ASSEMBLY
45 - 340619 CONTACT ASSEMBLY-PRCGRAM CAM REF

USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
- 5406267 CONTACT ASSEMBLY, PROGRAM CAM REF

USED ON WIRE CONTACT RELAY UNITS

SEE FIGURE 13-100A ANC 14-106A

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 45 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 52393 . WASHER,FL-NO. 3 X 7/32 0D X 0.020 THK 4
- 2 57698 . INSULATOR,PLATE-CONTACT FINGERS 4
- 3 60632 . BRACKET-DOUBLE DURATION CONTACTS 1
- 4 72316 . INSULATOR,PLATE-CONTACT SPRING 3
=5 | 120367 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 3/8 LG 2
- 6 | 120943 . JUMPER-TERMINAL BRASS 1

USED ON REED RELAY UNITS
= 7 | 159506 . SPRING-SELECTOR CONTACT REINFURCING 1
- 8 | 175235 . SCREW,MACH-BINC HD 3-48 X 1/2 LG 2
- 9 | 227876 . SUPPCRT ASSEMBLY- 81ST COLUMN CONTACT 1
- 10 52684 . « SCREW,MACH-RH 3-48 X 1/8 LG i
~11 | 308408 . SPRING-CONTACT STIFFENER 2
- 12 | 308427 . SUPPORT-CONTACT 2
- 13 | 308696 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 2
~ 14 52684 . . SCREW,MACH-RH 3-48 X 1/8 LG T
- 15 | 313892 . « TERMINAL-CONTACT 1
- 16 | 308698 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1
=17 52684 . . SCREWs,MACH-RH 3-48 X 1/8 LG ]
- 18 | 313894 « « TERMINAL-CONTACT 1
- 19 | 308699 . TERMINAL ASSEMBLY-CONTACT 1
- 20 52664 . . SCREW,MACH-RH 3-48 X 1/8 LG 1
- 21 | 313895 . o« TERMINAL-CONTACT 1
- 22 | 340135 . INSULATOR-5CR U.104 ID 9.153 UD 0.391 LG 2
T 23 | 340137 . INSULATOR-SCR 0.10%4 1D 90.153 UD 0.268 LG 2
- 24 | 340615 . SPRING ASSEMBLY- 81 ST COL UPPER CUNTACT i
- 25 | 340616 . SPRING ASSEMBLY- 81 ST COL LOWER CONTACT 2
— 26 | 340617 . SPRING ASSEMBLY- 81 ST COL TRANS COUNTACT 1
- 27 | 340618 . SPRING ASSEMBLY- 81 ST COL TRANS CONTACT 1

144 12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 13,14

FIGURE 46. PIN SENSING UNIT ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 46.

145

12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER [ ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

PIN SENSING UNIT ASSEMBLIES
46 - 227730 SENSING ASSEMBLY-PIN REF

USED CN STANDARD LENGTH CARD TRANSPORTS

SEE _FIGURE 13-1008

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 46 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 340945 SENSING ASSEMBLY, PIN REF

USED ON VARIABLE LENGTH CARD DEVICE

CARD TRANSPORT AND HIGH SPEED SKIP

SEE_FIGURE 13-100B AND 14-132

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 46 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 7341 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 1/4 FL W 1
- 2 | 16076 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR OVAL PT 5-40 X 1/2 LG 1
- 2A| 20038 . WASH FT NO 10 X 760 0D 2
- 3 | 25282 . RING-RETAINING,EXT 0.125 ID X 0.015 THK 1
= 3A| 56313 . WASHER,LGCK—EXT TEETH NO. 5 X 0.280 0D 2
- 4 | 78613 . PIN,STR,HDLS- 1/8 DIA X 5/16 LG 1
- 5 | 100804 . INSULATOR WASH- 0.195 ID 3/8 UD 1/16 THK 2
= 6 | 114045 . INSULATOR-SCR U.128 ID 0.186 0D 0.375 LG 2
- 7 | 196698 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 2
- 8 | 227732 .« BLOCK-SENSING PIN GUIDE 2
= 9 | 227734 . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-PIN SENSING CONTACT 1
- 10 | 227735 =@ . CASTING SUBASSEMBLY-PIN SENSING 1
- 11 1846 < o PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADLESS- 0.156 OD X 0.4375 2
- 12 | 227713 @ . . BEARING,SLEEVE 2
- 13 | 227731 =@ . - BRACKET,SENSING PIN 1
- 14 | 227739 . BRACKET-CARD LEVER 1
- 15 | 227741 . LEVER-CARD PIN SENSING 1
- 16 | 227742 . SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 8.8 TURNS 1
- 17 | 227743 . BLADE ASSEMBLY-SENSING 24
- 18 | 227746 . TERMINAL-COM CONTACT 1
- 19 | 227752 « LINK-PIN BAIL DRIVE SHORT 1
- 20 | 308409 . WICK-OIL 2
= 21 | 310357 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER-FIL H 5-40 X 0.469 LG 4
- 22 | 310358 . SCREWs;ASMD WASHER-FIL H 5-40 X 0.475 LG 2
- 23 | 196398 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 7/16 LG 2
- 24 | 310595 ., BAIL ASSEMBLY-PIN SENSING 1
- 25 | 2309 . . PIN,TAPERED,PLAIN- 1/2 LG X NO. 6 1
- 26 | 80716 . . PUSH ON NUT-FOR 3/32 STUB 3
=27 | 227736 =© . « SHAFT,PIN SENSING 1
- 28 | 227737 =& ..« BAIL,PIN SENSING 1
- 29 | 227738 . . GUIDE-BAIL PIN 1
- 30 | 310355 @ . . ARM ASSEMBLY-PIN BAIL DRIVE I
- 31 | 314032 . COVER-DUST .PIN SENSING UNIT 1
- 32 | 340711 . SCREW,ASMD WASHER- 5-40 X 0.737 LG z
= 33 | 345818 . SPACER 2
- 34 | 345888 . LEAD,ELECTRICAL-COMMON CONTACT BAR 1

SEE_FIGURE 54-31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS

LIST 47 DELETED
146 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG.13,14

29

FIGURE 48. PRINT SUPPRESSION AND MASTER CARD INSERTION MAGNET ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 48.

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

PRINT SUPPRESSION AND MASTER CARD INSERTION MAGNET ASM

48 - 228374 MAGNET ASLEMBLY-PRINT SUPPRESSIUN REF

USED ON INTERPOSER AND INTERPRETER GROUP

SEE FIGURES 13-371 AND 14-445

FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 48 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 315403 MAGNET ASSEMBLY-PRINT SUPPRESSIUN REF

USED ON MASTER CARD INSERTION FEATURE

SEE FIGURE 13-406 AND 14-498

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 48 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 163 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 5-40 X 5/16 LG 1
- 2 24759 « SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 5-40 X 11/32 LG 2
- 3 478 « NUT,PLAINyHEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W BRS 4
- 4 9667 . BLOCK-MAGNET TERMINAL 1
- 5 11464 . SPACER- 0.128 ID X 7/32 0D X 1/32 THK 4
- 6 17514 « WASHER,FL-NO. 4 X 5/16 0D X 1/32 THK 2
- 1 38271 . SCREWyMACH-FIL H 5-40 X 3/16 LG 4
- 8 11507C . SPRING CCRNER DET 1
- 9 228358 . INTERPOSER AND ARMATURE ASSEMBLY |
- 10 228306 . PIVOT-ARMATURE 1
- 11 228368 . RETAINER-ARMATURE 1
- 12 228370 « SPRING-ARMATURE RETURN 1
- 13 305269 . RESIDUAL 1
- 14 314036 « YOKE-MAGNET 1
- 15 228094 . COIL AND TERMINAL ASSCEMULY-ESCAPE MAGNET 1

USED ON INTERPOSER ANC INTERPRETER

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
- 15 315189 . COIL 1

USED ON MASTER CARD INSERTION FEATURE

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
- 16 5422195 o« SHIELD, PRINT SUPPRESS MAGNET 1

12/13/68 147



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

FIGURE 49. MODELS A AND B,50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 49.

148 : 12/13/68



29

% % % ¥k k % % Xk %k % & kK %k % % " %

]

* %k % %

oo o ok ok ok o ok N N ok ok ok

* % w

* % x ¥

®x % %

® % % % & &k & ¥ % %

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

MODELS A AND B,50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLIES
49 -
- 5404080 POWER SUPPLY-60 CYCLE,48V AT 1.65 AMP REF
- 5404085 POWER SUPPLY-50 CYCLE,48V AT 1.65 AMP REF
SEE FIGURE 2-5 FOR LOCATION
AND FIGURE 49 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 191485 . SHIELD,TERMINAL BLOCK . 1
- 2 322065 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
- 3 |5761483 . SPACER ATT PT 2
- 4 |5404082 . DIUDE ASSEMBLY 2
- 5 334921 e o TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG, #6 HOLE, INS 2
- 6 |5323537 . « SEMICCNDUCTOR DEVICE,DIO- 2G0V 6 AMP 1
- 7 [1143227 . JUMPER,BARRIER AR
- 8 |2102577 . JACK,TIP 1
- 9 |5761557 . REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, 50 CYCLE 1
- 9 |5761559 . REGULATCR ASSEMBLY, 60 CYCLE 1
- 10 38686 « SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4
- 11 3960 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4
- 12 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 0D X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2
- 13 76574 . LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X OD .510 ATT PT 4
- 14 |5214447 . « TERMINAL BOARD, 13 POSITION 1
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 14 |5214446 « o TERMINAL BOARD, 10 POSITION 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 15 81693 . « SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT z
- 16 |5761556 e o PLATE, TB MTG . i
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 16 [5761558 . o« PLATE, TB MTG 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 17 32617 e o SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2
- 18 11598 e « NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 19 9092 e o« WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RINGy .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 2
- 20 |5214444 . o REGULATUOR, FERRORESUNANT 50CPS 79VAC 1
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 20 |5214443 « o REGULATOR, FERRORESONANT 60CPS 79VAC 1
USED CON 60 HZ OCNLY
- 21 58207 e SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 1
- 22 55901 « WASHER,LOCK—-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 0D 1
- 23 5372308 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1
- 24 534768 . CLAMP,CABLE 2
- 25 34512 e SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2
- 26 22478 . WASHER,FLAT- .170 ID, .375 0D ATT PT 2
- 27 [1090873 « WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 2
- 28 |5761505 . CORD ASSEMBLY, 50 CYC 1
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 28 [5761565 . CORD ASSEMBLY, 60 CYC
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 29 |5213359 . CAPACITCR, PAPER-7 MFD 330V 6% 1
| USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 29 2159748 . CAPACITOR, PAPER, 6 MFD P/M 6% 330V 1
_ USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 30 526378 . CAP-INSULATION 2
- 31 517910 . BRACKET,CAPACITOR MOUNTING 2
~USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 31 621446 . CLAMP 2
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 32 322065 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 32 438569 . SCREWysMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/4 ATT PT 2
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 33 | 257187 « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 34 6364 .« WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2
- 35 [1141554 . LABELs, SAFETY ‘ 1
- 36 | 208222 . CAPACITOR,FXD,ELECT- 5000UF P10OM10% 55V 1
- 37 234333 . SCREWyASMD WASHER-FIL H 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 38 |5270597 . SPACER ATT PT 2
- 39 |5762135 « SHIELD,CAPACITOR 1
- 40 |51761564 « RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 1
- 41 334932 e « TERMINAL-RINGy18-22 AWG,#10 HOLE, INS 2
- 42 338571 . o RESISTOR 1
12/13/68

149




s sk ok %k ook ok ok ok ok &k % % %k %k %k * & ok ok ok % ok ok

*x

29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

MODELS A ANC 8,50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLIES —CUNT
49 — 43 5247112 . CLAMP,CAPACITOR 2
- 44 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2
- 45 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 0D ATT PT 2
- 46 473412 . INSULATOR,CAPACITOR CLAMP ATT PT 2
- 47 615683 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE- 2 AMP 230V 1
USED ON 50 HZ ONLY
- 47 1143492 . FUSE, 4AMP 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-25D AND 26 FOUR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 43 179946 . HOLDER-FUSE 1
- 49 5214428 « SWITCH 1
- 50 58207 . SCREWsVMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2
- 51 22418 . WASHER,FLAT- .170 1D, .375 0D ATT PT 2
- 52 11090873 . WASHER, LOCK-SPLIT RING- .1681D, .2960D ATT PT 2
- 53 [5761709 . BRACKET, SWITCH MTG L
- 54 338238 . SCREWy MACH-BD HD 4-40C NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 4
- 55 |5761506 . SHIELD 1
- 56 179743 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX— 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W 1
- 57 | 482194 . TOGGLE-MAINLINE SWITC:1 1
- 58 257961 . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1
- 59 482193 . HOUSING-MAINLINE SWITCH 1
- 60 138754 . DECAL,VOLTAGE-ENGLISH,JAPANESE 1
- 61 |52405i3 . LABEL-NOTICE 1
USED ON 50 HZ CNLY
- 61 |5761463 . LABEL 1
USED ON 60 HZ ONLY
- 62 |5761716 . CHASSIS,PUWER SUPPLY 1
150 12/13/68



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

33

13

DETAIL A-208/230V

FIGURE 50. MODEL C,50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 50.

12/13/68 151



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX. NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 ASM.| coDE

MODEL C,50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLIES
50 -
CODE A USED ON 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY
CODE B USED ON 50 CYCLE POWER SUPPLY
CCDE C USED ON 112.5/123.5V, 50 CYCLE,
2.5A VOLTAGE GROUP ONLY
CODE D USE ON 208/230V 60 CYCLE 2-5A
VOLTAGE GROUP ONLY
- 5367160 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, 60CPS 248V 2.5A REF| A
- 5367170 POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, 50CPS 248V 2.5A REF| 8
SEE FIGURE 2-5 FOR LOCATION
AND FIGURE 50 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 3550 « WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9716 0D X 0.050 THK 8
- 2 3960 - NUT,PLAIN,HEX= 174-20 X 1716 FL W A
- 3 6324 . FUSE-CTG 3 AMP 1
- 4 23931 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 8-32 X 5/16 FL W 1
- 5 35739 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 15/16 LG 3
- 6 38091 « SPRING,HELICAL,COMPR- 4.2 TURNS 1
- 7 38574 . SCREW,MACH-RH 6-32 X 3/8 LG 1
- 8 38688 . SCREW-SUPPGRT & TRIM MOUNT ING .750 LONG 4
- 10 55901 . LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH 4
- 13 | 62031 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 0D 3
~ 14 765174 . WASHER, LOCK—EXT. TEETH .250 5
- 15 |1143492 . FUSE, 4AMP 1| ¢
- 15 | 332009 . FUSE, CTG—- 2 AMP 1-1/4 X 1/4 1| D
- 16 | 101807 . SCREW,CAP,SOC HD- 8-32 X 5/8 LG 1
- 17 | 104615 . FUSEHGOLDER 1] ¢
- 17 | 104615 . FUSEHCLDER 1l o
- 18 | 167338 . CLIP-CABLE 3/8 DIA LOOP 9/32 MTG HOLE 1
- 19 | 168037 . PLUG i
- 20 | 179743 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 15/32-32 X 9/16 FL W 1
- 21 | 179946 . HOLDER-FUSE 1
- 22 | 187467 . SHIELD, 2 POSITION 1
- 23 | 187479 . SHIELD TERMINAL BLOCK 1] A
— 23 | 191480 . SHIELD,8 POSITION 1| B
- 25 | 208222 . CAPACITOR,FXDy ELECT- 5000UF P1OOM10Z 55V i
- 26 | 221110 . RESISTORyFXDyWW- 200 OHMS P/M 5% 25W 1
=27 | 251970 . SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 174 LG %
- 28 | 257187 . NUT-HEX NO. 6-32 NC 4
- 29 | 308824 . ROLLER-DETENT PLATE 2
=30 | 320450 . JACK,TIP 1
- 31 | 320456 . BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 1
- 32 | 323840 . TERMINAL BOARD- 2 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
~ 33 | 334910 . TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE, INS 4
- 34 | 351181 . LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1
SEE FIGURE 54-25A FOR COMPONENT PARTS
= 35 | 362206 . COVER, CAPACITOR 1
- 36 | 362713 « PLATE,SWITCH 1
- 38 | 438582 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG 1
= 39 | 442958 . INSULATOR,WASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 0D 1/32 THK )
- 40 | 482193 . HOUSING-MAINLINE SWITCH L
- 41 | 482194 . TCGGLE-MAINLINE SWITCH 1
— 42 | 507144 . WASHER-CENTERING 0.173 ID X 5/8 0D 2
- 43 | 526378 . CAP-INSULATOR 2
- 44 | 534768 . CLAMP 1
- 45 | 545979 . JUMPER ASM-BLK & IN. 14AWG 1 LUG EA END Z A
SEE FIGURE 54-25A FUR COMPONENT PARTS
- 45 | 552999 . JUMPER ASM-BLACK 14 AWG 4 IN LG 2-LUGS 2| B
SEE FIGURE 54-25A FOR COMPONENT PARTS
152 12/13/68




29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

MODEL C,50 AND 60 CYCLE POWER SUPPLIES -CONT
50 - 47 5964489 « JUMPER ASM-BLK 7-1/2 14AWG 1 LUG EA END 2
SEE FIGURE 54-25A AND 27 FOR COUMPONENT
PARTS
- 48 598364 « JUMPER ASM-BLK 9 IN. 14AWG 1 LUG EA END 1
) SEE FIGURE 54-25A FOR CUMPONENT PARTS
- 49 731627 « SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X 75 LONG 4
- 49A | 845762 . DECAL-VOLTAGE 1
- 50 1143069 . CAPACITGR, 15MFD 60 CYCLES 33VAC 1
- 51 |1143227 « BARRIER,; JUMPER, 1 A
- 52 12101380 » MARKER STRIP- 2 POS NOS. 1 AND 2 1
- 53 2101404 . LEAD,ELECTRICAL -1
SEE FIGURE 54-26 FOR COMPUNENT PARTS
- 54 5319854 « SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 8-32 X .375 LONG 8
- 55 |5342918 « LEAD,ELECTRICAL
SEE FIGURE 54-26 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 56 5367176 « SWITCH,TOGGLE 1
- 57 [5367248 « LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1
SEE FIGURE 54-25A FUR CUMPONENT PARTS
- 58 53617251 « CABLE ASSEMBLY,POWER,ELECTRICAL 1
SEE FIGURE 54-25A AND 25D FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 59 [5372191 « BRACKET-POWER SUPPLY MTG 1
- 60 5372308 « LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1
SEE FIGURE 54-25D AND 26 FOR CUMPONENT
PARTS
- 61 5404082 . DIODE ASSEMBLY 2
- 62 334921 o o TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE, INS 2
- 63 15323537 e o SEMICONDUCTGR DEVICE,DIU— 200V 6 AMP 1
- 64 |5404091 o REGULATCR ASM, FERRGCRESONANT-60CPS 120VA 1 A
- 64 5404096 « REGULATOR ASM, FERRURESUONANT-50CPS 120VA 1 o
- 65 62031 o o WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NUu. 6 X 0.295 0D 4
- 66 81693 e o SCREW,MACH-BIND HC 6-32 X 3/8 LG 4
- 67 126036 e o STRIPyMARKER-INSULATING 1
USED ON 50 CYCLE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
- 67 589715 e o STRIP-MARKER 1
USED ON 60 CYCLE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
- 68 210883 e o STUC-SHIELD MTGyTAPPEC,NO. 6—-32 1
- 68BA| 210884 e« o« STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 3
- 69 210984 « o« SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG i
- 10 317232 « o TERMINAL BOARD- 6 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1
USED CN 6C CYCLE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
- 70 322766 « o« TERMINAL BOARD 1
USED UGN 50 CYCLE REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
- 71 334910 e o TERMINAL-RINGy14-16 AWGy#6 HOLEy INS 3
- 12 334921 e o TERMINAL-RINGy18-22 AWG, #6 HOLE, INS 5
USED ON 60 CYCLE REGULATOR ASM
- 12 334921 e o TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE, INS 8
USED ON 50U CYCLE REGULATOR ASM
- 13 517913 « o TERMINAL 2
- 14 (2101338 « « BLGOCK 1
- 75 2101358 « o MARKER STRIP 1
- 16 15404092 « BRACKET, CAPACITOR MTG 1
12/13/68 153



29

4

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 2

¥4

/,

/\w /7
/5

—

46 —| SEEFIG.52

REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY. SHEET 1 OF 2. SEE LIST 51.

FIGURE 51.

12/13/68

154



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

27

23

17

25

18

13

FIGURE 51. REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY. SHEET 2 OF 2. SEE LIST 51.

12/13/68 155



* M ok ok ok % X ok ok K ok ok %k ok k ok ok ak Kk ok & k %k Kk Kk Xk ok Kk ok K X

*®

29

LIST AND PART UNITS USABLEl
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| coDE

REEU RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY
51 - 542216l RELAY CARD GRCUP, MGCC A NON PRINT UNIT REF
- 5422162 RELAY CARD GROUP, MOD A PRINT UNIT REF
- 5422163 RELAY CARD GROUP, MOD BNON PRINT UNIT REF
- 5422164 RELAY CARD GROUP, MOD B PRINT REF ,
- 5422160 RELAY CARD GROUP, MCLC C REF (
SEE FIGURE 2-56
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 51 FOR ILLUSTRATION
- 1 313274 . BUMPER-KEY 2 )
USED UNDER LEFT ZERO KEY ON MODELS A IR
AND C. SEE FIGURE 4-152 AND 5-165 FOR
LCCATICN
- 2 |5367105 . CLIP,CONNECTOR SHEET 1 1
- 3 |5367106 . CLIP,CONNECTOR SHEET 1 AR (
- 4 |536713i . CARD ASM, REED RELAY-MODS A AND B n/PR SHEET 1 1
- 4 [5367130 . CARD ASM, REED RELAY-MODS A AND B PRINT SHEET 1 1
- 4 [5393261 . CARD ASM, REED RELAY NU. 2 LZ-MOD B SHEET 1 1
- 4 |5393266 . CARD ASM, REED RELAY NO. 3 LZ-MOD B SHEET 1 1
- 4 [5367120 . CARD ASM,REED RELAY MOD C CARD 1 SHEET 1 1
- 5 18785 e« « INSULATIGN-WASHER SHEET 1 2
- 6 47987 e o NUT,PLAINyHEX- 2-56 X 3/16 FL W SHEET 1 6
- 7 | 217077 . . CAPACITOR,FXD-POLY- .1IMFD P/M 10% 100VDC SHEET 2 AR
- 8 301149 e o RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 56K P/M 10% 1/2W SHEET 2 AR {
- 9 317014 e o« RESISTGRyFXD,CCMP- 680 UHMS P/M 5% 1/2W SHEET 2 AR
- 10 317428 . « RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 330U UHMS P/M 5% 1/2W SHEET 2 AR
- 11 438539 « « SCREWyMACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 5/16 LG SHEET 1 4
- 12 438540 e o« SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 3/8 LG SHEET 1 2
- 13 | 482145 . . CAPACITGR,ELECT ALUMINUM CC-AXIAL LEAD SHEET 2 AR
- 14 | 483520 .« o CONTACT SHEET 2 AR
- 15 597682 .« « RESISTOR-— 350 OHMS 10W SHEET 2 AR
- 16 766070 . . RELAY A>M,REED- 6 PT PLUGGABLE N/0 B SHEET 2 AR
- 17 | 766071 « o RELAY ASM,REED- 4 PT PLUGGABLE N/O A SHEET 2 AR
- 18 766072 . « RELAY ASM,REED- 2 PT PLUGGABLE N/U SHEET 2 AR
- 19 766073 . . REED RELAY ASSEMBLY-RACE,STYLE B SHE-T 2 AR
- 2¢ 766074 . « RELAY ASM,REED- 4 PT PLUG 2 N/O 2 N/C B SHELT 2 AR
- 21 766075 . - RELAY ASM,REEC- 6 PT PLUG 2 N/O 4 N/C A SHEET 2 AR
- 22 766076 . o RELAY ASM,REED- 6 PT PLUG 4 N/0 2 N/C B SHEET 2 AR
- 23 766078 . « RELAY ASM,REED- 6 PT PLUG 4 N/O 2 N/C B SHE:T 2 AR
- 24 | 166083 « « RELAY ASM,REED- 6 PT PLUGGABLE 6 N/C B SHEET 2 AR
- 25 766C80 . « RELAY ASM,REED- 1 PT PLUGGABLE N/U SHEET 2 AR
- 26 766087 « o RELAY ASM,REED SHEET 2 AR
- 27 12391158 .« o DICDE,SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE JB SHEET 2 AR ‘
- 28 |5367129 . . CARD,REED RELAY SHEET 2 1 )
USED CN PRINT ANDC N/PRINT CARD ASSEMBLY
- 28 |5393265 . . CARD,REED RELAY-LEFT ZERG CARD 2 SHEET 2 :
USED ON MOD B NO. 2 LZ CARD ASSEMBLY
- 28 |5393270 « « CARD,REED RELAY SHEET 2 1 ({
USED CN MCD B NO. 3 LZ CARD ASSEMBLY
- 28 |54041C0U « « CARD,REED RELAY-MUD C SHEET 2 1
‘ USED ON MOD C CARD 1 CARD ASSEMBLY
- 29 |5367159 . « STIFFENER-REEC RELAY CARD SHEET 1 1
- 29A 5404074 . . MCDULE SHECT 2 AR
- 30 |5372258 * SLIDE ASSEMBLY SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 2-56 5
FCR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY
AND FIGURE 51 FUR 1LLUSTRATION
- 31 62031 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NU. 6 X 0.295 0D SHEZT 1 6
- 32 198363 . SCREW,THD FORMING-BIND HD NO. & X 1/2 LG SHEET 1 Z
USED ON FINAL ASSEMBLY 5367199
- 33 159373 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 15/32 Iu X 3/4 0D SHEET 1 1
- 34 | 257187 . NUiPLAIN,HEX— 6-32 X 3/8 FL W SHEET 1 6 .
- 35 | 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 SHEET 1 6 )
{
\
156 12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|{USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 ¢4 ASM.| CODE

REED RELAY CARD GROUPS AND SLIDE ASSEMBLY -CONT
51 - 36 301214 e SWITCH,TOGGLE-DPST 250V AC/DC 3 AMP SHEET 1 1
- 37 312573 . EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 1D SHEET 1 2
- 38 312575 e RINGyRETAINING- 0.4375 ID X 0.040 THK SHEET 1 2
- 39 315912 « STUD,TURNLOCK FASTENER-GATE LATCH SHEET 1 2
- 40 322550 . JACK,TIP-BLACK SHEET 1 4
- 43 |5367187 . GUIDE-CARD,PLASTIC SHEET 1 2
- 44 |5367254 « SLIDE-CARD MOUNTING SHEET 1 1
- 45 [5367309 . LEAD ELECTRICAL SHEET 1 1
’ SEE FIGURE 54-25D AND 26 FOR COMPONENT
PARTS _
- 46 |5404180 * GATE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 10 SHEET 1 1
- 46 |5404181 * GATE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MGD 11 NUM GEN SHEET 1 1
- 46 5404182 » GATE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 11 NO N G SHEET 1 1
SEE FIGURE 51 FOR LOCATION
AND FIGURE 52 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 47 |5404411 NP HARDWARE GROUP, SELF CHECK
- 48 104753 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL REF
SEE FIGURE 39-30 FOR LOCATION
- 49 438549 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG SHEET 1 6
- 59 236550 . SCREWyMACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG SHEET 1 2
- 51 |54C4119 . DIODE ASSEMBLY SHEET 2 3
- 52 596255 . o« TERMINAL,SLIP-ON SHEET 2 2
- 53 [2391158 . . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE JB SHEET 2 1
BEN
4
12/
13/68 157



29

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEEFIG. 51

FIGURE 52. SELF CHECK MODELS 10 AND 11 GATE ASSEMBLIES. SEE LIST 52.

12/13/68

158



29

r
LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE
SELF CHECK MODELS 10 AND 11 GATE ASSEMBLIES
52 -
CCDE A-USED ON MOUEL 10 GATE
CODE B-USED ON MUDEL 11 NUMBER GENERATE
CODE C-USED ON MODEL 11 NON-NUMBER
GENERATE
- 5404180 GATE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 10 REF A
- 5404181 GATE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MUD 11 NUM GEN REF B
L - 5404182 GATE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 11 NO N G REF C
FIGURE 51-46 FOR LOCATION
AND FIGURE 52 ILLUSTRATION
- 1 129243 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 3-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 111 A
- 1 129243 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 3-1/2 ?0AWG 1 LUG EA END 153 B
- 1 129243 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 3-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 160 C
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPUNENT PARTS
- 2 129244 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 4-1/2 20AWG L LUG EA END 37 A
- 2 129244 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 4-1/2 Z0AWG 1 LUG EA END 9z B
- 2 129244 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 4-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 98 C
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPUNENT PARTS
- 3 129245 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 5-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 10 A
- 3 129245 . JUMPER ASM—-BLU 5-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 4 B
- 3 129245 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 5-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 4 C
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 4 129246 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 6-1/2 2CAWG 1 LUG EA END 3 A
- 4 129246 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 6-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END. { B
- 4 129246 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 6-1/2 Z0AWG 1 LUG EA END 6 C
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 5 129247 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 7-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 5 A
- 5 129247 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 7-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 1 5
- 5 129247 . JUMPER ASM—BLU 7-1/2 ZOAWG 1 LUG EA END 1 C
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPUNENT PARTS
- 6 129248 . JUMPER ASM—=BLU 8-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END 1 8
- 6 129248 . JUMPER ASM-BLU 8-1/2 20AWG L LUG EA END 1 C
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPOUONENT PARTS
- 7 159941 . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 4 PUS 7
- 8 159942 . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 6 PGS AR
- 9 159943 . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 12 POS AR
- 10 159944 . CLIP,SPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 11 159945 . CLIPySPRING TENSIGN-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 12 159946 « CLIPySPRING TENSIUON-TEFRMINAL MUULDING AR
- 13 186686 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 6PDT 1 COIL 1
- 14 1961386 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 12PDT 1 COIL AR
- 15 196198 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 6PDT 2 COIL AR
- 16 196208 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE COUNTACT 4PDT 2 COIL AR
- 17 198363 . SCREWsTHD FORMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG AR
- 18 205330 . JUMPER-BRASS AR
- 19 205331 . JUMPER- 0.125 BRASS AR
- 20 255735 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 12PDT 2 COIL 6
- 21 2844724 .« CLIP-RELAY MOULDING BOTTOM MOUNTING 11
\ - 22 328602 . UNIT-RC AR
- 23 328616 . CLIPySPRING TENSICN-RC TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 24 348820 . DICDE ASSEMBLY AR
- 25 187243 . o TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 26 |2111232 . « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIUDE 1
- 27 |5404169 NP . MECHANICAL GROUP 1
.~ 28 198363 e « SCREW,THD FURMING-BIND HD NU. 4 X 1/2 LG 3
- 29 219317 .« o SEAL-SWITCH PLATE 1
- 30 251970 e o« SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 1
- 31 257986 . « WASHER,FLAT NC. 6 3
- 32 315903 e « VALVE, SELENIUM 6
‘\
12/13/68 159



29

LIST AND PART UNITS USABL%}
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

5ELF CHECK MODELS 10 AND 11 GATE ASSEMBLIES -CUNT (

52 - 33 316187 e o« SPACER- (0.186 ID X 1/4 0D X 5/16 THK 3

- 34 [ 325439 « « LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 301 THRU 450 1
- 35 533783 « o« CLAMP-ADJUST ABLE CABLE 2
- 36 5393343 e o SCREW,MACHINE-PAN HEAD,4-40NC X 0.687 LG 3
- 37 |5404073 . . INSULATOR ‘ 2
- 38 |5404179 . « RELAY GATE, SELF CHECK 1 ,
- 39 |5404378 « .« COVER, DUST 1 (
- 40 [5404177 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 10 1 A
SEE FIGURE 54-31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 40 |5404172 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 11 1 B
- 40 |[5404172 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 11 1 C ‘
SEE FIGURE 54-31A FOR COMPONENT PARTS \
- 41 |5404178 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 10 1 A
SEE FIGURE 54-2, 13, 13A, 18, 19, 20 AND
32 FCR COMPCNENT PARTS
- 41 |5404170 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 11 1 B {
- 41 |[5404170 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOU 11 1 c
SEE FIGURE 54-1B, 2y 13y 13A, 18, 19, 20
AND 31 A FOCR COMPONENT PARTS
- 42 |5404174 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK GATE 1 C ’
SEE FIGURE 54-31A FUR COMPONENT PARTS
- 43 15404302 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY, 479 OHM 2W 1
- 44 187243 . « TERMINAL, QUICK CISCONNECT 2
- 45 320655 e « RESISTUR,FXD COMP 470 OHMS P/M 5% 2 W 1
)
{
N
.
§
\ .
160 12/13/68



29

473063

L Z e Cando P

DETAIL B

’
oy )
2wt at), @ r== u/n«\o \
~ N g Ryl =2\ \N% \
7 ir===\i\

FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN

SEE FIG. 2

P R erdtony
= n\bl' —
AT T4
& N \h\N/M Nu‘.,.ma
o~o¥y 7 SR Y
/ BEN:

i 7\

//

ey SN ="
£\ X
W
Q
. Ty .
\

DETAIL A-SELF CHECK FEATURES

SEE LIST 53.

FIGURE 53. WIRE CONTACT RELAY GATES WITH FEATURES.

161

12/13/68



29

LIST AND bART UNITS|USABLE
Rl NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER | ON
NUMBER 1234 AsM.| CODE

WIRE CONTACT RELAY GATES WITH FEATURES
53 - 5406300 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE- MOD A N/P REF[ .
- 5406305 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE-MOD A PRINT REF
- 5406310 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE-MOD B N/P REF
= 5406315 GATE ASSEMBLY, CUMPLETE- MGD B PRINT REF
- 5406350 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE- MOD C REF
- 5406325 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE- SC MOD 11 PRINT REF
= 5406320 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE- SC MOD 11 N/P REF
- 5406345 GATE ASSEMBLY, CUMPLETE- SC MOD 10 PRINT REF
- 5406340 GATE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE- SC MOD 10 N/P REF
SEE FIGURE 2-4 FOR LGCATION
AND 53 FOR ILLUSTRAT IGON
- 1 | 104753 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL AR
T 1A | 196186 . RELAY ASSEMBLY—WIRE CONTACT 12PDT 1 COIL AR
- 18| 196196 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 6PDT 1 COIL AR
- 1c| 107560 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CUNTACT 6PDT 2 COIL AR
— 2 [ 196198 . RELAY ASSEMBLY—WIRE CONTACT 6PDT 2 COIL AR
- 3 | 196208 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL AR
- 4 | 255735 . RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 12PDT 2 COIL AR
— 5 | 328273 . RELAY,SCLENOIG-2 POINT,2 COIL AR
- sa| 372399 . CARD ASSEMBLY, SMS BCV L ‘ AR
- 6 | 374256 . CARD ASSEMBLY L2 T7306 2 AR
=7 | 375135 . CARD ASSEMBLY ~ AR
- 8 | 375233 . CARD ASSEMBLY AR
- 9 | 375107 . CARD ASSEMBLY AR
~ 9A| 375172 . CARD ASSEMBLY, ENCODE AR
- 98| 375173 . CARD ASSEMBLY, STAR WHEEL ENCUDE AR
- 9c| 375174 . CARD ASSEMBLY, BLOCK DIODE AR
10 [5301524 . COVER,TWIN CARD AR
- 11 |5406299 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED MOD A NON PRINT 1
USED ON MOD A N/PRINT COMPLETE GATE ASM
11 [5406304 ~ PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED MOD A 1
USED ON MOD A PRINT COMPLETE GATE ASM
- 11 |5406309 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED-MOD B NON PRINT 1
USED ON MOD B N/PRINT COMPLETE GATE ASM
- 11 |5406314 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED MOD B PRINT 1
USED ON MOD B PRINT COMPLETE GATE ASM
=11 5406349 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED MOD C 1
USED ON MCD C CGMPLETE GATE ASSEMBLY
| o - 11 |5406324 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED-SC MOD 11 PRINT i
, USED ON SC MOD L1 PRINT GATE ASSEMBLY
- 11 |5406319 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED-SC MOD 11 N/P 1
USED ON SC MOD 11 N/PRINT GATE ASSEMBLY
=11 |5406344 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED SC MOD 10 PRINT 1
USED ON SC MOD 10 PRINT GATE ASSEMBLY
- 11 |5406339 . PANEL ASSEMBLY, WIRED-SC MOD 10 N/P 1
USED ON SC MOD 10 N/PRINT GATE ASSEMBLY
- 12 | 23815 « « NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 5-40 X 5/16 FL W AR
- 13 | 37913 . . NUT, HEX 4=40 NC AR
= 13A| 55901 . . LOCKWASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH i
- 14 | 56722 .« « WASHER-LOCKsEXT Ty .150 ID AR
- 15 79204 . . BUMPER,RUBBER—HAMMER LATCH ARM AR
=16 | 129243 . . JUMPER ASM-BLU 3-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 16 | 129244 . . JUMPER ASM-BLU 4-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 16 | 129245 . . JUMPER ASM-BLU 5-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPOUNENT PARTS
=16 | 129246 .. JUNMPER ASM-BLU 6-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54—-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 16 | 129247 . . JUMPER ASM—BLU 7-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 16 | 129248 . . JUMPER ASM-BLU 8-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
=16 |5342474 . . JUMPER ASSEMBLY,V1O 6 IN. 22AWG 2 LUG AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
- 17 | 150209 . . WASHER,LOCK—INT TEETH NO. 4 X 0.270 0D AR
=18 | 159941 . . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL & POS AR
- 19 | 159942 . . MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 6 POS AR
162 12/13/68



12/13/68

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM.| CODE

P WIRE CONTACT RELAY GATES WITH FEATURES -CONT
53 - 20 159943 . « MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 12 POS AR

- 21 159944 e « CLIPySPRING TENS ION-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 22 159945 e « CLIP,SPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
- 23 | 159946 e « CLIPy,SPRING TENS ION-TERMINAL MOULDING AR
— 24 | 198363 . » SCREW,THD FORMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG AR
- 25 | 205329 <« JUMPER-BRASS,3/16 AR
- 26 | 205330 .« « JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 3/16 BRASS AR
- 27 | 205331 . o« JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS AR
- 28 | 214097 . « SCREW, 5-40 AR
- 29 | 216076 . . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY AR
- 30 | 216073 . o o CARD RECEPTACLE- 1 POSITION 1
- 31 216087 e « « SPRING-CONTACT 8
- 32 | 216088 e « « SPRING-CONTACT 8
- 33 | 216083 « o CARD RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY AR
- 34 | 216082 e « « CARD RECEPTACLE- 8 PUSITION 1
- 35 | 216087 e o« « SPRING-CONTACT 64
- 36 | 216088 e o« o SPRING—CONTACT 64
- 37 | 216285 . « LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 1 THRU 28 AR
- 38 | 251970 e « SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG AR
- 38A| 257986 e« « WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 AR
- 39 | 284424 . o« CLIP-RELAY MOULDING BOTTOM MOUNT ING AR
- 45 | 308704 « « CLIP-MOLDING AR
- 41 3156173 . o WASHER,FL-NO. 6 X 1/2 00 X 3/32 THK AR
- 42 | 324999 . s« TERMINAL BOARD- 109 FEEDTHRU TERMINALS AR
- 43 | 328601 « o« RC CIRCUIT-PLUG IN AR
- 44 | 328602 .« o« UNIT-RC AR
- 46 | 347820 . - DICDE ASSEMBLY. AR
- 47 | 187243 « o« « TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 48 {2111232 e « o SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIODE 1
- 49 | 515762 . . JUMPER ASM-BLACK 10 IN. 2GAWG 1 PLUG/END AR
- 50 520404 e « RESISTGR ASSEMBLY~- 180 OHMS 1/2W AR
- 51 320167 e o « TERMINAL,QUICK DISC—-NONINS 16AWG TAP-P IN 2
- 52 323918 . . - RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 180U OHMS P/M 5% 1/2W 1
- 53 731626 e « SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG AR
- 53A| 734483 e o SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG AR
- 54 | 805044 e « RESISTOR,FXD,WW— 50 OHMS P/M 10% 10W AR
- 54A [5329750 . « JUMPER ASSEMBLY AR

SEE FIGURE 54-26 FOR COMPUNENT PARTS
- 55 [5347750 e « RESISTORyFXDyWW-115 OHMS P/M 1% 20W AR
- 56 |5393289 « . BRACKET, ANGLE AR
- 57 5400890 « o« CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY AR
- 58 187243 e o o« TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 59 |[5213580 « « « CAPACITOR, FXD, PAPER DIELECTRIC-1.0MFD 1
- 66 [5401007 « o« SHIELD, RESISTOR AR
- 61 |5404119 . . DIODE ASSEMBLY AR
- 62 596255 « o« o TERMINAL,SLIP-ON 2
- 63 |2391158 e o o DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE JB i
- 64 [5405904 . . FRAME, GATE AR
- 65 | 187243 e « « TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT 2
- 66 | 317275 e « o« RESISTORSFIXED COMP 56K,5%y 1/2 WATT i
- 67 |5405907 . « BRACKET, RELAY GATE AR
- 68 5406071 . « CABLE ASSEMBLY, MODEL A 1

SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT

PARTS
- 68 |5406076 e o CABLE ASSEMBLY, HIGH SPEED SKIP 1

SEE FIGURE 54—-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT

PARTS
- 68 |5406081 « o CABLE ASSEMBLY, MCD C GATE 1

SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT

PARTS
- 68 |5406097 « o« CABLE ASSEMBLY, AUX DUP AR

SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT

PARTS
- 68 [5406087 « « CABLE ASSEMBLY, MCI FEATURE AR

SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT

PARTS

163



29

"LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 1234 ASM.| CODE

WIRE CONTACT RELAY GATES WITH FEATURES -CONT
53 - 68 |5406358 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, IGP AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 68 |5406353 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, HSS AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 68 5406363 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, VLCD AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 68 |5406374 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, X-SKIP MOD A AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 68 |5406373 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, X-SKIP MOD B AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 68 |5406072 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 11 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 68 [5406073 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK NOM GEN AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS :
- 68 |5406074 . CABLE ASSEMBLY, SELF CHECK MOD 10 AR
SEE FIGURE 54-30 AND 31A FOR COMPONENT
PARTS
- 69 |5406140 . SHIELD, PAPER AR
- 70 |[5406371 . GATE g
USED ON MODS A, B AND C PRINT AND
N/PRINT WIRED PANEL ASSEMBL IES
- 70 [5405906 FRAME, GATE 1
USED ON MODS 10 AND 11 PRINT AND N/PRINT
SELF CHECK WIRED PANEL ASSEMBL IES
- 71 |5422228 . FASTENER, CONNECTOR AR
- 72 | 216076 TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 7
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
- 73 216073 « RECEPTACLE CARD-SINGLE POS 1
- 74 216087 o SPRING-CONTACT 8
- 15 216088 « SPRING—-CONTACT 8
- 76 |[5422228 FASTENER yCONNECTOR 2
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
- 77 |5314123 JUMPER ASM.ORG 2.5 IN. 22AWG 2 LUGS 11
= 177 [5342474 JUMPER ASSEMBLY,V10 6 IN. 22AWG 2 LUG
USED ON CHAR INHIBIT FEATURE ONLY
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS
164 12/13/68



FOR PARTS
NOT SHOWN
SEE FIG. 2

CHARACTER INHIBIT CCONTACT RELAY WIREC GATE ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 53A.

FIGURE 53A.

165

12/13/68



29

LIST AND UNITS|USABLE

PART
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 123 4 asM.| cope

CHARACTER INHIBIT CONTACT RELAY WIRED GATE ASSEMBLY

53A- 5462490 WIRED GATE ASM, CONT RELAY-CHAR INHIBIT REF
SEE FIGURE 2-10C7

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

AND FIGURE 53A FOR ILLUSTRATION

- 1 154624173 « GATE ASSEMBLY, CHAR INHIBIT 1
- 2 129243 e o JUMPER ASM-BLU 3-1/2 20AWG i LUG EA END AR
- 2 129244 e o« JUMPER ASM-BLU 4-1/2 20AWG 1 LUG EA END AR
- 2 129245 « o JUMPER ASM-BLY 5-1/2 20AWG i LUG EA END AR
SEE FIGURE 54-31 FOR COMPONENT PARTS

- 3 159941 « o« MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 4 PUS 1
-4 159943 o o MOLDING ASSEMBLY-TERMINAL 12 POS 1
- 5 159944 e« o CLIPySPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING 1
- 6 159946 e o CLIPySPRING TENSION-TERMINAL MOULDING 2
- 1 196208 » o RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 4PDT 2 COIL 1
- b 198363 e o SCREW,THD FORMING-BIND HD NO. 4 X 1/2 LG 16
- 9 205329 « o JUMPER-BRASS,3/16 1
- 16 205331 o o JUMPER-RELAY GATES UNIT 1/8 BRASS 2
- 11 255735 e o RELAY ASSEMBLY-WIRE CONTACT 12PDI 2 COIL 1
- 12 28444 e o CLIP-RELAY MOULDING BOTTOM MOUNTING l
- 13 308704 o o CLIP-MOLDING 1
- 14 325436 « « LABEL-RELAY 51-100 5
- 15 347820 « o DICDE ASSEMBLY 18
- 16 187245 e o o TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 2
- 17 |2111232 o o o DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE AM i
- 13 381391 « o TERMINAL BLGCKy 12 POSITION 1
- 19 {53968« e o GATE, CHAR INHIBIT 1
- 20 |540614C0 « o SHIELD, PAPER 1
= 21 154222:8 « o FASTENERy CUONNECTOQOR 2
- 2¢ |54062471 e » RESISTCR ASM, 300 UHMS iCW 5% 2
- 23 187243 e o o TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 2
- 24 2102647 o o o RESISTURyFXDyWW—= 300 UHMS P/M 5% 10W 1

CABLE ASM, WCR-CHAR INHIBIT 1

- 25 15462476

SEE FIGURE 54-1Cy 21y 28y 31y 34 AND 35
FOR COMPOUNENT PARTS

166 12/13/68



29

I,14,I8,1C

17 18,18A, 188 19,194 20

21 22 23 24
ﬁ

25,25A,258B,25C, 250, 25E 26 27 28,28A,288B

FIGURE 5S4.

12/13/68

CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 1 OF 2.

SEE LIST 54,

167



29

29 30 31,31A 32
33 34 35 36
FIGURE 54. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COUOMPONENT PARTS. SHEET 2 OF 2. SEE LIST 54.
168 12/13/68



29

LIST AND PART UNITS|USABLE
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON
NUMBER 12 3 4 ASM.| CODE

CABLE AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS
54 - NO NO. CABLE AND JUMPER ASM COMPONENT PARTS NP
-~ 375135 . CARD ASSEMBLY AR
— 1A 491349 .. CARD ASM AR
- 18|5372352 . CARD AR
- 7 | 216208 . CLAMP-CABLE CUNNECTOR AR
- 3 |5372300 . CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE,ELECTRICAL AR
- 4 |5367104 . COVER-KEYBOARD,PADDLE CARD AR
-  4A 5393302 . COVER-CARD, INTERIM AR
- 5 [2111232 . SEMICONDUCTGOR LEVICE-DIODE AR
- 5A (2391158 . DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE JB AR
- 6 |5401043 . DIUDE ASSEMBLY AR
- 7 |2111232 . « SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-DIGDE 1
- 8 |5372299 « o TERMINAL,LUG 2
- 9 |5404119 . DIODE ASSEMBLY AR
— 10 | 596255 . . TERMINALsSLIP-CN 2
- 11 |2391158 . « DIODE,SEMICONDUCTOR-TYPE JB 1
- 12 | 734544 . INSULATOR AR
— 12A| 591777 . INSULATOR, .187 ID X .093 THICK ELECTRIC AR
- 13 | 317296 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 1 THRU 33 AR
- 13a| 317297 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 34 THRU 66 AR
- 14 | 256341 . PLUG, GROUNDED COMMERCIAL-15A 125V AR
- 15 | 256342 . PLUGy GRCUNDED CCMMERCIAL-15A 250V AR
- 16 | 624034 . PLUG, TWIST LOCK-15A 125V AR
- 16A | 624035 . PLUGy TWIST LOCK AR
- 17 5393450 . RECEPTACLE, CIRCUIT CARD-DOUBLE SIDED AR
- 18 | 338238 . SCREWy MACH-BD HD 4-4GC NC X .3125 LG AR
— 18A | 438549 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7/16 LG AR
- 18B [5393343 « SCREW,MACHINE-PAN HEAD,4-40NC X 0.687 LG AR
- 19 | 216210 . SPACER-CABLE CONNECTOR AR
— 19A |5393303 . SPACER-COVER,INTERIM AR
- 20 | 216209 . SUPPORT-CABLE CONNECTOR CARD AR
- 2i | 236915 . TERMINAL-CONYACT FEMALE 20-18 AWG AR
— 22 | 236916 . TERMINAL-CONTACT FEMALE 24-22 AWG AR
- 23 | 255994 . TERMINAL-SPADE,16 AWG,#6 HOLE,NON INS AR
- 24 5372299 . TERMINAL,LUG AR
- 25 | 322025 . TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWGy1/4 HOLE, INS AR
- 25A | 334910 « TERMINAL-RINGy14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE, INS AR
- 25B | 334921 . TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE, INS AR
- 25C | 334932 . TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#1C HULE, INS AR
- 25D | 360370 .« TERMINAL-RINGy14-16 AWG,#10 HOLE, INS AR
- 256 | 124439 . TERMINAL,NO 10 RING AR
- 26 | 359695 . TERMINAL-RING,14-16 AWGy#10 HOLE, INS AR
- 27 | 10367G . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 24AWG 2 MTG SLOTS AR
- 28 | 186967 . TERMINAL-SPADE,20-24 AWGy#6 HOLE,NON INS AR
- 28A| 313361 . TERMINAL-SPADE,20-24 AWGy#4 HULE,NON INS AR
- 2886 | 313362 . TERMINALy LUG-NGON INS 2G/22/24 AWG AR
- 29 | 313390 . TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT— 20/22AWG AR
- 30 | 596255 . TERMINAL,SLIP-ON AR
- 31 | 135052 . TERMINAL,QUICK DISCONNECT-NONINS 2UAWG AR
- 31A| 187243 . TERMINAL, QUICK DISCONNECT AR
- 32 [5316996 . TERMINAL,SLIDE ON AR
- 33 |5213274 . TERMINALy QUICK DISCONNECT, 18-22 AWG AR
- 34 | 595969 . RELIEF-RIBBON WIRE STRAIN AR
- 35 | 595720 . RIVET, RCLLED FLANGE AR
- 36 |1142822 . TERMINAL-SOUND HEAD AR
12/13/68

169



29

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NOC. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
92 13 -420 673-CONT 5 - &

14 -500 13 -138

127 13 -230 13 -170

14 -301 13 -351A
154 13 -251 14 -196
14 -322 14 -424A
15 -110 845 13 - 11
16 - 80 13 -171
163 35 - 1 14 - 13
40 - 1 14 -221
41 - 1 14 -493
44 - 1 16 - 42
48 - 1 25 - 2
221 13 - 7 26 - 1
14 - 7 27 - 2
15 - 75 28 - 2
16 - 41 28 - 22

244 14 -124 33 -104

288 22 - 1 1500 13 - 12

292 31 - 1 14 - 14

294 4 - 30 15 - 11

5 - 5 16 - 9
32 - 1 1846 46 - 11
337 13 -430 1856 32 - 2
13 -430 1866 5 - 7
14 -510 29 - 1
14 -510 1882 9 - 1
17 - 24 10 - 1
28 - 1 33 - 52
33 - 18 1974 42 - 1
36 - 55 2031 14 -222
37 - 1 15 - 12
38 - 9 15 - 76
344 14 - 8 l6 - 10
36 - 56 16 - 43
37 - 2 2032 14 -223
358 13 -351 25 - 3
14 ~424 27 - 3

371 14 - 9 2300 4 - 33

424 28 - 49 5 - 8

453 36 - 1A 16 - 44

478 13 - 8 20 - 1

14 - 10 21 - 1
14 -125 2384 13 -431
33 - 19 14 -511
40 - 2 2629 15 - 77
41 - 2 16 - 45
44 - 2 26 = 2
48 - 3 28 - 23
578 14 -220 44 - 3
598 13 - 9 2650 13 -3688
13 -231 14 -224
14 - 11 15 - 78
14 -302 16 - 46
632 33 - 20 20 - 2
641 13 - 10 21 - 2
14 - 12 22 - 2
25 - 1 23 - 1
27 - 1 24 - 1
673 4 - 31 2819 7- 1

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
2819-CUNT 9 -3
10 - 3
11 - 1
2899 13 -172
14 -225
23 - 2
2994 13 -139
14 -197
3500 6 - 1
13 - 13
13 -140
13 -209
13 -303
13 -332
14 - 15
14 -198
14 -226
14 -374
14 =405
29 - 2
33 - 21
36 - 57
37 - 4
38 - 1
40 - 3
41 - 3
3550 13 - 14
14 - 16
39 - 1
43 - 12
50 - 1
3960 13 - 15
14 - 18
39 - 2
49 - 11
50 - 2
4085 34 ~ 1
4108 8 - 1
9 - 4
10 - 4
11 - 2
12 - 1
4236 4 - 34
4 -105
5 - 9
5 -1048B
13 -141
14 -199
25 - 4
27 - 4
33 - 22
36 - 58
37 - 3
4320 38 - 25
4327 3 - 6
36 - 35
4425 13 -208A
4792 8 - 2
11 - 3
12 - 2




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5528 2 - L& 11464 Z8 = 5
13 - 16 11598 2 - 17
14 - 19 4 - 36
28 - 3 5 - 11
6271 14 -227 17 - 26
6318 13 -173 49 - 18
13 —-402 11891 33 - 23A
14 -228 11899 33 - 54
14 -494 33 - 64
15 - 79 40 - 17
16 - 47 42 - 2
28 - 50 11900 33 - 55
29 - 3 33 - 65
6324 50 - 3 12132 13 -369
6364 49 - 34 14 -442
49 - 45 12473 36 - 74
6503 13 - 17 37 - 36
13 -210 38 - 21
14 - 20 12954 13 -174
15 - 80 14 - 26
16 - 48 14 -230A )
25 - 5 15 - 82
27 - 5 16 - 50
28 - 51 16076 46 - 2
6899 3¢ - 2 16558 19 - 1
6935 3 - 1 17514 14 -127
13 - 18 33 - 24
14 - 21 40 - 5
33 - 22A 41 - 6
7040 15 -156 44 - 5
16 -124 48 - 6
7341 13 -375 18491 13 - 22
14 -449 18785 51 - 5
15 - 38 13167 14 -393A
16 - 28 33 - 9
36 - 59 19958 15 - 83
37 - 5 16 - 51
38 - 9A 20017 33 - 25
41 - 4 20038 15 - 39
46 - 1 16 - 29
7371 6 - 2 37 - 6
8427 13 -211 46 - 2A
13 -252 23321 13 -142
13 -257 14 -200
13 -299 21866 9 - 5
14 =277 33 - 66
14 -323 42 - 3
14 -328 22066 15 - 64
14 -369 16 - 52
8446 14 -229 17 - 27
8506 2 - 15 30 - 1
14 -230 31 - 2
9092 4 - 89 22478 1 - 4
5 - 76 1 - 48
13 - 19 2 - 18
14 - 23 2 -103
14A- 2 4 - 37
15 - 81 4 -141
16 - 49 5 - 12
17 - 25 13 -175
36 - 2 15 - 51
49 - 19 28 - 4
3667 14 -126 29 - 5
29 - 4 49 - 26
33 - 23 49 - 51
40 - & 22550 29 - 6
41 - 5 22797 13 -176
44 - 4 14 -231
48 - & 32 - 3
10170 4 - 35 22867 13 - 65
4 -140 14 - 77
5 - 10 15 -119
10292 2 -102 16 - 89
10476 13 -361 23096 13 -199
14 =434 13 -291
20 - 16 14 —-262
10574 13 - 21 14 -361
14 - 25 15 -143
10775 22 - 3 16 -105
11166 38 - 10 46 - 25

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
I 23550 14 =232
23814 15 - 84
23815 13 -233
14 -304
53 - 12
23931 1 - 59
5 - 4
24019 36 - 3
24107 14A- 3
36 - 4
24511 15 - 85
16 - 53
36 - 60
37 - 17
38 - 11
24596 15 - &
16 -139
24695 13 —-403
14 =495
30 - 2
31 - 3
36 - 11
37 - 26
24752 25 - 6
27 - 6
41 - 7
24759 13 =234
14 -305
48 - 2
24836 33 -102A
24857 13 -177
24932 15 - 40
16 - 30
24933 15 - 42
16 - 32
24938 15 - 43
16 - 33
24961 15 - 44
16 - 34
24969 15 - 45
16 - 35
25170 1 - 69
25282 13 -143
13 ~-178
13 -333
14 - 30
14 -201
14 -234
14 —-406
15 - 46
15 - 86
16 - 36
16 - 54
17 - 29
22 - 4
28 - 5
33 - 26
46 - 3
25627 15 - 52
36 - 26
25750 33 - 27
25984 7 - 2
8 - 3
9 - 7
10 - 5
12 - 3
26320 13 -37e6
14 -450
26380 13 - 21A
14 - 30A
26513 13 -335
14 -408
26943 36 - 61
37 - 8
38 - 12
27073 14 - 31
36 - 381
37 - 9
38 - 30
27C84 34 - 3




29

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
28413 - 40 - 6
28564 13 -359A
14 —-432A
28610 32 - 4
28762 4 - 38
5 -13
29579 15 - 87
16 = 55
29930 14 -290A
15°-120
16 = 90
33 - 10
29949 15 - 5
15 -114
16 - 84
16 -140
30 - 3
31 - 4
33 - 10A
36 - 12
37 - 26A
25980 13 -268
14 -338
17 - 4
31765 13 -234A
14 -305A
32042 2 - 19
32617 2 - 92
49 - 17
34512 2 - 20
3 - 2
3 - 19
13 - 23
13 -432
14 - 32
14 =512
33 - 27A
49 - 25
35739 50 - 5
36169 13 - 24
14 - 33
36112 3 - 3
36844 13 - 25
14 - 34
37066 13 - 83
14 -116
37913 1 - 5
39 - 3
53 - 13
38091 50 - 6
38092 13 - 26
14 - 35
38235 2 - 58
13 -235
14 -202
14 -306
38255 2 - 21
4 -119
5 -109
13 =331
14 -404
38271 4 - 39
5 - 14
13 =377
14 —-451
26 - 3
28 - 6
29 - 7
35 - 2
48 - 17
38350 14 - 36
38351 36 - 5
38353 36 - 27
38354 16 - 56
38361 16 - 57
38368 4 — 40
5 - 15
16 - 58
36 - 62
37 - 10

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NOC. INDEX NO.
38368-CONT 38 - 13 56079 I =278
38372 16 - 59 2 - 24
38372 28 - 7 13 - 32
38381 15 - 88 14 - 41
16 - 60 56313 46 - 3A
44 - 6 561722 1 - 79
38383 4 - 90 2 - 25A
5 - 17 4 - 41
38389 13 - 27 5 - 16
14 - 36A 19 - 2
38392 13 - 28 53 - 14
13 -352 57537 13 -145
14 - 37 14 -203
14 -425 57698 45 - 2
20 - 3 58207 4 — 42
21 - 13 5 - 17
38393 14A- 4 21 - 14
38432 16 - 61 40 - 7
38443 13 -433 49 - 21
14 -513 49 - 50
16 - 62 58554 13 =179
38452 28 - 8 14 -236
38497 2 - 1 58852 1 - 50
2 - 83 60448 13 - 34
38565 29 - 8 13 -378
38574 50 - 7 14 - 42
38616 2 - 13 14 - 62
38686 13 - 29 14 -452
14 - 38 15 - 89
49 - 10 16 - 63
38688 13 - 30 60489 13 - 35
14 - 39 13 -339
50 - 8 13 =379
40949 4 -142 l4 - 43
42003 13 -337 14 -412
14 -410 14 -453
25 - 7 17 - 31
27 - 1 23 - 15
43740 22 - 21 25 - 8
44507 30 - 4 27 - 8
31 - 5 33 - 28
33 - 11 41 - 9
36 - 13 60632 45 - 3
37 - 27 60646 1 - 51
44946 13 -338 1 - 60
14 —-411 4 — 42A
45639 26 - 4 5 - 17A
28 - 9 15 - 53
29 - 9 17 - 32
45658 13 -278A 28 - 11
14 -348A 62031 1 - 8
45685 13 -442 1 - 31
14 -522 2 = 26
45690 2 - 22 50 - 13
47242 13 - 31 50 - 65
14 - 40 51 - 31
47987 4 -1178B 65629 13 -117
5 -1378B 14 -172
5 -1376 72316 45 - 4
51 - 6 75533 13 ~-404
48594 4 - 91 14 -237
5 - 78 14 -496
50119 32 - 5 15 - 1
52393 45 - 1 16 = 1
52552 1 - 49 17 - 1
52607 41 - 8 19 - 3
52684 45 - 10 22 - 5
45 - 14 33 - 29
45 - 17 33 -105
45 - 20 36 - 6
53042 14 -235 76574 13 - 37
28 - 52 39 - 4
55726 2 - 59 49 - 13
13 -421 50 - 14
14 =501 77064 26 - 1
55901 2 - 25 28 - 12
28 - 10 78613 27 - 9
49 - 22 46 - 4
50 - 10 719204 53 - 15
53 - 13A 79233 33 - 30




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NOC. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
19269 13 =236 110034 33 - 31 122238-CUNT IZ -7
14 -307 110129 13 -239 123206 22 - 8

79430 13 -180 13 -292 123543 13 - 84
14 -238 13 -381 14 -117

79593 15 - 90 14 -310 123639 15 - 65
16 - 64 14 -362 15 - 92

80716 46 - 26 14 -455 16 - 66
81142 13 - 38 31 - 6 123780 33 - 34
14 - 45 33 - 32 124439 54 - 25E

81693 49 - 15 110267 17 - 34 1258175 42 - 8
50 - 66 110356 22 - 17 125877 42 - 9

83606 2 -100 112055 1 - 80 126036 50 - 67
91034 1 - 62 113111 42 - 6 126853 15 - 93
91373 24 - 2 113305 13 - 54 16 - 67
91610 2 - 27 14 - 66 127735 13 - 41
100134 42 - 5 15 - 13 14 - 49
100212 .9 - 8 16 - 11 128172 13 - 42
100227 10 - 6 29 - 11 14 - 50
100229 4 - 69 114045 33 - 56 128834 36 - 7
5 - 53 33 - 68 129147 13 - 43

100237 33 -108 40 - 18 14 - 51
100354 8 - 4 46 - 6 129243 52 - 1
12 - 4 115072 48 - 8 52 - 1

100464 7 - 3 116374 7 - 4 52 - 1
100606 11 - 4 9 - 11 53 - 16
100804 15 - 47 11 - 6 53A- 2
16 - 37 117321 42 - 7 129244 52 - 2

46 - 5 118418 4 - 70 52 - 2

101017 14 - 46 5 - 54 52 - 2
33 -109 7 - 6 53 - 16

101807 50 - 16 7 - 9 53A- 2
101808 14 -239 8 - 9 1256245 52 - 3
101926 25 - 9 8 - 13 52 - 3
27 - 10 9 - 2 52 - 3

102092 29 - 10 9 - 6 53 - 16
102691 41 - 10 9 - 13 53A- 2
103372 4 - 43 9 - 17 129246 52 - 4
5 -18 10 - 2 52 - 4

22 - 6 10 - 12 52 - 4

103670 54 - 27 11 - 10 53 - 16
104615 50 - 17 11 - 13 129247 52 - 5
50 - 17 12 - 11 52 - 5

104696 25 - 10 12 - 14 52 - 5
26 - 5 14 -128 53 - 16

27T - 11 15 - 41 129248 52 - 6

28 -~ 24 15 - 48 52 - 6

104699 13 -130 16 - 31 53 - 16
13 =237 16 - 38 129365 13 - 44

14 -188 33 - 53 14 - 52

14 -308 33 - 58 130374 28 - 13

104706 14A~- 5 33 - 67 130431 25 - 11
104753 39 - 30 33 - 170 27 - 12
51 - 48 33 -110 130534 13 -182

53 - 1 34 - 4 14 =233

104976 5 = 27 40 - 20 132665 33 - 35
39 - 17 40 - 23 133580 15 -157

39 - 31 42 - 4 16 -125

105047 4 - 44 42 - 11 133594 15 -158
5 - 19 120044 4 - 45 16 -126

13 =212 5 - 20 133798 4 - 46

13 -238 13 - 39 5 - 21

13 -304 13 -181 32 - 6

14 =240 14 — 47 133905 33 -106

14 -309 15 - 91 134998 6 - 3

14 -375 16 - 65 135052 54 - 31

106419 2 - 27A 30 - 5 135341 14 -241
106988 8 - 5 31 - 7 138709 7 - 5
9 - 9 36 - 63 8 - 8

10 - 7 37 - 11 9 - 12

12 - 5 123211 13 - 40 33 - 69

107070 8 - 6 14 - 48 40 - 19
9 - 10 120367 45 - 5 42 - 1C

10 - 8 120571 13 -382 138754 49 - 60

11 - 5 14 -456 139354 30 - 6

12 - 6 120943 45 - 6 31 - 8

107560 53 - 1C 120944 15 - 2 36 - 14
108375 17 - 33 16 - 2 37 - 28
109105 2 - 28 121970 33 - 33 139450 44 —~ 7
110029 13 -380 122238 8 - 7 139472 13 =224
14 -454 10 - 9 14 -291




29

PART LIST AND
NOD. INDEX NO.
1394 72-CONT 17 - 10
17 - 15
31 - 9
139686 13 -264
13 -293
14 =334
14 -363
139766 15 - 94
16 - 68
17 - 35
140738 4 - 47
5 - 22
23 - 3
25 = 12
27 - 13
141015 13 - 45
14 - 53
141176 13 =340
14 -413
141285 14 -242
141337 13 - 46
14 - 54
141404 13 -383
14 -457
20 - &
21 - 3
141431 32 - 8
147297 13 -434
14 -514
15 - 95
16 - 69
22 - 9
33 - 36
148915 42 - 12
149622 28 - 53
149625 28 - 54
149627 28 - 55
149631 28 - 56
149667 29 - 12
149878 5 - 28
39 - 18
39 - 32
150109 4 - 48
5 - 23
150190 13 -200
14 -263
150209 1 - 10
2 - 29
14 -243
39 - 5
53 - 17
150521 17 - 36
150542 17 - 5
150676 2 - 8
33 - 37
150698 13 - 47
14 - 55
150810 36 - 64
37 - 12
151139 3 - 4
151231 13 -122
13 =321
14 -177
14 -394
17 - 6
33 -102F
151390 33 - 38
151720 13 -427
14 -507
151762 2 - 30
13 - 48
13 - 48A
14 - 56
14 - 56
152025 36 - 65
37 - 13
152711 33 - 57
154476 14 - 57
155043 5 - 29
39 - 19

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
15504 3=CONT 39 = 33 T732I5=CONT T0 = 1T
155180 33 - 39 12 - 8
156364 13 -240 173937 13 -427
13 -273 14 -507

13 -384 175235 45 - 8

14 -311 176246 15 - 96

14 —343 16 - 70

14 -458 176325 2 - 32

33 - 40 179743 4 -128

36 - 8 5 -141

36 - 28 49 - 56

37 - 14 50 - 20

159229 13 -183 179946 49 - 48
14 -244 50 - 21

153373 2 - 31 180383 13 - 50
4 -127 13 -243

5 -140 14 - 59

51 - 33 14 -314

159506 45 - 7 180528 2 - 33
159928 5 - 30 180824 40 - 22
39 - 34 180932 26 - 6

159930 39 - 20 28 - 25
159941 5 - 94 183848 2 - 34
39 - 6 183864 17 - 38

39 - 6 183866 17 - 39

52 - 7 183895 13 -244

53 - 18 14 -315

53A- 3 184379 1 - 99

159942 52 - 8. 185052 4 - 50
53 - 19 4 -143

159943 39 - 7 5 - 25
52 - 9 186C36 13 - 51

53 - 20 14 - 60

53A- 4 186399 31 - 13

159944 5 - 95 186636 15 - 97
39 - g 16 - 71

52 - 10 44 - 8

53 - 21 1866386 52 - 13

53A- 5 186712 13 -146

159945 52 - 11 14 -204
53 - 22 36 - 66

159946 39 - 9 37 - 15
52 - 12 38 - 14

53 - 23 186758 2 - 35

53A- 6 15 - 98

163899 15 -159 36 - 67
16 -127 37 - 16

17 - 37 186759 13 - 52

28 - 14 14 - 61

29 - 13 186923 28 - 16

30 - 8 186962 4 -114

31 - 11 5 -134

33 - 4] 186967 54 - 28

34 - 5 187243 5 =102

165556 13 - 49 36 - 46
13 -241 36 - 49

14 - 58 36 - 52

14 -312 39 - 42

31 - 12 39 - 53

167338 50 - 18 39 - 56
167400 17 - 52 39 - 59
168037 50 - 19 39 - 62
169733 2 - 97 39 - 69
13 -242 39 - 72

14 -313 39 - 75

171059 33 - 42 39 - 78
173202 33 - 59 39 - 81
33 - 71 52 - 25

173203 40 - 21 52 - 44
173204 7- 7 53 — 47
28 - 15 53 - 58

173205 4 - 171 53 - 65
5 - 55 53A- 16

173207 34 - 6 53A- 23
42 - 13 54 - 31A

173209 15 - 49 187467 50 - 22
16 - 39 187479 50 - 23

173210 9 - 14 191480 50 - 23
11 - 7 191485 49 - 1

173215 192C49 1 - 63

8 - 10




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
192049-CONT I3 -2719 210884 50 - 68A ZI19485-CONT 5= 62
14 - 62 210984 50 - 69 219765 33 - 44

14 -349 211985 36 - 82 221110 50 - 26

196143 13 -245 37 - 18 2255174 14-- 68
14 -316 38 - 31 227501 4 -107
196186 52 - 14 213693 36 - 50 5 -104D
53 - 1A 39 - 57 227502 4 -108
196192 39 - 21 39 - 73 5 -104E
196194 39 - 22 214097 53 - 28 227519 4 - 79
196196 53 - 1B 216073 53 - 30 5 - 63
196198 52 - 15 53 - 73 227522 7 - 8
53 - 2 216076 53 - 29 227526 17 - 41

196208 5 - 26 53 - 72 227527 4 - 80
52 - 16 216082 53 - 34 5 - 64

53 - 3 216083 53 - 33 227529 4 - 81

53A- 7 216087 53 - 31 5 - 65

196212 5 - 31 53 - 35 227582 4 - 82
39 - 35 53 - T4 5 - 66

196214 39 - 36 216088 53 - 32 227589 5 - 67
196215 5 - 32 53 - 36 7 -REF
196298 13 -443 53 - 75 227591 5 - 68
14 - 63 216208 54 - 2 8 -REF

14 -523 216209 54 - 20 227601 15 - 14

26 - 7 216210 54 - 19 16 - 12

33 - 43 216285 53 - 37 227602 15 - 15

196299 4 - 51 216837 13 - 56 16 - 13
5 - 35 14 - 67 227603 15 - 19

6 - 4 217077 51 - 7 2276G4 41 - 11

13 - 53 219202 4 - 52 227608 13 - 57

13 -246 5 - 36 14 - 69

14 - 64 219203 4 - 53 227610 15 -100

14 =317 5 - 37 l6 - 73

17 - 40 219204 4 - 54 227611 15 -121

19 - 5 5 - 38 16 - 91

196398 46 - 23 219209 4 - 55 227613 15 - 16
196698 13 -147 5 - 39 l6 - 14
14 - 65 219213 4 - 92 227614 15 - 21

14 -205 5 - 79 16 - 17

15 - 99 219216 6 - 5 227615 15 - 17

l6 - 72 219224 4 - 56 16 - 15

37 - 17 5 - 40 227617 15 - 6

46 - 7 219226 6 - 6 l6 -141

198363 5 - 96 219229 4 - 57 227620 15 - 3
51 - 32 5 - 41 227623 15 -101

52 - 17 219232 4 - 58 16 - 74

52 - 28 5 - 42 227624 15 -115

53 - 24 219235 4 - 59 16 - 85

53A- 8 5 - 43 227€25 15 -102

198795 26 - 8 219236 6 - 7 227627 41 - 13
203869 14 -245 219237 4 - 60 227628 41 - 12
204616 36 - 9 5 - 44 227633 15 -103
204839 4 - 72 219244 4 - 92 16 - 75
5 - 56 5 - 79 227634 13 - 66

15 - 55 219262 4 - 61 14 - 78

204843 4 - 73 219268 4 - 62 15 -122
5 - 57 5 - 45 16 - 92

204848 4 - 14 219272 6 - 8 227636 15 -104
5 - 58 219278 4 -106 16 - 76

205115 13 -131 5 -104C 227637 15 - 18
14 -189 219281 4 -120 16 - 16

205329 36 ~ 43A 5 -110 227638 42 - 14
39 - 10 219317 52 - 29 227646 13 - 58

53 - 25 219319 5 - 46 14 - 70

53A- 9 219325 4 - 63 22765C 41 - 14

205330 52 - 18 5 - 47 42 -REF
53 - 26 219333 4 - 64 227651 15 - 7

205331 39 - 66 5 - 48 16 -142
| 52 - 19 219346 4 - 65 227652 15 -123
53 - 27 5 - 49 16 - 93

53A- 10 219347 4 - 66 227656 15 -105

205608 4 - 15 5 - 50 227657 13 - 59
5 - 59 219357 4 - 67 14 - 71

205742 33 -111 5 - 51 227659 15 -106
205743 33 -112 219368 4 - 76 16 - 77
205747 33 -113 5 - 60 227669 15 -108
205783 33 -114 219369 4 - 68 16 - 78
266169 28 - 57 5 - 52 227673 15 -116
208222 49 - 36 219472 4 - 17 16 - 86
50 - 25 5 - 61 227679 15 -111

210883 50 - 68 219485 4 - 78 16 - 81




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2217680 15 -112 2217848 36 - 68
16 - 82 37 - 19

227681 15 -109 38 - 15
16 = 79 2271850 38 - 17

227686 13 -184 227854 38 - 22
227690 13 -214 227858 36 - 83
14 -278 37 - 21

2217691 13 -185 38 - 32
14 -246 227866 36 - 10

227693 13 -186 37 - 22
14 -247 38 - 18

227694 15 - 34 227868 38 - 26
33 - 2 227870 38 - 19

2276917 13 -225 227876 45 - 9
227700 13 =226 227879 13 -149
14 -292 14 -207

227702 13 -187 227882 37 - 23
14 -248 227883 13 -150

227703 13 -188 14 —-208
13 =215 227885 13 -160

14 -249 14 -209

14 =279 227303 30 - 9

227705 13 =227 31 - 14
14 -293 36 - 15

227713 46 - 12 37 - 29
2211725 13 -3598B 227304 36 - 15
14 —-4328 37 ~ 37

2271730 13 -1008 227914 32 - 7
46 -REF 227915 32 - 9

2271731 46 - 13 227916 32 - 10
22171732 46 - 8 227917 32 - 11
227734 46 - 9 227927 32 - 12
227735 46 - 10 227928 32 - 13
227136 46 - 27 227929 32 - 14
2271137 46 - 28 227930 32 - 15
22171738 46 ~ 29 227931 32 - 16
227739 46 - 14 227933 13 -359C
2271741 46 - 15 14 -432C
221742 46 - 16 227940 13 - 62
227743 46 - 17 14 - 74
2271746 46 - 18 227941 13 -189
227749 33 - 45 14 -250
2217752 46 - 19 227945 15 -117
22171760 33 -1028 16 - 87
2211762 33 -1026 227346 13 -359D
2271769 13 -352A 14 -4320
14 —425A 227951 17 - 20

22117172 13 -353 227952 17 - 42
14 -426 227953 17 - 43

227774 33 - 46 227954 17 - 44
227775 33 - 47 227955 17 - 45
227776 3¢ - 7 227959 17 - 7
2211717 33 - 48 227960 17 - 2
227178 33 - 49 17 - 2
227179 13 -248 227961 17 - 8
14 -319 227963 17 - 46

33 - 50 227966 17 - 11

2271781 34 - 8 227367 17 - 47
2211785 34 - 9 227971 17 - 12
2217186 33 - 51 227974 17 - 48
2217187 33 - 63 227976 17 - 16
227788 33 - 72 227979 17 - 17
227789 33 - 60 227983 17 - 21
33 - 73 227984 17 - 13

227790 33 - 61 227985 17 - 3
33 - 74 17 - 3

2217917 33 - 75 227986 17 - 9
227813 33 - 95 227991 3 - 7
227820 15 -113 227992 3 - 8
16 - 83 2271993 3 - 5

227827 33 - 76 228013 13 -354
227837 13 - 60 14 -427
14 - 72 26 -REF

227838 33 - 77 228014 26 - 9
2217839 13 - 61 228015 26 - 10
14 - 73 228016 26 - 11

227840 33 - 62 28 - 26
227841 33 - 78 228018 26 - 12
227847 13 -148 228019 26 - 13
14 -206 228020 26 - 14

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
22802C-CUNT 28 - 17T
228031 13 -258
14 =329

228036 13 -253
14 -324

228038 13 -254
14 -325

228040 13 -249
14 -320

228041 13 - 63
14 - 75

14 -152

228044 13 -123
13 -322

14 -178

14 -395

228050 13 -250
14 -321

228054 13 -256
228C55 13 -260
14 -331

228059 13 =269
14 -339

228060 13 -261
14 -332

228061 13 -262
14 =-332A

2280066 30 - 10
31 - 15

36 - 16

37 - 30

228067 13 -265
14 -335

228068 13 -266
14 -336

228069 13 -263
14 -333

228080 13 -341
14 -414

228081 13 -342
14 -415

228084 13 -343
14 -416

228088 13 -344
14 -417

228090 13 -345
14 -418

228092 13 -346
14 -419

228093 13 -347
14 -420

38 - 3

228094 48 - 15
228095 40 - 8
228100 34 - 10
228102 33 -116
228107 33 -115
228108 15 -118
16 - 88

228110 33 -107
228114 13 -114
13 -133

14 -168

14 -191

228134 13 - 64
14 - 76

228135 13 - 67
14 - 79

228141 13 - 69
14 - 81

228147 33 -117
228152 14 -129
35 - 3

40 - 9

41 - 15

44 - 9

228153 44 - 10
228155 13 -267
14 -337

228156 13 -270




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NC. INDEX NO.
228156-CONT 14 -340 228413-CONT 21 - 8 242915 39 - 11
228157 13 - 70 228414 25 - 21 244055 39 - 14
14 - 82 27 - 20 251970 39 - 15

228162 44 - 11 228415 25 - 22 50 - 27
228164 33 -118 27 - 21 52 - 30
228233 22 - 10 228416 25 - 23 53 - 38
228242 13 -385 27 - 22 2551755 39 - 16
14 -459 228417 25 - 24 52 - 20

228245 22 - 11 27 - 23 53 - 4
228255 22 - 12 228418 25 - 25 53A- 11
228256 22 - 13 27 - 24 255994 54 - 23
228260 22 - 14 228419 23 - 8 256341 2 - 6
228261 22 - 22 228422 23 - 9 54 - 14
228268 22 - 23 228423 23 - 10 - 70
228270 26 - 15 228424 23 - 11 256342 2 - 6
28 - 18 228430 23 - 12 54 - 15

228273 13 —-435 228431 23 - 13 - 70
14 -515 228434 23 - 14 257187 2 - 36

2282176 13 -436 228438 25 - 26 49 - 33
14 -516 21 - 25 49 - 44

22827117 25 - 13A 228433 25 - 27 50 - 28
27 - 45 27 = 26 51 - 34

228278 25 - 13 228440 25 - 28 257189 1 - 94
228279 25 - 138 27 - 27 2 - 37
228280 13 -363 228441 25 - 29 13 - 71
14 —-436 27 - 28 14 - 84

20 - 18 228442 25 - 30 15 - 54

25 - 13C 21 - 29 18 - 1

27 - 46 228443 25 - 31 33 - 25

29 - 31 27 - 30 257793 2 =104

228287 13 -386 228444 25 - 32 257956 14 =259
‘ 14 -460 27 - 31 2579061 49 - 58
228289 33 - 12 228445 25 - 33 2579384 28 - 19
228292 13 -387 27 - 32 29 - 14
14 -461 228450 20 - 9 257986 1 - 32

228296 20 - 5 22 -REF 4 - 83
21 - 4 228451 13 -271 5 - 69

228301 25 - 14 14 -341 51 - 35
26 -REF 228457 15 -125 52 - 31

228303 26 - 16 16 - 95 53 - 38A
228309 13 =272 228460 15 -124 261544 14 -120
14 -342 16 = 94 261554 13 - 72

228348 33 - 79 2284172 33 -119 14 - 85
228356 13 -388 2284175 33 -120 263406 13 -405
14 -462 228476 33 -121 14 -497

2283548 48 - 9 228477 33 -122 263979 17 - 5
228361 13 —-389 228478 33 -123 263980 17 - 3
l4 =463 228480 33 -124 17 - 3

228366 48 - 10 228481 33 -125 264209 33 - 79A
228368 48 - 11 228497 13 -437 264641 23 - 15
228370 48 - 12 14 -517 270998 - 78
228372 13 -390 228561 42 - 15 275691 13 -429
14 -464 228565 13 -134 14 -509

228374 13 =371 14 -143 - 69
14 -445 14 -192 275692 13 -429

48 -REF 228572 32 - 17 14 -509

228375 22 - 15 228574 36 - 71 - 69
228378 25 - 15 37 - 24 284424 39 - 26
27 - 14 2285717 13 =274 52 - 21

228381 25 = 16 14 =344 53 - 39
27 = 15 228578 36 - 10 53A- 12

228386 25 - 17 37 - 25 300342 7 - 10
27 - 16 228599 13 - 71A 9 - 15

228388 20 - 6 228604 13 - 85 300380 15 - 66
21 - 5 228605 13 - 87 300481 25 — 34

228389 25 - 18 14 -118 27 - 32A
’ 27 - 17 228606 13 - 85 300493 25 - 35
228397 23 - 5 228607 13 - 88 27 - 33
228402 20 - 7 14 -119 300494 25 - 37
2L - 6 228609 33 - 1 27 = 35

228403 25 - 13D 228616 13 -391 300544 25 - 38
25 - 19 14 -464A 27 - 36

27 - 18 230736 33 -126 306545 25 - 36

27 — 47 232249 1 - 37 27 - 34

228410 20 - 8 234333 49 - 37 300546 24 - 3
21 - 7 234345 2 - 14 300547 24 - 4

228411 25 - 20 236550 14 -258 300548 25 - 39
27 - 19 51 - 50 27 - 37

228412 23 - 7 236915 54 - 21 300575 15 -126
228413 - 20 - 8A 236916 54 - 22 16 - 96




29

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NOe.
300608 43 - 1
300716 5 -103
300954 30 - 11
36 - 17
37 - 31
301132 33 - 80
301149 51 - 8
301152 13 - 73
14 - 86
301153 13 - 74
14 - 87
301155 13 -124
14 -179
301156 13 -121
14 -176
301157 13 =275
14 -345
301174 33 - 81
301183 33 - 13
301184 33 - 13
301213 23 - 16
301214 2 - 38
13 - 74A
51 - 36
301286 15 -127
301288 15 -128
301290 22 - 16
301474 13 - 76
302C90 36 - 19
302131 36 - 18
39 - 27
39 - 27
304667 33 - 82
304943 40 - 10
304954 40 - 11
305243 20 - 10
21 - 9
305248 35 - 4
305267 13 —422
14 -502
305268 13 -423
14 =503
305269 35 - 5
40 - 12
48 - 13
305270 35 - 6
40 - 13
305271 40 - 14
306314 13 =276
14 =346
308165 22 - 17
308168 15 -129
308206 13 -162
14 -210
308208 13 =392
14 -465
308292 13 - 78
308408 45 - 11
308409 46 - 20
308416 13 =277
14 -347
308421 33 - 83
308427 45 - 12
308696 45 - 13
308698 45 - 16
308699 45 - 19
308704 5 - 97
39 - 28
53 - 40
53A- 13
308734 33 - 5
308824 50 - 29
309520 13 -446
14 -526
309572 15 -130
309575 33 -102H
309607 . 36 - 72
37 - 33
38 - 3A
309608 36 - 19A

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
309618 13 =228 310111 13 -358
309629 33 - 3 14 -431
309630 15 - 30 20 - 12
16 = 3 310169 13 -393

33 - 4 14 -466

33 - 5 310171 13 -394

33 - 7 14 -467

309631 15 - 31 310178 13 -280
15 - 32 14 =350

16 - 4 310149 13 -278

16 - 5 14 -348

33 - 5 310228 13 -424

309634 33 - 6 14 =504
303647 13 -259 310241 13 -284
309649 13 =255 14 -354
14 -326 310252 13 -285

309652 30 - 12 14 -355
31 - 16 310254 13 -286

37 - 34 14 -356

309683 15 - 71 316255 15 - 29
309711 15 - 10 33 - 7
309716 13 447 310307 13 -29¢4
14 =527 14 -364

309733 32 - 18 310333 13 -287
309743 9 - 16 14 -357
10 - 11 310347 13 -125

309788 15 -131 13 -323
309789 15 -132 14 -180
16 - 97 14 -396

309790 15 -137 310355 46 - 30
16 - 99 310357 46 - 21

309791 15 -138 310358 46 - 22
16 -100 310361 13 -300

309792 15 =134 14 -370
309793 15 -133 310362 13 -288
309794 15 -135 14 -358
16 - 98 310363 13 -424

309795 15 =135 14 -504
16 - 98 310364 13 -425

309798 17 - 18 14 -505
309799 17 - 14 310366 13 -289
309833 13 - 68 14 -359
14 - 80 310368 13 -295

309851 15 - 28 14 -365
309852 15 -139 310369 13 -301
16 -101 14 =371

309854 36 - 76 310370 13 =296
37 - 38 14 =366

309855 36 - 73 310371 13 -297
37 - 35 14 -367

309858 38 - 23 310372 13 - 75
309859 38 - 20 14 - 88
309867 13 =201 310374 13 -290
14 -264 14 -360

309868 13 -202 310375 13 -298
14 -265 14 -368

309873 13 -197 310378 13 -438
14 -260 14 -518

309872 13 -359¢ 310391 13 =302
14 -432E 14 -373

309873 13 -359F 310392 13 =310
14 -432F 14 -381

309874 13 ~-198 316393 13 =311
14 =261 14 -382

309983 38 - 4 310394 13 -305
309986 38 - 5 14 -376
309991 33 -102C 310396 13 -312
309992 33 -102D 14 -383
309993 25 - 40 310397 13 =306
309994 25 - 41 14 -377
27 - 38 310398 13 =307

309996 25 - 42 14 -378
27 - 39 310400 13 -309

309998 25 - 43 14 -380
27 - 40 310401 13 -313A

309999 25 - 44 14 -385
27T - 41 310469 13 -314

310107 13 -357 14 -387
14 -430 310474 14 - 89

20 - 11 310595 46 - 24




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
310596 13 - 77 313266-CONT 38 - 6 313978 13 =207
14 - 90 313274 4 - 85 313980 13 -208

310773 13 -315 4 -152 313982 22 - 28
14 -388 5-11 313983 22 .- 29

310774 13 -282 51 - 1 313986 13 -365
14 -352 313280 26 - 18 14 -438

310777 33 - 96 313329 26 - 13 20 - 20
310779 13 —-426 28 - 217 29 - 15
14 -506 313331 26 - 17 313993 24 - 13

310781 13 -316 313333 13 -313 314032 46 - 31
14 -389 14 —-384 314036 48 - 14

310784 32 - 19 313353 4 - 86 314057 13 =396
310799 13 -3138 5 - 172 14 -469
14 -386 313355 4 - 87 314048 32 - 23

310826 23 - 17 5 - 173 314049 32 - 26
310833 23 - 18 313361 54 - 28A 3141160 13 - 82
310834 23 - 19 313362 54 - 288 314111 13 - 82
310854 15 - 20 313390 54 - 29 314186 33 - 14
310873 17 - 49 313414 33 - 5 314220 26 — 16
311384 15 - 29 313445 13 -204 28 - 28
15 - 33 14 -266 314224 13 - 88

16 - 6 313448 15 -150 3142¢6 13 - 90

311462 15 - 22 16 -112 14 - 94
16 - 18 313453 1 - 11 314238 15 -152

311463 15 - 23 313499 36 - 69 16 -115
16 - 19 37 - 20 314269 44 - 12

311483 6 - 9 38 - 16 314273 38 - 7
311648 17 - 19 313509 26 - 19 314373 14 - 95
17 - 19 313520 13 - 79 37 - 40

311649 17 - 19 14 - 91 38 - 6
17 - 19 313521 30 - 13 314382 15 = 25

311823 7 - 11 313548 15 - 36 16 - 2C
8 - 11 16 - 26 314383 15 - 26

9 - 18 313563 24 - 7 16 - 21

10 - 13 313564 24 - 8 314384 15 - 27

11 - 8 313566 24 - 6 16 - 22

12 - 9 313569 24 - 9 314446 26 - 10

42 - 16 313592 24 - 10 314482 32 - 27

312019 13 -348 313599 24 - 11 314494 27 - 42
14 -421 313651 13 - 80 33 - 84

312054 15 -140 14 - 92 315042 15 - 31
16 -102 313653 5 - 74 16 - 4

312058 24 - 5 9 -REF 315189 14 -130
312077 15 -141 313670 15 -151 35 - 7
16 -103 16 -113 40 - 30

312080 15 -144 313694 16 -114 41 - 16
16 -106 313754 24 - 12 44 - 13

312081 15 -145 313759 34 - 13 48 - 15
16 -107 313764 40 - 15 315309 4 - 88

312082 15 - 24 313807 15 - 32 5 - 75
15. -146 15 - 34 315310 4 - 88

16 -108 16 - 5 5 - 75

312083 15 -142 16 - 7 315381 15 - 34
16 -104 313829 40 - 16 315384 34 - 14

312089 15 -147 313830 40 - 24 315403 13 -406
16 -109 313831 40 - 25 14 -498

312321 13 -364 313834 40 - 26 48 -REF
14 -437 313835 40 - 27 315409 33 - 85

20 - 19 313836 40 - 28 34 -REF

312364 15 -148" 313837 40 - 29 315673 53 - 41
16 -110 313892 - 45 - 15 315822 13 - 91

312366 15 -149 313894 45 - 18 14 - 96
16 -111 313895 45 - 21 40 —-REF

312373 34 - 11 313909 13 -163 315903 52 - 32
312450 13 -423 14 -211 315912 51 - 39
14 -503 313922 22 - 18 315962 5 - 98

312477 13 -422 313924 23 - 20 315965 5 - 99
14 -502 313927 22 - 19 316046 4 — 93

312492 4 - 84 313932 22 - 24 5 - 80
5 - 70 313935 22 - 20 316047 4 - 94

312573 51 - 37 313936 23 - 21 5 - 81
312575 51 - 38 23 - 21 316059 6 - 10
312594 13 -203 313937 22 - 25 316187 52 - 33
312615 1 - 95 313938 22 - 26 3170i4 51 - 9O
313132 13 -395 313939 22 - 21 317124 39 - 12
14 -468 313971 13 =216 317232 50 - 70

313239 32 - 21 313973 13 -217 317275 53 - 66
313243 32 - 22 313974 13 -205 317296 54 - 13
313260 3¢ - 12 313975 13 -218 317297 54 - 13A
313266 36 - 17 313977 13 -206 317428 51 - 10

X-10




29

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
320167 5 -100
39 - 13

39 - 47

53 - 51

320450 50 - 30
320456 50 - 31
320655 52 - 45
322025 54 - 25
322065 49 - 2
49 - 32

322550 51 - 40
322766 50 - 70
323840 50 - 32
323918 4 -115
5 =135

39 - 48

53 - 52

324999 39 - 67
53 - 42

325436 53A- 14
325439 52 - 34
325624 13 -362
14 -435

20 - 17

25 - 45

38 - 2

326323 39 - 29
39 - 29

326367 4 -116
5 =136

326429 33 - 7
327117 15 - 8
16 -143

327120 15 - 67
327123 15 - o8
16 -116

327124 15 - 69
16 =117

327125 15 - 70
16 -118

327126 15 - 73
16 -119

327128 15 - 3
327134 16 -120
327135 16 -121
327921 4 - 95
5 - 82

327922 2 - 39
328008 44 - 14
328015 13 - 85
43 - 3

328080 13 - 85
43 - 3

328125 13 - 89
328196 13 - 93
14 - 97

41 -REF

328257 13 - 94
32 -REF

328258 32 - 28
328273 39 - 30
53 - 5

328423 13 -105
14 - 97A

38 —-REF

328601 53 - 43
328602 52 - 22
53 - 44

328616 52 - 23
3281750 13 -317
14 -390

328762 14 -100
328763 14 -101
328765 14 -102
328772 14 -103
328780 15 - 28
16 = T7A

328859 13 - 97
328860 13 - 98
14 -104

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
328861 14 -105 340772-CONT 179 = 7T
328901 33 - 86 340777 14 -110
35 -REF 340780 14 -111

328902 35 - 8 340781 31 - 19
328903 35 - 9 340782 31 - 20
328904 35 - 10 3407683 14 =267
328910 33 - 87 340785 16 -131
328916 33 - 88 340746 14 -268
328917 33 - 89 340787 14 -269
328918 33 - 90 340792 14 =270
328919 33 - 91 340795 31 - 21
328920 33 - 92 340797 16 -132
328928 33 - 93 340801 16 -133
332009 50 - 15 340802 16 -134
332620 2 - 87 340803 16 -135
334910 50 - 33 34085 31 - 22
50 - 71 340806 14 =271

54 - 25A 340807 14 =272

334921 49 - 5 340808 14 -273
50 - 62 340810 31 - 23

50 - 72 340811 16 -136

50 - 72 340826 14 -112

54 - 258 340827 31 - 24

334932 49 - 41 34C829 14 -274
54 - 25C 340830 16 -138

335321 5 - 83 340831 14 =275
336313 36 - 20 340837 16 -145
337392 39 - 67A 340846 16 -146
39 - 67A 340847 14 -113

338013 30 - 14 340848 14 -114
31 - 17 340851 14 -12C

36 - 21 340853 31 - 25

37 - 43 340854 31 - 26

338238 49 - 54 340855 14 =276
54 - 18 340856 31 - 27

338571 49 - 42 340857 31 - 28
338586 13 - 99 340858 31 - 29
14 -106 340859 31 - 30

44 —-REF 340861 14 -119

3386009 23 - 22 340863 43 - 3
338613 22 - 24 340865 14 -280
338647 22 - 20 340870 31 - 31
338648 21 - 10 340871 13 -128
22 -REF 14 -174

340022 33 - 94 340872 16 -147
340024 13 -439 340873 31 - 32
14 -519 340874 31 - 33

340034 13 -318 340877 16 -148
14 -391 340878 16 -149

343135 45 - 22 340879 16 -150
340137 45 - 23 340882 19 - 9
340172 13 -308 340884 19 - 10
340373 13 -100C 340886 14 -281
340374 13 -100 340890 16 - 23
340501 15 -153 340891 16 -151
16 -122 340892 16 -152

340535 15 - 154 340894 16 - 24
340559 15 -160 340895 16 - 8
16 —128 340896 17 - 21

340576 15 -155 340897 14 -115
16 -123 340930 14 -123
340615 45 - 24 340945 13 -1008
340616 45 - 25 14 -132
340617 45 - 26 46 -REF
342618 45 - 27 340975 16 -153
340619 13 -100A 340980 16 -154
14 -106A 340981 14 -153

45 -REF 340986 14 -282

340626 2 - 40 340990 16 -155
340711 46 - 32 340997 14 -115
340712 14 =379 340999 14 -131
340726 25 - 46 341003 13 -319
27 - 43 14 -392

340735 16 -129 341007 13 -440
340736 16 -130 14 -520
340739 13 -219 341050 13 -349
343760 31 - 18 14 -422
340762 14 -107 341068 14 -283
340763 14 -108 341071 14 -284
340772 14 -109 341072 14 -285

X-11




PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
341074 14 -286
341079 14 -287
341125 14 -288
341214 16 -156
341216 14 -133
341247 31 - 34
341249 14 -289
341264 13 -220
341882 13 -283
14 -353

341883 13 -281
14 =351

342120 8 - 14
11 - 11

12 - 12

342121 8 - 12
11 - 9

12 - 10

342538 16 -157
342702 13 -126
13 -324

14 -181

14 -397

342703 13 -320
14 -393

342900 33 - 97
343728 36 - 22
344059 33 - 98
344117 35 - 11
344123 35 - 12
344155 33 - 99
344181 15 - 30
16 - 3

344502 5 - 33
344503 5 - 34
39 - 37

344518 39 - 23
344535 39 - 38
3445306 39 - 39
344552 39 - 24
344864 32 - 28
345031 13 -206
345032 17 - 2
17 - 2

345034 13 -225
14 -294

345101 13 -441
14 -521

345102 13 -441
14 -521

345142 36 - 36
345158 14 -136
19 - 8

345159 19 - 11
345235 14 -290
345236 13 -228
14 -295

345250 36 - 23
345251 36 - 29
345258 36 - 30
345259 36 - 24
345262 36 - 37
345263 36 - 38
345265 36 - 25
345266 36 - 40
345267 36 — 31
345271 36 - 32
345276 13 -428
14 =508

345278 36 - 33
345282 36 - 34
345284 17 - 22
17 - 22

345285 14A- 8
36 - 1

345286 36 - 39
345288 14 -140
345289 14 -141
345291 14 -144
345292 14 -145

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
345293 14 -146
345294 14 -147
345295 14 -142
345296 14 -149
345297 14 -150
345298 14 -148
345299 14 -151
345300 14 -154
32 -REF

345644 13 -101
14 -155

345818 46 - 33
345887 13 -101A
14 -156

14 -156

345888 46 - 34
345974 13 -325
14 -398

347820 39 - 41
39 - 41

39 - 41

53 - 46

53A- 15

348701 26 - 12
348820 52 - 24
350359 33 - 2
351181 50 - 34
352478 14 -157
357433 2 - 42
359695 54 - 26
360370 54 - 25D
360433 36 - 41
361728 27 - 48
361729 27 - 44
361739 28 - 20
362206 50 - 35
362684 13 -102
14 -158

362685 15 -161
16 -158

362687 38 - 27
362692 38 - 24
362713 50 - 36
362818 2 - 88
2 - 93

362819 2 - 89
2 - 94

362829 4 - 96
5 - 84

362842 18 - 2
19 - 12

362852 1 - 96
364728 2 - 60
368969 13 -103
369059 12 - 15
369060 12 - 13
369207 2 - 41
369255 13 -366
14 -438A

20 - 21

29 - 16

369257 13 -367
14 —439

20 - 22

369261 32 - 29
369265 33 -127
369421 13 -135
13 -326

14 -193

14 -399

17 - 53

369584 39 - 44
39 - 44
372399 53 - 5A
374256 53 - 6
375105 53 - 7
375107 53 - 9
375135 54 - 1
375172 53 - 9A
375173 53 - 98B

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
375174 23 - 9C
375233 53 - 8
381391 53A- 18
381411 15 - 9
16 -144
381722 1 - 1
381725 1 - 91
- 40
- 46
381726 1 - 92
381727 1 - 81
381732 18 - 3
381733 18 - 4
19 - 13
381734 18 - 5
19 - 14
381736 13 -104
14 -159
‘381738 1 - 92
381739 - 40
- 46
381741 1 - 2
1 - 52
381861 18 - 6
19 - 6
381977 1 - 13
2 - 15
382117 38 - 8
382175 32 - 24
382176 32 - 25
382303 5 - 85
382346 13 -165
14 -214
36 - 78
37 - 32
382349 4 - 97
5 - 86
382636 25 - 47
27 - 49
424810 13 -397
14 =470
438539 51 - 11
438540 4 -117C
5 -137C
51 - 12
438541 15 - 58
43 - 4
438543 5 -137H
438544 18 - 7
19 - 15
438549 51 - 49
' 54 - 18A
438569 ' 49 - 32
438582 150 - 38
438623 113 -106
39 - 45
442576 4 — 97A
5 - 86A
442958 50 - 39
472729 1 - 14
473412 49 - 46
482145 51 - 13
482193 49 - 59
50 - 40
482194 49 - 57
50 - 41
483520 51 - 14
491349 54 — 1A
507144 50 - 42
507796 2 - 76
515762 53 - 49
517910 49 - 31
517913 50 - 73
520404 39 - 46
53 - 50
526378 49 - 30
50 - 43
528324 15 - 59
532393 4 -144
533289 4 - 98

X-12




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
533289-CONT 5 - 87 T66073-CONT 0 - 50 2122160 4 -130
533783 52 - 35 766074 51 - 20 5 -149
534768 2 - 44 766075 51 - 21 2159748 49 - 29
49 -~ 24 766076 51 - 22 2160917 13 -108

50 - 44 766078 51 - 23 14 -162

535169 15 - 60 766083 51 - 24 2391158 51 - 27
18 - 8 766086 51 - 25 51 - 53

19 - 16 0 - 51 53 - 63

545979 50 - 45 766087 51 - 26 54 - 5A
552999 50 - 45 770013 39 - 40 54 - 11
556785 15 - 56 770386 4 -135 - 42
589715 50 - 67 5 -148 - 42
591777 54¢ - 12A 805044 53 - 54 - 52
594116 28 - 29 845762 50 - 49A | 4007163 28 - 33
594119 28 - 21 1000389 14 -296 4062756 1 - 64
594122 28 - 30 1016329 36 - 43 4062758 1 - 65
594123 27 - 50 1072949 32 - 30 4106850 1 - 66
594124 28 - 34 1073418 13 -221 52132174 54 - 33
594125 28 - 35 14 -160 5213359 49 - 29
594131 28 - 36 23 - 4 5213365 1 - 33
594132 28 - 37 1073777 14 =297 1 - 86
594133 28 - 38 1090024 33 -100 5213580 36 - 53
594134 28 - 39 1090058 21 - 15 39 - 60
594135 28 - 40 1090199 4 - 99 39 - 76
594138 28 - 41 5 - 88 39 - 79
594139 28 - 42 1090395 28 - 32 53 - 59
594148 28 - 43 1090630 36 - 79 5214428 49 - 49
594151 28 - 44 37T - 44 5214443 49 - 20
594155 28 - 45 38 - 28 5214444 49 - 20
594156 28 - 46 1090873 2 - 47 5214446 43 - 14
594161 28 - 47 2 -105 5214447 49 - 14
595720 54 - 35 49 - 217 5235096 4 -137
595969 5¢ - 34 1091111 14 -298 5 -150
595978 54 - UC 1091388 28 - 58 5240513 49 - 52
596255 51 - 52 1091610 15 - 72 49 - 61
53 - 62 1092019 13 -109 5247112 49 - 43

54 - 10 14 -163 5256748 2 -106

54 - 30 1092056 25 - 48 5270597 49 - 38

596489 50 - 47 1095160 14 -299 53015<4 53 - 10
597682 51 - 15 1100523 13 -301A 5302505 4 -133
598364 50 - 48 13 -327 5 -146
601093 1 - 12 14 -372 5314123 53 - 77
615683 49 - 47 14 -400 5316996 54 - 32
621446 49 - 31 1103695 31 - 35 5319854 13 -111
624034 2 - 6 1113715 4 -100 13 =401
54 - 16 5 - 89 14 -165

0 - 70 1124336 1 - 84 50 - 54

624035 2 - 6 1127186 5 =101 5323537 49 - 6
54 - 16A 1138464 1 - 85 50 - o3

0 -70 1141554 49 - 35 5329750 53 - 54A

718351 28 - 31 1142822 54 - 36 5342474 53 - 16
731626 1 - 27C 1143069 50 - 50 53 - 77
1 - 83 1143227 49 - 7 5342918 50 - 55

1 - 97 50 - 51 5347750 39 - 4BA

3 - 9 1143492 49 - 417 53 - 55

53 - 53 50 - 15 5353301 2 - 80

731627 50 - 49 2101338 50 - 74 5353364 4 - 1
731629 1 - 27D 2101358 50 - 75 13 -REF
2 = 45 2101380 50 - 52 5353467 3 - 10

731631 1 - 43 2101404 50 - 53 5353559 4 - 2
18 - 9 2102368 2 - 48 5353561 4 - 3

19 - 17 13 -107 5353562 4 - 4

734483 1 - 16 14 -161 5353563 4 - 5
4 - 98A 2102577 49 - 8 5353585 4 - 6

5 - 87A 2102627 53A- 24 5353600 4 - 7

15 -162 2111232 13 -110 5353602 4 - 8

16 ~-159 14 —-164 5353620 4 - 9

18 - 10 36 - 47 5353624 4 - 10

19 - 18 39 - 43 5353625 4 - 11

53 - 53A 39 - 54 5353626 4 - 12

7134544 54 - 12 39 - 70 5353627 4 - 13
737617 39 - 63 52 - 26 5353648 4 - 14
39 - 82 53 - 48 5353629 4 - 15

760221 2 - 45A S3A- 17 5353630 4 - 16
766070 51 - 16 54 - 5 5353631 4 - 17
766071 51 - 17 54 - 7 5353632 4 - 18
766072 51 - 18 2114680 2 - 49 5353633 4 - 19
766073 51 - 19 3 - 20 5353634 4 - 20
0 - 41 2114681 2 - 50 5353635 4 - 21

0 - 41 3 - 21 5353726 4 - 22

X-13




29

PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO.
53537217 G = 23
5353728 4 - 24
5353734 4 - 25
5353735 4 - 26
5367101 1 -100
2 - 52
5367104 54 - 4
5367165 51 - 2
5367106 51 - 3
5367110 13 -REF
0 - 43
5367113 3 - 11
5367117 3 - 12
5367119 4 -101
5 - 90
5367120 51 - 4
5367124 3 - 13
5367125 2 - 53
3 -REF
5367128 11 - 12
5367129 51 - 28
5367130 51 - 4
5367131 51 - 4
5367135 13 -REF
0 - 43
5367140 13 -414
14 -487
5367142 4 -102
5 - 91
5367143 5 - 1
5367145 13 - 1
‘ 15 -REF
5367147 2 - 86
5367148 4 -103
5 - 92
5367150 0- 9
5367152 4 =122
5 -112
5367153 5 - 93
5367155 5 - 2
5367158 2 - 77
5367159 51 - 29
5367160 2 - 5
50 -REF
5367162 4 -123
5 -113
5367166 4 -104
5 -104A
5367167 4 - 27
5 -105
11 -REF
5367170 2 - 5
50 -REF
5367173 4 - 28
5 -106
12 -REF
5367176 50 - 56
5367177 5 - 3
5367178 5 - 1
5367180 4 - 29
5367181 5 - 4
5367186 4 -110
5 -107
5367187 51 - 43
5367190 11 - 14
5367193 4 -118
5367196 3 - 14
5367197 3 - 15
5367200 2 - 12
0 - 8
5367203 2 - 90
5367204 6 - 11
5367205 6 - 12
5367208 5 -114
5367209 5 -108
5367210 4 -111
5 -115
6 —-REF
5367211 5 -116
5367212 5 -117

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5367213 5 =118 5372209 5 =REF
5367214 5 -119 - 30
5367215 5 -120 5372210 5 -REF
5367216 5 -121 .= 30
5367217 5 -122 53722i1 1 - 17
5367218 5 -123 5372212 1 - 18
5367219 5 -124 5372213 3 - 22
5367220 5 -125 5372214 4 -145
5367221 5 -126 5372233 15 -163
5367222 5 -127 5372234 17 - 54
5367223 5 -128 5372235 13 -115
5367224 5 -129 14 -169
5367225 5 - 130 5372236 13 -113
5367228 4 -112 14 -167
5367229 5 -131 5372237 13 -115A
5367248 50 - 57 14 -170
5367250 13 -REF 18 - 13
0 - 43 19 - 19
5367251 50 - 58 39 - 50
5367254 51 - 44 39 - 56
5367255 4 -REF 5372238 17 - 494
0 - 12 5372239 13 -116
0 - 19 14 -171
5367260 5 -REF 5372240 13 -117
0 - 23 14 -172
0 - 30 5372243 17 - 50
5367270 13 -REF 5372244 3 - 16
0 - 43 5372249 13 - 2
5367274 5 -132 17 -REF
5367277 5 -REF 5372252 2 - T1A
0 - 23 5372258 2 - 56
0 - 30 51 - 30
5367287 5 - 1 5372259 3 - 18
5367288 5 - 3 5372270 1 - 87
5367289 5- 3 5372271 1 - 88
5367290 5 - 1 5372280 17 - 51
5367291 5- 1 5372289 13 -118
5367292 5- 3 18 —-REF
5367293 5 - 1 5372291 14A- 8
5367294 5- 1 37 -REF
5367295 5 - 1 5372293 - 68
5367296 5 - 1 5372294 - 68
5367297 5 - 1 5372295 - 68
5367298 4 -124 5372296 - 68
5367300 13 -REF 5372299 54 - 8
0 - 43 54 - 24
5367302 2 - 54 53723060 54 - 3
5367303 1 - 45 5372307 2 - 57
5367304 18 - 12 5372308 49 - 23
5367309 2 - 55 50 - 60
51 - 45 5372318 4 -146
5367311 39 - 49 5372319 4 -149
39 - 49 5372320 13 -120
5367316 13 -112 14 -172A
14 -166 39 -REF
5367318 13 - 3 5372321 2 - 63
14 - 3 5372324 15 -164
33 -REF 16 -160
5367321 13 - 1 5372327 20 - 24
15 -REF 21 - 20
5367323 13 -414 - 77
14 -487 5372328 20 - 24
5367353 13 -414 21 - 20
14 -487 - 77
5372191 50 - 59 5372329 20 - 24
5372193 2 - 78 21 - 20
5372202 5 -REF - 77
0 - 30 5372330 20 - 24
5372203 5 -REF 21 - 20
: 0 - 30 - 77
5372204 5 -REF 5372331 20 - 24
0 - 30 21 - 20
5372205 5 -REF - 77
0 - 30 5372332 20 - 24
5372206 5 -REF 21 - 20
~ 0 - 30 - 77
5372207 5 -REF 5372333 20 - 24
0 - 30 21 - 20
5372208 5 -REF - 77
0 - 30 5372334 20 - 24

X-14




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
537233%4-CONT 21 - 20 5393273 I3 -119 5400862 7 =91
0 - 77 19 - 21 5400863 2 - 91
5372335 20 - 24 39 - 50A 5400887 36 - 45
21 - 20 5393274 4 -117 39 - 52
o - 77 5 -137 39 - 68
5372336 20 - 24 5393282 2 - 61 39 - 68
21 - 20 5393289 39 - 51 39 - 68
0 - 77 53 - 56 39 - 68
5372337 20 - 24 5393294 4 -134 5400888 36 - 48
21 - 20 5 -147 39 - 55
0 - 77 5393301 1 —-REF 39 - 71
5372338 24 - 14 5393302 54 - 4A 39 - 71
5372339 24 - 15 5393303 54 - 19A 39 - 71
5372340 23 - 23 5393309 2 - 62 39 - 71
24 —REF 5393310 17 - 23 5400889 36 - 51
5372341 24 - 16 5393311 1 - 74 39 - 74
5372342 24 - 17 5393312 1 - 74 39 - 74
5372344 0 - 71 5393326 0 - 61 39 - 74
5372345 20 - 13 5393343 52 - 36 39 - 74
23 -REF 54 - 188 5400890 39 - 58
5372346 13 -425 5393352 0 - 39 39 - 58
14 -505 5393353 0 - 39 39 - 77
5372349 20 - 14 5393354 0 - 39 53 - 57
25 -REF 5393355 0 - 39 5400892 14 -175
5372350 13 -373 5393356 0o - 39 5400895 21 - 11
14 —447 5393357 0 - 49 23 -REF
20 —-REF 5393358 0 - 49 5400899 15 -107
5372352 54 - 1B 5393359 0 - 49 5400916 39 - 61
5372358 13 -426 5393360 0 - 49 39 - 80
14 =506 5393361 0 - 49 39 - 80
5372359 13 -426 5393362 0 - 39 39 - 80
14 -506 5393363 0 - 39 39 - 80
5372360 13 -426 5393364 0 - 39 5400921 13 -REF
14 =506 5393365 0 - 39 - 43
5372361 0 - 68 5393366 0 - 39 5400922 13 -REF
5372362 0 - 68 5393367 0 - 49 - 43
5372363 0 - 68 5393368 0 - 49 5400923 13 -REF
5372364 0 - 68 5393369 0 - 49 - 43
5372368 4 -113 5393370 0 - 49 5400924 13 -REF
5 -133 5393371 0 - 49 - 43
5372372 4 -150 5393372 0 - 39 5400925 14 -REF
5372374 1 - 89 5393373 0 - 39 - 53
5372375 13 - 3 5393374 0 - 39 5400926 13 -REF
14 - 3 5393375 0 - 39 - 43
33 -REF 5393376 0 - 39 5400927 14 -REF
5372376 33 - 15 5393390 0 - 18 ‘- 53
5372377 33 -101 5393391 0 - 29 5400928 14 -REF
5372378 33 -102E 5393392 0 - 76 - 53
5372379 33 -102 5393393 0 - 29 5400929 14 -REF
5372380 33 - 8 5393394 0 - 76 ‘ - 53
5372381 33 -102J 5393395 0 - 29 5400930 14 -REF
5372382 33 - 16 5393396 0 - 76 - 53
5372384 5 -138 5393397 0 - 29 5400931 14 -REF
5372385 4 -125 5393398 0 - 76 - 53
5372858 2 - 19 5393399 0 - 29 5400932 13 -REF
5373520 13 - 3 5393400 0 - 76 ~ 43
14 - 3 5393401 0 - 29 5400933 13 -REF
33 -REF 5393402 0 - 76 - 43
5373544 14 -173 5393403 0 - 29 5400934 13 -REF
19 -REF 5393404 0 - 76 - 43
5373574 19 - 20 5393405 0 - 29 5400935 13 -REF
5373581 1 - 75 5393406 0 - 76 - 43
5373582 1 - 75 5393407 0 - 29 5400936 13 -REF
5373585 1 - 68 5393408 0 - 76 - 43
5373586 1 - 70 5393409 0 - 29 5400937 14 -REF
5373587 1 - 71 5393410 0 - 76 - 53
5373588 1 - 72 5393411 0 - 29 5400638 14 -REF
5373590 1 - 68 5393412 0 - 76 - 53
5373596 1 - 73 5393450 54 - 17 5400939 14 -REF
5373604 20 - 23 5393453 1 - 19 - 53
5373605 13 -368 53934564 1 - 20 5400940 14 —-REF
14 -440 5393455 1 - 21 - 53
5373606 20 - 15 5393458 1 - 34 5400942 1 - 288
5373607 13 -360 5393459 1 - 35 5400948 1 - 93
14 -433 5396852 53A- 19 5400949 1 - 3
5393261 51 = 4 5400876 14 - 1 5400951 1 - 78
5393265 51 - 28 16 -REF 5400952 1 - 30
5393266 51 - & 5400877 19 - 22 5400953 1 - 1
5393270 51 - 28 5400880 2 - 95 5400954 1 - 1
5393272 14A- 9 5400881 2 - 95 5400955 1 - 1

X-15




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NOe NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5400956 1 - 1 5404005 0 - 33 54041 19-CUNT — 5% |

5400957 1 - 1 5404006 0 - 33 5404148 33 - 17

5400958 1 - 1 5404007 0 - 33 5404149 33 -103

5400959 1 - 1 5404008 0 - 33 5404151 I - 38

5400960 1 - 1 5404009 0 - 33 5404152 21 - 18

5400989 1 - 28C 5404010 0 - 33 5404153 1 - 39

5401001 21 - 16 5404011 0 - 33 5404154 1 - 75

: 29 -REF 5404012 0 - 33 5404155 1 - 68

5401002 27 - 51 5404013 0 - 33 5404156 1 - 76

28 -REF 5404014 0 - 33 5404157 1 - 40

5401003 13 -373 5404015 0 - 33 5404159 1 - 77

14 -447 5404016 0 - 33 5404160 1 - 77

21 -REF 5404017 0 - 33 5404161 1 - 36

5401004 21 - 17 5404018 0 - 33 - 44

27 -REF 5404019 0 - 33 - 48

5401005 21 - 12 5404020 0 - 33 - 56

5401007 39 - 64 5404021 0 - 33 - 59

53 - 60 5404022 0 - 33 5404164 20 - 24

5401015 14 - 1 54064023 0 - 33 21 - 20

16 -REF 5404024 0 - 33 5404169 52 - 27

5401017 28 - 48 5404025 0 - 33 5404170 52 - 41

5401018 29 - 18 5404026 0 - 33 52 - &1

5401021 0 - 62 5404027 0 - 33 5404172 52 - 40

5401022 14 - 2 5404028 0 - 33 52 - 40

17 -REF 5404030 15 - 37 5404174 52 - 42

5401023 14 - 2 15 - 37 5404177 52 - 40

17 -REF 15 - 37 5404178 52 - 41

5401025 13 - 2 15 - 37 5404179 52 - 38

17 -REF 16 - 27 5404180 51 - 46

5401027 13 - 4 16 - 27 52 —-REF

14 - & 16 - 27 - 63

39 - 65 5404031 2 - 64 5404181 51 - 46

5401028 13 - & 5404035 15 - 35 52 —-REF

14 - & 5404036 15 - 35 5404182 51 - 45

14 - & 5404037 15 - 35 52 -REF

39 - 65 16 - 25 5404187 5 -104

5401030 0 - 66 54064041 13 - 1 5404189 14A- 9

5401031 0 - 66 15 -REF 5404190 13 - 3

5401040 2 - 96 5404042 14 - 1 14 - 3

0 - 10 16 —REF 33 -REF

5401043 54 - 6 5404043 14 - 1 5404191 - 68

5401044 13 - 1 16 -REF 5404192 - 68

15 -REF 5404044 13 - 1 5404193 - 68

5403951 1 - 91 15 —-REF 5404194 - 68

0 - 40 54064247 13 - 1 5404195 - 68

0 - 46 15 -REF 5404196 - 68

5403953 1 - 91 54064048 15 - 35 5404197 - 68

0 - 54 16 - 25 5404198 - 68

0 - 58 5404051 15 - 35 5404199 13 -414

5403954 1 - 91 16 - 25 14 -487

0 - 54 5404053 13 -1278 5404200 - 39

0 - 58 14 -1838 54042C1 - 39

5403955 1 - 91 5404054 1 -101 5404202 - 49

0 - 54 2 - 65 5404203 - 49

0 - 58 5404057 28 - 59 5404204 - 39

5403956 1 -REF 5404073 52 - 37 5404205 - 39

5403957 1 -REF 5404074 51 - 29A 5404206 - 49

5403958 1 - 1 5404076 13 -414 5404207 - 49

5403959 1 - 1 14 —487 5404208 - 39

5403960 1 -REF 5404077 4 -138 5404209 - 39

5403961 1 - 1 13 -414 5404210 13 -REF

5403962 1 - 92 5404078 14A- 10 - 43

5403963 1 - 92 5404080 2 - 5 5404211 13 -REF

5403964 1 - 92 49 -REF - 43

5403965 1 - 92 5404082 49 - 4 5404212 14 -REF

5403983 1 - 1 50 - 61 - 53

5403984 1 —-REF 5404084 4 —147 5404213 14 -REF

5403985 1 - 1 5404085 2 - 5 - 53

5403986 1 -REF 49 -REF 5404214 13 -REF

5403987 1 - 1 5404091 50 - 64 - 43

5403988 1 -REF 5404092 50 - 76 5404215 13 -REF

5403989 1 - 1 5404096 50 - 64 - 43

5403990 1 -REF 5404097 4 -138 5404216 14 —-REF

5403997 2 - 81 5404100 51 - 28 - 53

5403998 1 —-REF 5404115 0 - 67 5404217 14 -REF

5403999 1 -REF 5404116 0 - 67 - 53

5404001 0 - 33 5404117 0 - 67 5404218 13 -REF

5404002 0 - 33 5404119 51 - S1 - 43

5404003 0 - 33 53 - 61 5404219 13 —REF

5404004 0 - 33 54 - "9 - 43

X-16



29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND

NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5404223 I3 - & 5404393 0 - 6 Z06050 =35
39 - 65 5404394 0 - 6 5406051 - 36

5404224 13 - ¢4 5404396 15 - 57 5406052 - 36
14 - & 5404398 36 -~ 85 5406053 - 36

39 - 65 37 - 39 5406054 - 36

5404230 15 - 35 38 - 34 5406055 - 36
16 - 25 5404407 17 - 55 5406056 - 36

5404248 25 - 49 5404411 51 - 47 5406057 - 36
27 - 52 0 - 65 5406058 - 36

5404249 13 -399 5404440 1 -REF 5406059 14 -185
14 ~472 5404441 1 -REF 5406060 4 -125

5404252 13 -137 5404442 1 -REF 54060063 13 -414
5404253 14 -195 5404443 1 -REF 54060064 14A- 9
5404254 13 -168 5404444 1 -REF 5406065 5 ~138
14 -218 5404445 1 —-REF 5406066 4 -138

0 - 64 5405900 1 - 41 5406067 4 -138

5404255 13 -169 0 - 4 5406071 53 - 68
5404256 14 -219 5405901 1 - 44 5406072 53 - 68
5404257 13 =229 5405902 2 - 69 5406073 53 - 68
14 -300 5405903 2 - 10 5406074 53 - 68

5404258 13 -330 5405904 53 - 64 5406075 13 -414
14 -403 5405306 53 - 70 14 -487

5404259 13 -398 5405907 53 - 67 5406076 53 - 68
14 -471 5405908 1 - 46 5406080 13 -414

5404260 13 -350 1 - 46 ‘ 14 —-487
14 -423 5405909 2 - 71 5406081 53 - 68

5404261 13 -368A 5406000 2 - 12 5406084 2 - 66
14 —-441 0 - 8 5406087 53 - 68

5404262 13 -368A 5406001 0 - 35 5406090 - 71
13 -368A 5406002 0 - 35 5406097 53 - 68

14 —-441 5406003 0 - 35 5406160 - 61

5404263 13 -374 5406004 0 - 35 5406101 - 45
14 -448 5406005 0 - 35 5406102 - 45

5404265 13 -169 5406006 0 - 35 5406103 - 45
5404274 1 - 53 5406007 0 - 35 5406104 - 45
5404280 14 -487 5406008 0 - 35 5406105 - 57
5404287 . 13 -426 5406309 0 - 35 5406106 - 57
14 -506 5406010 0 - 35 5406107 - 45

5404289 13 -426 5406011 0 - 35 5406108 - 45
14 -506 5406012 0 - 35 5406109 - 57

5404291 13 -426 5406013 0 - 35 5406110 - 57
14 -506 5406014 0 - 35 5406111 - 45

5404293 13 -426 5406015 0 - 35 5406112 - 45
14 -506 5406016 0 - 35 5406113 - 45

5404294 15 - 61 5406017 0 - 35 5406114 - 45
5404295 15 - 62 5406018 0 - 35 5406115 - 57
5404296 15 - 57 5405019 0 - 35 5406116 - 57
5404297 15 - 50 5406020 0 - 35 5406117 - 45
5404298 15 - 63 5406021 0 - 35 5406118 - 45
5404299 16 - 40 5406022 0 - 35 5406119 - 57
5404300 15 - 74 5406023 0 - 35 5406120 - 57
5404301 2 -101 5406024 0 - 35 5406121 - 45
5404302 52 - 43 5406025 0 - 35 5406122 - 45
5404304 36 - 84 5406026 0 - 35 5406123 - 45
37 - 42 5406027 0 - 35 5406124 - 45

38 - 33 5406028 0 - 35 5406125 - 57

5404331 0 - 5 5406029 4 -139 5406126 - 57
5404343 3 - 23 5406031 0 - 17 5406127 - 45
5404344 3 - 24 0 - 28 5406128 - 45
5404345 3 - 25 0 - 36 5406129 - 57
5404346 3 - 26 5406032 0 - 17 5406130 - 57
5404350 0 - 9A 0 - 28 5406131 - 45
5404363 1 - 27E 0 - 36 5406132 - 45
5404364 1 - 27F 5406033 0 - 36 5406133 - 57
5404365 1 - 27 5406034 0 - 36 5406134 - 45
5404366 1 - 276G 5406035 0 - 36 5406135 - 57
5404367 1 - 28 5406036 0 - 36 5406137 13 -127
5404376 2 - 67 5406037 0 - 36 14 —-182
5404377 18 - 14 5406038 0 - 36 5406138 13 -127A
19 - 23 5406039 0 - 36 14 -183A

5404378 52 - 39 5406040 0 - 36 5406140 53 - 69
5404379 7 - 12 5406041 0 - 36 53A- 20
8 - 15 5406042 0 - 36 5406141 13 -REF

9 - 19 5406043 0 - 36 - 47

10 - 14 5406044 0 - 36 5406142 13 -REF

11 - 15 5406045 0 - 36 - 47

12 - 16 5406046 0 - 36 5406143 13 -REF

5404382 4 -148 5406047 0 - 36 - 47
5404391 1 - 90 5406048 0 - 36 5406144 13 -REF
5404392 0 - 6 5406049 0 - 36 - 47

X-17




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5406145 - 14 -REF 5406197 0 - 31 5406281~ UNT 14 =472
0 - 60 5406198 0 - 31 5406299 53 - 11
5406146 14 -REF 5406211 0 - 15 54063C0 53 -REF
0 - 60 5406212 0 - 15 =15
5406147 13 -REF 5406213 0 - 26 5406301 - 74
0 - &7 5406214 0 - 26 5406304 53 - 11
5406148 13 -REF 5406215 0 - 26 5406305 53 -REF
0 - 47 5406216 0 - 26 - 75
5406149 14 -REF 5406217 4 -REF 5406306 - 74
0 - 60 0 - 16 5406309 53 - 11
5406150 14 -REF 0 - 21 5406310 53 -REF
0 - 60 5406218 5 -REF - 75
5406151 13 -REF 0 - 27 5406311 - 74
0 - 47 0 - 32 5406314 53 - 11
5406152 13 -REF 5406219 5 -REF 5406315 53 -REF
0 - 47 0 - 32 - 75
5406153 13 -REF 5406220 5 -REF 5406316 - 14
0 - 47 0 - 32 5406319 53 - 11
5406154 13 -REF 5406221 5 -REF 5406320 53 -REF
0 - 47 0 - 32 - 75
5406155 14 -REF 5406222 5 -REF 5406321 - 74
0 - 60 0 - 32 5406324 53 - 11
5406156 14 -REF 5406223 5 -REF 5406325 53 -REF
0 - 60 0 - 32 - 75
5406157 13 -REF 5406224 5 -REF 5406326 - 74
0 - 47 0 - 32 5406339 53 - 11
5406158 13 -REF 5406225 5 -REF 5406340 53 -REF
0 - 47 0 - 32 - 75
5406159 14 ~-REF 5406226 5 -REF 5406341 - 74
0 - 60 0 - 32 5406344 53 - 11
5406160 14 -REF 5406227 5 -REF 5406345 53 -REF
0 - 60 0 - 32 - 75
5406161 13 -REF 5406228 5 -REF 5406346 - 74
0 - 47 0 - 27 5406349 53 - 11
5406162 13 -REF 0 - 32 5406350 53 -REF
0 - 47 5406260 13 - 3 - 75
5406163 13 —-REF 14 - 3 5406351 - 74
0 - 47 33 -REF 5406353 53 - 68
5406164 13 —-REF 5406261 13 - 3 5406356 - 72
0 - 47 14 - 3 5406358 53 - 68
5406165 14 -REF 33 -REF 5406361 - 72
0 - 60 5406262 13 - 3 5406363 53 ~ 68
5406166 14 -REF 14 - 3 5406366 - 12
0 - 60 33 -REF 5406371 53 - 70
5406167 13 -REF 5406263 13 - 3 5406373 53 - 68
0 - 47 14 - 3 5406374 53 - 68
5406168 13 -REF 33 -REF 5406376 - 72
0 - 47 5406264 13- 3 5406377 - 12
5406169 14 —-REF 14 - 3 5406420 13 -359
0 - 60 33 -REF 14 =432
5406170 14 -REF 5406265 13 - 3 5406440 - 3
0 - 60 14 - 3 5406450 - 5
5406171 13 -REF 33 -REF 5406541 1 - 668
0 - 47 5406266 13 - 3 5407738 13 -328
5406172 13 -REF 14 - 3 14 -401
0 - 47 33 -REF 5408833 2 - 84
5406173 14 —-REF 5406267 13 -100A 5408834 2 — 98
0 - 60 14 -106A 5408835 2 - 99
5406174 13 -REF 45 -REF 5408849 1 - 26
0 - 47 5406270 13 - 1 5414059 2 - 82
5406175 14 -REF 15 -REF 5416901 - 37
0 - 60 5406271 13 - 1 5416902 - 38
5406178 4 - 29 15 -REF 5416975 14A- 8
5406179 5 - 4 5406272 13 - 1 36 -REF
5406181 0 - 14 15 -REF 5420112 32 - 31
5406182 0 - 14 5406273 13 - 1 5420116 13 -448
5406183 0 - 25 15 -REF 14 -528
5406184 0 - 25 5406274 13 - 1 5422140 - 1
5406185 0 - 25 15 -REF 5422141 - 6
5406186 0 - 25 5406275 13 - 1 5422142 - 6
5406187 0 - 20 15 -REF 5422143 - 6
5406188 0 - 31 5406276 14 - 1 5422144 1 - 78
5406189 0 - 31 16 -REF 5422160 51 -REF
5406190 0 - 31 54062717 14 - 1 - 73
5406191 0 - 31 16 -REF 5422161 51 -REF
5406192 0 - 31 5406278 14 - 1 - 73
5406193 0 - 31 16 -REF 5422162 51 -REF
5406194 0 - 31 5406279 14 - 1 - 73
5406195 0 - 31 16 -REF 5422163 51 -REF
5406196 0 - 31 5406281 13 -399 - 73

X-18




29

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NOC. INDEX NO.
5422164 51 -REF 5422315 0 - 34 5462515 I - 28K
0 - 173 5422316 0 - 34 5462516 1 - 92A
5422195 48 - 16 5422317 0 - 34 5462517 1 - 928
5422197 13 -166 5422318 0 - 34 ; 1 - 928
14 -215 5422319 0 - 34 5462520 23 - 6
5422210 1 - 41 5422320 0 - 34 5462531 43 - 2
0 - 4 5422321 0 - 34 5462534 13 - 81
5422220 13 -129 5422322 0 - 34 14 - 93
14 -187 5422323 0 - 34 5462539 1 - 28L
5422221 13 -136 | 5422324 0 - 34 5462555 2 — 12
14 -194 5422325 0 - 34 5462561 1 - 92A
5422222 13 -167 5422326 0 - 34 5462564 1 - 28N
30 -REF 5422327 0 - 34 5462566 13 -213
5422224 14 -216 5422328 0 - 34 5462657 14 =327
31 -REF 5422329 16 -137 5462658 14 -330
5422226 14 -186 5422336 13 -161 5462711 4 -117F
5422228 2 - 68 14 -217 5 -137TM
53 - 71 l4A- 6 5761463 49 - 61
53 - 76 5422339 4 -151 5761483 49 - 3
53A- 21 5440739 1 - 22 5761505 49 - 28
5422230 13 -423 54476170 4 -121 5761506 49 - 55
14 =503 5 -111 5761556 49 - 16
5422231 4 -109 5447671 15 - 62A 5761557 49 - 9
5 -104F 5447674 34 - 7 5761558 49 - 16
5422239 ¢ -139 5447699 13 - 96 5761559 49 - 9
5422241 13 - 3 14 - 98 5761564 49 - 40
14 - 3 43 -REF 5761565 49 - 28
33 -REF 5447700 13 - 95 5761709 49 - 53
5422242 13 - 3 43 -REF 5761716 49 - 62
14 - 3 5447701 43 - 5 5762135 49 - 39
33 -REF 5447702 43 - 6 8105454 29 - 19
5422243 13 - 3 5447703 43 - 6 8105458 29 - 21
14 - 3 5447704 43 - 7 8105462 29 - 22
33 -REF 5447705 43 - 8 8105463 29 - 23
5422244 33 - 8 5447708 14 -134 8105464 29 - 24
5422266 1 - 9 43 -REF 8105535 29 - 25
5422287 2 - 88 5462471 53A- 22 81055060 29 - 26
5422288 2 - 85 5462472 13 ~444 8105573 21 - 19
5422295 0 - 11 14 -524 8105581 29 - 27
5422296 o - 11 5462473 53A- 1 8105935 29 - 28
54222917 0 - 22 5462476 53A- 25 8105951 27 - 38
5422298 0 - 22 5462481 1 - 280 8105953 29 - 29
5422299 0 - 22 5462482 1 - 28E 8105958 29 - 32
5422300 0 - 22 5462483 1 - 28F 8105959 29 - 33
5422301 0 -13 5462484 1 - 286 8105900 29 - 3C
0 - 24 5462485 1 - 28A 8105961 29 - 34
0 - 34 5462490 2 -107 _ 8106233 29 - 35
5422302 0 -13 53A-REF 8108001 1 - 54
0 - 24 5462491 13 -445 8108002 1 - 29
0 - 34 14 —-525 8108003 1 - 55
5422303 0 - 34 5462501 4 -1170D 8108004 1 - 56
5422304 0 - 34 5 -137D0 8108007 2 - 9
5422305 0 - 34 5 -137J 8108030 1 - 57
5422306 0 - 34 5462502 4 -117E 8108031 2 - 10
5422307 0 - 34 5 -137E 8108032 2 - 11
5422308 0 - 34 5 -137K 8108033 1 — 66A
5422309 0 - 34 5462504 5 -137L 8108034 1 - 61
5422310 0 - 34 5462505 4 —-117A 8108037 2 - 1
5422311 0 - 34 5 -137A 8108460 1 - 58
5422312 0 - 34 5462506 5 -137F 8129340 29 - 20
5422313 0 - 34 5462513 1 - 28H
5422314 0 - 34 5462514 1 - 28J

X-19



[ AN AR NN NN ENNEENNNEEENEENEENNENENENEEEEEEE NN N NN EENNRENNNNEENNENNENNENEEN NN NN NN N NENNE NN NN EN NN N NN NN N NNNNNNERNNNNEXNNEXNNENENNNHN ]

9000000000000 000000000000000COIOICCEROROIOGTES

READER'S COMMENT FORM

29 Card Punch S124-0085-5

® How did you use this publication ?

As a reference source O
As a classroom text O
£ N < S D

® Based on your own experience, rate this publication. ..

“As a reference source: (... Lo iieen e e
Very Good Fair Poor Very
Good Poor
Asatext: L L eeeeee e e,
Very Good Fair Poor Very
Good Poor

@ What iS yOUT OCCUPALION 2 ..ttt i e i ittt ettt it ettt e enneanaaans

® We would appreciate your other comments; please give specific page and line references
where appropriate. If you wish a reply, be sure to include your name and address.

® Thank you for your cooperation. No postage necessary if mailed in the U.S. A,



YOUR COMMENTS, PLEASE...........

Your answers to the questions on the back of this form, together with your comments, will
help us produce better publications for your use. Each reply will be carefully reviewed by
the persons responsible for writing and publishing this material. All comments and sugges-
tions become the property of IBM.

Please note: Requests for copies of publications and for assistance in utilizing your IBM
system should be directed to your IBM representative or to the IBM sales office serving
your locality.

fold fold

0008000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000C00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000OCOCCIIL

FIRST CLASS
PERMIT NO. 419
POUGHKEEPSIE, N.Y.

L
L
L
BUSINESS REPLY MAIL —
NO POSTAGE STAMP NECESSARY IF MAILED IN THE UNITED STATES p——
.
POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY S—
........ E—
L]
IBM CORPORATION S

P.O. BOX 390
POUGHKEEPSIE, N.Y. 12602

ATTENTION: PARTS CATALOGS, DEPT. B97

1000000000000 000000000000000000 0000000000000 00000000000000 000000000000 0000000000000000000000000 0000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000F

fold fold

'..O...........C.........................‘..'.'....C........'...'......'O.......l..............l.0...0.........'.......‘.............‘....I....0.....................‘..‘......'.... HNI’I SIHL DNO"IV lna 2000000000 OCGL



T T S T

P~

e

5124-0088-5

International Business Machines Corporation
Field Engineering Division
112 East Post Road, White Plains, N,Y. 10601

VST Ul pajullg

£-6800-¥T1S



	000001
	000002
	00001
	00002
	00003
	00004
	00005
	00006
	00007
	00008
	00009
	00010
	00011
	00012
	00013
	00014
	00015
	00016
	00017
	00018
	00019
	00020
	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	008
	009
	010
	011
	012
	013
	014
	015
	016
	017
	018
	019
	020
	021
	022
	023
	024
	025
	026
	027
	028
	029
	030
	031
	032
	033
	034
	035
	036
	037
	038
	039
	040
	041
	042
	043
	044
	045
	046
	047
	048
	049
	050
	051
	052
	053
	054
	055
	056
	057
	058
	059
	060
	061
	062
	063
	064
	065
	066
	067
	068
	069
	070
	071
	072
	073
	074
	075
	076
	077
	078
	079
	080
	081
	082
	083
	084
	085
	086
	087
	088
	089
	090
	091
	092
	093
	094
	095
	096
	097
	098
	099
	100
	101
	102
	103
	104
	105
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	112
	113
	114
	115
	116
	117
	118
	119
	120
	121
	122
	123
	124
	125
	126
	127
	128
	129
	130
	131
	132
	133
	134
	135
	136
	137
	138
	139
	140
	141
	142
	143
	144
	145
	146
	147
	148
	149
	150
	151
	152
	153
	154
	155
	156
	157
	158
	159
	160
	161
	162
	163
	164
	165
	166
	167
	168
	169
	Index-01
	Index-02
	Index-03
	Index-04
	Index-05
	Index-06
	Index-07
	Index-08
	Index-09
	Index-10
	Index-11
	Index-12
	Index-13
	Index-14
	Index-15
	Index-16
	Index-17
	Index-18
	Index-19
	replyA
	replyB
	xBack

